HI,

THE 1ST TIME MY TRUCK WENT IN THE GARAGE I HAVE NO PAPER WORK BECAUSE THEY TOLD ME THERE WAS NOTHING WRONG WITH IT

THE 2ND TIME O THIS IS A PROBLEM BUT FORD DOES NOT KNOW HOW TO FIX IT. I E-MAIL BRIAN AT FORD I TOLD HIM I WANTED IT FIXED IT WAS A SAFETY PROBLEM. (WHEN YOU GO TO PASS SOMEONE REALLY FAST, SOMEONE BEHIND YOU - SOME ONE COMING AT YOU AND IT WILL NOT GO YOU HAVE A MAJOR PROBLEM!) IT HAS DONE ET 5 TIME'S IN LESS THEN 5,000 MILES. I E MALL FORD 2 MORE TIME'S WHEN I TOLD THEY IS WAS GETTING AHOLD OF YOU THEY COLLED BE BACK AFTER 3 MONTHS THEY SAID THEY HAD SOLUATION THAT WAS 6-10-12. STILL WAITING FOR RESPONCE I WORK FOR HENKELS + MCCOY WE HAVE

2 OTHER'S DOING THE SAME THING.

THANK YOU



BESHORE & KOLLER, INC.

4370 N. GEORGE ST. EXTD. P.G. BOX 398 MANCHESTER, PA 17345 www.BeshoreKollerFord.com

(717) 266-3651 TOLL FREE (877) 266-6945 2^{NP} TIME IN 1ST NO PAPER WORK

Quality Care

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE. UNLESS OTHERMISE SHOWN, SERVICES DESCRIBED WERE PER-FORMED AT NO CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDICATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPARED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED WANY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE, RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTH-FICATION AT THE SERVICING DEAL ER FOR INSPECTION BY REPRESENTATIVES OF FORD.

(BIGNED) DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON (DATE) Invoice: W16956 1FTFW1ET4 CF Page: 1 License: Adv: 207 RANDY E GASS Driver/Owner Inform S. S. Invoice to 23 OWAL DA 50 DOVER, PA DOVER, PA Work: 33 lome: Work: Home ART 4954565 Contact: 1.1. Vehicle Information A Tor Office Vae 12 12 FORD F-150 CREW CAE Odometer in: 3352 Out: 3385 Dist: 1FT WAR W C Prelim Stock#: 00A82592 Sold: 03/08/12 Invoiced: 05/08/12 15:42 KB Inservice: 03/09/12 Begin: 05/07/12 Done: 05/08/12 Customer Concern de la 1 4, 16 Operation Tech Units Amount 51 OWNER STATES AT TIMES DURING FULL THROTTLE ACCLERATION Concern ENGINE LOOSES ALL OWER AND A VIBRATION IS FELT RELEASING AND REAPPLING THROTTLE DOES NOT CORRECT NPF 124 1.5 CHECKED ENGINE/ TRANS OPERATION/// Cause RAN ALL EEC AND ENGINE TESTS//ALL PASSED/RAN IDS TESTS/RAN Correction PIDS/CKED OASIS/CKED/SSM#22225//CKED FOR LATEST PCM UPDATES/CALLED HOTLINE/CHECKED INTAKE/THROTTLE BODY//ALL FOUND OK/// NPF// CND//// FORD CONT# 105389664/ FP- NPF TOTAL CHARGE FOR CONCERN 0.00 Tech Units CUST SAYS AT TIMES THROTTLE RESPONSE ERRATIC// TRANS OR Operation Amount Concern + 52 ENGINE//// TRANS AND ENGINE WORKING OK//// NPE// CND//// ALL OK//// NPF 124 0.9 Cause RAN ALL EEC AND ENGINE/ TRANS TESTS/ CHECKED TRANS OPERATION Correction COMPELTE/ CHECKED OVER COMPELRTE AND RECALLED TECH HOTLINE/ CHECKED INTAKES/THROTTLE BODY//// NPF/// CND///// UNABLE TO DUPLICATE CONCERN////FORD ENGINEERING AWARE AND INVESTIGATING CONCERN////NPF/CND FP- NPE Line Auth: SCHAFFCR 05/08/12 15:32 TOTAL CHARGE FOR CONCERN 0.00 Payment Distribution for Invoice W16956 Summary of Charges for Invoice W16956 Attention: The following Invoices also exist CUS - CUSTOMERPAY DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTING ANY WARRANTIES ON THE PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY ARE THOSE MADE BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAMSALL, WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THE SELLER NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY UABILITY IN CONVECTION WITH THE SALE OF SALD PRODUCTS.

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND LABOR LISTED ABOVE: X

CUSTOMER

BBB AUTO LINE Customer Claim Form

Case number: FRD1221131 Contact Date: 06/08/12 Start Date:

JUN 2 1 2012

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, <u>print</u> or verify your VI/I number and llenholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION Titled owner: Malling address: City: Dover State: PA Zip code: Day phone: Evening phone: Fax: E-mail address:

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Ford	Model:	F-150	Year: 2012	Current mileage: X 4980
Name(s) that appears on the	ie vehicle title:			
Selling dealer/city/state:	, , PA	SAME	2	
Primary Servicing dealer,	city/state: BESHO	RE AND K	OLLER INC, MANCHES	TER PA
Acquired as 🛛 new 🗌 u	sed 🗌 demo 🔲 I	eased	Is the vehicle in your pos	ssession? 🛛 yes 🗖 no
Purchase/lease date: 3	19/12		Mileage at purchase/leas	e:
First repair attempt date:			First repair attempt mile	age: 0
How often is the vehicle us for business purposes (perc			er of vehicles owned ed by the business:	Transmission type:
Has the vehicle been in an	accident/had body d	lamage?] yes 🕅 по	Date of accident:
Description of damage:				

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

FIX	IT	oR	REPLACE	17	TIRED	OF	PLAY	AROUND
			142				2	8
			an a					

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

. . i

20

VEHICLE INDENTIFICATION NUM	BER 1 E	TEWLET	TYCF		
Lienholder/Leasing Company MB	EMBERS	1ST FCU	Phone Number <u>800</u>	895	2699
Account Number _					

SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROE	LEMS (List primary p	roblem fi	rst) Case Number: -R	01221131
Problem	Servicing dealer(s)	# of repair attempts	List the date, mileage, and days out of service for each repair attempt	Does the problem exist now?
Example:				
A/C won't cool properly	Any Dealer, Inc.	2	4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day	yes
TRUCK FALL'S ON IT'S FACE WHEN TRYING TO PASS	BESHORE + KOLLER		41? 112 2,001 2 5/8/12 3385 Z	YES
15				
·				
	1	8		

fotal days out of service for all problems:

Signature of Titled Owner(s)

Date 6-15-12

'rinted Name of Titled Owner(s)

am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute inder the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

lease mail or fax this completed form with copies of all available repair orders, your vehicle egistration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g., vritten correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to: 1 1-

> **BBB AUTO LINE** 3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600 Arlington VA, 22201 Fax: 703-247-9700

BBB AUTO LINE



June 11, 2012



Re: FRD1221131 vs Ford Motor Corporation

Dear

Thank you for contacting the BBB AUTO LINE program. Your claim will be opened once your properly completed *Customer Claim Form (CCF)* is returned to our office.

Please review the information outlined below and follow the instructions.

- * Completing Your BBB AUTO LINE Claim Please read this document first. It explains what you need to do to help us handle your claim.
- * *Program Summary* This document explains the types of claims that may be arbitrated in the BBB AUTO LINE program and the remedies available.
- CCF Information we have on file regarding your complaint is recorded on the CCF. Please verify the accuracy of the information and make any necessary changes. Please provide the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN).

If you would like to review the programs rules and policies, please visit http://www.dr.bbb.org/autoline/alprocess.asp .

We have notified the manufacturer about your contact with us and they may contact you to discuss your case. Please let us know if you reach a settlement so we can record that information in your file.

Once we receive your signed CCF with the VIN, if eligible, we will officially open your case. Within a few days, we will contact you by phone to discuss your case. Our goal is to help you and the manufacturer in reaching a mutually satisfactory resolution to your dispute.

BBB AUTO LINE staff are here to help you. Please call me at (800)955-5100 if you have any questions or if I can be of help.

Sincerely,

William Clopton at Extension 502

BBB AUTO LINE Customer Claim Form

Case number: FRD1221131 Contact Date: 06/08/12 Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, <u>print</u> or verify your VIN number and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Titled owner:					
Mailing address:					
City: Dover		State:	PA	Zip code:	
Day phone:	Evening phone:			hone:	
Fax:	E-mail address:				

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Ford	Model: F-150	Year: 2012	Current mileage: 0
Name(s) that appears on the vehicle titl	e:		
Selling dealer/city/state: , , PA			
Primary Servicing dealer/city/state:	SESHORE AND KOLLER	INC, MANCHESTE	R PA
Acquired as 🛛 new 🗌 used 🗌 dem	o 🗌 leased Is the v	ehicle in your posse	ssion? 🛛 yes 🔲 no
Purchase/lease date:	Mileage	at purchase/lease:	
First repair attempt date:	First re	pair attempt mileage	a: 0
How often is the vehicle used for business purposes (percentage): 0	Number of veh % or leased by th		Transmission type:
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had	body damage? 🔲 yes [no no	Date of accident:
Description of damage:			

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

Phone Number

SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Case Number: FRD122113

Problem	Servicing dealer(s)	# of repair attempts	List the date, mileage, and days out of service for each repair attempt	Does the problem exist now?
Example:				
A/C won't cool properly	Any Dealer, Inc.	2	4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day	yes

'otal days out of service for all problems: _____

ignature of Titled Owner(s) _____ Date _____

rinted Name of Titled Owner(s)

am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute nder the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

lease mail or fax this completed form with <u>copies</u> of all available repair orders, your vehicle egistration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g., vritten correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

> BBB AUTO LINE 3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600 Arlington VA, 22201 Fax: 703-247-9700

Completing your BBB AUTO LINE Claim . . . It's as easy as 1, 2, 3

1. Review and sign the **Customer Claim Form (CCF)**. If any information is missing or incorrect, please write the corrections or additions directly on the form. Please print or verify your VIN (Vehicle Identification Number) and lienholder or leasing company information on the bottom of the first page and complete the grid on the second page. You may attach additional sheets if the grid does not provide enough space. Please list *all* of your problems on the grid (do <u>not</u> write "see attached repair orders" instead of listing your problems).

2. Make one *clear* <u>copy</u> of the following documents, preferably on 8.5" X 11" standard paper:

Sales Agreement/Purchase Contract or Lease Agreement containing the purchase or lease price, sales tax and other expenses associated with your purchase or lease;

Current Vehicle Registration;

Work Orders, including proof of payment if you are seeking reimbursement.

Any other relevant documents, such as notice(s) sent to the manufacturer, along with any confirmation(s) of receipt (Please do not send photographs or video/audio recordings).

<u>Please do not send originals</u>. We are not able to return documents to you. You may wish to make a complete set of copies for your file before mailing.

Paper clip (do not staple) your documents to the signed *CCF*. Please do not fold your documents.

3. Mail or fax all your documentation to the address below:

BBB AUTO LINE 3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600 Arlington VA, 22201 Fax: 703-247-9700

QUESTIONS? We're here to help. Call (800) 955-5100

REMCK



Ford Motor Company – Pennsylvania

Ford Motor Company has agreed to arbitrate certain warranty claims through BBB AUTO LINE. Ford's participation in BBB AUTO LINE covers Ford, Lincoln, and Mercury vehicles.

This *Program Summary* describes the claims that may be resolved through BBB AUTO LINE. Please also see *Claims That Are Not Eligible* below for a description of the types of claims that will not be handled by BBB AUTO LINE.

Please note that although most customers choose to represent themselves in the BBB AUTO LINE process, customers may also be represented by an attorney at their own expense.

AGE/MILEAGE REQUIREMENTS

Claims seeking repurchase or replacement of a **Ford** or **Mercury** vehicle must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE within three years or 36,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date.

Claims seeking repurchase or replacement of a **Lincoln** vehicle must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE within four years or 50,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date.

Claims seeking any other remedy listed below must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE before the expiration of the applicable Ford U.S. New Vehicle Limited Warranty coverage period.

ELIGIBLE CLAIMS

Claims must be based on a defect in the vehicle's factory-supplied material or workmanship covered by the applicable Ford U.S. New Vehicle Limited Warranty.

ELIGIBLE VEHICLES

Claims may be filed for Ford, Lincoln, and Mercury cars and light trucks that are:

Ford – Pennsylvania 5/2006

- Owned or leased in the name of an individual or owned or leased by a business that owns or leases no more than three vehicles;
- Currently registered in Pennsylvania; and
- Purchased or leased in the United States and normally operated in the United States.

The following vehicles are not eligible for BBB AUTO LINE:

- F-450, F-550, and F-650 pick-up trucks.
- Ford E-series Cut Away vehicles, F-series cab and chassis, and motor homes.

BBB AUTO LINE REMEDIES

The arbitrator may award the following remedies:

- Repairs.
- A Ford Extended Service Plan for the customer's current vehicle.
- Reimbursement for money the customer paid to repair the vehicle if those repairs should have been covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty.
- Repurchase of the vehicle.
- Replacement of the vehicle **only** if it was purchased or leased *new*.

REPAIRS/REIMBURSEMENT FOR REPAIRS

The arbitrator may award repairs to defects covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty. If repairs are awarded, the arbitrator may not order a change in the vehicle's options or its design.

The arbitrator may award reimbursement for money paid for the repair of defects covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty only if Ford or its dealer declined to repair the defects under warranty or to reimburse under the warranty's emergency repair provisions.

REPURCHASE/REPLACEMENT

The arbitrator may award a repurchase or replacement only if the arbitrator finds that the claim meets the following conditions:

- The defect (s) in material or workmanship covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty was first reported to Ford or an authorized dealer within 18 months or 18,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date; and
- Either (1) the same defect was subject to repair four or more times and continues to exist, or (2) the vehicle was out of service for 30 or more cumulative calendar days for repairs to any defect(s); and

• The defect(s) substantially impairs the use, value, or safety of the vehicle to the reasonable consumer.

If the arbitrator finds that the claim meets these conditions, the arbitrator must award a repurchase or replacement that will consist of the following remedies:

• **Repurchase** – If the vehicle was **purchased**, Ford will refund the actual amount that the customer paid for the vehicle (not including any modifications or additions after the vehicle's purchase or lease), including finance charges, less a reasonable allowance for use. If the vehicle was **leased**, Ford will refund to the customer payments made to the lending institution or lessor plus net trade-in and cash down payment (not including rebates, if any), less a reasonable allowance for use. For both **purchased** and **leased** vehicles, Ford will also provide the pay-off amount to the lienholder or lessor in accordance with the financing or lease agreement.

If the vehicle being repurchased is covered by a Ford Extended Service Plan that the customer purchased, that plan will be cancelled and its pro-rated cost refunded. If the vehicle is covered by a non-Ford service contract, the customer is responsible for obtaining any refund that may be available from the issuer of that non-Ford plan.

Ford will also refund sales tax, original license fees, and original registration fees.

• **Replacement of a vehicle purchased or leased new** – The customer will select a new vehicle from dealer inventory that is from the same model year as, and substantially identical to, the vehicle being replaced (not including any modifications or additions after the vehicle's purchase or lease).

If the customer selects a vehicle that has different equipment options, the customer will incur the cost of upgraded equipment.

If a replacement vehicle of the same vehicle model or from the same model year as the current vehicle is not available, the customer may select a different model or model year vehicle but will be required to pay the difference between the Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (M.S.R.P.) of the vehicle being replaced and the M.S.R.P. of the new replacement vehicle.

If the vehicle being replaced is covered by a Ford Extended Service Plan that the customer purchased, Ford will provide the customer with the most nearly equivalent Ford Extended Service Plan available for the replacement vehicle at no cost to the customer. If the vehicle is covered by a non-Ford service contract, the customer is responsible for obtaining any refund that may be available from the issuer of that non-Ford plan.

Important: Replacement is not an available remedy if the current vehicle was purchased used.

Deductions/Exclusions from a Repurchase or Replacement Award

• If the arbitrator awards a **replacement**, the award will require payment for the customer's use of the vehicle in accordance with the following formula:

mileage at first repair of the defect for which a replacement is awarded × purchase 100,000 price

• If the arbitrator awards a **repurchase**, the award will be reduced for the customer's use of the vehicle in accordance with the following formula:

<u>all accrued mileage – 100 miles</u> x purchase 100,000 price

- The award may be reduced or may require payment for any missing equipment or damage to the vehicle exceeding normal wear and tear.
- The award will not include any trade-in over-allowance or debt from a previous transaction.
- The award will not include any manufacturer rebate the customer received or manufacturer-sponsored credit card earnings used as a down payment or capitalized cost reduction.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES

At the time of the repurchase or replacement transaction, the customer's vehicle must be currently registered to the customer who applied to BBB AUTO LINE. The customer will be responsible for turning over the vehicle with all of the original equipment, and without abnormal wear or damage evident on the vehicle (e.g., cracked windshield). The customer will also be responsible for providing clear title to the vehicle and signing all documents necessary to effect transfer of the title, including a power of attorney for title transfer.

> Ford – Pennsylvania 5/2006 4

CLAIMS THAT ARE NOT ELIGIBLE

The following claims are **not** eligible for arbitration in BBB AUTO LINE:

- Claims involving a vehicle no longer owned or leased by the customer.
- Claims not covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty, including but not limited to:
 - (1) maintenance and wear items not covered by the Warranty;
 - (2) damage caused by alterations or modifications of the vehicle after it leaves the control of Ford Motor Co.;
 - (3) damage caused by tampering with the vehicle, its emissions systems, or other parts that affect these systems; and
 - (4) damage caused by the installation or use of a non-Ford Motor Co. part or of any part designed for "off-road" use installed after the vehicle leaves the control of Ford Motor Co.
- Claims involving vehicles with a non-U.S. warranty, or salvaged, "total loss" or similarly branded titled vehicles.
- Claims alleging that an airbag failed to deploy or deployed when it should not have.
- Claims covered by insurance or by warranties of other manufacturers.
- Claims involving a vehicle defect if the customer alleges either as part of the BBB AUTO LINE claim or at any other time that the vehicle defect has (1) caused bodily injury, or (2) caused an accident or fire that resulted in damage to any vehicle or damage to property.
- Allegations of fraud.
- Claims seeking punitive damages or compensation for loss of wages, personal injury or mental anguish.
- Claims that are the subject of a law suit or state administrative action against Ford.
- Claims identical to any claim that was resolved by a previous mediation or arbitration, court action, settlement, or agreement between the customer and Ford.



STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

DISTRICT COURT

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Case Type: Contract – Other

	Plaintiff,	
VS.		COMPLAINT
Ford Motor Company, a Del Corporation transacting busi in the State of Minnesota,		
	Defendant.	
Plaintiff	as and for his cause of	action against Defendant, alleges as follows:
	1.	
Plaintiff resides at	, City o	f Prior Lake, in the State of Minnesota.
	2.	
Defendant is a Delay	ware corporation transac	ting business in the State of Minnesota.
	3.	

Defendant continually and systematically transacts business in the State of Minnesota by

selling motor vehicles to its authorized dealers in the State of Minnesota.

4.

Defendant's authorized dealers ultimately sell said motor vehicles to Minnesota consumers.

Defendant does not have an office or place of business in the State of Minnesota, but does maintain a resident agent in Hennepin County. Therefore, pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 542.09, venue is proper in Hennepin County.

6.

On or about September 21, 2011, Plaintiff purchased and took delivery of a new Ford F150 (the "subject vehicle").

7.

Defendant manufactured the subject vehicle.

8.

The vehicle identification number of the subject vehicle is 1FTFW1ET8BK

9.

Included with Plaintiff's purchase of the subject vehicle was an express written vehicle warranty (the "subject warranty").

10.

The problems, conditions and/or defects experienced by Plaintiff are evidenced by, but not necessarily limited to, vehicle hesitation/shudder, as well as any and all other complaints reported by Plaintiff to Defendant and/or its authorized dealership(s).

11.

Plaintiff presented the above-referenced defects and/or conditions in the subject vehicle to Defendant and/or its authorized dealership(s) for repairs on numerous occasions.

Defendant and/or its authorized dealership(s) attempted an unreasonable number of repairs of the above-referenced defects and/or conditions without success, and acknowledged the problem with the vehicle but said Defendant is presently working on a fix for the known problem.

13.

On or about December 30, 2011, Plaintiff, by letter delivered to Defendant, and through Plaintiff's attorneys, gave Defendant notice that Plaintiff believed Defendant had taken an unreasonable amount of time and/or number or repair attempts to conform the subject vehicle to Defendant's warranty, thereby violating without limitation, the Minnesota Lemon Law, the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act and the Minnesota Uniform Commercial Code and that, as a result, Plaintiff no longer wanted the vehicle.

<u>COUNT 1</u> VIOLATION OF MINN. STAT. § 325F.665, SUBD. 2. ("MINNESOTA LEMON LAW")

14.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 13 as though fully set forth herein.

15.

Plaintiff is a "consumer" as the Minnesota Lemon Law defines that term.

16.

Defendant is a "manufacturer" as the Minnesota Lemon Law defines that term.

17.

The new vehicle warranty purchased by Plaintiff is a "manufacturer's express warranty"

and "warranty" as the Minnesota Lemon Law defines those terms.

18.

The subject vehicle is a "motor vehicle" as the Minnesota Lemon Law defines that term.

19.

Plaintiff reported one or more of the vehicle nonconformities outlined above to Defendant and/or its authorized dealers within two years following the date of original delivery of the new motor vehicle to Plaintiff.

20.

Plaintiff reported one or more of the vehicle nonconformities outlined above to Defendant and/or its authorized dealers during the term of the applicable express warranty.

21.

With respect to one or more of the above-referenced nonconformities, Defendant and/or its authorized dealerships failed to make the repairs necessary to conform the subject vehicle to the applicable express warranty.

22.

With respect to one or more of the above-referenced nonconformities, Defendant and/or its authorized dealerships failed to make the repairs necessary to conform the subject vehicle to the requirements of the Minnesota Lemon Law.

23.

Defendant has therefore violated Minn. Stat. § 325F.665, subd. 2.

24.

Plaintiff, therefore, is entitled to repair of the subject vehicle, and/or to be compensated in an amount to be determined at trial, plus reasonable attorney's fees and litigation costs incurred in this action as set forth under the Minnesota Lemon Law.

COUNT 2 VIOLATION OF MINN. STAT. § 325F.665, SUBD. 3. ("MINNESOTA LEMON LAW")

25.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 24 as though fully set forth herein.

26.

Defendant's repair attempts were unreasonable in number and/or duration.

27.

Defendant attempted an unreasonable number of repairs to the subject vehicle for the same warranted condition or defect.

28.

Defendant attempted one or more of the above-referenced repairs within two years of the original delivery of the subject vehicle to a consumer without conforming the subject vehicle to its warranty and/or the requirements of the Minnesota Lemon Law.

29.

Defendant attempted one or more of the above-referenced repairs within the term of the applicable express warranty without conforming the subject vehicle to its warranty.

30.

The defects or conditions in the subject vehicle substantially impair(ed) its use to Plaintiff.

31.

The defects or conditions in the subject vehicle substantially impair(ed) its market value to Plaintiff.

32.

Plaintiff gave Defendant the notice and an opportunity to repair the subject vehicle required by Minn. Stat. § 325F.665, subd. 3(e).

33.

Plaintiff is, therefore, entitled to the presumption provided by Minn. Stat. § 325F.665, subd. 3(b).

34.

Defendant has therefore violated Minn. Stat. § 325F.665, subd. 3, thereby entitling Plaintiff to vehicle replacement or full refund of the purchase price of the subject vehicle, at Plaintiff's choice, including the cost of any options or other modifications arranged, installed, or made by the manufacturer, its agent, or its authorized dealer within 30 days after the date of original delivery, and all other charges, including, but not limited to, sales or excise tax, license fees and registration fees, reimbursement for towing and rental vehicle expenses incurred by Plaintiff as a result of the vehicle being out of service for warranty repair, plus attorneys' fees and litigation costs incurred bringing this action as set forth in the Minnesota Lemon Law.

<u>COUNT 3</u> VIOLATION OF 15 U.S.C. SECTION 2310(d). ("MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT")

35.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 34 as though fully set forth herein.

36.

The subject vehicle is a "consumer product" as the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act defines that term.

The subject warranty is a "warranty" as the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act defines that term.

38.

Plaintiff is a "consumer" as the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act defines that term.

39.

Defendant is a "warrantor" as the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act defines that term.

40.

Defendant has failed to conform the subject vehicle to its written, express warranty after a reasonable number or repair attempts.

41.

Defendant has failed to conform the subject vehicle to its written, express warranty after a reasonable number of days.

42.

Defendant has therefore violated the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act, thereby entitling Plaintiff to those remedies permitted by Minnesota law, plus receive the reasonable legal fees and litigation costs incurred prosecuting this matter.

<u>COUNT 4</u> BREACH OF EXPRESS WARRANTY UNDER THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT (VIOLATION OF MINN. STAT. § 336.2-607)

43.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 42 as though fully set forth herein.

44.

Plaintiff notified Defendant of its failure to remedy defects in the subject vehicle within a reasonable time after discovering them.

45.

Defendant's express warranty required it to remedy the defects in the subject vehicle.

46.

Defendant failed to remedy the defects in the subject vehicle.

47.

Defendant failed to remedy the above-referenced defect(s) in the subject vehicle within a reasonable number of attempts.

48.

Defendant failed to remedy the above-referenced defect(s) in the subject vehicle within a reasonable or period of time.

49.

Defendant has, therefore, breached its warranty to Plaintiff.

50.

Defendant's breach of warranty has directly and proximately caused Plaintiff's damages.

51.

Plaintiff is therefore entitled to recover actual damages, together with all incidental and consequential damages including, but not limited to, loss of use damages from Defendant as provided by Minnesota law, plus the reasonable legal fees and litigation costs incurred prosecuting this matter.

<u>COUNT 5</u> BREACH OF IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY UNDER THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT (VIOLATION OF MINN. STAT. § 336.2-314)

52.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 51 as though fully set forth herein

53.

Defendant is a merchant with respect to the subject vehicle purchased by Plaintiff.

54.

Included with Plaintiff's purchase of subject vehicle was an implied warranty of merchantability.

55.

The subject vehicle was of a character and quality that it would not pass without objection in the trade under the contract description.

56.

The subject vehicle was not fit for the ordinary purpose for which such goods are used.

57.

The subject vehicle was not of fair average quality within the contract description.

58.

The subject vehicle did not run, within the variations permitted by the agreement, of even kind, quality and quantity.

59.

The subject vehicle did not conform to the promises or affirmation of fact made on the container or label that accompanied its delivery to Plaintiff.

60.

Defendant did not effectively exclude said warranty of merchantability.

61.

Defendant did not effectively modify said warranty of merchantability

62.

Defendant has therefore breached its implied warranty of merchantability to Plaintiff.

63.

Plaintiff is therefore entitled to recover actual damages, together with all incidental and

consequential damages from Defendant as provided by Minnesota law.

<u>COUNT 6</u> REVOCATION OF ACCEPTANCE UNDER THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT (VIOLATION OF MINN. STAT. § 336.2-608)

64.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs 1 through 63 as though fully set forth herein.

65.

Plaintiff reported the nonconformities outlined above to Defendant or Defendant's

authorized repair dealership, during the term of the applicable warranties.

66.

Plaintiff reported the nonconformities outline above to Defendant or Defendant's

authorized repair dealership, within a reasonable time after discovering the same.

67.

The nonconformities outlined above substantially impair the value of the subject vehicle.

68.

Plaintiff was reasonably induced to accept the subject motor vehicle by the difficulty of discovery of said nonconformities before acceptance.

69.

Plaintiff was reasonably induced to accept the subject motor vehicle by Defendant's assurances that the subject vehicle conformed to its warranties.

70.

Plaintiff provided Defendant with a reasonable number of opportunities to cure the nonconformities in the subject vehicle.

71.

Notwithstanding Plaintiff providing Defendant with a reasonable number of opportunities to repair the subject vehicle, Defendant failed to seasonably cure the above-referenced nonconformities.

72.

Plaintiff revoked acceptance of the subject vehicle within a reasonable time after discovery of the nonconformities outlined above.

73.

Plaintiff is therefore entitled to recover the full purchase price of the subject vehicle plus all incidental and consequential damages including, but not limited to, loss of use damages, and legal fees and litigation costs incurred pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 2310(d).

11

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully prays for judgment against Defendant for actual and statutory damages in the amount of \$35,004.97, plus attorney fees and litigation costs in a reasonable amount, together with pre-judgment and post-judgment interest and all other costs the Court deems just.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Plaintiff asserts these claims in good faith and acknowledges that costs, disbursements and reasonable attorney and witness fees may be awarded to the opposing party as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 549.211, subd. 2 (1994).

Date: January 13, 2012

GADTKE & BRENNAN, P.A.

By:

Todd E. Gadtke (#276704) Daniel J. Brennan (#284646) 11284 – 86th Avenue North Maple Grove, MN 55369 Telephone: (763) 315-4548

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

Server: AWS Prod Claims loaded through: 17-JAN-2012

STANDARD CLAIMS LIST

AWS Online Report

Run Date: 18-JAN-12 Note: All Costs are in US Dollars Server Name: AWS Prod Claims loaded through

VIN	AWS VL	WERS VL	MKT DER	BODY CAB	VER SERIES	DRIVE TYPE	PLANT CD	TRANS CD	ENG COD	PROD DATE	WARR DATE	SELLING DEALER	SELL CNT	TIS	WCC	PREF	BASE	SUFF	VRT NA	VRT ROW	VFG	CCC CD
IFTEW IET8BK	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AJ	T/C3	T/KW	29- AUG- 2011	21-SEP- 2011	158595	USA	1	5A06	*	4026	٠	F04	\$11	V51	K03 42
AWS Claim Key:	1601700	Doc #:	079574	401	Trx Code	e:	1	Labor H	rs:	5.7	Labor Co	ost:	554.56	Mat	erial (Cost:	251.08	Total	Cost:	805.64		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	09360-*	Name:	WOLF	MOTOR	CO , INC	8	Ph:	952-4922	340	St: MN	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg Cd:		NA	Repr	Date:11-	OCT-2	011	DIST(M	file):1	102
bii cu bui cu.	03500-	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000									Cu.											
Cust Comments:	ROAD TE		ECK FC	R HESIT	ATION						cu.											

Any comments? You can contact

webmaster

Rpt. Analysis Home

Report Mgmt Primary

Report Mgmt Query

Report Mgmt

GCQIS Report Analysis

Report Summary

Report 1 of 1

Query Name: REPORT RETRIEVAL

Folder Numbe	er:	File Report To This Folder	File Report To A	Folder Exists	in Folder(s)
^	dd Comments Prev	ious Next Save Mail F	Report	ſ	Download Options
Report Detail Sec	tion: View Detail	ls	Attachment	<u>:s</u> : 0	
Report# :	BJKD3003 NHL			Received:	10/11/2011
CCRG/EPRC:		Reviewed Status:		Date:	
Vehicle:	2011,F150 4X4 CRW,STYSD ,1F	사실에 있는 것은 것을 하는 것은 것은 것을 알았다. 이 가슴은 가슴에 가슴에 가슴을 다시는 것을 가슴을 가슴다.		Build Date:	08/29/2011
Odometer :	1,302 M	Engine:	3.5L-GTDI	Calibration:	BF613C0N
Transmission:	6R80E	Axle:	3800F3.55L	A/C:	YES
Dealer:	USA 09360 Wolf	f Motor Co., Inc.		Phone#:	(952) 492- 3286
City:	Jordan	State:	Minnesota	Country :	USA
Originator:	JOSHUA BURTY				
Symptom:	4 49 2 00 ST/RM	N/MV,VIBRATION,MOVE/DRI	VE,UNKNOWN		
Status:					
VFG: Additional	V89 RIDE & HAN	NDLING			
Symptom:	TAKE OFF SHUD	DER FROM STOP.			
Fix:	Causal Compo	nent :			
Condition Code:					
Hotliner: MMCK	AY2 P	Phone: 000 317-4281	Regn C	d: G5 Twin Ci	ties
Engineering:		Phone:		TAR:	
Dir Contact: JO	SHUA BURTYK	2 492-2340	Title	Cde: T	

KOEO:

KOER:

Comments:

- REPAIR 10/11/2011 02:56PM MICHAEL MCKAY MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:VEHICLE HAS A SLIGHT SHUDDER ON ACCEL FROM A DEAD STOP. MUCH LESS SEVERE WHEN IN 4X4. WILL DO IT GOING STRAIGHT. DIAGNOSTICS: NO AFTERMARKET CHANGES PARTS REPLACED:NONE TECH QUESTION:CUST JUST STOPPED FOR A RIDE ALONG. WANTING TO KNOW IF WEVE FELT ANYTHING LIKE THAT BEFORE. FEELS TO ME LIKE A DRIVELINE ANGLE CONCERN. ANY KNOW CONCERNS FOR THIS?
- **RECOMM 10/11/2011 02:56PM MICHAEL MCKAY MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE** JOSH, IF CONCERN IS ABLE TO BE VERIFIED, RECOMMEND THAT YOU PERFORM TSB 11-09-17 FOR CONCERN BEFORE ATTEMPTING DRIVELINE ANGLE MEASUREMENTS/SHIMMING. THANK YOU.
- REPAIR 10/14/2011 10:03AM KEN PENDORF MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE THIS TRUCK HAS ENG. PART # XXXX-5560-A REAR LEAFS IN IT. IT SHUDDERS ON MODERATE ACCEL LOADED. TSB 11-9-17 IS FOR BUILD DATE PRIOR TO 6-21-2011, THIS TRUCK WAS BUILT 8-29-2011. SHOULD I STILL PROCEDE WITH TSB AS INSTRUCTED IN PREVIOUS CONTACT?
- RECOMM 10/14/2011 10:03AM KEN PENDORF MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE JOSH, YOU ARE CORRECT THAT THE TSB DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS VEHICLE SO IT CANNOT BE USED. SLIGHT SHUDDER ON ACCEL FROM A STOP MAY BE INHERENT AND CHARACTERISTIC OF VEHICLES WITH THE 157 WHEEL BASE. COMPARE TO OTHER LIKE VEHICLES TO DETERMINE IF A REPAIR IS NECESSARY. IF OTHER LIKE VEHICLES EXHIBIT THE SAME FEELING UNDER THE SAME DRIVING CONDITIONS, NO REPAIRS ARE RECOMMENDED. IF THIS DOES NOT COMPARE TO OTHER LIKE VEHICLES YOU CAN CHANGE THE DRIVELINE ANGLES PER THE WORKSHOP MANUAL IN SECTION 205-00.
- **REPAIR** 10/26/2011 05:37PM PAUL BUSHON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE SHUDDER ON ACCEL. DIAGNOSTICS ALREADY COMPLETED: BUILD DATE FOR TSB

PE13-018 001033LC

11-9-17 IS TOO NEW, DOES NOT PERTAIN. ATTEMPTED TO ADJUST DRIVELINE ANGLE PER PREVIOUS HOTLINE CONTACT. SHIMMED REAR DIFF UP, SHIMMED DOWN, SHIMMED CENTER BEARING DOWN, SHUDDER NEVER REALLY CHANGED. ATTEMPTED TO MEASURE DRIVELINE ANGLES PER SHOP MANUAL 205-00. I DO NOT HAVE AN ANGLEMASTER II, USING AN ANGLE TOOL PART # T68P-4602-AA. BEST I CAN TELL YOU IS THE FRONT HALF OF THE SHAFT IS 1 DEG FROM FRAME AND REAR SHAFT IS 2 DEG FROM FRAME IN SAME DIRECTION. DIFFERENCE FROM REAR YOKE TO REAR SHAFT IS 2.5 DEG. SEEMS TO ME THAT IS IN SPEC. IF SO WHAT ELSE SHOULD I BE LOOKING FOR? VEHICLE IS LOADED. TSB DESCRIBES THE PROBLEM EXACTLY EXCEPT FOR THE BUILD DATE. THE REAR SPRING ARE A SUFFIX AA, TSB SAYS TO REPLACE WITH JC (IF IT WAS WITHIN THE BUILD DATE) DO I NEED TO TRY THE JC SPRINGS ANYWAY? PARTS REPLACED: SHIMS TECH'S QUESTION: SEE ABOVE

- RECOMM 10/26/2011 05:37PM PAUL BUSHON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE KEITH, NO DO NOT TRY SPRING REPLACEMENTS AT THIS TIME, WITH SHIMMING THE AXLE UP OR DOWN NOT AFFECTING THE SHUDDER AND DRIVELINE ANGLES ARE WITHIN .5 TO 3.0 WORKING DEGREES, REMOVE THE FRONT DRIVESHAFT OUT OF THE VEHICLE, ROADTEST AND CONFIRM THE SHUDDER IS STILL PRESENT AND ISOLATED TO THE REAR OF THE VEHICLE. SOME FRONT HUBS HAVE BEEN FOUND MECHANICALLY LOCKED, AND ON ACCEL, THE FRONT DRIVESHAFT INITIALLY SPINNING UNLOADED WILL SHUDDER THE DRIVELINE. IF REMOVING THE FRONT DRIVESHAFT ISOLATES THE SHUDDER, WITH THE ENGINE RUNNING IN 2WD, TURN THE FRONT WHEELS AND SEE IF THE FRONT HALFSHAFTS ROTATE. NOTE WITH THE VEHICLE LOADED, FOLLOWING THE ONLINE WORKSHOP MANUAL INFORMATION FOR SHIMMING THE DIFFERENTIAL TO POINT DOWN 2 DEGREES FROM ITS ORIGINAL POSITION AND ADJUSTING THE CENTER BEARING TO ACHIEVE A .5 TO 3.0 DEGREE WORKING ANGLE IS THE BEST SET UP FOR THE SHUDDER ACCEL FROM A STOP.
- **REPAIR 11/02/2011 09:18AM AARON DOUGHTY MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE** REMOVED FRONT DRIVE SHAFT. NO CHANGE. SHIMMED AXLE BOTH WAYS (UP/DOWN), NO CHANGE. SHIMMED/LOWERED CENTER BEARING, NO CHANGE. SHUDDER IS SLIGHT AND ONLY FIRST FEW FEET ON MODERATE ACCEL. DROVE

LIKE VEHICLE AND IT DID NOT SHUDDER, ONLY DIFFERENCE WAS THAT TRUCK WAS NOT LOADED. WHAT DO I TRY NEXT?

RECOMM 11/02/2011 09:18AM AARON DOUGHTY MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE KEITH,

AS NOTED AT THE END OF THE TSB, BASED ON THE CUSTOMER USAGE, AN ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF SHUDDER/VIBRATION MAY REMAIN AFTER REPAIR. THIS IS DUE TO THE CHANGE IN OPERATING ANGLES WHEN THE VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO VARYING LOADED OR UNLOADED CONDITIONS.

IN AN EFFORT TO

IMPROVE RIDE QUALITY, THE REAR SPRINGS AND SUSPENSION ON THE NEW TRUCKS WAS MODIFIED. THIS CHANGE HAS ALLOWED FOR INCREASED MOVEMENT IN THE REAR PINION WHICH CHANGES THE ANGLE ON ACCEL. HEAVY THROTTLE, TOWING OR LOADING THE BED OF THE TRUCK CAN MAKE THIS SLIGHT VIBRATION/SHUDDER MORE NOTICEABLE.

IF THE SHUDDER IS FELT ONLY

ON ACCEL OR WHEN APPLYING TORQUE TO THE REAR END, IT IS AT THIS TIME CONSIDERED A CHARACTERISTIC AND NOT AN INDICATION OF FAILURE. INSPECTION OF THE DRIVELINE ANGLES AS YOU HAVE DONE IS AN OPTION THOUGH ADJUSTMENT IS NOT ADVISED UNLESS THE DRIVELINE IS WELL OUT OF SPEC.

ENGINEERING IS AWARE OF THESE ISSUES AND IS CURRENTLY LOOKING INTO A POSSIBLE SOLUTION OR FURTHER ADJUSTMENT THAT WOULD LIMIT THE VIBRATION. NO RELEASE DATE ON A FIX IS AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME.

YOU MAY WISH TO ADVISE THE CUSTOMER THAT THIS VIBRATION IS NOT CAUSING ANY DAMAGE OR ADVANCED WEAR IN THE REAR DRIVELINE, BE SURE TO MONITOR OASIS FOR UPDATES OR DETAILS ON THIS CONCERN. THANK YOU.

Folder Number:

File Report To This Folder

File Report To A Folder Exists in Folder(s)





ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS

ALEX SIMANOVSKY, ESQ. Extension: 1012 Direct Dial: 678-781-1012 E-Mail: alex@lemonlawinfo.com 2300 HENDERSON MILL ROAD, SUITE 300 ATLANTA, GA 30345 770-414-1002 1-866-865-3666 FACSIMILE: 770-414-9891 1-877-216-0365

January 8, 2013

HAN IS MILED

Ford Motor Company World Headquarters Office of General Counsel One American Road Dearborn, MI 48126

RE:	to be the second s	Motor Company SUMER WARRANTY LA	W VIOLATION
	Our Client:		
	Vehicle:	2011 Ford F-150	_
	VIN:	1FTFW1ET5BF.	
	Date of purchase:	04/02/11	
	Our File No.:	LL13-10106	OGC LIT 2013JAN22 AM10:13

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-named individual regarding claims pursuant to the federal Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act and the Uniform Commercial Code ("U.C.C.") with regard to the above-listed vehicle. Please direct all future contacts and correspondence to the office listed above.

There were numerous non-conformities with my client's automobile for which relief is sought, and numerous attempts to repair the vehicle have been unsuccessful. There were also numerous violations of both federal and state law in connection with the delivery and/or repair of the aforementioned vehicle. The primary non-conformities and violations include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Engine;
- 2. Transmission;
- 3. CEL on.

The non-conformities listed above constitute a substantial impairment of the use, value and safety of the subject vehicle. Because of the inordinate amount of repairs my client has justifiably lost confidence in the vehicle.

My client's repair history clearly shows there was a breach of the written warranty and/or implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, *see* U.C.C. §§ 2-314 and 2-315, based upon the generally accepted rule that an unsuccessful

effort to remedy defects found to exist renders the warrantor liable; the buyer is not bound to allow him the opportunity or permit him to tinker with the article indefinitely in the hope that it may ultimately be made to comply with the warranty.

Therefore, you are hereby notified that my client is revoking acceptance of the vehicle, pursuant to the provisions of U.C.C. § 2-608. Our client has directed us to demand the return of all funds paid towards this vehicle, the cancellation of the contracts, and compensation for all damages and attorneys' fees.

Please be advised that under U.C.C. § 2-711(3) my client has a security interest in the car for return of the total purchase price, plus expenses in handling and inspecting the car. Until you pay this amount, my client will hold the car and use it to the extent necessary to preserve it, to protect its security interest, and to minimize your damages. Moreover, my client demands return of the purchase price before substitute goods can be acquired. In addition, any attempt by you or your agents to repossess the car will be wrongful and will subject you to liability for conversion and for wrongful repossession under U.C.C. §§ 9-503 and 9-507 as well as other applicable Consumer Fraud remedies.

If the seller [or, if applicable the assignee, or any creditor subject to the FTC Holder Rule] has filed a financing statement covering the goods, we demand, pursuant to U.C.C. § 9-404, that you file a termination statement within ten days to terminate your security interest and forward a copy to this office. Since my client has revoked acceptance, there is no outstanding secured obligation. If you do not file a termination statement within ten days and cooperate in removing the lien, you will be liable under U.C.C. § 9-404(1) in the amount of \$100.00 plus any loss caused my client by your failure.

HAVING BEEN FORMALLY NOTIFIED OF OUR REPRESENTATION, YOU ARE INSTRUCTED NOT TO CONTACT OUR CLIENT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THIS OFFICE. IF YOU FAIL TO ACT IN CONFORMITY WITH THIS DIRECTIVE, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WILL BE SOUGHT AGAINST YOU. IN ADDITION, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF OUR ATTORNEYS' LIEN.

To avoid any further litigation, my client merely requests a refund for the defective product and will waive any incidental and consequential damages at this point. Our attorneys' fees are minimal at this stage and we would prefer to resolve this matter without the need for any more needless effort and expense spent on our part and on the part of your attorneys. Time, money and effort would be saved by both sides with a quick resolution of this claim.

This letter shall serve as notice to Ford Motor Company of its final opportunity to cure the above-referenced defects.

Sincerely,

ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Alex Simanovsky Attorney at Law

AS/ld

CC:



1112 WEST MORRIS BLVD. MORRISTOWN, TENNESSEE 37813 Phone: (423) 586-5520 Knoxville: (865) 522-4202 Web Site: www.morristownford.com

CUSTOMER NO. 1009484	JOHN RICHAR		333 TAG	10	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NO.
		LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE		COLOR	FOCS11193 STOCK NO.
	YEAR / MAKE / MODEL				WHT PLAT ME	14705
MORRISTOWN, TN	11/FORD TRUC	K/F-150 SE	RIES/S	UPERCREW	04/02/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	62
	1 F T F W 1	ET5BF				PRODUCTION DATE
	F.T.F.NO.	P	U NO.		R.O. DATE 04/16/11	
	COMMENTS				04/10/11	J
JOB# 1 CHARGES						
ILABOR					THANK YOU	
J# 1 10FOZ DRIVEABILITY TECH(S):15 44359 WARPANTY						
CUSTOMER STATED HE WAS IN COOKVILLE YESTERDAY AND WAS PARKED AND ENGINE RUNNING AND NOTICED STEAM COMING FROM					FOR BRINGING YOUR CAR	
UNDERNEATH THE HOOD - HE HAD IT CHECKED AT A FORD DEALER AND THEY DIDN'T FIND A PROBLEM - HE DROVE TO EXIT 8 AND					TO US FOR SERVICE.	
THE ENGINE BEGAN TO MISS AND WOULD NOT ACCELERATE AND THE VEHICLE WAS TOWED TO THE SHOP - DIAGNOSE AND ADVISE PERFORMED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING WITH THE IDS - DCL. IGNITION.						
PERFORMED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING WITH THE IDS - DCL, IGNITION.						
AND PINPUINT TESTS - WIRING IS OK -COIL PROBLEM WITH #5 CYLINDER SWAPPED #5 AND 6 COILS TO VERTEY					mm	
REPLACED NUMBER 6 COIL AND SPARK PLI ROAD TESTED = 0K	UG AND RETESTED	AND			L'	14
1 2020 BADADA 100					Z ^M IMPOI	7
PARTS·····QTY···FP·NUMBER·····DESCRIP 1 BL3Z-12029-C COIL AS	TIONLIS	F PRICE-UNIT P	RICE-	WARRANTY		SURVEY FROM
1 CYFS-12-Y3 SPARK P		TOTAL - P	ADTC	WARRANTY D.00	S THE MANUFACTU	IRFR IN THE NEXT Z
JOB# 1 TOTALS			AK 13	0.00	4	FOR ANY REASON
						LY SATISFIED,"
JOB# 1 JOURNAL PREFIX FOCS JOB# 1 TOTAL 0.00					SERVICE	MANAGER
COMMENTS					L MALE	DIATELY, JAK
TOTALS	- 1 h-	$\sim -\infty$			m	MM.
		••••••				
**************************************	98 (G	TOTAL LABOR	••••	0.00		
* [] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. [] *		TOTAL SUBLE	T	0.00		ick (N.
* [] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DISCOVER *	. <u>1</u>	TOTAL G.O.G TOTAL MISC	CHG.	0.00		THE
* [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CHARGE *		TOTAL MISC TOTAL TAX		0.00	-	が運じ
* ************************************		TOTAL INV		· · · · · · · · ·		IN/A I
		TOTAL INV	UIGE \$	0.00		In Ston
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS !!					1000	Q is
					1 0	Ŭ, Ŭ
***** PRE-IN	VOICE	ICE ************************************			0	
					2 71	
- Laoo					T	
					- 2	
and the second se					202	
					T #	
a de la constante de la constan					12. North	A STATE
PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY		1 500 05	10105	00.50	1.	13
PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY		END OF IN	VOICE]	03:53pm		1


CUSTOMER NO.	1009484	JOHN RICHAR	RDS		303	INVOICE DATE	FOCS11543
		LABOR RATE	LICENSE NO.	MILEAG	E	COLOR	STOCK NO.
		YEAR / MAKE / MODEL				WHT PLAT ME	14705
MORRISTO	VN, TN	11/FORD TRU	ICK/F-150	SERIES/S	SUPERCREW	04/02/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	62
		1 F T F W	1 E T 5	BF			PHODUCTION DATE
		F.T.E.NO.		PO NO.		05/03/11	
		COMMENTS				03/03/11	
JOB# 1 CHAR	GES	<u> </u>				·····	MO: 5010
	••••					THAN	K YOU
J# 1 51F0Z	BODY ELECTRICAL	TECH(S)			WARRANTY		
	SYNC SYSTEM IS INOP - DIAGNOSE AND VERIFIED THE CONCERN - SYNC INOP -	ADVISE				FOR BRINGIN	NG YOUR CAR
1	R1 = NO REFERED TO U, U 1 YES, U2 =	YES, $U3 = YES$	U4 = YES			TO US FOR	R SERVICE.
	U5 = YES INSTALLED SYNC MODULE AND REPROGRAM	ED AND RETESTED	= OK				
PARTS	TY FP - NUMBER DESCRIP	TION	ST ODICE UN	IT DDICE			
intro internet	1 BA5Z-14D212-AA UNIT -	1104			WARRANTY		MA.
			10000	 PARTS 	0.00	"The	· my
JOB# 1 TOTA	LS					TIMPOF	RTANT 3
100# 0 0000	JOB# 1 J	OURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB#	1 TOTAL	0.00	TYOU MAY RECE!	VE A CUSTOMER 3
JOR# 5 CHAK						SATISFACTION	
J# 2 10F0Z		TECH(S)			LIADOANTY	FEW WEEKS IF F	
Off 2 10F02	CUSTOMER STATED THE ENGINE STILL SE	EMS TO MISS AT	TIMES AND		WARRANTY	COMPLETEL	
	HAS STALLED AND DIED WHEN PLACED IN DIAGNOSE AND ADVISE					Z, PLEASE CO	NTACT OUR 5
	TEST DROVE AND COULD NOT DUPLICATE UNABLE TO DUPLICATE THE CONCERN	THE CONCERN	80			L SERVICE	MANAGER
100						The	MAN
				24 J.			VV 1
INR# 3 CHAR	JOB# 2 J	OURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB#	2 TOTAL	0.00		
	JOB# 2 J		••••••	·•••			
	1ST FREE OIL CHANGE	Face TECHIS)	17935				
	CUSTOMER REQUESTS FIRST FREE OIL AN COMPLETED OIL CHANGE	D FILTER CHANGE			LITERIAL		
PARTS Q	TYFP-NUMBERDESCRIP 1 FL-500-S FILTER 6 X0-5W30-QSP 0IL - E	TION·····LI	ST PRICE-UN	IT PRICE-	INTERNAL		
11170	6 X0-5W30-QSP OIL - E				INTERNAL		
				- PARTS	0.00		
JOB# 3 TOTA	LS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •			1	
100# 4 0440	JOB# 3 J	OURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB#	3 TOTAL	0.00		
av		••••••				1	
LABOR	9P MULTI POINT INSP	TECH(S)	:17935	••••••	INTERNAL		
	PERFORM MULTI-POINT INSPECTION PERFORMED THE MULTIPOINT INSPECTION						
1005# 4 TOTA	LS						
	JOB# 4 J	CURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB#	4 TOTAL	0.00		
PAGE 1 OF 2	CUSTOMER COPY	[C	ONTINUED ON	NEXT PAGE]	11:50am	1	



CUISTCMER NO 1009484	JOHN RICHARDS	60333	303	INVOICE DATE	FOCS11543
	LABOR RATE LICENS			COLOR WHT PLAT ME	тоск но. 14705
	YEAR MAKE / MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/F	-150 SERIES/SU		DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES
MORRISTOWN, TN	1 F T F W 1 E			SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	F.T.E.NO.	P. O. NO.		R. O. DATE 05/03/11	1
	COMMENTS			03/03/11	мо: 5010
TOTALS	k			TUAN	- 2006044800 Vet
*****	то	TAL LABOR		THAN	K YUU
* * * * [] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. [] *	то	TAL PARTS	0.00	FOR BRINGIN	IG YOUR CAR
* *	TO	TAL SUBLET TAL G.O.G	0.00	TO US FOR	SERVICE.
* [] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DISCOVER * * * [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CHARGE *	TO	TAL MISC CHG. TAL MISC DISC TAL TAX	0.00		
**************************************		TAL INVOICE \$	0.00		
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!	10	TAL INVOICE \$	0.00	- Hum	my
				J ^{J^LIMPOF}	TANT
****** PRE-IN	VOICE ****	*****	*******	FOU MAY REGAN	
				S THE MANUFACTUR	THE NEXT Z
				FEW WEEKS. IF =0	GHADE US 🔨 🔨
				Z "COMPLETEL	A SATISFIED,"
8	57 - E43			2 SERVICE I	ANAGER
20 A	12			Then	mart
ŝ		****			V V
	*				
	24				
2					
0					
CC/2034 D (0/1)					
			1		
ERAN					
(tet.)					
12 49 cm			2		
Let Rev					
noide a					
PAGE 2 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY	[]	END OF INVOICE]	1:50am		



LUSTOMER NO. 1009484		60333	640	08/02/11	FOCS13592
	LABOR RATE LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE	17,821	WHT PLAT ME	атоск но. 14705
	11/FORD TRUCK/F-150	SERIES/SU	PERCREW	DELIVERY DATE 04/02/11	DELIVERY MILES 62
MORRISTOWN, TN	VEHICLE ID. NO. 1 F T F W 1 E T 5			SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	F. T. E. NO	P. O. NO.		A.O. DATE 08/02/11	
	COMMENTS			08/02/11	17971
COB# 1 CHARGES	<u> </u>				MO: 17821
LABOR · · · · · ·				THAN	K YOU
U# 1 52F0Z TRIM ELECTRICAL A07 - CUSTOMER STATED THE SYNC SYN PERFORMED MASTER RESET PHONE AND	TECH(S):60269 STEM IS INOP AT TIMES RECONNECTED - OK		WARRANTY	FOR BRINGIN	G YOUR CAR
JOB# 1 TOTALS				TO US FOR	SERVICE.
JOB# 1	JOURNAL PREFIX FOCS JOB#	1 TOTAL	0.00		
JOB# 2 CHARGES					
LABOR J# 2 30FOZ01 AUTO TRANS CONCERN P68 CUSTOMER STATED THE TRANSMISS ACCELERATION - DIAGNOSE AND ADVIS PERFORMED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING WITH FOUND - CHECKED AND FOUND A PCM U REPROGRAMED THE PCM AND PERFORMED	TECH(S):60269 ION JERKS ON E IDS - NO DTC CODES PDATE		WARRANTY	A SATISFACTURE SATISFACTURE HE MANUFACTURE	
JOB# 2 TOTALS	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			FEW WEEKS. IF FO	GRADE US
JOB# 3 CHARGES	JOURNAL PREFIX FOCS JOB#	2 TOTAL	0.00	PLEASE COM	VTACT OUR
LABOR J# 3 11F0Z04 FLUID LEAK-ENGINE L65 CUSTOMER STATED THERE IS A LE AND TRANSMISSION - DIAGNOSE AND A INSPECTED AND FOUND THE EVAP BOX THE BELLHOUSING NO PROBLEM FOUND NORMAL - NO OIL	AK BETWEEN THE ENGINE DVISE CONDENSOR DRIPPING ONTO LEAKAGE FOUND	y variet. Ne k	WARRANTY	MMI DI	ANAGER ATELY.
JOB# 3 TOTALS					
JOB# 3	JOURNAL PREFIX FOCS JOB#	3 TOTAL	0.00		
COMMENTS CALL 736-5327					
PAGE 1 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED OF	NEXT PAGE]	04:52pm		



	AMISOD		170010		CELL	:
сибтомей №. 1009484	JOHN RICHARD			640	08/02/11	FOCS13592
	Contractional (ICENSE NO.	MILEAGE			14705
	11/FORD TRUC		IES/SU	PERCREW	04/02/11	DELIVERY MILES 62
MORRISTOWN, TN	IFTFW1	ET5BF			SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	E.T.E.NO.	P. O.	NO.		R. C. DATE 08/02/11	1
	COMMENTS	l.,				MO: 1782
UTALS						
`*************************************	*	TOTAL LABOR.		0.00	IHAN	K YOU
[] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. []	*	TOTAL PARTS. TOTAL SUBLET		0.00	FOR BRINGIN	NG YOUR CAR
* [] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DISCOVER	*	TOTAL G.O.G. TOTAL MISC CH TOTAL MISC DI	HĠ.	0.00	TOUSFOR	R SERVICE.
* [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CHARGE	*	TOTAL MISC D. TOTAL TAX	ISC	0.00	100010	TOLIVIOL.
* ************************************	*	TOTAL INVO		0.00		
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!		0.799.0377.096.027		1000	NN	m.
					- Harrison	TANTY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE					A IMPOR	TIANI 5
					SATISFACTION	
					FEW WEEKS IF F	
					Z YOU CANTA	
						NTACT OUR
- 49 ²⁰ 20						HATELM.
		S			The	www.
		3 al 3				
1	A. A. A.					
					}	
PAGE 2 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY		[END OF INVO	DICE] (4:52pm	1	

FORD LINCOLN OF COOKEVILLE

1600 Interstate Dr. COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 Phone: (931) 526-3325



USTOMEP N	a 4749	10	KAREN	CHIL	DRESS		4445	3	464	Provide 0730/12	FOES930858
			LADOR RATE		LICENSE	NO		MILEAGE	96,283	gorou	STOCK NO.
NOXVI	LLE, IN		II/FO	ROOTR	UCK/F	-150/	SUPE	RCRE	W 4x4 ST	DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES
			VEHICKE LOT	^{NO} F ₩	1 E 1	г 5 B	F			SELLING DEALEP NU.	PRODUCTION DATE
			F.T.E.NO.				P 0. N	5.		R. 0. 09/24/12	
ESIDENCE P	HONE	CELL PHONE	EMAIL ADDR	ESS			L		COMMENTS	and the last of the second second	MO: 962
B# -1-(CHARGES			******	****		*****	*****			
ABOR ∦ 1 10F0	CHECK E TEST DR VEHICLE	DRIVEABILITY NGINE LIGHT IS ON AN OVE AND VERIFY CONCE TEST AND RETRIEVED ERVED CYLINDER 6 AND	RN, PERFORMED EL CODES, MONITORED	TECH(S ON ACCI ECTRON POWER) : 46590 EL IC BALANC				189.70		
RTS · · ·	••••QTY••••FP• 2	NUMBER BL3Z-12029-C	-DESCRIPTION COIL AS 567730			···UNIT	PRIC 86. PART	22 5	172.44 172.44		
JBLET	P0# 12604 12757	VEND INV#-INV.DATE 09/27/12 10/30/12	DESCRIPTION GAS RENTAL		•••••				10.68 WARRANTY 10.68		
SC	DED	-DESCRIPTION CUSTOMER DED CRD CUSTOMER DED				TOTAL -	47495 47495		211.30 WARRANTY 211.30		
B# 1 [−]	TOTALS	(I.	md))		LABOR PARTS SUBLET MISC			189.70 172.44 10.68 211.30		
							S	5 5	584.12 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500 - 500	I. N	
480R # 2+10F(PERFORM TEST DR	DRIVEABILITY CONCEP ICLE JERKS ON ACCELE ED ELECTRONIC ENGINE IVE, CONSULTED HOTLI OVE TO CONFIRM REPAI	DIAGNOSIS AND M	TECH(S):46590 ED PIDS	ON	ò		WARRANTY		
RTS · · ·	QTYFP- 1 1	NUMBER CL3Z-19E672-A -W711281-S300 BL3Z-6K775-B	-DESCRIPTION DEFLECT 635509 PIN - T 635512 INTERCO 643378			UNIT FOTAL -			WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
)B# 2 ⁻	TOTALS · · · · ·	•••••									
)B# 3 (CHARGES		108# 2 JOURNAL P	REFIX	FOCS	JOB# 2	TOTA	L	0.00		
BOR 3+10F(OZZ RENTAL RENTAL	DRIVEABILITY CONCEP	:N	TECH(S	:46590	20 (2)			WARRANTY		
AGE 1 O	0F 2	CUSTOMER	COPY	[0	CONTINU	ED ON N	EXT P	AGE]	04:50pm		
										*****	6F660630 Q

FORD LINCOLN OF COOKEVILLE

1600 Interstate Dr. COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 Phone: (931) 526-3325



CUSTOMER NO. 47495	KAREN	CHILDRES	5 44	453 TAG NO	464	10/30/12	F0C\$130858
	LABOR RATE	LICENS	NO.	MILEAGE	96,283	CPLOR	STOCK NO.
	11/10	OTRUCK/F	-150/SL	PERCREW	4x4 s1	DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES
KNOXVILLE, TN	vI"cF"T	^{NO} FW1E	тбвя	-	-	SELLING DEALER NO	PRODUCTION DATE
	F.T.E.NO.	(and the set of the se	15	0. NO.		n.o. 09/24/12	5
RESIDENCE PHONE CELL PHONE	EMAIL AODR	55			COMMENTS		мо: 96290
JOB# 3 TOTALS							
	DB# 3 JOURNAL P				0.00		
MISCCODEDESCRIPTION JOB # A CSS SHOP SUPPLIES/ENVIR	RONMENTAL	CONTR	OL NO		24.94		
JOB # A CHAZ HAZARDOUS WASTE FEE			TOTAL - M	ISC	1.00		
TOTALS							
***********	****)TAL LABOR		189.70		
* [] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. [*] *	TO	TAL PARTS	т	172.44 10.68		
* [] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DISC	*	TO	TAL SUBLE TAL G.O.G TAL MISC TAL MISC	CHG.	0.00 237.24		
* [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CH	HARGE *	TC	TAL MISC	DISC	0.00 59.48		
***************************************	******	тот	AL INVO	ICE \$	669.54		0
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS !!							
					Fini		
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE					44		
	red)	J.					1
		9					
	Same of Sule Alexander		and the second s		00	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
						n Lim	HAD I
						702	11 de
						101	(.
						γ r i	U I
PAGE 2 OF 2 CUSTOMER (COPY	1	END OF IN	VOICE]	04:50pm		
10 m	new production and the				anna ann à Maith Christean an Sta		SF662650 Q (05-1

DRD LINCOLN OF COOKEVILLE HOD Intended D. DODINGVILLE TV 8801 130858 9223 44433 6550 C. 6550 C.		DATE REPAIR ORDER			ATION DESCRIPTION					
1600 Interative Dr. CONCEVULE: IN SERVICE CONCEVULE: IN SERVICE CONCERNING: IN CONCERNING: IN CONCERNING: INCOMERNING: INC		09/24/12 130858		46590 C 10FOZ DRIVEAU						
COOREVILLE TAY BEST Phone: (B31) 528 5325 SERVICE S	The designed and the second state of the second s			46590 W LOFOZZ DRIVEAR	SILITY CONCERN					
Phone (931) 520-383 SERVICE SERVICE SLEVENDON NO. INCOLD Output INCOLD Output </th <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>46590 W HOFOZZI DRIVEAE</th> <th>ILITY CONCERN</th>				46590 W HOFOZZI DRIVEAE	ILITY CONCERN					
Image: State Red# E Image: State Red		SERVICE								
Image: State Reck E MUMAR data data data data data data data dat	<u>i</u>	VEHICI, E R7 NEX		STOCK MO.						
INCOLING INCOLUTER, TN INCOLUTER, TN	<u>A</u>	1F1FW1E158F	UNIONERHO SERVICE O	150/SUPERCREW 4X4 S	131877					
Image: Notice of the second	(Fird) 4		47495	CON PRACT NO EXPRIMATEN DATE	11/01/12					
Image: State resolution of the state resolutio	LINCOLN	KNOXVILLE, TN	TURBO NUTVEC ART CONT		108					
STATE REGRE Automatical and a proper set water and hold Guide, when and hold Guid	P.P.	osofuere cerae Tax	RECEVED 1							
STATE REGHE Store and any developed any developed any developed and any developed any develo	GAR ON AN	08:	:17am							
ACTION OPERATION USED WITCHES AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL <t< th=""><th>1 10 10 5</th><th>DATE (THE PRIME AND 1</th><th>CREDIT CARD</th><th>Specific repair and ma</th><th>therefore be more or lass</th></t<>	1 10 10 5	DATE (THE PRIME AND 1	CREDIT CARD	Specific repair and ma	therefore be more or lass					
ACTION OPERATION USED WITCHES AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL AND TO PERATORNUES CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL ARGENISTIC CONTROL <t< th=""><th>STATE REG# E NO ON 115</th><th></th><th>CHECK C</th><th>ENVIRONMENTAL F</th><th>EE: a charge is included for abide These items are EBA</th></t<>	STATE REG# E NO ON 115		CHECK C	ENVIRONMENTAL F	EE: a charge is included for abide These items are EBA					
RECOMMENDED SERVICES Interpretation of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION DESCRIPTION: General of the service advisor for dotable. INTERVE OPERATION D	1 17-10-19 200 03	hannad bala nd	Tree Control C	USINER SPECE SE SERIES, SECONS IN	streets at and wash					
RECOMMENDED SERVICES C.S. THERE IS A MISS IN THE ENGINE ON ACCELERATION AND CHECK LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PROVE DURING MARKET TO CARS OR ANTICIDATE SERVICE 97 97:00 MILE SERVICES MI 1 AIR AND FUEL FILTER MI 1 DECLARED TO SERVICES MI 1 C.S. THERE IS A MISS IN THE ENGINE ON ACCELERATION AND CHECK LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PROVE DURING MARKET TO ADDRIVE ABILITY CONCERN 1 C.S. THERE IS A MISS IN THE ENGINE ON ACCELERATION AND CHECK LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PROVE DURING MARKET TO ADDRIVE ABILITY CONCERN 1 DECLARED TO ADDRIVE ABILITY CONCERN MI 1 DECLARED TO ADDRIVE ABILITY CONCERN PO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 1 PO 3000 - Grandom Misss DO 3000 - Grandom Misss 2 <th>× 1.45 ×</th> <th></th> <th>DRESS L</th> <th>diaposal, Please ask s</th> <th>ervice advisor for details.</th>	× 1.45 ×		DRESS L	diaposal, Please ask s	ervice advisor for details.					
CONTROL OF THE SERVICE NOTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIP		1 C * 10F07								
37 97 SOD MILE SERVICE MI IRFUEL AIR AND FUEL FILTER MI 2 C* 10F0201 DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY DRIVEABILITY CONCERN WARRANTES ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO BE ANY ARVING TO THIS INTER ARE TO AR		C/S THERE IS A MISS IN	THE ENGINE ON ACCELE	ERATION AND CHECK	CARSORARTICLESLEFT					
CONTROL C		ENGINE LIGHT IS ON			FIRE, THEFT, OR ANY					
RENTAL	IRFUEL AIR AND FUEL FILTER MI	A 1000000								
DISCLAMENCE PRAGRAMENTES NUMPRAMIES APPLYING TO THIS PARTICLE WHICH MAY BE OPTIGED BY WILL DESCLAMENT OF WARRANTIES NUMPRAMIES APPLYING AND THESE WHICH AND ALL DESCRIPTIONS WILL DESCLAMENT OF WARRANTIES NUMPRAMIES APPLYING AND THESE APPLYING AND THESE APPLYING DESCLAMENT OF WARRANTIES CARACTERISTIC DESCRIPTIONS WARRANTES APPLYING APPLYING APPLYING APPLYING DESCLAMENT OF WARRANTIES CARACTERISTIC DESCRIPTIONS DE		RENTAL	DRIVEABILITYC	UNCERN	2998年1月4日10月7日 新闻了新闻大学家					
DISCLAMER OF WARRANTIES UNRERANTIES ARE TRUE WHEN MAY BE OFFERED BY WARRANTIES ARE TRUE WHEN MAY BE OFFERED BY WARRANTES ARE TRUE WHEN WARRANTES UNRERANTES ARE TRUE WHEN WARRANTES DISCLAMER OF WARRANTES WARRANTES ARE TRUE WHEN WARRANTES DISCLAMER OF WARRANTES WHEN WARRANTES DISCLAMER OF WARRANTES WHEN WARRANTES DISCLAMER OF WARRANTES DISCLAMER DISCLAMER OF WARRANTES DISCLAMER OF WARRANTE		007000	1	1						
DISCLAMER OF WARRANTIES WARRANTIES APPRIVED TO THIS PARTY ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OPPERED BY MATHER THE SELLING DELLING CEALING THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS ALL WARRANTIES THESE ADDRESS AND DELLING CEALING THE ADDRESS ALL WARRANTIES MADE BUYERED BENTIL THE SELLING DELLING CEALING ALL WARRANTIES THE ADDRESS ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS ALL WARRANTIES THE ADDRESS ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS ALL WARRANTIES THE ADDRESS ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS THE ADDRESS ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS ALL WARRANTIES THE ADDRESS ADDRESS AND THE ADDRESS		10900-Na	ndom Miss							
And the process of the second process of the		1 PC302-4	1 # C miss							
PHESS ON IMPLIED INCLUENCE ANY MAPLED WHERATTES OF ANTICIDATION TO DRESS ANY MAPLED WHERATTES OF ANTICIDATION TO THE PASSING ANY MAPLED WHERATTES OF ANTICIDATION TO THE PASSING ANY MAPLED WHERATTES ANY MAPLED WHERATTES AND AND ANY MAPLED WHERATTES AND ANY MAPLED WHERATTES AND ANY MAPLED WHERATTES AND AND AND ANY ANY AND ANY AND ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY	WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OPPSPED &		the Cow Fa	el .	NOTIFIED & GAVE ORAL APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE REVIEWD ESTMATES:					
Several burges shall wort be Envirited to RECOVER HEAD LOSS OF USE LOSS DUE burges wort burges wort burges wort burges wort burges of use any delay space a space burges of the any delay space a space burges with the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives of the any delay space a space burges and the receives the amount of receives the and a static to the any delay space a space burges and the receives the amount of receives the and the low related to the any delay space a space burges and the response to the any delay space a space. Not response to the any delay space a space burge space burges and the response to the any delay and the receives the and the response to the any delay space a space. Not response to the any delay space a space burge space burges and the angenetic to a space burge space a space. Note response to the any delay space a space burge space a space burges of the any delay space a space burges of the any delay space a space burges of the any delay space and the angenetic to a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay space and the response to the any delay space a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay space a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay space a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay space a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay space a space burges of the ange with the response to the any delay the space a space burges of the ange and the re	PRESS OF IMPLIED, INCLUCING ANY IMPLIED WARRANDES OF MERCHANDASILITY OF IR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NETHER ASSUMDS NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER		red Do. 1		X					
255 OF PROFFL CHINCOME. OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES RELEASE Interpretation of a model and do not is authorized and do a most authorize test but do a most authorized test but do authorized test but	MACE BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER	$A = T(1) > T_{1}$	HINSF	1000 Revs	susionier, authorize commence-					
bon 2D the reper work between the early addition of a tricket in votexie in case of any addition of a consequence of a conseq	JSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.	-		LINCOLN	completion of a repair or service,					
charge will be diffectly related to indequetion of another in temporal will be diffectly related to in dearbord of scheme have been been been to be accurate the purpose of temporal of scheme have the actual amount of scheme have been been been been and the scheme have been been been been been been been be	w and not respensible for isse or decreage in vehicle or articles hat in vehicle in case of ine, that	e,		×	deseasinoly, reasonaly or					
MODERAULT IN PAYMENT OF MIT BILL, I SHALL BE RESPONSELE FOR COST OF IN REQUIPME REASCHARLE ATTORNEY FEES PLUS ATTEREET. NOT RESPONSELE FOR ITEES LEFT IN VERSILE WHILE IN OUR POSSESSION. INCLUDING CELL PROVES, CR. IFS HALVERS, CR. ANY OTHER NON-RECOTER FORMEMENT FTC THERE ALL PROVES, CR.	/ Inglauppier or transporter. I heroisy grant you ainifor jean employees persisaice to operate th	xe			charge will be diffectly related to the actual amount of labor or					
ITEES LEFT IN VEHICLE WHILE IN CUB POSSESSION, ACLUDENC CELL PHONES, C.R. UPS HEAVERS, CE ANY OTHER NON-FACTORY EDUSMENT ETC. DERE WILL BE A	hand here been to be a set of the second of	lie Vr	a a							
HARDE OF State OF PER Stat FOR ANY VENEDIL LEFT WITH DEALER OVER 10 DAYS size of damage from facebring due to lack of entitients PARTS AND SERVICE WARPANTY IS TOR TIE ADD MLEE WHENEVER OCCUPE RAST	ITEE LEFT IN VEHICLE WHILL IN OUR POSSESSION, INCLUDING CELL PROVIES, C.B. UPS PLAYERS, CR. ANY OTHER NON-FACTORY EQUIPMENT, ETC. THERE WILL BE	8. I			1					
		8	8 ° x	PARTS OD	Acoen /					
VINEKED .					VEKEN .					
	CURRENT AND ACCED SERVICES				÷					
PAGE 1 OF 1 131877 CUSTOMER COPY		PAGE 1 OF 1	131877	CUSTOMER COPY						

NO	V 8, 2012	2 COUNT	ER SALES	•		FOR	D LINCOLN	OF COOK	PORT 535	9 2525	
INV	OICE#	CUST # 47495	NAME			PH	ONE	PAY CASH	CTR#	PL 40	
LN#	PART#7	DESCRIPT	ION '		QORD	QSHP	SALE	CORE	EXTENDED	TC PL	Sinnes

1	BU5Z-14A	411-DC	WIRE AS	522	1	2.7	9.44		9.44	40	
2	BL3Z-922	9-B	KIT -	563	1		82.26		82.26	40	
3	BL3Z-9F5	93-B	INJECTO	570	1		50.43		50.43	40	
4	-W503280	-\$437	BOLT	031	3		0.70	*	2.10	40	

AVAI		LIST		COMP		ASSOC	
BN1	it.	TRADE		STS	SRC	COMPNT	
BN2		COST		GRP		ALTER	GP%
NEW# REMARKS						OLD#	
(A=ADD)	(D=I	DEL) (E=ENTE	R) (CR=C(ONS REA	ACH) (I=IN	V) (ROn=RO#) (TAB)

*

TOTAL 144.23

3.9

TORD - 50% - 212.79 Cust - 50% 212.79 -\$ 425.58

JAN 23, 2013 HISTORY - SPECIFIC VEHICLE FORD LINCOLN OF COOK PORT 6478 3030

CUSTOMER NAME SERIAL NO. 1FTFW1ET5BF	
R.O. NO. 133033 RO.DATE 12/12/2012 DEPT (S,B,P) S SERVICE I [1 OF 2] [1 OF 1] MILEAGE 96599/96599 ADVISOR NO. 44453 I	
OPERATION NO. 11FOZ OP. DESC. ENGINE MINOR SALE TYPE (C/W/I) W TECH.NO(S). 46590 COMPLAINT TAPPS RENTAL FROM RO 130858-REPAIR WAS WELL OVER 30 DAYS AND CLP CLAIM WITH NUMEROUS SUBMISSIONS CAUSE CORRECTION TAPPS RENTAL	
Image: Warranty Claim No. Operation No. Claim No. Operation No. 1 WARRANTY CLAIM NO. OPERATION NO. CLAIM NO. OPERATION NO. 1 133033-01 Image: Campaign No. Campaign Desc. Image: Campaign No. Campaign Desc.	

(1=COMMENTS)(2=RECOMMENDATIONS)(3=CCC SCREEN)(E=ENTER)(JOB#)(P=PRINT)(TAB)

PE13-018 001049LC

JAN 23, 2013 HISTORY - SPECIFIC VEHICLE FORD LINCOLN OF COOK PORT 6478 3030 . . SERIAL NO. 1FTFW1ET5BF. CUSTOMER NAME DEPT (S,B,P) S SERVICE R.O. NO. 130858 RO.DATE 09/24/2012 [2 OF 2] [1 OF 4] MILEAGE 96283/96290 ADVISOR NO. 44453 OP. DESC. DRIVEABILITY **OPERATION NO. 10FOZ** 1 SALE TYPE (C/W/I) C TECH.NO(S). 46590 COMPLAINT CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON AND VEHICLE JERKS ON ACCEL 1 CAUSE CORRECTION TEST DROVE AND VERIFY CONCERN, PERFORMED ELECTRONIC MORE-> VEHICLE TEST AND RETRIEVED CODES, MONITORED POWER BALANCE WARRANTY CLAIM NO. OPERATION NO. CLAIM NO. OPERATION NO. ł 130858-01 1 CAMPAIGN DESC. CAMPAIGN NO. CAMPAIGN NO. CAMPAIGN DESC. (1=COMMENTS)(2=RECOMMENDATIONS)(3=CCC SCREEN)(E=ENTER)(JOB#)(P=PRINT)(TAB)

zpresley@fordlincolnofcookeville.com

From: Date:	"Corning, Dan (D.C.)" <dcorning@for Monday, January 07, 2013 2:58 PM</dcorning@for 	d.com>				
To:	"Zane Presley" <zpresley@fordlincolnofcookeville.com></zpresley@fordlincolnofcookeville.com>					
Subject: Zane,	2011 F150 VIN - 1FTFW1ET5B1	- DRV PERF RUNS ROUGH				

I've called a couple times and missed you. Do you still have this truck with the engine miss concern?

Thanks. Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2013 7:13 PM To: 'Zane Presley' Subject: RE: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Zane.

Did he ever do the engine running compression check? I'll call you tomorrow and we can talk about where we are and where to go next.

Thanks, Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Zane Presley [mailto:zpresley@fordlincolnofcookeville.com] Sent: Friday, December 28, 2012 2:39 PM To: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Subject: Re: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Dan, just wanted to give you a update on customer second ecoboost. We went in and performed the decarbon service and let the vehicle sit overnight. Got here this morning and drove the vehicle with ids and everything seemed to be fine and came to a stop light and all of a sudden engine went to missing again with cylinder number 2 dropping at the traffic light and all of a sudden it clears up and goes to running normal again. Came back recieved codes and misfire number 2 and number 3 was showing.

Zane

---- Original Message ----From: Coming, Dan (D.C.) To: zpresley@fordincoinofcookey.ile.com Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2012 10:18 AM Subject: FW: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Zane.

I just spent about an hour on the phone with one of our engineers who was looking over the recordings that Micah made. Overall he thought the idea of looking for a cat problem was a good first step, then he wanted us to look for carbon buildup on the valves and in the cylinder (borescope).

He wanted to be able to see the mode 6 and mode 9 data on the ids session so if Micah or anyone else can add that to the log data file that would be great. After we've covered these items we may want to do another recording with added PIDs but let's try and get these done first.

Thanks.

PE13-018 001051LC

Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2012 8:11 AM To: <u>presley@fordIncoinofcookeville_com</u> Subject: FW: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Zane,

As you know, I've been working with our Ecoboost engineers for repair ideas. Dominic is the Hotline's GTDI subject matter expert and he called me last night and we talked for about 45 minutes. As a summary of his recommendations, please see his list below. As you can see, some of the items overlap with what we were already discussing. Please have Micah look at each of these.

One important note. We will have to make sure we don't shortcut anything. If we are going to fix this we'll have to perform each test with precision. These guys are the experts and if they want a test performed, even if we don't think that could cause the concern we'll have to do it completely and thoroughly. Let's start with the easy and least expensive stuff and then move to the next item. Please have Micah write down all the results and keep me in the loop as we move forward and call me with any questions!

Thanks, Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Ridolfi, Dominic (D.R.) Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 5:41 PM To: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Subject: RE: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Dan,

As we discussed, the following may help:

- Exhaust backpressure
- Carbon build up relation to spark advance dropping out (high odometer reading)
- Fuel quality, source, etc.
- Knock sensor disconnect
- Possible PCM we've seen 2&6 miss and just recently 3&5 miss fixed with this

Let me know what you find!

Dominic Ridolfi

3.0/3.5/3.7/GTDI Subject Matter Expert Ford Technical Hotline Diagnostic Service Center 1 1700 Fairlane Dr. Allen Park, MI 48101 (313) 248-8241

From: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 12:21 PM To: Ridolfi, Dominic (D.R.) Subject: FW: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001 Dominic,

I have this high mileage 2011 F150 that's been down for 2 months. I'm making no progress with it. At first, it seemed to have an intermittent miss on cylinder #2 and yesterday, I recorded this (attached) that shows a miss on multiple cylinders (mostly cyl. #2) We've swapped PCM, coils, spark plugs, and wiggled harnesses. We installed new injectors and injector harness last week. Manual compression is 130 psi (even).

Running against a brick wall. Any ideas? (I just sent the report to the engineers listed below)

Thanks, Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Corning, Dan (D.C.)
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 11:11 AM
To: Hughes, Scott (S.R.); Whitehead, Joseph (J.P.); Oyafuso, Kevin (K.G.); Dixon, Mark (M.R.); McDonagh, Scot (S.M.)
Subject: ISM 12-10-018 - 2011 F150 With P0300, P0302, P0303 - CQIS Report# CIZHL001

Hello,

As per ISM 12-10-018 I am sending this GCQIS report. I have attached 2 IDS recordings to the GCQIS report (one I recorded yesterday is attached to this email). The unit has an aggressive random miss on acceleration, however, cylinder 2 is by far the worst. Please contact me with ANY recommendations, this unit has been down at the dealership two months.

Thanks. Dan Corning Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (615) 579-1032

From: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 10:58 AM To: Corning, Dan (D.C.) Subject: Report Summary for the CQIS Report#CIZHL001

Attachments : 2

Report# : CCRG/EPRC:	CIZHL001 NHL	Reviewed Status:		Received: Date:	09/26/2012
Vehicle:	2011,F150 4X4 ,F1: CRW,STYSD ,1FT			Build Date:	02/04/2011
Odometer :	96,283 M	Engine:	3.5L-GTDI	Calibration:	BF613C0A
Transmission:	6R80E	Axle:	3.73 LOCK	A/C:	YES
Dealer:	USA 06979 Ford Li	ncoln of Cookeville		Phone#:	(931) 526- 3325
City: Originator:	Cookeville ZANE PRESLEY	State:	Tennessee	Country :	USA

Symptom:5 50 2 39 DRV PERF,RUNS ROUGH,ACCEL,INTERMITTENTStatus:VFG:V52 DRIVEABILITYAdditional
Symptom:CHECK ENGINE LIGHTFix:Causal Component :Condition
Code:

Hotliner: BFENNIN1	Phone: 313 317-7071	Regn Cd: C3 Memphis		
Engineering:	Phone:	TAR: 30-60		
Dir Contact: ZANE PRESLEY	Phone: 000 (000-0000 Title Cde: SM		

DTCs: KOEO: KOEC:P0300 P0304 KOER:

Comments :

09/26/2012 05:39PM BRETT FENNING MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE REPAIR. WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN: CUSTOMER STATES CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON AND VEHICLE JERKS ON ACCELERATION. DIAGNOSTICS; PERFORM IDS DIAGNOSTICS KOEO CONTINOUS DTCS PO304 P0306 PO300. PERFORM POWER BALANCE TEST FOUND NUMBER 4 AND NUMBER 6 DROPPING OUT. INTERMITENT MISS ON ALL CYLINDERS. SWAPPED COILS TO A DIFFERENT CYLINDER MISS FOLLOWED CYLINDERS. PARTS REPLACED:REPLACED NUMBER 4 AND NUMBER 6 COILS. FLASH AND REPROGRAM PCM TO LATEST CALIBRATION PER TSB NUMBER12-6-4 TECH QUESTION: TEST DROVE AFTER REPAIR NO MISS AT IDLE BUT HAVE A INTERMITENT MISS AT HIGHWAY SPEEDS AND UNDER NORMAL OPERATION. ON THE POWER BALANCE SCREEN IT WILL SHOW RANDOM MISFIRES ACROSS ALL CYLINDERS. HAVE YOU HAD THIS SITUATION OR ANY CONCERNS LIKE THIS. OR HAVE ANY INPUT ON THIS CONCERN ON WHAT MAY BE THE NEXT STEP OF DIAGNOSTICS.

RECOMM 09/26/2012 05:39PM BRETT FENNING MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

ZANE, IT IS NOT RECOMMENDED TO UPDATE THE PCM UNLESS THE COLD AIR

COOLER DEFLECTOR IS IN PLACE. RECOMMEND INSTALLING THE CHARGE AIR

COOLER (CAC) DEFLECTOR IF THE VEHICLE DOES NOT ALREADY HAVE ONE AND

RETEST(TSB 12-6-4). IF THE VEHICLE IS ALREADY EQUIPPED WITH A CAC DEFLECTOR THEN IT IS POSSIBLE THAT A CHARGE AIR COOLER CONDENSATION

MISFIRE MAY BE OCCURRING EVEN WITH CAC DEFLECTOR INSTALL. NOT ALL

F-150 GTDI MISFIRES ARE RELATED TO MOISTURE BUILD-UP IN THE CHARGE AIR

COOLER. IT WILL FIRST BE NECESSARY TO DETERMINE IF THE MISFIRE IS RELATED TO ACTUAL CONDENSATION OR RELATED TO ANOTHER COMPONENT/SYSTEM.

IF THE CONCERN CAN BE DUPLICATED DURING A ROAD TEST ON A REGULAR

BASIS, THEN IT IS MOST LIKELY NOT A CONDENSATION CONCERN. IF THE CONCERN CAN ONLY BE DUPLICATED UNDER EXTENDED DRIVING, EXTREMELY HUMID

OR RAINING CONDITIONS AFTER A HARD ACCELERATION EVENT, THEN IT IS MOST

LIKELY DUE TO CAC CONDENSATION. RECOMMEND INSPECTING THE THROTTLE

PLATE AND CAC INTAKE TUBE FOR SIGNS OF WATER OR WATER STAINS. IF THIS

IS FOUND THE CONCERN IS LIKELY DUE TO CAC CONDENSATION. ENGINEERING IS

IN THE PROCESS OF VALIDATING A REPAIR FIX FOR CAC CONDENSATION, BUT NO

RELEASE DATE HAS BEEN PROVIDED. PLEASE CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIS FOR

UPDATES.

REPAIR 09/27/2012 11:41AM BRIAN GRAHAM MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

CONCRN IS DRIVING UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS NOT DURING RAINING OR HUMID

CONDITIONS. THE NUMBER 4 COIL AND THE NUMBER 6 COIL HAVE BEEN VERIFIED

AS A PROBLEM AND REPLACED. TEST DROVE THIS MORNING UNDER HARD ACCELERATION VEHICLE STARTS A RANDOM MISFIRE ACROSS POWER BALANCE

DISPLAY AND THE CHECK ENGINE LIGHT STARTS FLASHING AND STORING

CODE

PO300 RANDOM MISFIRE. VEHICLE IDLES FINE AND NORMAL DRIVING IS OK JUST

UNDER ACCELERATION IT STARTS BUCKING AND JERKING AND LIGHT STARTS

FLASHING. IS THEIR ANY PROCEDURES THAT WE SHOULD TRY OR LOOK AT.

RECOMM 09/27/2012 11:41AM BRIAN GRAHAM MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE ZANE, THANK YOU FOR THE UPDATED INFORMATION. THE MOST COMMON CONCERN THAT CAUSES RANDOM MISFIRES IS FUEL QUALITY OR FUEL PRESSURE. RECOMMEND TO PERFORM A HIGH PRESSURE FUEL TEST AND REPLACE FUEL INJECTORS, OR THE HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AS NEEDED. IF AN

INJECTOR CONCERN IS NOT FOUND, RECOMMEND TO REMOVE AND INSPECT THE

SPARK PLUGS FOR SIGNS OF FUEL CONTAMINATION OR MISFIRES, CONTAMINATION

DUE TO FUEL QUALITY WILL LEAVE A REDDISH COLOR ON THE SPARK PLUGS.

IF FUEL CONTAMINATION IS SUSPECTED, RECOMMEND TO TAKE A FUEL SAMPLE AND CHECK FOR DEBRIS OR CLOUDINESS. IF VERIFIED, COMPLETELY

EMPTY THE FUEL TANK AND REFILL WITH FRESH FUEL THEN RE-EVALUATE THE

CONCERN.

REPAIR 10/03/2012 05:24PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

AS PER HOTLINE RECOMMENDATION PERFORMED HIGH PRESSURE FUEL TEST AN

INJECTOR TEST BOTH PASS. REMOVE SPARK PLUGS TO REVIEW FOR REDDISH TENT

FROM FUEL QUALITY, TOOK FUEL SAMPLE GAS APPEARED TO BE OK BUT DRAINED

FUEL AND INSTALLED NEW FUEL TO TEST WITH. CONDITIONS ARE STILL THE

SAME UNDER HARD ACCELERATION VEHICLE WILL INTERMITTENLY START RANDOM

MISFIRING AND WILL TRIGGER MIL LAMP AND SET CODE PO300. IS THEIR ANY

OTHER THINGS THAT WE MAY BE OVERLOOKING. COULD CATALYTIC CONVERTERS

CAUSE THIS CONCERN.

RECOMM 10/03/2012 05:24PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE ZANE, IT IS POSSIBLE THERE IS AN EXHAUST RESTRICTION. RECOMMEND PERFORMING AN EXHAUST BACK PRESSURE TEST. REMOVE THE

PE13-018 001056LC3

UPSTREAM OXYGEN

SENSOR AND INSTALL THE BACK PRESSURE GAUGE IN THE OXYGEN SENSOR PORT.

THERE SHOULD BE LESS THAN 1 PSI AT IDLE AND NO MORE THAN 3 PSI DURING

2 TO 3 WOT SNAPS IN NEUTRAL OR LESS THAN 8 PSI WHILE DRIVING UNDER LOAD. IF THERE IS NOT ANY EXHAUST BACK PRESSURE, RECOMMEND PERFORMING A RELATIVE COMPRESSION TEST. IF ANY OF THE CYLINDERS ARE

LOW PERFORM A MANUAL COMPRESSION TEST.

REPAIR 10/08/2012 11:49AM MATTHEW MESSINA MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE PERFORM EXHAUST BACKPRESSURE TEST UNABLE TO VERIFY ANY CONCERNS WITH

ANY CONVERTER ISSUES. I UNDERSTAND THAT THEIR WILL BE A TSB RELEASED

LATER THIS MONTH FOR A ISSUE SIMILAR TO THIS. THE CUSTOMER HAS BEEN

PURCHASING HIS RENTAL FOR OVER A WEEK. IS IT OK FOR HIM TO DRIVE UNTIL

THIS MESSEGE IS RELEASED.

RECOMM 10/08/2012 11:49AM MATTHEW MESSINA MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE ZANE, IF WATER MARKS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OF WATER HAVE BEEN LOCATED

ON THE THROTTLE PLATE, OR THROTTLE BODY HOUSING, AS STATED, THIS CONCERN IS CURRENTLY UNDER ENGINEERING INVESTIGATION. PLEASE RELEASE

THE VEHICLE AND CONTINUE TO MONITOR PTS AND OASIS FOR UPDATES ON THIS

VEHICLES CONDITION.

REPAIR 11/01/2012 05:24PM STEPHEN MASSEY MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:VEHICLE WAS BROUGHT IN A COUPLE OF DAYS AGO

WITH THE CONCERN (THERE IS A ENGINE MISS ON ACCELERATION AND MIL IS

ON). I HAD A RANDOM MISFIRE CODE AND WAS ABLE TO DUPLICATE THE CONCERN

ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS. ENGINE WOULD INTERMITTENTLY START MISSING ON

ACCELERATION AND WOULD HAVE A LOSS OF POWER. DIAGNOSTICS: PERFORMED TSB 12-10-19 AND DROVE 40 MILES AFTER THE REPAIR WITH NO

CONCERN PRESENT. A DAY LATER VEHILCE WAS BROUGHT BACK WITH THE EXACT

SAME SYMPTOMS AND THE SAME DTC.

PARTS REPLACED:CAC, CAC

DEFLECTOR, AND REPROGRAMED PCM TECH QUESTION:HAVE YOU SEEN THIS

BEFORE. WHAT PIDS SHOULD I MONITOR DURING THE CONCERN, WHAT STEPS

SHOULD I TAKE NEXT

RECOMM 11/01/2012 05:24PM STEPHEN MASSEY MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

ADAM, RECOMMEND TO MONITOR THE FOLLOWING PIDS DURING THE CONCERN:

APP(%), BARO(PRESS), CHT(TEMP), CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, EQ_RAT11 (RATIO), EQ_RATIO21 (RATIO), FRP (PRESS), FRP_DSD, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, LOAD, LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP(PRESS), NUM_MISFIRE, OCTADJ_R_LRND, O2S11_CUR, O2S21_CUR, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, TQ_CNTRL, TR, VPWR, VREF, VSS. RECOMMEND TO ALSO MONITOR MODE 6 AND

POWER BALANCE DATA DURING THE CONCERN. IF THE MISFIRE CAN BE ISOLATED

TO A PARTICULAR CYLINDER, RECOMMEND TO SWAP THE IGNITION COMPONENTS

FROM THE SUSPECT CYLINDER WITH A KNOWN GOOD CYLINDER AND RE-EVALUATE

THE CONCERN. IF THE MISFIRE FOLLOWS THE COMPONENT SWAP, REPLACE THE

FAULTY IGNITION COMPONENTS AND RE-EVALUATE THE CONCERN. IF THE CONCERN DOES NOT FOLLOW THE COMPONENT SWAP, RECOMMEND TO PERFORM A

HIGH AND LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM TEST. IF THE FUEL SYSTEM TESTS PASS,

PLEASE VERIFY COMPRESSION ON ALL CYLINDERS. IF COMPRESSION IS LOW ON

ANY CYLINDER, PLEASE PERFORM A CYLINDER LEAK DOWN TEST TO DETERMINE

WHERE THE LOSS OF COMPRESSION IS OCCURRING.

- ADD-ON 11/01/2012 05:24PM STEPHEN MASSEY MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE CONSULTED DOMINIC RIDOLFI
- AUDIT 11/01/2012 05:24PM STEPHEN MASSEY MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE DEALER 06979, , , USA CHANGED TO 00229, , , USA BY SMASSE16
- REPAIR 11/02/2012 09:03AM NICHOLAS MASON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:VEHICLE HAS A ENGINE MISS ON ALL CYLINDERS ON

ACCEL AND LOSS OF POWER. CONCERN IS VERY INTERMITTEN AND AT TIMES

SEEMS LIKE TWO DIFFERENT CONCERNS DIAGNOSTICS: PERFORMED TSB

12-10-19 WITH NO CHANGE PARTS REPLACED:CAC, AND DEFLECTOR, ALSO REPROGRAMED PCM AND CLEARED KAM TECH QUESTION:HAVE YOU SEEN THIS

BEFORE? WHAT OTHER DIAGNOSTIC STEPS SHOULD I PERFORM?

RECOMM 11/02/2012 09:03AM NICHOLAS MASON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

MICAH, DUE TO THE LENGTH OF TIME THIS CONCERN HAS BEEN OCCURRING,

WE HAVE ESCALATED THIS CONCERN TO THE TECHNICAL SERVICE HOTLINEÂ?TS

ESCALATED HANDLING TEAM FOR ADDITIONAL REVIEW. A SERVICE. ENGINEER FROM

THIS TEAM WILL CONTACT YOU BY PHONE OR THROUGH THIS HOTLINE ASSISTANCE

REQUEST WITHIN ONE (1) BUSINESS DAY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

AND/OR RECOMMENDATIONS TO ASSIST IN THE RESOLUTION OF THE CUSTOMERÂ?TS

CONCERN. OUR TEAM AT THE HOTLINE WILL CONTINUE TO WORK WITH YOU AND

YOUR DEALERSHIP TO HELP GET THE CONCERN RESOLVED AND BACK TO THE

CUSTOMER IN A TIMELY MANNER. IF WE HAVE EXHAUSTED ALL OF OUR RESOURCES

AND ARE STILL UNABLE TO RESOLVE THE CUSTOMERÂ?TS CONCERN THROUGH THESE

ADDITIONAL STEPS WITH YOU, THE HOTLINE WILL ALERT YOUR FIELD SERVICE

ENGINEER BY OPENING A TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE REQUEST. PLEASE BE PREPARED

TO DISCUSS ALL DIAGNOSTICS PERFORMED AND TEST RESULTS WITH THE TECHNICAL SERVICE HOTLINE SERVICE ENGINEER IN MORE DETAIL. THANK YOU

IN ADVANCE.

ESCLHD 11/02/2012 09:03AM NICHOLAS MASON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE CONSULTED: WILLIE HOUSTON, VEHICLE HAS BEEN IN AND OUT OF THE DEALERSHIP SINCE 9-26-2012. CONCERN WAS ORIGINALLY ASSUMED TO BE RELATED TO THE CONDENSATION IN THE CAC AND NOW WITH THE NEW CAC

INSTALLED THE ISSUE IS STILL PRESENT.

AUDIT 11/02/2012 09:03AM NICHOLAS MASON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE DEALER 00229, , , USA CHANGED TO 06979, , , USA BY NMASON29

REPAIR 11/02/2012 12:38PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE AN OBC WAS MADE TO THE DEALER TO DISCUSS THIS CONCERN WIT ZANE PRESLEY



AND MICAH OWENS. MICAH STATES THAT HE HAS BEEN ABLE TO DUPICATE THE

CONCERN WITH RELATIVE EASE UNDER NEARLY ANY WOT CONDITION. DURING A

PREVIOUS REPAIR ATTEMPT HE NOTED A FOAMY OILY SUBSTANCE IN THE CAC

TUBES HOWEVER HE WAS UNAWARE OF THE CAC CLEANING PROCEDURE SHOWN IN

THE ONLINE WSM.

RECOMM 11/02/2012 12:38PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

MICAH, PLEASE MAKE RECORDINGS OF THE CONCERN USING A MINUMIM OF THE

FOLLOWING PID DATA: APP%, BARO, CAC_T, CHT, CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, DTCNT, EQ_RAT11, EQ_RAT21, ETC_ACT, ETC_DSD, FRP, FRP_DSD, F_VCV#, GEAR, IAT,

IAT2, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, KNOCK_1, KNOCK_2, LOAD,

LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP (VOLTAGE AND PRESSURE), O2S11_CUR, O2S21_CUR,

NUM_MISFIRE, OCTADJ_R_LRND, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, SPARKADV,

TCC, TFT, TIP_PRES_V, TIP_PRS_BOOST, TIP_PRS_DSD, TP1, TP2, TR, TR1, TR2, TR3, TR4, TURBO_UNDER, TURBO_WGATE, TQ_CNTRL, & VSS. AFTER THE

RECORDINGS ARE MADE LOCATE THE 'SET DEALER INFORMATION' IN THE IDS

SYSTEM UTILITIES MENU AND VERIFY THAT THE P&A CODE IS CORRECT. IF OKAY, HOLD AND SAVE THE SESSION THAT CONTAINS THE RECORDINGS AND

UPLOAD TO THE HOTLINE SERVER. FROM THE PREVIOUS SESSIONS MENU SELECT

TO HIGHLIGHT THE SESSION. LOCATE AND SELECT THE THREE COMPUTERS ICON

ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE SCREEN TO COMPLETE THE UPLOAD. AFTER THE

IDS PROMPTS THAT THE SESSION HAS BEEN UPLOADED TO THE HOTLINE SERVER,

UPDATE THIS ONLINE FORM TO LET US KNOW. AFTER REVIEW OF THE RECORDED

DATA A MEMBER OF THE ESCALATED HANDLING TEAM WILL CONTACT YOU WITH

FURTHER REPAIR DIRECTION.

REPAIR 11/06/2012 09:04AM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

I HAVE UPLOADED THE FREEZE FRAME DATA TO THE HOTLINE SERVER.

THE

RECORDINGS SHOULD HAVE MOST OF THE PIDS ABOVE. IF YOU NEED ANOTHER

RECORDING LET ME KNOW I WILL BE GLAD TO DO SO. I ALSO MONITORED THE

CYLINDER ACCEL PIDS AND THE TIP PIDS DURING THE LAST TEST DRIVE. TIP

DOES NOT DROP OUT AS YOU MENTIONED BEFORE BUT CYLINDER 2 ACCEL DOES

RECOMM 11/06/2012 09:04AM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE THANK YOU FOR THIS UPDATED INFORMATION. WE WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION BACK TO THE ESCALATION TEAM AND THEY WILL RE-CONTACT YOU

WITH FURTHER DIAGNOSTIC DIRECTION.

REPAIR 11/06/2012 03:13PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE IF YOU COULD GET BACK WITH ME AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. THIS VEHICLE HAS

BEEN OUT OF SERVICE FOR APPROX 30 DAYS AND IS IN A BUY BACK STATUS.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR HELP

RECOMM 11/06/2012 03:13PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE THANK YOU FOR THIS UPDATED INFORMATION. WE WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION BACK TO THE ESCALATION TEAM AND THEY WILL RE-CONTACT YOU

WITH FURTHER DIAGNOSTIC DIRECTION.

- **REPAIR** 11/07/2012 08:42AM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE AN OBC WAS MADE TO THE DEALER TO FOLLOW UP WITH MICAH.
- RECOMM 11/07/2012 08:42AM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE MICAH, THE SESSION THAT WAS UPLOADED DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY RECORDINGS OF THE VEHICLE CONCERN. PLEASE LOCATE THE SESSION THAT THE RECORDINGS

WERE SAVED TO AND UPLOAD IT TO THE HOTLINE SERVER AGAIN.

- **REPAIR** 11/07/2012 10:46AM BRIAN GRAHAM MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE I HAVE UPLOADED THE SERVER WITH NEW RECORDINGS
- RECOMM 11/07/2012 10:46AM BRIAN GRAHAM MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE MICAH, THANK YOU FOR THE UPDATED INFORMATION. THIS REPORT WILL BE DASSED ON TO THE ESCAL ATION TEAM AND COMPONE WILL DE

PASSED ON TO THE ESCALATION TEAM AND SOMEONE WILL BE CONTACTING YOU IN

REGARDS TO THE RECORDINGS SENT.

REPAIR11/07/2012 11:19AM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINEAN OBC WAS MADE TO THE DEALER TO FOLLOW UP WITH ZANE AND

MICAH

REGARDING THIS CONCERN.

RECOMM 11/07/2012 11:19AM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE ZANE, THE RECORDINGS SHOW THAT CYLINDER 2 IS DROPPING COMPLETELY BY

ITSELF. THE DTC COUNT INDICATES THAT THERE ARE 4 CODES SET. THE

MISFIRE EVENT SHOWN IN THE RECORDING IS NOT CONSISTENT WITH A CAC

MISFIRE. THERE ARE SEVERAL PAST REPORTS IN WHICH A PCM FAILURE HAS

BEEN DETERMINED TO BE ROOT CAUSE OF A SIMULTANEOUS CYLINDER 2 & 6

MISFIRE, HOWEVER THIS VEHICLE CONCERN IS CLEARLY A SINGLE CYLINDER

NUMBER 2 MISFIRE. WHEN SINGLE CYLINDER MISFIRES OCCUR THE CORRECT

DIAGNOSTIC PATH TO FOLLOW IS TO SWAP COILS AND SPARK PLUGS WITH KNOWN

GOOD CYLINDERS. CLOSELY INSPECT FOR HARNESS CHAFING OF THE INJECTOR

HARNESS WHICH HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE ROOT CAUSE OF IGNITION COIL

FAILURE. IF NO CONCERNS ARE FOUND, REPLACE THE CYLINDER NUMBER 2 FUEL

INJECTOR. IF THE CONCERN IS STILL PRESENT, ISOLATE AND LOAD TEST/VOLTAGE DROP THE INJECTOR AND COIL CIRCUITS. IF NO CONCERNS ARE

FOUND, REPLACE THE PCM AND RETEST. WE'VE REFERRED THIS CONCERN TO

THE FIELD SERVICE ENGINEER (FSE) IN YOUR MARKET AREA. THE FSE SHOULD

CONTACT YOU OR DEALERSHIP MANAGEMENT (SERVICE MANAGER OR SERVICE

DIRECTOR) WITHIN ONE (1) BUSINESS DAY. IF THE FSE DOES NOT CONTACT YOU

DIRECTLY, PLEASE CONSULT WITH DEALERSHIP MANAGEMENT TO DISCUSS FURTHER

RECOMMENDATIONS AND STEPS TO ASSIST IN THE RESOLUTION OF THIS VEHICLE

CONCERN.

TAR11/07/2012 11:19AM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINENOTE TO FSE: WE ARE REQUESTING TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ON THIS
VEHICLE

DUE TO EXCESSIVE DOWNTIME. THE VEHICLE CAME TO THE DEALER

BECAUSE OF

AN INTERMITTENT MISFIRE CONDITION. THE DEALER PERFORMED TSB 12-10-19

WITH NO CHANGE TO THE CONCERN. THE TECHNICIAN HAS UPLOADED RECORDINGS

TO THE HOTLINE SERVER WHICH SHOW CYLINDER 2 TO BE COMPLETELY DROPPING

OUT IN THE CYLINDER_2_ACCEL PID DATA. THE TECHNICIAN STATED THAT HE

HAS SWAPPED THE CYLINDER NUMBER 2 COIL AND PLUG WITH THOSE FROM A

KNOWN GOOD CYLINDER. THE TECHNICAL HOTLINE RECOMMENDED THAT THE

INJECTOR AND COIL WIRE HARNESSES ARE INSPECTED FOR CHAFING AND A KNOWN

GOOD INJECTOR BE INSTALLED INTO CYLINDER TWO. IF THE CONCERN IS STILL

PRESENT THERE ARE PAST REPORTS INDICATING PCM FAILURE AS A ROOT CAUSE

OF SIMULTANEOUS CYLINDER 2 & 6 MISFIRES. THE VEHICLE IS AT THE DEALER.

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF REPAIR ATTEMPTS: 2 ESTIMATED NUMBER OF DAYS OUT OF

SERVICE: 30

ADD-ON 11/08/2012 01:46PM DAN CORNING(FSE) MSS - FCSD - REG - MEMPHIS CALLED THE DEALERSHIP TO REVIEW THE CONCERN. RECOMMENDED COMPLETING

THE HOTLINE'S LAST RECOMMENDATION AND CALL ME WITH RESULTS.

ADD-ON 11/16/2012 05:27PM DAN CORNING(FSE) MSS - FCSD - REG - MEMPHIS CALLED DEALER, THEY ARE IN THE PROCESS OF REPLACING INJECTORS AND

HERNESS.

ADD-ON 11/28/2012 01:34PM DAN CORNING(FSE) MSS - FCSD - REG - MEMPHIS DEALER DID NOT HAVE ALL THE SPECIAL TOOLS TO COMPLETE THE JOB. I MADE

ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE NASHVILLE TRAINING CENTER TO TEMPORARILY LOAN

THE TOOLS TO THE DEALER. REPAIR IN PROCESS.

- ADD-ON 12/11/2012 12:12PM DAN CORNING(FSE) MSS FCSD REG MEMPHIS HARNESS AND INJECTORS REPLACED WITH NO CHANGE IN SYMPTOM. SCHEDULING DEALER VISIT.
- ADD-ON 12/11/2012 06:01PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE FSE DAN CORNING CALLED AND STATED THAT THE MISFIRE IN THIS

VEHICLE IS

VERY STRONG. THE PCM, FUEL INJECTOR, COILS AND PLUGS HAVE BEEN SWAPPED

WITH NO CHANGE TO THE CONCERN. HE HAS CHECKED COMPRESSION AND RUNNING

COMPRESSION WITH NO FAULTS FOUND. DURING THE PHONE CALL WE REVIEWED

THE RECORDINGS AGAIN AND CONFIRMED A CYLINDER 2 DROPOUT WITH NO EFFECT

ON CYLINDER 6. DAN IS PLANNING TO MONITOR THE CKP WAVEFORM USING THE

OSCILLOSCOPE.

RECOMM 12/11/2012 06:02PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS - FCSD - TECH SVC HOTLINE

DAN, THE RECORDINGS CLEARLY SHOW CYLINDER 2 AS THE FIRST CYLINDER

THAT DROPS OUT WHEN THE CONCERN OCCURS. THE MOST LIKELY ROOT CAUSES

ARE A DAMAGED CKP TONE WHEEL OR OTHER BASE ENGINE ISSUE SUCH AS A

STICKING OPEN VALVE.

ADD-ON 12/12/2012 10:11AM DAN CORNING(FSE) MSS - FCSD - REG - MEMPHIS TEST DROVE THE TRUCK YESTERDAY. VERIFIED AN AGGRESSIVE RANDOM

ENGINE

MISS ON ACCELERATION AFTER ENGINE WARMED. DATALOGGER IDENTIFIED #2

CYLINDER HAS THE WORST MISS. SEE IDS RECORDINGS ADDED TO THIS REPORT.

Please click on the link below to view the attachments associated with this report

https://www.gcqis.dcatereonnection.com/gcqis/asp/DIViewAttachment_Mainx.asp? ReportNumber=CIZHL001





	PALOD PLED OF RANDOLPH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT (OF RANDOLPH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
	2012 HOV -2 FR 12: 17
Plaintiff,)
VS.) Civil Action No. 12-C-172
FORD MOTOR COMPANY.	
Defendant.)

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, lower and by and through his attorney, Michael S. Bailey, Esquire, of the law firm BAILEY & HOWARD, PLLC, and for his Complaint against Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, alleges and affirmatively states as follows:

PARTIES

1. Plaintiff, ("Plaintiff"), is an individual who was at all times relevant hereto residing in the State of West Virginia.

2. Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY ("Manufacturer"), is a foreign corporation authorized to do business in the State of West Virginia, Randolph County, and is engaged in the manufacture, sale, and/or distribution of motor vehicles and related equipment and services. Manufacturer is also in the business of marketing, supplying and selling written warranties to the public at large through a system of authorized dealerships, including Elkins Fordland, ("Seller"). Manufacturer does business in all counties of the State of West Virginia including Randolph County, and maintains offices in Randolph County, West Virginia.

BACKGROUND

On or about May 2, 2012, Plaintiff purchased from Seller a 2012 Ford Truck F 150 ("F-150"), manufactured by Manufacturer, Vehicle Identification No.
 1FTFW1ET0CF for valuable consideration (See copy of Motor Vehicle Purchase
 Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit "A").

4. The price of F-150 totaled \$38,479.81.

5. Plaintiff avers that as a result of the ineffective repair attempts made by Manufacturer, through its authorized dealership network, the F-150 was not fit for its ordinary purpose of providing trouble free and reliable transportation.

6. In consideration for the purchase of the F-150, Manufacturer issued and supplied to Plaintiff its written warranty that included three (3) year or thirty-six thousand (36,000) mile bumper to bumper coverage, as well as other warranties fully outlined in Manufacturer's New Car Warranty booklet (Plaintiff is trying to locate his copy of warranty booklet, however, said document is equally available to Manufacturer).

7. On or about May 2, 2012, Plaintiff took possession of the F-150 and shortly thereafter experienced the defects/non-conformities listed below.

8. The defects/non-conformities described below violate Manufacturer's warranty issued to Plaintiff as well as the implied warranty of merchantability.

 Plaintiff delivered the F-150 to Manufacturer, through its authorized dealership network, on numerous occasions.

10. Plaintiff avers that the F-150 has been subject to repair on multiple occasions for the same defects/non-conformities and that the defects/non-conformities remain uncorrected.

11. Plaintiff brought the F-150 to Seller and/or an authorized service dealer of Manufacturer for the following defects/non-conformities, which include but are not limited to:

- Defective engine as evidenced by illumination of the check engine light, loss of power and misfire condition;
- Defective body and trim as evidenced by inoperative or malfunctioning door locks; and
- c. Any additional complaints made by Plaintiff, whether or not contained on any authorized dealer repair orders.

12. Plaintiff provided Manufacturer, through its authorized dealership network, sufficient opportunities to repair the F-150.

13. After a reasonable number of attempts and/or reasonable amount of time to cure the defects/non-conformities in Plaintiff's F-150, Manufacturer was unable and/or failed to repair the defects/non-conformities as provided in Manufacturer's warranty.

14. Plaintiff justifiably lost confidence in the F-150's safety and reliability.

 Said defects/non-conformities could not have reasonably been discovered by Plaintiff prior to Plaintiff's acceptance of the F-150.

 As a result of the defects/non-conformities, Plaintiff provided written notice to Manufacturer.

17. The F-150 remains in a defective and un-merchantable condition and continues to exhibit the above mentioned defects/non-conformities.

18. Plaintiff has been and will continue to be financially damaged due to Manufacturer's failure to comply with the provisions of its written warranty and its failure to provide Plaintiff with a merchantable F-150.

<u>COUNT I</u> <u>BREACH OF WRITTEN WARRANTY</u> <u>PURSUANT TO THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT</u> <u>MANUFACTURER</u>

19. Plaintiff re-alleges and incorporates by reference as though fully set forth herein, paragraphs 1-18 of this Complaint.

20. Plaintiff is a purchaser of a consumer product who received the F-150 during the duration of a written warranty period applicable to the F-150 and who is entitled by the terms of the written warranty to enforce against Manufacturer the obligations of said warranty.

21. Manufacturer is a supplier of a consumer product engaged in the business of making a consumer product directly and/or indirectly available to Plaintiff.

22. Seller is an authorized dealership/agent of Manufacturer designated to perform repairs on vehicles under Manufacturer's written warranty.

23. The Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act, Chapter 15 U.S.C.A., Section 2301, et. seq. ("Warranty Act") is applicable to Plaintiff's Complaint in that the F-150 was manufactured, sold and purchased after July 4, 1975, and costs in excess of ten dollars (\$10.00).

24. Plaintiff's purchase of the F-150 was accompanied by a written warranty for any defects in material or workmanship, comprising an undertaking in writing in connection with the purchase of the F-150 to repair or replace defective parts, or take other remedial action free of charge to Plaintiff with respect to the F-150 in the event that the F-150 failed to meet the specifications set forth in Manufacturer's written warranty.

25. Manufacturer's warranty was the basis of the bargain of the contract between Plaintiff and Manufacturer for the sale of the F-150 to Plaintiff.

26. Said purchase of Plaintiff's F-150 was induced by, and Plaintiff relied upon, Manufacturer's written warranty.

 Plaintiff has met all of his obligations and preconditions as provided in Manufacturer's written warranty.

28. As a direct and proximate result of Manufacturer's failure to comply with its written warranty, Plaintiff has suffered damages and, in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §2310(d)(1), Plaintiff is entitled to bring suit for such damages and other legal and equitable relief.

29. Plaintiff avers that upon successfully prevailing on the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act claim herein, all attorneys' fees are recoverable and are demanded against Manufacturer.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Manufacturer as follows:

- a. The diminution in value of the vehicle, and incurred and/or needed costs of repair, and all incidental and consequential damages incurred;
- b. All reasonable attorneys' fees, witness fees and all court costs and other fees incurred; and
- c. Such other and further relief that the Court deems just and appropriate.

<u>COUNT II</u> <u>BREACH OF IMPLIED WARRANTY</u> <u>PURSUANT TO THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT</u> <u>MANUFACTURER</u>

30. Plaintiff re-alleges and incorporates by reference as though fully set forth herein, paragraphs 1-29 of this Complaint.

31. The F-150 purchased by Plaintiff was subject to an implied warranty of

merchantability as defined in 15 U.S.C. §2301(7) running from Manufacturer to Plaintiff.

32. Manufacturer is a supplier of consumer goods as a person engaged in the business of making a consumer product directly and/or indirectly available to Plaintiff.

33. Manufacturer is prohibited from disclaiming or modifying any implied warranty when making a written warranty to the consumer or when Manufacturer has entered into a contract in writing within ninety (90) days of a purchase to perform services relating to the maintenance or repair of a motor vehicle.

34. Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §2308, Plaintiff's F-150 was impliedly warranted to be fit for the ordinary purpose for which the F-150 was intended.

35. The F-150 was warranted to pass without objection in the trade under the contract description and was required to conform to the descriptions of the F-150 contained in the contracts and labels.

36. The above described defects in the F-150 render the F-150 unmerchantable and thereby not fit for the ordinary purpose for which the F-150 was intended and as represented by Manufacturer.

37. As a result of the breach of implied warranty by Manufacturer, Plaintiff is without the reasonable value of the F-150.

38. As a result of the breach of implied warranty by Manufacturer, Plaintiff has suffered and continues to suffer various damages.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Manufacturer as follows:

- a. The diminution in value of the vehicle, and incurred and/or needed costs of repair, and all incidental and consequential damages incurred;
- b. All reasonable attorneys' fees, witness fees and all court costs and other fees incurred; and
- c. Such other and further relief that the Court deems just and appropriate.

<u>COUNT III</u> <u>BREACH OF WEST VIRGINIA'S "LEMON LAW",</u> <u>W.Va. Code §46A-6A-1 et seq.</u> <u>DEFENDANT MANUFACTURER</u>

 Plaintiff re-alleges and incorporates by reference as though fully set forth herein, paragraphs 1-38 of this Complaint.

40. Plaintiff is a consumer who purchased the F-150, along with a written warranty, from Manufacturer.

41. Plaintiff's F-150 did not conform to Manufacturer's written warranty.

42. Plaintiff reported the nonconformities to Manufacturer, through its authorized dealerships, during the term of the applicable express warranty, or during the period of one year following the original delivery of the F-150 to Plaintiff.

43. Manufacturer, through its authorized dealerships, could not conform Plaintiff's F-150 to any applicable express warranty after a reasonable number of repair attempts.

44. The nonconformities substantially impair the use, market value, and/or safety of the F-150.

45. The nonconformities are not the result of abuse, neglect, or unauthorized modifications or alterations of the F-150.

46. Plaintiff's claim was not filed in bad faith.

47. The same nonconformities in Plaintiff's F-150 have been subject to repair for a cumulative total of three or more times and/or thirty or more calendar days during the one-year period, and such nonconformities continue to exist. WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Manufacturer as follows:

- a. Return of all monies paid, satisfaction of all liens, and all incidental and consequential damages incurred;
- Replacement of Plaintiff's F-150 with a comparable new motor vehicle;
- c. All reasonable attorneys' fees, witness fees and all court costs and other fees incurred; and
- d. Such other and further relief that the Court deems just and appropriate.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: Michael & Briling Of Counsel

Michael S. Bailey, Esquire (WV Bar #8507) BAILEY & HOWARD, PLLC 642 Main Street, Suite 201 P.O. Box 347 Barboursville, WV 25504 (304) 736-0801

		on Details for Issue		
			Prin	
VIN: 1FTFW1ET0CF Name: Symptom Desc: MISSES AC Reason Desc: DRP-VEHICLE Issue Type: 06 BBB AUTO L	CELERATION ALL ENGINE REPURCHASE REQUE	r Status: Original NE TEMP	Model: F-SERIES Case: 1579212202 WSD: 2012-05-02 Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:	
Action: OPEN - PENDING EL Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORD Odometer: 7200 MI Analyst Name: COSTELLO, Action Date: 08/07/2012	LAND Comm Type: I	MAIL DSTE3	gin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU	
			OF KROHN & MOSS AL GA IL KY KS MN MO ELECTRICAL,BRAKES,ELECTRICAL.	
Action: OPEN - CABBB CAS		رامین فلی ماند. این از این این		
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORD Odometer: 7200 MI	Comm Type:		gin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU	
Analyst Name: COSTELLO, Action Date: 08/07/2012		OSTE3	ion Data: No	
Action Date: 00/07/2012	Action Time:	21.05.22.415 AC	ION Data: No	
Comments OPEN - CABBB (CASE ELIGIBLE			
Action: FIELD E-MAIL SENT	- DRP			
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORD	LAND	Origin Desc: COI PROGRAM	SUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION	
Odometer: 7200 MI Analyst Name: WATSON, MICHEL	Comm Type: OTHER	INCOMM		
	Analyst: MWATSO90			
Action Date: 08/09/2012	Action Time: 15.16.16.647	Action Data: No		
Comments DEALER REPOR ACCELERATION	T REQUESTED AND TFC	OAMS STARTED FO	R CONCERN OF HESTITATION UPON	
Action: MANUFACTURER SI	ETTLEMENT OFFER SEN	IT TO BBB		
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORD	DLAND	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROGRAM		
Odometer: 7200 MI Analyst Name: WATSON, MICHEL	Comm Type: OTHER			
	Analyst: MWATSO90			
Action Date: 08/09/2012	Action Time: 15.19.22.366	Action Data: No		
Comments OFFERED FSE II	NSPECTION AND UPON	SATISFACTION, 5/7	5 PREM ESP WITH \$100 DED	
Action: DEALER PAPERWO	RK REC'D IN CONSUMER	RAFFAIRS		
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORD	LAND	Origin Desc: CON PROGRAM	ISUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION	
Odometer: 7200 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	FRUGRAM		

MICHEL Action Date: 08/21/2012	Analyst: MWATSO90 Action Time: 09.18.46.137	Action Data: Yes		
Comments RECEIVED DEAL	LER REPORT COMPLETE	ED FROM ELKINS FORD		
Data Element Name		Data Value		
		08-21-2012		
Action: CUST DECLINED SE	TTLEMENT OFFER	ne a airsen genne fran i prime a france et transformation per les finsteren als site de site d'estate and a se		
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORDLAND		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROGRAM		
Odometer: 7200 MI Analyst Name: WATSON, MICHEL	Comm Type: OTHER	FRUGRAM		
	Analyst: MWATSO90			
Action Date: 08/28/2012	Action Time: 09.22.23.865	Action Data: No		
Comments OFFER OF A FS BY MR. MALLOW	E INSPECTION/REPAIR A	AND AN EXTENDED SERVICE CONTRACT HAS BEEN REJECTED		
Action: COMPANY REPORT	SUBMITTED			
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FOR	DLAND	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION		
Odometer: 7200 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	PRŎGRAM		
Analyst Name: WATSON, MICHEL	Analyst: MWATSO90			
Action Date: 08/28/2012	Action Time: 13.58.10.463	Action Data: Yes		
Comments MRF FAXED TO	BBB ATTN EDITH			
Data Element	Name	Data Value		
CUSTOMER CONTACTED BY FORD REGION RESPONDED TO DSB E-MAIL (YES		
Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORDLAND Odometer: 7200 MI Analyst Name: COSTELLO, MATT Analyst: M-CO		Origin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU MAIL OSTE3		
Action Date: 08/28/2012	Action Time:			
Comments HEARING SCHE	DULED ON 08/31/12 AT 1	10:00AM		
Action: ARBITRATION-AWA	DRS SPENDING			
Dealer: 07539 ELKINS FORDLAND		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS-DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROGRAM		
Odometer: 7200 MI	Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: WATSON, MICHEL	Analyst: MWATSO90			
Action Date: 10/09/2012	Action Time: 10.30.52.416	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REPURCHASE DECISION

	Data Element Name			Data Value
	ARBITRATOR NAME (LA DENIAL DECISION (Y=YE VEHICLE PAYMENT VEHICLE REIMBURSEMI ESP (Y=YES, N=NO) PLAN NAME PLAN TIME PLAN MILEAGE RAV (Y=YES, N=NO)	ES, N=NO)		TAYLOR, HARRY N
	RAV TYPE FURTHER REPAIR (Y=YI	ES, N=NO)		REFUND
Dealer: 075 Odometer:	BITRATION DECISION-VEH 39 ELKINS FORDLAND 7200 MI me: COSTELLO, MATT	HICLE REPURCHASE Comm Type: MAIL Analyst: M-COSTE3	Ori	igin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
	2: 10/09/2012	Action Time: 11.05.12.2	274 Ac	tion Data: Yes
Comments	DATE OF ARBITRATION H	EARING 08/31/12 ARBIT	RATED RE	ESULTING IN A REPURCHASE
	Data Element Name			Data Value
	DATE OF ARBITRATION DATE OF DECISION LET ARBITRATOR'S NAME (F	TER	()8/31/12 N
				Y REFUND
Dealer: 075 Odometer:		Comm Type: MAIL	Ori	igin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
	me: COSTELLO, MATT e: 10/09/2012	Analyst: M-COSTE3 Action Time: 11.05.12.5	573 Ac	tion Data: Yes
Comments	DATE OF DECISION LETT	ER ARBITRATED RESUL	TING IN A	REPURCHASE
	Data Element Name		I	Data Value
	DATE OF DECISION LET DATE OF DECISION LET ARBITRATOR'S NAME (F	TER	1	N
				Y REFUND
Dealer: 075 Odometer:		Comm Type: MAIL	Or	igin Desc: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
	me: COSTELLO, MATT e: 10/23/2012	Analyst: M-COSTE3 Action Time: 21.05.10.5	576 Ac	tion Data: Yes
Comments	DATE OF REJECTION 10/2	23/12 ARBITRATED RES	ULTING IN	I A REPURCHASE
	Data Element Name	Dat	ta Value	

DATE OF REJECTION	10/23/12 N
	Y REFUND

Ford Confidential

STANDARD CLAIMS LIST

AWS Online Report

Run Date. 08-NOV-12 Note: All Costs are in US Dollars Server Name: AWS QA Claims loaded through

VIN	AWS VL	WERS VL		CAB	VER SERIES	DRIVE TYPE	PLANT CD	TRANS CD	ENG	PROD	WARR	SELLING	SELL CNT	TIS	WCC	PREF	BASF.	SUFF	VRT NA	VRT ROW	VFG	ccc (
IFTFW IETOCT	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	27- MAR- 2012	02- MAY- 2012	144534	USA	1	2G04	•	DIAG		F04	\$11	V52	D21 4
AWS Claim Key:	1025340	Doc #:	0841	0101	Trx Coo	le:	ĩ.	Labor I	Hrs:	2	Labor	Cost:	13.35	Mat	erial (Cost:	0	Total	Cost:	13 35		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07539-*	Name:	ELK	INS FOR	RDLAND		Ph:	304-636	2222	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:14-1	MAY-2	2012	DIST	Mile):	1001
Cust Comments:	ENGINE	MISS	AND V	WHEN F	ASSING	SOMEC	ONE IT IS	SHUTT	ING O	FF.												
Tech Comments:					TLINE R						P0306 C	KD TSB 1	2 2 10 A	TLA	TEST	CALI	BRATIO	NCKD	PERS	SSM 22	225	
ITTEWIET(C) I	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	27- MAR- 2012	02- MAY- 2012	144534	USA	2	6J08	9L3Z	1522008	A	F08	\$06	V07	L07 4
AWS Claim Key:	1001548	Doc #:	0848	5003	Trx Coo	le:	1	Labor I	Irs:	9	Labor	Cost:	62.02	Mat	erial (Cost:	22.19	Total	Cost:	84.21		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07539-*	Name:	ELKI	INS FOR	DLAND		Ph:	304-636	2222	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:13-J	UN-20	012	DIST	(Mile):4	909
Cust Comments:	CHECK	RIGHT	REAF	DOOR	LOCK S	TICKS	NONT U	NLOCK														
Tech Comments:	6		F		LATCH T/AM		AF	T/C3		27-	02-	144534	USA	2	1F01		6K775		F04	S11	V52	D41 4
IF TFW IE TOCER				000.00000	erocieten	1202				2012												
		-				et	S07	Labor I	Irs:	.5	Labor	Cost:	34.46	Mat	erial (ost:	10.74	Total	Cost:	45.2		
	1624474	Doc #:	0848	5001	Trx Coo					P	c .				c. mar v		10.74					
AWS Claim Key: Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	<u>1624474</u> 07539-*				20.212.02		Ph:	304-636	2222	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C				Date:13-J		012	DIST(Mile):4	909
AWS Claim Key: Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:		Name:	ELKI	INS FOR	DLAND	16 - 1 16 - 1		304-636	2222			USA	Reg C						012	DIST(Mile):4	909
AWS Claim Key:	07539-* CHECK	Name: BAD E	ELKI	INS FOR E MISS	DLAND	ETOU	r					USA	Reg Co						012	DIST(Mile):4	909
AWS Claim Key: Dir Cd-Sub Cd: Cust Comments: Fech Comments:	07539-* CHECK	Name: BAD E REPRC	ELKI	INS FOF E MISS M PCM	RDLAND WHEN W AND INS	ETOU	F HIELD T		RECT	WV 27- MAR-	Cd: 02-	USA 144534	Reg Co USA	d:		Repr			012 F04		Mile):4	
AWS Claim Key: Dir Cd-Sub Cd: Cust Comments: Fech Comments: FTFW1E.TRCFF	07539-* CHECK DO TSB	Name: BAD E REPRC T/F6	ELKI NGINI OGRAJ F	INS FOF E MISS M PCM T/BC	EDLAND WHEN W AND INS	TALL S	r HIELD T AF	O CORI	RECT T/KW	WV 27- MAR-	Cd: 02- MAY-	144534		d: 3	NA 1C03	Repr	Date: 13-J	IUN-20	F04		V52	
WWS Claim Key: Dir Cd-Sub Cd: Cust Comments: Fech Comments: FTFW1E:TRCFF	07539-* CHECK DO TSB F6 <u>2005553</u>	Name: BAD El REPRO T/F6 Doc #;	ELKI NGINI DGRAM F 08557	INS FOF E MISS M PCM T/BC 7601	EDLAND WHEN W AND INS T/AM	TALL S	r HIELD T AF	O CORI T/C3	RECT T/KW Irs:	WV 27- MAR- 2012 8.4 St:	Cd: 02- MAY- 2012 Labor 0 Ctry	144534	USA	d: 3 Mat	NA 1C03 erial (Repr • Cost:	Date: 13-J	IUN-20	F04 Cost:	S11 427.24	V52	D36 4
AWS Claim Key: Dlr Cd-Sub Cd: Cust Comments:	07539-* CHECK DO TSB F6 <u>2005553</u>	Name: BAD E REPRC T/F6 Doc #: Name:	ELKI NGINI OGRAN F 08557 ELKI	INS FOR E MISS M PCM T/BC 7601 INS FOR	EDLAND WHEN W AND INS T/AM Trx Cod	/ET OUT TALL S T/E le:	r HIELD T AF 1 Ph:	O CORI T/C3 Laber I 304-636	RECT T/KW Hrs: 2222	27- MAR- 2012 8.4 St: WV	Cd: 02- MAY- 2012 Labor (Ctry Cd:	144534 Cost:	USA 578.84	d: 3 Mat	NA 1C03 erial (Repr • Cost:	Date: 13-J 6505 0	Total	F04 Cost:	S11 427.24	V52	D36 4

Any comments? You can contact





October 23, 2012

MICHEL WATSON FORD MOTOR COMPANY P O BOX 6248 DEARBORN MI 48121

Re: FRD1225482 vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Dear Madam/Sir:

The above referenced customer has failed to return the Acceptance/Rejection of Decision Form within the specified time and rejection is assumed.

If you have any questions, please call me at 800.334.2406, or consult your weekly manufacturer's report.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



October 9, 2012

MICHEL WATSON FORD MOTOR COMPANY P O BOX 6248 DEARBORN MI 48121

Re: FRD1225482

vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed is the arbitrator's Decision and Reasons for Decision for your case.

The customer has been sent an *Acceptance/Rejection Form* and has 14 days to return the form to the BBB AUTO LINE. For good cause the BBB AUTO LINE may extend this time frame. We will notify you as soon as we know whether the customer has accepted or rejected the *Decision*.

If you have any questions about the decision or if I may be of service to you, please feel free to call me at 800.334.2406.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512



ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF DECISION

Date: Customer:	10/09/12
Business:	Ford Motor Company
Mfr-Info:	6700 WV 1FTFW1ET0CF

Case Number: FRD1225482

If this form is not received in our office within 14 days from the date of the cover letter, the decision will be considered rejected. You may return it to our office via fax at 1.703.247.9700.

Please check one of the following:

I ACCEPT THE ARBITRATION DECISION. I understand this means:

- * the business will be legally bound to abide by this decision; and,
- * I, too, will be legally bound, which means I give up any right to sue the business in court on any claim that has been resolved at the arbitration hearing, unless the business fails to perform according to the Arbitrator's decision or unless otherwise provided by state or federal law.

You must do the following if you have been awarded a repurchase/replacement award and accept it:

 Contact your financial company to provide permission to release payment and payoff information to the manufacturer in order to complete the repurchase/replacement transaction. Indicate the date you have done this:

Ci	ty	State	Zip
Te	elephone number	Fax number	
	_ I REJECT THE ARBITRATION D	ECISION. I understand this mea	ans:
*	I may pursue other legal reme	edies under state or federal law	;
*	depending on federal or state	edies under state or federal law law, the decision may be introc on relating to any matter consid	luced as evidence by me or the
	depending on federal or state business in any civil court acti hearing;	law, the decision may be introd	luced as evidence by me or the dered in this arbitration
*	depending on federal or state business in any civil court acti hearing; the business will not be obliga	law, the decision may be introc on relating to any matter consid	luced as evidence by me or the dered in this arbitration decision; and,

PE13-018 001082LC



October 9, 2012

CHICAGO IL	CIO CREC MOSS
Re: FRD1225482	vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF
Deen	C/O Cross Marrie

Dear C/O Greg Moss:

Enclosed is the arbitrator's Decision and Reasons for Decision for your case.

We have also enclosed an Acceptance/Rejection Form that must be used to accept or reject the decision. Please complete the form and return it to BBB AUTO LINE so that we receive it in our office within <u>14</u> days from the date of this letter. We recommend that you call to confirm receipt of this form a few days after you send it to us.

Please note, that according to the terms of the Decision, the manufacturer will provide you with a statement of amounts that will be paid, if you accept the Decision. Upon receipt of the manufacturer's statement of amounts, you should review and compare it to the manufacturer's Program Summary and/or lemon law remedies, if applicable. If you dispute any of the amounts outlined on the manufacturer's statement, you must submit a written request to our office within 10 days after your receipt of the statement. Your request will be forwarded to the manufacturer for comment and then both positions will be sent to the arbitrator for resolution. If you believe you are entitled to reimbursement for any amounts (including any attorney fees, if your manufacturer's program summary allows for them) that you have not already submitted to the manufacturer as part of this case, please include documentation for those expenses when you return the enclosed Acceptance/Rejection form.

Should you accept the decision, please be aware that a current vehicle registration (valid until the date of the transaction) is required.

Please do not make any changes or additions to the Acceptance/Rejection Form as we will consider that a rejection of the decision.

If you have any questions about the decision or the amounts, please feel free to call me at 800.955.5100. You may also fax the signed form to me at 703.247.9700.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc.

3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



Reasons for Decision

Submitted Date: 10/07/12 FRD1225482 VIN: 1FTFW<u>1ETOCF</u> Customer:

- Hearing Date: 08/31/12

Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor

Question 1

It is determined that a { Please list below } decision is a fair resolution of this dispute.

Repurchase

b For the following reasons, the decision listed above is a fair resolution of this dispute. (If relevant, explain how lemon law standards apply to the facts in this case)

This decision is fair because of a continuing defect in the echo-boost system which is part of the engine. The vehicle was taken in for service on at least 4 different occasions for repair. After each repair attempt, the defect was still present. The vehicle was out of service on the 4 times which the vehicles was in for repair. This meets acceptable requirements for replacement. Repair attempts did not fix the problem. Mileage of 8,532 indicates that this impairment was caused by problems in building the original engine thus replacement is the only reasonable solution.

Question 2

If awarding a repurchase/replacement, identify the problem(s) upon which the award is based and the number of repair attempts for each problem.

This decision is based on the vibration and shaking caused by the echo-boost system in the engine. This vehicle was put in for service at the dealer on at least 4 different occasions. The result being that the problem was never resolved.

Question 3

Please indicate the cumulative number of days the vehicle was out of service for all problems

At least 4

Question 4

Was final notice given? (Yes / No / Not Applicable)

yes

Question 5

Please identify the mileage on the vehicle at the time of the hearing/inspection: 8,532

CASE: FRD1225482 Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor Customer:

Date: 10/07/12

REPURCHASE DECISION



Submitted Date: 10/07/12 FRD1225482 VIN: 1FTFW1ET0CF Customer: Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor

- Hearing Date: 08/31/12

Ouestion 1

Vehicle (Year, Make, Model): F Ford Fusion 2012

Question 2

The manufacturer shall repurchase the above named ("vehicle") owned by the customer within 30 days after the manufacturer's receipt of the customer's acceptance of this decision, in accordance with the provisions of the applicable manufacturer *Program Summary* that set out the remedies to be included in a repurchase award.

The following shall be deducted from the amounts paid by the manufacturer:

a If any amount is to be paid by the consumer for the consumer's use of the vehicle, please provide a dollar amount or formula (being certain to reference the mileage used) for the Reasonable Allowance for Use:

8532-100/100,000 X Purchase Price 8,532-100/100,000 X 38,479.81

The Manufacturer may deduct for any damage beyond normal wear and tear that is not caused by a vehicle nonconformity and that is not repaired by the customer prior to the completion of this transaction.

The manufacturer shall provide the customer with a written statement of all amounts that will be paid under this decision. If there is a dispute as to any amounts that should be paid by the manufacturer, the customer may submit a written request to BBB AUTO LINE asking that the arbitrator resolve the dispute. BBB AUTO LINE must receive the customer's request no later than 10 days after the customer receives the manufacturer's statement of amounts that will be paid.

The arbitrator's resolution of the dispute will be provided to the parties in the form of a decision that the customer may accept or reject, and a rejection will be considered to be a rejection of this repurchase decision. The manufacturer's time for performance under this decision shall be extended by the number of days it takes to resolve the dispute submitted by the customer as to any amounts that should be paid by the manufacturer.

At the time of repurchase, the customer will be responsible for turning over the vehicle and providing clear title to the manufacturer. The vehicle shall have a current registration and be in a similar condition as it was at the time of the hearing, allowing for normal usage. The customer must also comply with all additional requirements in the section of the manufacturer *Program Summary* that sets out customer responsibilities if a repurchase is awarded.

If there is a lienholder, payment of any amounts due shall be made by the manufacturer to the customer and the lienholder as their respective interests appear on the records of ownership.

The manufacturer shall contact the customer to arrange a mutually agreeable location for the repurchase transaction.

CASE: FRD1225482 Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor

Customer:

Date: 10/07/12

10/0/2012



Single Reasons for Decision Submitted Date: 10/07/12 FRD1225482 VIN: 1FTFW1ETOCF Customer: - Hearing Date: 08/31/12

Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor

Question 1

NOTE TO ARBITRATORS: Please put the reasons for your decision on this form.

Arbritrator inspected vehicle and read all agreements of sales contract, repair orders, and vehicle warranty. Arbritrator also drove vehicle and observed the problem of constant shaking and vibration even after three or more repair attempts by Ford Motor company. All parties agree that reproaches is the only solution to this issue.

CASE: FRD1225482 Arbitrator: Harry C. Taylor Customer:

Date: 10/07/12



 Date:
 08/28/12
 Case Number:
 FRD1225482

 Customer:
 Image: Ford Motor Company
 Ford Motor Company

 Mfr-Info:
 6700 WV 1FTFW1ET0CF

You have been selected to serve as Arbitrator in a dispute involving the above parties. Unless you are not able to accept this responsibility or feel you cannot give an impartial decision in this matter, please sign this Arbitrator's Oath. With this form you will receive a copy of the Agreement to Arbitrate, which outlines the dispute and establishes the limits within which you must make your decision. To maintain the integrity of this entire process, please disclose any relationship you may have had with any of the parties named above or with their attorneys (if any). Financial, professional, commercial, competitive, social, or family relationships, no matter how remote, should be revealed.

Oath and

appointment as Arbitrator of the dispute concerning the Parties named above. I swear/affirm that I will act faithfully and impartially, to the best of my ability, to hear and examine the issues in dispute, and conduct the proceedings and render a decision pursuant to the Rules of the Better Business Bureau AUTO LINE Arbitration Program and, to the best of my ability, within the time allotted.

Harry C. Laylungt Signature of Arbitrators

, hereby accept

N.V

	Ronald Mallow	Inspection Report	FRD1225482	
Customer:	Ford Motor Company	/	Case #: ERD 122 5487	2
Vehicle Information Year: <u>Jon IV</u> Parties Present at 1	ion: <u>Charle</u> n: Make: <u>For</u> Mileage: <u>8532</u> Inspection: [] Techild ponents Inspected:	Nodel:	Date of Inspection: <u>8/31/2</u> 0 F F Customer[] Manufacturer Blue Jond, F-150 A	
Was a test drive co	nducted? [] Yes 🕅	No How long was the	test drive? Minutes	
Aftermarket Items — Buy — Da	to be Removed, If Ap J. J. J	plicable. (For Example: Cell	ular Telephone, Modified Wheels): <u>Balliner</u> - Cover	
Exterior				
Overall condition o	f the vehicle's exterio	r (Rate as "Excellent," "Goo	d," "Fair," or "Poor.") : Good	
	evond normal wear an $\mathcal{B} = \mathcal{B} \mathcal{B} \mathcal{B} \mathcal{B}$			

Please indicate damage below:



Interior

Overall condition of the vehicle's interior (Rate as "Excellent," "Good," "Fair," or "Poor.") : Good What damage is beyond normal wear and tear?

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



August 29, 2012

MICHEL WATSON FORD MOTOR COMPANY P O BOX 6248 DEARBORN MI 48121

Re: FRD1225482

vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

F

Dear Madam/Sir:

Please review the enclosed revised document.

Please call me at (800)955-5100 if you have any questions or if I can be of help.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE

Date: 08/29/2012 Customer: Business: Ford Motor Company Mfr-Info: 6700 WV 1FTFW1ET0CF Case Number: FRD1225482

** REVISED **

The decision of the arbitrator(s) will be in accordance with the BBB AUTO LINE arbitration Rules and the applicable manufacturer's Program Summary. All remedies will fall within the confines of the applicable manufacturer's Program Summary unless additional remedies are noted below.

Model : F-150 Truck Year : 2012

All parties named above submit to arbitration the following:

* Body and Trim

- * Transmission
- * Engine
- * Engine/Electrical
- * Brakes
- * Electrical

The parties have come to agreement on the following:

Each party requests the arbitrator(s) render the following decision:

Consumer : Repurchase Manufacturer : Denial

The manufacturer also agrees to extend authority to the arbitrator(s) to award the following:



August 29, 2012

		CIO GREG MOSS
CHICAGO	IL	

Re: FRD1225482 vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Dear | C/O Greg Moss:

Please review the enclosed revised document.

Please call me at (800)955-5100 if you have any questions or if I can be of help. Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512



August 29, 2012

BBB OF GREATER WEST VIRGINIA 1018 KANAWHA BLVD E #301 CHARLESTON WV 253010000

Re: FRD1225482 vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Please review the enclosed revised document.

Please call me at (800)955-5100 if you have any questions or if I can be of help.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



August 29, 2012

MR HARRY TAYLOR 1304 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25314

Re: revit 29576 FRD1225482 vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CI

Dear Mr. Taylor:

Please review the enclosed revised document.

Please call me at (800)955-5100 if you have any questions or if I can be of help.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



August 28, 2012



Enclosed is the manufacturer's written position. You have the opportunity to comment on the written position before it is forwarded to the arbitrator. Please read the enclosed and forward your comments to us so that we receive them **within four days** from the date of this letter.

After this time period both parties' initial positions and any comments received will be forwarded to the arbitrator for a decision to be rendered in this case. Only those responses submitted on time will be forwarded to the arbitrator.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 800.955.5100. You may either mail your position to our office at 4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800, Arlington, Virginia 22203 or fax it to 703.247.9700.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512



MANUFACTURER RESPONSE FORM Will participate - In Writing By Phone

Case Number: FRD1225482 Customer Name: VIN: 1FTFW1ET0CF Vehicle year/model: 2012 F-150 Current mileage: 7200

State: WV Warranty Start Date: 5/2/2012

Purchased: New Used (mileage and date of purchase) Leased (terms of lease) This claim is: IN BTB Warranty IN Diesel Warranty In Powertrain Warranty OUT of all Warranties Extended Service Plan: NO YES_()______

SETTLEMENT INFORMATION

What, if anything, was offered to the customer to settle this dispute?

Ford offered a Field Service Engineer (FSE) inspection and upon satisfaction, our 5 year / 75,000 mile Premium Care Extended Service Plan with \$100 deductible.

Please indicate the customer's response below:

 \boxtimes The customer rejected the offer on <u>08/24/2012</u>.

The customer has not indicated a response to the offer.

The Customer Claim Form (CCF) lists the following concerns:

- Body and trim
- Transmission
- Engine
- Engine/Electrical
- Brakes
- Electrical

MANUFACTURER'S POSITION:

It is Ford's position that this vehicle should not be repurchased or replaced. We feel this vehicle is not exemplary of the satisfied presumption under the West Virginia BBB Auto Line Program Summary Requirement. It is our contention that this vehicle is in operation per Ford Motor Company's design intent. In addition, Ford has not noted any repair completion for many of the body and trim concerns noted, and feels that many of the concerns listed as part of the Customer Claim Form as repairs were, in fact, accessory installations and maintenance.

In continuation of our examination in comparison with that of the Program Guidelines, Mr. is alleging three repair attempts, of the four or more required repair attempts for any same concern. Initially, it would appear that by the dates provided, that this vehicle was out for an extended period of time during the 06/13/2012 repair. However, after simple examination of the mileage of this vehicle throughout the ownership of our customer the vehicle averages 600-675 miles per week. This mileage between the June and July examination, when compared, substantiates that the customer was not without transportation for any extended period of time.

It is our position that based upon the customer's allegations alone, that this vehicle does not satisfy the presumption for repurchase or replacement for any current, ongoing concern. At last attempt in July, the Elkins Ford advised **section of the second section** that a FSE would be present at the dealership for an unrelated concern and would examine his vehicle. Our customer refused the examination, and did not want to wait the two days for the FSE. While this is within any customer's right to refuse repair or examination, we feel that our additional offer for inspection and the rejection of our offer substantiates that this vehicle does not have a substantial nonconformity in need of repair. Ford believes this vehicle should not be repurchased or replaced.

Vchicle Warranty Repair History:

Invoice #84101 at 1,001 miles

05/16/2012

Issue Presented:

 Engine misses and when passing someone it is shutting off. Checked Engine Electronic Control (EEC) system. See hotline report and TSB # 12-2-10. Vehicle at latest calibration, checked per SSM 22225. P0430 not present was told to not perform any repair at this time.

Service Repair Completed:

Checked Engine Electronic Control (EEC) system. See hotline report and TSB # 12-2-10. Vehicle at latest calibration, checked per SSM 22225. P0430 not present was told to not perform any repair at this time.

06/13/2012

Issuc Presented:

• Check bad engine miss when wet out.

Service Repair Completed:

· Do TSB # and reprogram Powertrain Control Module (PCM) and install shield to correct

Invoice #85576 at 6,125 miles

07/13/2012

Issue Presented:

· Check engine when raining. The engine misses and has no power.

Service Repair Completed:

· Removed intake and cleaned valves. Test drove.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED

- Tcchnical Service Bulletins
- Recall Notices
- Ford Field Service Engineer Report
- Dealer Report
- Other: <u>AWS Warranty Repairs</u>

List amount of any over allowance /negative equity: \$_____

To: BBB AUTO LINE

Attn: Edith Newton

Fax: 703.247.9700

Completed by: <u>Michel Watson</u> Date: <u>08/28/2012</u> Phone: 866-567-6518 x77467 Fax: <u>866-611-4278</u> Server: AWS Prod Claims loaded through: 27-AUG-2012

STANDARD CLAIMS LIST

AWS Online Report

Run Date: 28-AUG-12 Note: All Costs are in US Dollars Server Name: AWS Prod Claims loaded through

VIN	AWS VL	WERS VL	MKT DER	BODY CAB	VER SERIES	DRIVE TYPE	PLANT CD	TRANS CD	ENG COD	PROD DATE	WARR DATE	SELLING DEALER	SELL CNT	TIS W	CC PRE	F BASE	SUFF	VRT NA	VRT ROW	VFG CO	. C
FTFWIETCCFH	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	I/C3	T/KW	27- MAR- 2012	02- MAY- 2012	144534	USA	1 20	G04 =	DIAG	•	F04	SI	V52 D21	43
AWS Claim Key:	1025340	Doc #:	08410	101	Tex Cod	e:	1	Labor H	rs:	.2	Labor Co	ost:	13.35	Mater	ial Cost:	0/	Tetal	Gast:	13 35		
Nr Cd-Sub Cd:	07539.*	Name:	ELKR	NS FORD	LAND		Ph:	304-6362	222	St: WV	Ciry Cd:	USA	Reg Co	: N	A Rep	r Date:14	-MAY-2	(12)	DIST(M	ile):1001	
Cust Comments:	ENGINI	MISS A	NDWI	IEN PAS	SING SOM	EONE IT	IS SHUTT	TNG OFT.			S. 1990-200							-			
Fech Comments:				O ANYTH	ING AT T	HIS						AT LATES						430 N (OT PRES	ENT	
ITTEWIETOCEE	F6	Т/Рб	F	тлвс	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	27- MAR- 2012	02 -	144534	USA		• •	6K775		F04	511	V52 D41	42
WS Claim Key:	1624174	Doc #:	08485	100	Tr. Code	e:	\$07	Labor H	rs:	5	Laber Co	st:	34.46	Mater	ial Cost:	10.74	Total	Cost:	45.2		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07539-*	Name:	ELKE	IS FORD	LAND		Ph:	304-6362	222	St WV	Ciry Cd:	USA	Reg Co	I: N	A Rep	r Date: 13	JUN-20	12	DIST(M	lile):4909	
Cust Comments:	CHECK	BAD EN	GINE !	AISS WH	EN WET C	TUG										6					
Feeb Comments:	DO TSB	REPROG	GRAM	PCM AN	DINSTAL	L SHIELD	TO CORE	RECT								-		-			
The first of the second strength of the secon		The second s	F	TVBC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3		27- MAR-		144534	USA	2 6J	08 9L3	Z 152200	8 A	FOS	506	V07 L07	4
FTFWIEFOCFT	F6	T/F6	•							2012	2012										
FTFWIEFOCFF	- 10 CD	Doc#:	1873 	14-12-2	Trx Code		Î	Labor H	13:	2012 .9	Labor Co	ist:	62.02	Maten	ial Cost:	115.05	Total	Cost:	177.07		
WS Claim Key:	1661548	Đọc #:	08485	14-12-2		h:	l Ph:	Labor H 304-6362		.9			62.02 Reg Co			115.05 r Date:13				ile):4909	
	<u>1661548</u> 07539-*	Doc#: Name:	084850 ELKIN	003 (S FORD)						.9	Labor Co									(ile):4909	

Any comments? You can contact



August 28, 2012

MICHEL WATSON FORD MOTOR COMPANY P O BOX 6248 DEARBORN MI 48121

Re: FRD1225482

vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed are:

- * Notice of Inspection
- * Arbitrator Listing Sheet(s)
- * Map to the hearing site

The Notice of Inspection lists the date, time and location of the vehicle inspection. Per Rule 9, if the customer fails to appear for the scheduled inspection, the case will be closed and a decision will not be rendered.

We reserve the right to determine the final date and time of the inspection.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 800.334.2406. Thank you for your continued cooperation and participation in the BBB AUTO LINE program.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512



August 28, 2012



Enclosed are:

- * Notice of Inspection
- Arbitrator Listing Sheet(s)
- * Map to the hearing site

The Notice of Inspection lists the date, time and location of the vehicle inspection. Per Rule 9, if the customer fails to appear for the scheduled inspection, the case will be closed and a decision will not be rendered.

We reserve the right to determine the final date and time of the inspection.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 800.955.5100. Thank you for your continued cooperation and participation in the BBB AUTO LINE program.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



Record of Arbitration Hearing (To Be Completed by Arbitrator)

Below please list any/all evidence you received from the parties during the hearing and after the initial packet that accompanied the *Notice of Hearing* and summarize the testimony of the parties and their witnesses.

Case	No: FRD1225482	Date of Hearing:08/	31/12
Consu	mer and Attorney (if any):	c/o Gre	eg Moss
Comp	any and Representative Name: _	Ford Motor Company	
Arbitr	ator(s):	e no	
Heari	ng Location/Address:		
1.	Type of Hearing		
	Consumer:	 In Person Company: Written Telephone 	In PersonWrittenTelephone
2.	Consumer and Witnesses	Summary of Relevant and of the consumer and	
9 <u></u>			

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700

3. <u>Witnesses for Company</u>	
Name of Witness	Summary of Relevant and Material Testimony
4. Impartial technical expert or o	ther witnesses
Name of Witness	Summary of Relevant and Material Testimony
5. PLEASE ATTACH ALL DOCU	MENTARY EVIDENCE INTRODUCED AT THE HEARING.
Record filled out by:	
	(Signature)

(Printed Name)

(Date)



NOTICE OF INSPECTION/TEST DRIVE ONLY ALL TESTIMONY SUBMITTED IN WRITING ONLY NO ORAL ARGUMENTS WILL BE PRESENTED

Date: 08/28/12

Case Number: FRD1225482 Customer:

Manufacturer: Ford Motor Company Mfr Info: 6700 WV 1FTFW1ET0CF

Arbitrators: Mr. Harry C. Taylor

Inspection Date, Time, Place: 08/31/12 10:00am EST BBB of Greater West Virginia 1018 Kanawha Blvd E #301 Charleston, WV253010000

Hearing Site Phone: (304) 345-7502

AUTOLINE Director Phone: (304) 345-7502 Fax : (330) 456-8957

INSTRUCTIONS

- Notify your Dispute Resolution Specialist at once if you cannot make the vehicle available for the inspection. We reserve the right to make the final determination as to the date and time of the inspection.
- 2. Current vehicle registration and insurance is required for all test-drives.
- 3. If the vehicle is inoperable, please contact your Dispute Resolution Case Specialist immediately.
- 4. Refer to How BBB AUTO LINE Works for more detailed information on the inspection process.

Inspection R	eport
--------------	-------

FRD1225482

Customer:	Ford Motor Company			Case #:	
Manufacturer:					
Arbitrator's Name:					
				Customer [] Manufacturer	
Conditions or Com		1 21			
				test drive? Minutes ular Telephone, Modified Wheels):	
Exterior Overall condition of What damage is be			xcellent," "Good	d," "Fair," or "Poor.") :	

Please indicate damage below:



Interior

Overall condition of the vehicle's interior (Rate as "Excellent," "Good," "Fair," or "Poor.") : ______ What damage is beyond normal wear and tear?

> Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



ARBITRATOR SELECTION LIST

Customer:

Case Number: FRD1225482

This is some background information on the arbitrator assigned to your upcoming arbitration hearing. Please review the information for a conflict of interest. If you have any financial, professional, political, social, or personal relationship with the arbitrator, however remote, this would be considered a conflict of interest. If this arbitrator is not acceptable please call the Bureau immediately. Otherwise, the hearing will proceed as scheduled. Be advised that the manufacturer does not participate in the selection of the arbitrator.

All of our arbitrators are volunteers; however, some receive a nominal honorarium. They are all committed to making a fair decision based on the facts of your case. At the beginning of the hearing the arbitrator will sign an oath stating that he or she has no financial, social, professional, or family relationship with either party.

Arbitrator Information

Arbitrator's Name: Harry Taylor

Arbitrator's Occupation:

handling Social Security hearings

Arbitrator's Biography:

Harry C. Taylor has been a federal judge since 1988 and a BBB arbitrator since 2005. He has also served as an arbitrator for the American Arbitration Association and the National Association of Security Dealers. He received his J.D. in 1976 and has extensive experience in litigation, arbitration and administrative hearings. He has appeared before various federal and state courts, as well as numerous federal and state administrative boards. Mr. Taylor was a successful practicing attorney for 12 years and is currently a United States Administrative Law Judge for the Office of Disability Adjudication and Review of the Social Security Administration.



ARBITRATOR SELECTION LIST

Customer:

Case Number: FRD1225482

This is some background information on the arbitrator assigned to your upcoming arbitration hearing. Please review the information for a conflict of interest. If you have any financial, professional, political, social, or personal relationship with the arbitrator, however remote, this would be considered a conflict of interest. If this arbitrator is not acceptable please call the Bureau immediately. Otherwise, the hearing will proceed as scheduled. Be advised that the manufacturer does not participate in the selection of the arbitrator.

All of our arbitrators are volunteers; however, some receive a nominal honorarium. They are all committed to making a fair decision based on the facts of your case. At the beginning of the hearing the arbitrator will sign an oath stating that he or she has no financial, social, professional, or family relationship with either party.

Arbitrator Information

Arbitrator's Name: Harry Taylor

Arbitrator's Occupation:

handling Social Security hearings

Arbitrator's Biography:

Harry C. Taylor has been a federal judge since 1988 and a BBB arbitrator since 2005. He has also served as an arbitrator for the American Arbitration Association and the National Association of Security Dealers. He received his J.D. in 1976 and has extensive experience in litigation, arbitration and administrative hearings. He has appeared before various federal and state courts, as well as numerous federal and state administrative boards. Mr. Taylor was a successful practicing attorney for 12 years and is currently a United States Administrative Law Judge for the Office of Disability Adjudication and Review of the Social Security Administration.

> Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700



August 22, 2012

CHICAGO IL	C/O GREG MOSS
Re: FRD1225482	vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF
Dear	C/O Greg Moss:

We have made two attempts to contact you by telephone to discuss your case. We need to hear from you before we can proceed. Please call the BBB as soon as possible at 800.955.5100.

The BBB AUTO LINE program operates in accordance with federal regulations that require us to complete each case within 40 days. Your help is necessary in order to move ahead. If we do not hear from you **within seven days** from the date on this letter, we will have to close your case.

If your case is closed, and you later decide to pursue your case through the BBB AUTO LINE program, a new case will be opened. If a new case is filed, we will make a new eligibility determination based on the manufacturer Program Summary guidelines in effect at that time.

We look forward to helping you in the resolution of your claim and await your call.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

Location of Better Business Bureau

BBB of Greater West Virginia

Name of building (if any)

1018 Kanawha Blvd, Ste 301 Charleston WVA 25301 Bureau Address and City

330-455-8202

Bureau Phone Number (Emergencies Only)



DIRECTIONS





Manufacturer Settlement Offer

CUSTOMER NAME: CASE NUMBER: FRD1225482 VEHICLE: 2012 F~150 TODAY'S DATE: 08/09/2012

Ford is prepared to offer **Market Market** an inspection by a Ford Motor Company Field Service Engineer (FSE) to address the concern of the body/ listed on the Customer Claim Form. We believe this is the best option for the customer as an FSE is well-versed in the components of Ford products and has the latest technical updates available for. Upon completion of this repair to the customer's satisfaction, as a goodwill gesture, Ford will provide the customer with a 5 year / 75,000 miles Premium Care ESP with a \$100 deductible. This is the most comprehensive service plan that Ford offers; covering over 500 components within the engine, transmission, front and rear-wheel drive, steering, brakes, suspension, electrical, air conditioning, technology applications, safety implements, audio components, and emissions.

Please advise of the customer's position.

Michel Watson Dispute Resolution Specialist | Ford Customer Relationship Center



August 7, 2012

LOU COSTA FORD MOTOR COMPANY 1320 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901

Re: FRD1225482

vs Ford Motor Corporation 1FTFW1ET0CF

Dear Madam/Sir:

The above named customer has requested a written arbitration hearing and a claim has been opened.

Enclosed please find the following information:

- * Customer Claim Form (CCF)
- * Any documentation submitted by the attorney
- * Agreement to Arbitrate (except in California);
- * Oath of Participant Please complete this form and return it to us so that it is received within fourteen days from the date of this letter.

As the arbitrator will not have the benefit of oral testimony, it is critical that you submit a complete written position, including all arguments and documents that support the decision you would like the arbitrator to make.

Your written position should address all relevant issues, including answers to the following questions:

- * How many times has the vehicle been subject to repair for each problem alleged and how many days has the vehicle been out of service because of these repairs?
- * Do the alleged problems currently exist? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * What is the cause of each alleged problem? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * Do the alleged problems substantially impair the use, value or safety of the vehicle? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * Is the vehicle eligible for relief under the state lemon law? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * What relief that should be awarded? What arguments and facts support your conclusion? Please be sure to include the purchase/lease price of the vehicle, the amount of any reasonable use deduction and any overallowance/negative equity/rebate amounts that should be taken if a repurchase/replacement is awarded.

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700

Your written position must include all supporting documents (i.e., repair orders, technical service bulletins, purchase contract or lease agreement) that you wish the arbitrator to consider.

BBB AUTO LINE must receive your written position and supporting documents no later than close of business <u>fourteen days</u> from the date of this letter. On the following day, we will send each written position to the other party for comments. Please reference the case number listed above at the top of each document you submit. You must also complete and return the enclosed *Oath of Participant* form.

If an inspection/test drive is requested or required, per the BBB AUTO LINE rules, the BBB will provide you with three days advance notice of the inspection date.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 800.334.2406. Please fax your position to 703.247.9700.

Please call me if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512



August 7, 2012 Re:W-C2 FRD1225482: 1FTFW1ET0CF

vs Ford Motor Corporation

KROHN & MOSS AL GA IL KY KS MN MO WI TX 10 N DEARBORN STREET 3RD FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60602

Dear Greg Moss:

We have received your request for a written arbitration hearing on behalf of the individual named above.

Enclosed please find the following information:

- * *Program Summary* This document explains the types of claims that may be arbitrated in the BBB AUTO LINE program and the remedies available.
- * Agreement to Arbitrate The purpose of the Agreement to Arbitrate is to outline the positions of both parties to the dispute. The Agreement is not intended to explain your full position. Please read the Agreement carefully to make sure it accurately reflects YOUR position. If you have any questions about YOUR position, please call us immediately.
- Customer Claim Form (CCF) Information we have on file regarding your complaint is recorded on the CCF. Please verify the accuracy of the information and return the CCF to us with any necessary corrections or additions.
- * How BBB AUTO LINE Works This booklet explains the BBB AUTO LINE program, and contains the rules that will be followed in arbitration.
- * Oath of Participant Please complete this form and return it to us so that it is received within fourteen days from the date of this letter.

The information you submitted meets the minimum requirements to enable us to begin processing the claim. However, because the arbitrator will not have the benefit of oral testimony, it is critical that you submit a complete written position, including all arguments and documents that support the decision you would like the arbitrator to make.

Your written position should address all relevant issues, including answers to the following questions:

- * How many times has the vehicle been subject to repair for each problem you are alleging, and how many days has the vehicle been out of service because of these repairs?
- * Do the alleged problems currently exist? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * What is the cause of each alleged problem? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * Do the alleged problems substantially impair the use, value or safety of the vehicle? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc. 3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600 · Arlington, VA · 22201 · Phone 800.955.5100 · Fax: 703.247.9700
- * Is the vehicle eligible for relief under the state lemon law? What arguments and facts support your conclusion?
- * What is the type and amount of relief that should be awarded? What arguments and facts support your conclusion? Please be sure to include the purchase/lease price of the vehicle, the amount of any reasonable use deduction that should be taken if a repurchase/replacement is awarded, and a specific description of any other remedies that you seek.

Your written position must include all supporting documents that you wish the arbitrator to consider. Please send us a *clear* copy of the following documents that were not included with your initial submission or were not legible when our office received them:

- _____ No further documentation is required at this time
- _____ Repair orders relating to the complaints(s)
- _____ The vehicle's current registration
- _____ The purchase contract or lease agreement
- _____ Other: _____

If the arbitrator decides a repurchase or replacement is the appropriate remedy, the arbitrator will need accurate information about the vehicle's purchase price as well as any collateral costs, incidental charges and other expenses that your client seeks. Please submit an itemization of those fees, along with supporting information/documentation, so we may include these amounts in the *Agreement to Arbitrate* to permit the arbitrator to appropriately evaluate your client's request for relief.

BBB AUTO LINE must receive your written position and supporting documents no later than close of business <u>fourteen days</u> from the date of this letter. On the following day, we will send each written position to the other party for comments. If we have not received the requested information from you, the correspondence and documents you have provided us thus far will serve as your written position. Please reference the case number listed above at the top of each document you submit. You must also complete and return the enclosed *Oath of Participant* form.

If an inspection/test drive is requested or required, per the BBB AUTO LINE rules, we will provide you with three days advance notice of the inspection date.

You may either mail your position to our office at 3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600, Arlington, Virginia 22201 or fax it to 703.247.9700. If you have any questions, please contact me at 800.955.5100.

Sincerely,

Edith Newton at Extension 512

BBB AUTO LINE Customer Claim Form

Case number: FRD1225482 Contact Date: 08/07/12 Start Date: 08/07/12

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, <u>print</u> or verify your VIN number and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Titled owner:	C/O Greg Moss	
Mailing address:		
City: Chicago	Stal	te: IL Zip code:
Day phone:	Evening phone:	Cell phone:
Fax:	E-mail address:	

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Ford Model:	F-150 Truck	Year: 2012	Current mileage: 7200
Name(s) that appears on the vehicle title:			
Selling dealer/city/state: Same, Elkins, W	V		
Primary Servicing dealer/city/state: ELKINS	FORDLAND,		
Acquired as 🛛 new 🗌 used 🔲 demo 🔲	leased Is the	vehicle in your poss	session? 🛛 yes 🔲 no
Purchase/lease date: 05/02/12	Mileag	e at purchase/lease	£
First repair attempt date: 05/14/12		epair attempt milea	ge: 1001
How often is the vehicle used for business purposes (percentage): 0	Number of veh % or leased by th		Transmission type:
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body of	lamage? 🔲 yes	🗵 no	Date of accident:
Description of damage:			

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

Repurchase plus attorney fees

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

VEHICLE INDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1FTFW1ET0CF		
Lienholder/Leasing Company	Phone Number	
Account Number		

SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Problem	Servicing dealer(s)	# of repair attempts	List the date, mileage, and days out of service for each repair attempt	Does the problem exist now?
Example: A/C won't cool properly	Any Dealer, Inc.	2	4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day	yes
Body and Trim		5		
Transmission		1		
Engine		2		
Engine/Electrical		2		
Brakes		1		
Electrical		1		

'otal days out of service for all problems: _____

Signature of Titled Owner(s) ______ Date _____

'rinted Name of Titled Owner(s) _____

am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute inder the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

'lease mail or fax this completed form with <u>copies</u> of all available repair orders, your vehicle egistration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g., vritten correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

> BBB AUTO LINE 3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600 Arlington VA, 22201 Fax: 703-247-9700

BBB AUTO LINE



AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE

Date: 08/07/2012 Customer: Business: Ford Motor Company Mfr-Info: 6700 WV 1FTFW1ET0CF Case Number: FRD1225482

The decision of the arbitrator(s) will be in accordance with the BBB AUTO LINE arbitration Rules and the applicable manufacturer's Program Summary. All remedies will fall within the confines of the applicable manufacturer's Program Summary unless additional remedies are noted below. Model : F-150 TruckYear : 2012

All parties named above submit to arbitration the following:

- * Body and Trim
- * Transmission
- * Engine
- * Engine/Electrical
- * Brakes
- * Electrical

The parties have come to agreement on the following:

Each party requests the arbitrator(s) render the following decision:

Consumer : RepurchaseManufacturer :

The manufacturer also agrees to extend authority to the arbitrator(s) to award the following:

ATA

Bridges, Michael

From:	Hyatt, Chris <chyatt@consumerlawcenter.co< th=""><th>om></th></chyatt@consumerlawcenter.co<>	om>
Sent:	Monday, August 06, 2012 5:46 PM	
То:	ILDept Fax	
Cc:	Umanzor, Maury; Bridges, Michael; Herrera,	Juan; Loader, Nancy; Patterson, Donna
Subject:	17032479700	
Attachments:	arb packet	AUG 0-6-2012
VIA FACSIMILE: 703 (With Delivery Confirmation)	-247-9700	August 6, 2012

Council of Better Business Bureau, Inc. Attn.: Maury Umanzor 4200 Wilson Boulevard Suite 800 Arlington, VA 22203-1838

v Ford Motor Company

FRD1225482 1. IRT/-C

Dear Mr. Umanzor,

RE

Please find enclosed the corresponding documents for the referenced case. <u>We are requesting a documents</u> only hearing (fax: 866-264-3755). My clients' written position has been stated in this initial application. He requests a refund or replacement under the WV Lemon Law and the Magnuson-Moss Act based on defects in the vehicle.

Please send notices fax only; please do not send any paper form of notices as our office is paperless. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter to our request.

Thank you,

Chris Hyatt Krohn & Moss, Ltd 10 N. Dearborn St. 3rd Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 578-9428 Ext 206 1.1

BBB AUTO LINE Customer Claim Form

Case number: Contact Date: Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, <u>print</u> or verify your VIN number and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

Charles at Conton		TADIT			
Titled owner:				1	
Mailing address; c/o G	reg Moss, Esq.	Krohn & Moss	s, Ltd.		
City: Chicago		THE PROPERTY AND A DECISION OF A DECISIONO OF A DECISION OF A DECISIONO OF A DECISI	State: IL	Zip code:	
Day phone:		Evening ph		Cell phone:	
Fax:		E-mail addr	ress:		
SECTION 2: VEHICL	E INFORMATI	ON		- 1 <u>6</u>	
Make: Ford		Model: F-150	Year: 2012	Current mileage: 720	٥
Name(s) that appears	on the vehicle tit	e:			
Selling dealer/city/stat	te: Elkins Fordia	and, Elkins WV			101
Primary Servicing de					
Acquired as Anew	used 🗌 dem	io 🗌 leased	Is the vehicle in your	possession? 🛛 yes 🗔 no	
Purchase/lease date: M	lay 2, 2012	•	Mileage at purchase/	ease: 258	
First repair attempt dat		2	First repair attempt m	ileage: 1,001	
How often is the vehicle	e used	Num	ber of vehicles owned	Transmission type:	

no

.

Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? yes

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Description of damage:

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

.

VIN:1FTFW1ETOCF

/ Vehicle Repurchase plus attorneys fees.

Date of accident:

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

.

						 •	t Number	Account	1
			• .		· ·	<u>.</u>			

. .

SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Problem	Servicing dealer(s)	# of repair attempts	List the date, mileage, and days out of service for each repair attempt	Does the problem exist now?
PLEASE	SEE		ENCLOSED	
*) *)				
a atop				
	2		· · · ·	
			.7.	

Total days out of service for all problems:

Signature of Titled Owner(s) _____ Date $\underline{\mathcal{B}-2-12}$ I am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute under the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

Please mail or fax this completed form with <u>copies</u> of all available repair orders, your vehicle registration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g., written correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

BBB AUTO LINE 4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800 Arlington VA, 22203-1838 Fax: 703-247-9700

- Date of Repair,	Mileäge	Description of Problem/Repair.	Defects
04/10/12	2	Check PDI	Body and Trim
05/03/12	4	Mud flaps	Body and Trim
		Bed liner	Body and Trim
		Bug shield/nose	Transmission
		Accessories	Body and Trim
05/14/12-05/16/12	1,001	Check Engine miss and when passing someone it is shutting off	Engine
		Check engine light is on	Engine/Electrical
06/13/12-06/29/12	4,909	Check bad engine miss when net out	Engine
		Oil change, rotate tires and multi point inspection	Service
		Check right rear door lock	Body and Trim
		Check lires	Tires
	aan aanto o babaan finanaa ahaan ahaan A	Check brakes	Brakes
		Check battery	Electrical
07/13/12-07/14/2012	6,125	Check engine when raining the engine misses and has no power	Engine/Electrical

FROM	:1	MALLOW <	
	. *	LUSI	÷

. .

55

FAX NO. : 3048233138 ELKINS FORDLAND, Inc. 696 Bevery File: P.C. Box 1548 ELKINS; W. VA. 20341 (304) 636-2222

Jul. 16 2012 11:03AM P2

MOTOR VEHICLE PURCHASE AGREEME PURCHASE AGREEMENT

PURCHASER'S NAME	the second state of the second state of the	05 / 02	
ADDRESS		DE UY	
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHO	NE DALES REPRESEI	VTATIVE	ANE E
Please enter my order for one	FORD TRUCK	150 SERIES	
	GRAY CLO 22445		
IFTFWIETOCF 258	TO BE DELIVERED	111000111 101	
Base price of vehicle	CHORASOU	02-1-20	
	The All March of Alaberta States	\$ 38479	1-81
SELLING PRICE INCLUDING OPTIONS.		S STREET BERTY	N/A
SEELING FRICE INCLOUING OFFICES	A CARLEN AND A CARLEND AND A	38479	1.81
<u>in na sere ang gang pagina na karang pa</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	1-0-0-
<u>, tenan jerene o sette na nere de Secondo de de sette redero e</u>	Cherry Construction of the second	<u> Artan Vita) an</u>	1. 181
<u> </u>	in the second states and the	<u>anunia uriarita</u>	<u></u>
 Set estimation is using contraction of the first set of the first set. 	i an ta Shingi sangita naisi inte	1 1901 1 1902	100180
the second s	laan in 1955 met Karpener († 1976). 1		127,24
Dealer Installed options:	noch i lity en misdyanet fas Perek		1.1.121
	REBATES:- 5000.00		1.49
A CARTER OF THE SAME THE SET THE SET	TOTALS + MISSOOODO	Anagaine sarris in	Cirgentation
Description of trade-in: Year 2010 Make FORD TRUCK	Documentary Fee	1491	0G16
Model F-150 VIN IFTEN1E83AF		1	14-3
Title No. 45452	Total cash price (1 fini 14)	38554	81
Balance owed to: BB&T	Less trade in \$ 22000.0	Stand Barrent	3.5
Address P.O. BOX 1290 WHITEVILLE NC 28472	Difference (15 minus 16)	16564	
Account No. Good till 05 / 15/, 12	Title service charge	10324	110
	Total faxable amount (17 plus 18)	16554	01
If the Purchaser owes any balance on the trade in, the Purchaser agrees that the Purchaser is solely responsible for paying off that balance.	muchine the second s	13. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	01
Purchaser verifies that the official odometer mileage statement has been	Mus balance owed \$ 26007.7	1 [*] • • • • • •	hior
completed on trade-in.	and the second of the hadrent and the second		12 199 14
	Sales tax		1. 1.5
Purchasers signatore Purchaser agrees that this Order on the face and reverse side hereof and any	Title fee 10.00		Seren Mar
separate disclosure shall include all of the terms and conditions, that this Order	Lien fee 5.00	أجرب المستجانية المستجانية	بينشذ
cancels and supersedes any prior agreement and as of the date hereof comprises the complete and exclusive statement of the terms of the agreement	Transfer fee	A har we want of	1. (ic.)
elating to the subject matters covered hereby IF THIS ORDER IS FOR A USED	Additional weight fee	n - est	Minne
VEHICLE, THE INFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE (FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION) WINDOW FORM IS PART OF THIS AGREEMENT.	License fee		1.7.4.1
NEGRMATION ON THE WINDOW FORM OVERRIDES ANY CONTRARY	sinspection fee	10 100 100	191
SIONS IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE. THIS ORDER SHALL NOT	Temporary plate fee	race of a score s	STAL.
RECEIESENTATIVE, Ruchaser by his execution of this Order acknowledges that	Other A/A	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Accepted by	Total taxes & fees (22 thru 30)	8/58	49
and the second	THIS ANT -INCLS TAX ON DOD	St. 10	10
Deale Othe sufforced representative	Mechanical service contract	a store alternet	I.A.
	Other		1.1
05/02/2012 Date	Total (20 plus 31 thru 34)	43446	15
	Deposit (cash down payment)	5000	1



I have Added the following Aftermarket items: Ford Mudflaps - Behinered tailgate Liner - A bug-deflecto on the Hood - And A ford Bed cover (Trifecta 3-Fold Bed cover, by Extang) Also I installed ford floor mats (4EA) FAX ND. : 3048233138

ROM :MALLUW <		FHX NU.		1100000		Statement of the second statement of the second statement of the second statement of the second statement of the	
¥	6 - C						
··· A							
· · · ·			ORDLAN				
FORD	CONSISTEN	NTLY EXCEE	DS CUSTOM	ER SATI	SFACTION	1	FORD
MERCURY	696 Bev	erly Pike		lkins, WV	26241	1.200	MERCURY
)4) 636-2222 (800) 296-2486			· .	
1.42		www.ell	cinsfordland.co	m			* *
	. •			02.62		(20)-E-	
· · · ·	2 ¹ .				2		:
· ·		30 • ()			:	57	
JSTOMEN NO.		ADVISOR		TAGN	2	NOICE DATE	TINYOHCE NO. Y
46491	·	SANDRA BU	TCHER LICENSE NO.	283		07/14/12	E0C\$85576
			E		6.125 B	LUE FLAME/	22445
	· · · · ·	12/FORD TE		EDTEC /E1	- Star D	05/02/12	OBUIVEN MILES
ELINGTON, WV		1 221 232 232 2023	UCK/F-150 SI		SV SYLR	ALUNG DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
		ET.E.NO.	1ETOC	E		O. DATE :	1
diverse B. A. C. Stranding	·	COMMENTS-				07/13/12	
- mt - 75 - 71 - 1		L				n andradi a	MO: 617
B# .1 CHARGES				*******			
BOR	NEW RECEIPTION		NAMES OF STREET, STREE	Sisterou and Sa	and the second		
CHECK ENGINE	HEN, RAINING THE ENGINE AND CLEANED VALVES T	VE MISSES AND H	AS NO POWER	n san na san san san san san san san san	WANNAWEN	•	
SEEM TO BE OK	- AND CLEANED VALVES T	IEST DROVE			·		
	1997 - Barris						
	5. At			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.6		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
18# 2 CHARGES	JOB# 1 J	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 1 T	OTAL	0.00		t
16# 2 charges		JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 1 7	OTAL	0.00		t
	job# 1 j Smhrangedramsehounse	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 1 7	OTAL	0:00 Wardan Da		t
LOANER		Journal Prefix	FOCS JOB# 1 T	OTAL	0.00 Wardan Dau		đ
	esinikransipdinik achodinse	in street cours	ilen maarta		WARRANTEXT		r A
LOANER	esinikransipdinik achodinse	in street cours	FOCS JOB# 1 7		0.00 Wardan ize 0.00		, 1
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS	esinikransipdinik achodinse	in street cours	ilen maarta		WARRANTEXT		
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS	JOB# 2 J	JOURNAL PREFIX	ilen maarta		WARRANTEXT		t A
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE : 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01	JOB# 2 J F02005 6000 MI	OURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T		WARRANTEXT		
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE : 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01	JOB# 2 J FOZOO6 6000 MI	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T	OTAL	0.00		
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 J FOZOO6 6000 MI	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T	OTAL	0.00		,
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 J FOZOO6 6000 MI	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T	OTAL	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		t A
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS WEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: D7/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 AND RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE. IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE COMPLETELY S CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 J JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T	OTAL	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		ł
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB#	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 T	OTAL T	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
LCANER H 2 TOTALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		r A
LCANER H Z TOTALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		ł
LOANER H 2 TOTALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	ŝ	
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TAL	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	•	
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS TALS	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	ŝ	r A
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAX U NAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE, IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS TISFIED PLEASE CONTACT ME THANK YOU KENT WINN SEVICE MAN PHONE#304	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ************************************	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAX U NAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE, IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS TISFIED PLEASE CONTACT ME THANK YOU KENT WINN SEVICE MAN PHONE#304	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAMAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAK	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	ŝ	
LOANER 12 TOTALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAX U NAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE. IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS TISFIED PLEASE CONTACT ME THANK YOU KENT WINN SEVICE MAN PHONE#304	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0		
LOANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAMAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAK	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JOB	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	•	
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAX U NAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE, IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY CEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS TISFIED PLEASE CONTACT ME THANK YOU KENT WINN SEVICE MAN PHONE#304	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JO	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG, DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	•	
LCANER B# 2 TOTALS TALS TALS NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 07/13/2012 / 6129 MI 01 ANAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAX U NAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FR TURE, IT IS VERY IMPORTAN AT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY SCEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REAS TISFIED PLEASE CONTACT ME THANK YOU KENT WINN SEVICE MAN PHONE#304	JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 J JOB# 2 JOB# 2 JO	JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 2 TO ************************************	OTAL T CHG. DISC	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	ł	

FORD MERCURY	CONSISTENTLY EXCEED 696 Beverly Pike (304 IN WV (DRDLAND, IN DS CUSTOMER SA Elkins, W 0) 636-2222 (800) 296-2486 Insfordland.com	TISFACTIO		FORD
	ત્ર અંગે				
CUSTOMER NO. 46491	VEHICLEI.D.NO.	CHER 283	4,909 F150_S/CR	06/29/12 06/29/12 010 FL AMF/ 0110 FL AMF/ 015/02/12 BELDATE 06/13/12	EOC \$84850 EOC \$84850 EDC \$84500 EDC \$845000 EDC \$845000 EDC \$845000 EDC \$845000 EDC \$845000 EDC \$845000 EDC \$8450000 EDC \$845000000000000000000000000000000000000
JOB# I CHARGES LABOR TOFOZI CHECK BAD ENGINE MISS DO TSB - REPROSEAM PCM TO CORRECT	HER AFT OUT AND INSTALL SHIELD	ATTA STATE OF THE COLOR	······		MO: 4909
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBER	PUSH PIN	TOTAL - PARTS	WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		585
JOB# 2 CHARGES	JOB# 1 JOURNAL PREFIX	izyazerian dakizainda da	0.00		
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBER 1 AA5Z-6714-A FL-500S 6 5W30	FILTER ASY - 0 QT(S) OIL	UNIT PRICE- 6.50 3.00 TOTAL - PARTS	6.50 18.00 24,50		
JOB# 2 TOTALS		LABOR PARTS	20.45 · 24.50		
JOB# 3 CHARGES	JOB# 2 JOURNAL PREFIX I	FOCS JOB# 2 TOTAL	44.95	22	8
ABOR 31 51 ED21 CHECK RIGHT REAR DOOR CHECK RIGHT REAR DOOR CHECKED AND REPLACED	NTAC NOURS 10 S0 TECKSY LOCK LATCH AND STRIKER PER TSB 12-0		WARRANITZ		
PARTS QTY FP - NUMBER 1 9L3Z - 5426412 - A 1 9L3Z - 1522008 - A	LATCH STRIKER - DOOR	TOTAL - PARTS	WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
	JOB# 3 JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 3 TOTAL	0.00		
LABOR	TOMER COPY (C	ONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	02:1 2 pm		\$#\$46101 (7667

.

FROM : MALLOW < FAX NO. : 3048233138 Jul. 16 2012 09:44AM P4

ŝ				*		5 7
		TLY EXCEED: arly Pike (304) IN WV (88	RDLAND, I S CUSTOMER S Elkins 636-2222 00) 296-2486 sfordland.com		Gin -	FORD
	r					,
1		К		. a. '	14 	
ŝ		8 S		•	a ¹³	•
į	2 a a	3.			3 X	
1	CUSTOMER NO	ADVISOR : ST 12		TAGNO: at the server	INVOICE DATE M	INVOICE NO.
10.0	40491	SANDRA BUTCH	IER 283		06/29/12	FOC584850
1	11	LABOR RATE	DORNSEND.	1 900	RINE ELAME	22445
	a) 42 1 1	YEAR / MAKE / MODEL IT		-7 7.11 200	BLUE FLAME	DELIVERINAMILES
1	BELINGTON, WV	12/FORD TRUC	K/F-150 SERIE	S/F150 S/CR	05/02/12	258
1			ETOCF		SELLING DEALBRIND	PRODUCTION DATE
	8	FALENON STAN	P.O. NU.		R.O.DATE	1. 12 12 200
	GEORETHE BURNE	COMMENTS			06/13/12	1
		COMMENTS				MO: 4909
_	ABOR	w				MO: 4909
-	34 44D0F0Z0118B 432 TELEFOROOD	A HARRING CHASTLE	1418 - 21	和他们之间的100次		
	TIRES CHECKED OK AT THIS TIME	2 . <u>3</u> . 5		1		
	JOB# 4 TOTALS					{
	100# A 1	URNAL PREFIX FO				(
Į	JOB# 5 CHARGES	DURUMAL PREFIX PU	CS JUD# 4 101AL	0.00		
	ABOR AN		•			
1		SIESISSIA CATSVA	MINTER TRUE TO A	INSTATIL WARE		
Ì	Brakes Checked and are all good at	this time	4. 2017 de 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 2. 19. 19. 2. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19	APPENDING STORE		
ł	IOB# 5 TOTAL S.			5		
1	E State of the Sta	÷.,				
	JOB# 5 JU	URNAL PREFIX FO	CS JOB# 5 TOTAL	0.00		
Ì		•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
+	ABOR -	NALE AND THE ADDRESS OF	·	CULTAR DE ANTRA DE AN		
1	# DIDUEOZGBATT	相论学和论言于ECH45》的2	46 284.502 (0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	**************************************		1
		0. 4 57		·		
ł	BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME					1
ŀ	0B# 6 TOTALS			* `		1
1	tool a tool a	-	·			1
1	JUDH O JU	URNAL PREFIX FO	CS JOB# 6 TOTAL	0.00		1
ł	ISC CODE DESCRIPTION	······································	ONTROL NO			
ł	IOB # A AS SHOP SUPPLIES	*	TOTAL - MISC	4.50		
8				4.50		
	OTALS					
	********	****	*****			
	NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE:	E CEDVICE	*			
	06/13/2012 / 4909 MI 01F0Z003 30D0 MIL	E SERVICE	*****			
ŝ				60 AF		
*ł	OU MAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FROM THE MANUFACTURER IN UTURE. IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO US THAT YOU ARE A	RIF TO CAY	TOTAL LABOR	20.45		
5	HAT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY SATISFIED" WITH THE SER	VICE YOU	TOTAL SUBLET	0.00		1
5	HAT YOU WERE "COMPLETELY SATISFIED" WITH THE SER IECEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REASON, YOU ARE NOT COMPLE	TELY	TOTAL G.O.G TOTAL HISC CHG. TOTAL HISC DISC	0.00		
ś	ATISFIED PLEASE CONTACT HE IMMEDIATELY. THANK YOU		TOTAL MISC DISC	0.00		
00	KENT WINN		TOTAL TAX	2.97		
2	SEVICE MANAGER PHONE#304 636 2222	1	TOTAL INVOICE			
BALZIONII	FINITED VY DOU FEEL			· · ·		
B						
-	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE		****	*****		
ž	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	INVOICE	**************			1
1	a 8			1		
plan				•		1
		8. t	[END OF INVOICE] 02:12pm 1		
- 1	PAGE 2 OF 2 COSTOWER CONT	34 				BF6(0101 (06/08)

.

			2. P		į
		ORDLAND, IN			
	CONSISTENTLY EXCE	EDS CUSTOMER SA Elkins, W		Section 1	FOID
	(3	04) 636-2222 / (800) 296-2486			MERCURY
		kinsfordland.com		•]	
	ы 		<u>.</u>	× .	
•		A. 50	» »	*	3.
	CUSTOMER NO.		O NO.	NYDICE DATE VILL	WYOKE NO.
	46491 MELISSA	LICENSE NO. MILEA	GE:	05/16/12	FOCS84101
	YEAR / MAKE / MODE	E	8 20 C	BLUE FLAME	224/15 DELIVERNMLES
	BELINGTON, WV	RUCK/F-150 SERIES/	F150 S/CR	05/02/12 SELLING DEALER HOL,	PRODUCTION DATE
	FT.E.NO.	ALETOCE	* <u>*** *</u>	05/14/12	· · · · · · · ·
	RE COMMENTS	N: 4		(N)	MO: 1005
	JOB# 1 CHARGES	······	····.		
	LABOR LINELTOKOZA NIEMA IN OKENEKETY IN 2010 IONESIA DI 2017 EGH	ST 214 MARCH 19 MARCH	WAREANTY		1
	ENGINE MISS AND WHEN PASSING SOMEONE IT IS SHUTT CHECKED EEC SYS SEE HOTLINE REPORT 105406895 P03 05 P0306 CKD TSB 12-2-10 AT LATEST CALIBRATION C	ING OFF.	· · · ·		
	22225 PU43U NOT PRESENT WAS TOLD NOT TO DO ANYTH	ING AT THIS	*		
	J0B# 1 TOTALS	·····			
	JOB# 1 JOURNAL PREFIX	FOCS JOB# 1 TOTAL	0.00		
	DELETED OPERATION(S) 10F0FCEL ENGINE LIGHT DIAG		· ·		
	TOTALS				
	YOU MAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FROM THE MANUFACTURER IN THE NEAR FUTURE. IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO US THAT YOU ARE ABLE TO SAY	TOTAL LABOR	0.00		
	RECEIVED. IF, FOR ANY REASON, YOU ARE NOT COMPLETELY	TOTAL SUBLET	0.00		
	THANK YOU	TOTAL MISC CHG.	.0.00		
	KENT WINN SEVICE MANAGER PHONE#304 636 2222	TOTAL TAX	0.00		
-9065	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	CF **************			
pt1-800-52	AXAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				2
H 0004 2					
or 14323	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
NULTON:CO					
RWINK					
-TO CKDE	20. 20. 20.				
··· KANHER					
Reviewide and Respective Countriever To CROER were resource over 1437, 344 0004 int 1000 531 4065	carras e e carras te				
Beyneth			[
ben able	×		4		
	PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY	[END OF INVOICE]	02:12pm		67646101 (06/06)

	¥5		
, roita C	ELKINS FORDLAN ONSISTENTLY EXCEEDS CUSTO	MER SATISFACTION	84101
JACHCHIRY	(504) 636-2222 #(WV (500) 298-24	Elidine, WV 26241	- CORD 8410
RECOMMENDED SERVICES	www.elkinulardiand.	non excessionascorre	4 10306 F 1014
01/02003 1000 WTLE SERVI	CE NO OBEORDI	STATE ENSPICE 1 MAR	
BERVICE HISTORY		how /	dipa)
05/03/22 . 11824			KHILLET SUSPERION
SALESPERSON HO, 409 . SHAVE	12/FOAD TRUCK/F-150 SEATES	E 150 S/C 22445	STATE REGA 6017
BELINGTON, WY	46491 BLUE FLAKE/GRAY	C 05/02/12 - 25	E DEVINITION DEVILITE
	FOZZ	100/ c 625	HELTSSA HELTSSA
02:28pa 05/14/12	06:00 pm	nes ay are prov it along to picty to bit in any as with, a pack th to be to be a re but if it is to do a spith it itset he study if they down it for former with it and any spithe study.	dan ata an agan Mi Ata da da at 'u Anii Mill a an ang tao ta agan Na parang panang agan ta da
2**	x		
THOSE HER AND WHEN PAR	ANNA BURNE IT IS SHUTTING OFF.	869782	· · ·
	(h) an is		
TEST CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON.	ENCIRE LEGIT DIA DISS THE REFE	1857400	
CHECK ENGINE DURING ON.			
1 4.0. 1 1. 20 8 1.1	**********	ない	
W Q ET TANK			
	法 料 三 收 元 金 社 二 34	1	
			84101
			84101
	- *		84101 Page J of 2
Hotline Assistance Require	cart		Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Requ Holline Assistance VIN: IFTPWiETOCH Vehicle: 2012 F SERIE Rob Rumber: 94101	e Request 5 Lo		Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Requ Holline Assistance Vini IFTPWiETOCH Vehicle: 2012 F SERLE Ro Number: 24101 Contact 201 105/0588 Request Date 0 514-	st s Request 5 LD 5 5012		Page J of 2
Hotline Assistance Requ Hotline Assistance Requ Vin: Introvieroch Vehicle: 2012 FSERIE RO Rumbert 24103 Contact To: 105/0589 Request Date: 05-14- Technictan: george you	ost 5 Request 5 LD 5 1012 theimer		Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Require Holline Assistance Require Holline Assistance VIN: IFTPWiETOCH Vehicle: 2012 F SERLE BO Rumbert 24101 Contact 201 105/0589 Request Date 105-14- Technickan: george yo Request Form Det Description of vehicle	est = Request 5 LD 5012 cheimer aita: - concerny		Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Required to a large transmission of the large trans	est 5 Request 5 LD 5 1012 theimer ails: concernt caston during hard excelleration th lefting		Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Require Holline Assistance Require Holline Assistance Vitin Information Contact 201 05/065 Request Date 105/14 Request Porm Det Description of vahida customer saving ona or down with engine light Discussives conformed	set 5 LD 5 LD 5 LD 5 1012 cheimer aila: concern: casion during hand accelleration the lathing di	e engine began culting out o	Page J of 2
Holline Assistance Required to State of the	est • Request 5 LD 5 1012 theimer aits: concern: caston during hard excelleration the lefting di benit 2 po 300, p0304, 305, and e po 12 22 1, 377K day f, keer pass. A	e engine began culting out o	Page J of 2
Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Vehicle 2012 FSERE NO Rumber 24102 Contect 201 103/0569 Request 201 03/0569 Request 201 03/0569 Request Porm Det Description of vahics common and and and down with engine light i Disgnostics parforme makes drice found all on abnormal fuel trims, 02 kis 7 50.4. weather vehics and the poddo was not pre- Parts replaced: none	est • Request 5 LD 5 1012 theimer aits: concern: caston during hard excelleration the lefting di benit 2 po 300, p0304, 305, and e po 12 22 1, 377K day f, keer pass. A	e engine began culting out o	Page J of 2
Holline Assimance Required to a second all on a boot and all on a second all on a boot and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a solutions and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a solutions and the second all cylinders constrained all cylinders cons	est • Request 5 LD 5 1012 theimer aits: concern: caston during hard excelleration the lefting di benit 2 po 300, p0304, 305, and e po 12 22 1, 377K day f, keer pass. A	e engline began cutting out a 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad tsb12-2-10- pcm already elke, and skm 22225 eliuo eo nk 2 cat be suspected even	Page J of 2 r shutting w any et latest cal. ted however
Holline Assimance Required to a second all on a boot and all on a second all on a boot and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a solutions and the second all on a bootmaking all cylinders constrained and the second all on a solutions and the second all cylinders constrained all cylinders cons	est = Request = Lo 5 1012 theimer ails: concernt concernt concernt concernt toon during hard excelleration the selling di bank 2 po300.p0304.305.and e po E2 22 1.37% dig 1, keer pass. noi humid end raking for obout 2 we nt on bank 2 was effected, should bo symtom was only 1 Utima occurrence	e engline began cutting out a 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad tsb12-2-10- pcm already elke, and skm 22225 eliuo eo nk 2 cat be suspected even	Page J of 2 r shutting w any et latest cal. ted however
Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Holline Assimance Requ Vehicle 2012 FSERE NO Rumber 24102 Context 201 Disolds& Request 201 Disolds& Request 201 Disolds& Request Porm Det Duscription of vahics context and all on abnormal fuel tims, 202 Parts replaced none Tach's question considering all cylinders p0430 was not pres Parts replaced none Tach's question considering all cylinders p0430 was not prespent	est = Request = Lo 5 1012 theimer ails: concernt concernt concernt concernt toon during hard excelleration the selling di bank 2 po300.p0304.305.and e po E2 22 1.37% dig 1, keer pass. noi humid end raking for obout 2 we nt on bank 2 was effected, should bo symtom was only 1 Utima occurrence	e engine began culting out o 306, freeze frame didnit sho ad tabl2-2-10- per already eks. and sem 22225 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 9,	Page J of 2 r shutting w any et latest cal. ted however
Modine Assistance Required a selection of the selection o	ost = Request 5 LD 5 5012 theimer aits: concern: caston during hard excelleration the lefting di benit 2 po 300, p0304, 305, and e po 12 22 1, 377K dag f, keer pass, not homit 2 and raining for obout 2 we ent an bank 2 was affected, should bo symtom was only 1 time occurrence ments Comment Date: 5/14/2012 3:57	e engine began cutting out o 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad tab12-2-10- pom already eks. and sam 22225 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 5,	Page J of 2 reshutting w say at latest cal- ted however though
Holline Assistance Required a selection of the selection	est = Request = Lo =	e engine began cutting out o 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad csb12-2-10- pcm aiready elos, and sen 22235 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 5, 1:37 PM t this vehicles condition. If n	Page J of 2 r shutting w any at fatest cal. ted however though
Holline Assistance Required a selection of the selection	est = Request = Lo 5 LO 5 LO 5 Color aila: concern: casion during hard excelleration the selfing di bank 2 po300.p0304.305,and e po 22 22 1.37% dag 1, keer pass. noi 4 concern: point and raking for obout 2 we nt on bank 2 was effected, should bo symtom was only 1 Linna occurrence ments Comment Date: 5/14/2012 3:52 Litempts should be mode to address hould not be replaced.	e engine began cutting out o 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad csb12-2-10- pcm aiready elos, and sen 22235 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 5, 1:37 PM t this vehicles condition. If n	Page J of 2 r shutting w any at fatest cal. ted however though
Holline Assistance Requires to a second seco	est = Request = Lo 5 LO 5 LO 5 Color aila: concern: casion during hard excelleration the selfing di bank 2 po300.p0304.305,and e po 22 22 1.37% dag 1, keer pass. noi 4 concern: point and raking for obout 2 we nt on bank 2 was effected, should bo symtom was only 1 Linna occurrence ments Comment Date: 5/14/2012 3:52 Litempts should be mode to address hould not be replaced.	e engine began cutting out o 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad csb12-2-10- pcm aiready elos, and sen 22235 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 5, 1:37 PM t this vehicles condition. If n	Page J of 2 r shutting w any at fatest cal. ted however though
Holline Assistance Requires to a second seco	est • Request • Lo • L	e engine began cutting out o 306, freeze frame didnt sho ad csb12-2-10- pcm aiready elos, and sen 22235 elso no nk 2 cat be suspected even 5, 1:37 PM t this vehicles condition. If n	Page J of 2 r shutting w any at fatest cal. ted however though

÷

114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	FORD OASIS VIN INQUIRY TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: OASIS RESULT: OASIS RESULT: OASIS RESULT: 	Page 1 of 1 OR 1FTF#1aT0CFB41198 ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE P275/65E18 A/T OWL				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD WANSMISSION 280 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD WANSMISSION 280 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD WANSMISSION 280 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				• • •		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD WANSMISSION 280 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				• • • • •		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION TRAO 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				* * *		
VIN 1FTFW1ETOCI ODOMET RR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 4114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION TRAO 6 SPD AUTO VAINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	TER 0 CUSTOMER OASIS RESULT: NONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information EODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4x4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHERL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				* * *		
TR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1080 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	OASIS RESULT: CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				* * *		
TR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1080 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	OASIS RESULT: CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	OR 1FTF#18T0CF541198 ENGINE 3.5L DOHC 4V V5 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CF613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				* * *		
TR/MDL 12 F-150 SERIES 114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1080 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	OASIS RESULT: CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				· · · ·		
114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 2006 6 SPD AUTO 2010 FLAME 2010	CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			20 30 30 4 4 50 50 50 50	• • • •		
114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				•		
114 295 379* TECH HOTLINE C TEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 1880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	CONTACT ID EXPIRES IN 5 DAYS FO Vehicle Information BODY STYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			500 300 20 20 20 20 20	· · ·		
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD VRANSMISSION 2880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	Vehicle Information BODY STYLE P-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE						
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD VRANSMISSION 2880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	Vehicle Information BODY STYLE P-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE 3.5L DONC 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE						
THICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 2880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	BODY GTYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETE FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	3.5L DONG 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE						
THICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 2880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	BODY GTYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETE FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	3.5L DONG 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	•		
THICLE DESCRIPTION 2012 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION 2880 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	BODY GTYLE F-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETE FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	3.5L DONG 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE				•	•	•
OI2 F-SERIES LD TRANSMISSION TRAO 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	P-150 SUPERCREW 4X4 AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	3.5L DONG 4V V6 GTD ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			* * *		• •	
TRANSMISSION TRAD 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	AXLE CODE L6 RADIO ELETE FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	ENGINE CALIERATION CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE		, j , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* * *	•		
R80 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASS YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	l6 Radio Blete Frem Am/Fm Stro/Disc Wheel Size	CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			к к к к	•	: : :	
R80 6 SPD AUTO AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASS YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	l6 Radio Blete Frem Am/Fm Stro/Disc Wheel Size	CP613COA GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			* **		× ,	
AINT COLOR LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO MEEL BASS YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	RADIO BLETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	GROSS VEHICLE WEIGH 7200 LB. GVW FRONT TIRE			* **	•	· .	
LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	BLETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	7200 LB. GVW	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		* **			
LUE FLAME XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	BLETR FREM AM/FM STRO/DISC WHEEL SIZE	7200 LB. GVW		• 4 ³	ani N			•
XLE RATIO .73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BAGE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	WHERL BIZS	FRONT TIRE		·		*	·	•
.73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y					ана 1. ¹⁴			•
.73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO HEEL BASE YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y				15	**			•
MFEL BAGB YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	18X7.5 CHROME CLAD WHEEL	P275/65R18 A/T OWL	. S	3 . 197	• •			
YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y								3
YNC VERSION V4 HR ACTIVATED Y	аў ^{н.} В. с. к. ж.							
HR ACTIVATED Y								5
HR ACTIVATED Y	· ·				es _{en tr}			
an				•2.5				
NO WARNING			153		9			
NO WARNING		5) 		•				2
	G MESSAGES FOUND FOR THIS VIN			•	•		÷.	
9 v							1	
ACCURI	ATE REPAIR NOTIFICATIONS					<u>1</u> 2		
O ARN MESSAGES FOUND								
101- 114- 11-	•							
GENBI	RAL WARRANTY INFORMATION							
		LE MILEAGE	04	81 ©				
The contract of the second				÷1(
							•	
OUTSTAL	NDING BIELD SERVICE ACTIONS			73	25			
10		80) 180						
a 185			*					
NO CAMPAIGN MESSAGE(S) FOUNT				• •		*	÷.	
CREATER FIBEDAME(B) FOUR					1. S			
40 EM	- EXTENDED COVERAGES	1787 Mar 48 - 1999 18		۰.	88 ⁸⁰		10	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the second							
NO ESP INFORMATION AVAILABLE	8						2	
12	5 AA 1		22.0	<u>.</u>			90	
	APTOM CODE INFORMATION				4			
5000 NO CONCERN PRESENT - M	MAINTENANCE VISIT			242	2.5			
					5			
	ECIAL SERVICE MESSAGES							
BRE ARE NO BEMS FOR SYMPTON	S ENTERED	10 er						
20			* 12. 1921				i.	
TECHN	ICAL SERVICE BULLBTINS						•	
HERE ARE NO TSBS FOR SYMPTOM	I ENTERBO							
*				ж - ж	8.e			
100 ·	10.0		<u>.</u>	(a) x				
3 * *			~		2			
	0.000							

TROM THEESE, C				and the state of the second second	영상 이 이 이 영상 영상
		*	3	· · ·	
· · ·					•
22					8. 3 2 3
			90		1.54CP
	17				
2	3. S.				1. E
•	25	2625			
05/14/2012 14:29:53	FORD CASIS VIN INQUIR				
. 05/14/2012 14:29:53	FORD OABIS VIN INQUIR:	E.	· · · ·		

		Page 2	of 1		
VIN IFTFWIETOCE ODON	GTER O CUSTOMER				
YR/MDL 12 P-150 BERIES	,				
IRIPUL AZ F-100 BARIES				8	- 1 5
				÷ .	
				· ·	
BND OF C	ASIS REPORT FOR 1FTFW181	OCF841198			
	i y ya iawa	1.0			
	1 5 5 1 1 AB			ž.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				#05 103
				15	
	for second second				0.00
					20 X X
		-	:	• •	
	5 5 60 ₁₀		6	e e	
	2000		25		
			•	2	
	·			31903	
				·	aya a
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- 15 - 15 - 1	
					the distance
	· ·			8	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· 2		÷.,	
	and the second				
		20	· ·		
					163 V. 5303
i stan di selara					in a subscription of the
					ît
				· · · ·	
		243	÷.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·				
			8		• •
	(). S.★0+165		12		
			14		÷ .
			Sa (•
		•			
		609		· · ·	
	· · · · · · ·		1	~ ~ ×	
	·				
· · · · · · ·		C			
				10	
					· · · ·
		25			2
				x (*)	3 S B
			20	52. 	의 친 등 등 등 (14)
				×.	
				A 8	
					NG (151) /2
	· · ·				
			10 A		1. m
	· · · · · · · ·	×			30 B
1000 B (1000 B) (1000 B)	2 R			and the state of t	21 (M. D.) (**

PAGE 2

TSB 12-2-10 (Continued)

120210B	2011-2012 F-150 3.5L	1.0 Hr.
	GTDI: Check DTCs,	
•	Reprogram The PCM, And	
	Replace The Left Catalytic	
	Converter (Do Not Use	
	With Any Other Labor	
	Operations)	
DEALER COD	ING	

	CONDITION
BASIC PART NO.	CODE
RECALEM	. 04

· ·

PE13-018 001130LC

.

.

IFTFW1ET0CFI

Page 1 of 1

.

[and a second sec		SACE REPORTATION AND A STATE OF A	
OASIS RESI	ILT: 1FTFWIETOCF	USA: EN-US	14-MAY-2012/16:12:33 EST/ APP1 Local Time: 14-MAY-2012/3:14:07 PM	1999 - Aligned A
+ VEHICLE IN		N 1980	4,000 (1000) 14401/142012/371430/ MM	
	SCRIPTION: 2012 F-SERIES LD DN: 6R60 6 SPD AUTO	BODY STYLE P-160 BUPERCREW 4X4	ENGINE 3.6L DOHO 4V VE GTON	
	RELUEFLANE	AXLE CODE: Ls PAINT CODE: 82	ENGINE CALIBRATION: CF018C0A RADIO: ELETR PREM AM/FM STROUDISC	
	3.73 FINAL DRIVE RATIO	. WHEEL SIZE 18X7.6" CHROME CLAD WHEEL	FRONT TIRE P275/05R18 AT OWL	
SYNC VERSI		VHR ACTIVATED: Y	GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT: 7200 LB. OVW	
	NG MESSAGES FOUND FOR THIS VI	iN		
 ACCURATE NO ARN MESS 	REPAIR NOTIFICATIONS		·崇	
	WARRANTY INFORMATION		Man Mahipin Marana	
	TART DATE: 02-MAY-2012	BUILD DATE: 27-MARCH-2012	New Vohiola Base Warranty SALE MILEAGE	
+ OUTSTAND	ING FIELD SERVICE ACTIONS N MESSAGE(S) FOUND		UNEL INCLUDE	
. EXTENDED	COVERAGES			
NO ESP INFO	RMATION AVAILABLE			
	REPAIR HISTORY		18.5	
NO RECENT	REPAIR HISTORY ON VEHICLE			
. WHIDTON			Click Horo for Full Warranty History	
P0304 -	CODE INFORMATION			2.8
.DTC			4740 - 274	
	VICE MESSAGES			2
2011-2012 F1	50 3.5L GTDI AND 2012 FOCUS 2.0L GDI	LOL GDI - IMPORTANT IGNITION COIL SERVICE TIP TOO NOT DISCONNECT ANY OF THE IGNITION CO	1 120 CONNECTORS WARE FTHE ENGINE IS DIMNING	
THIS CAN DA	MAGE THE POWERTRAIN CONTROL MA	ODULE AND THE IGNITION COIL. IF A COIL NEEDS	TO BE UNPLUGGED WHILE PERFORMING DIAGNOSTICS	
	ATE: 21-MARCH-2012		201	×
22200 2000	012 E-160 3 M OTOL UNTERNATE	MOTONS OVI NIDED UNDER CONVERT	RD ACCELERATION AFTER EXTENDED HIGHWAY CRUISE,	
THERE ARE N	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO 168 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012	IORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAMI HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IC S INVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	E AND/OR MISFIRE ON HARD ACCELERATION AFTER AN FLASHING ML LIGHT WITH MISFIRE DTOS AND/OR PO450 P CONDITION THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY, SHITION OCMPONENTS WILL NOT RESOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE NO	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO 168 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DANN HARGE AIR SECONDARY IC S INVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-3-10. ENGINEERING IS IATE: 21-FEGRUARY-2012 CTSBS FOR SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Prior Approval Cost (ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	i.
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	. ²
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	19 19
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	, î
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	3
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	s ^R
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	s ^E
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	1 1 1
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	
THERE ARE N Request Holling END OF OASIS	HE PCM. THESE BYMPTOMS MAY BE M CONDENSATION COLLECTING IN THE C EFER TO TBB 12-2-10. ENGINEERING IS INTE: 21-FEBRUARY-2012 C TSBS FOR'SYMPTOM ENTERED Assistance Price Approval Cost (REPORT FOR 1FTFW1ET0CFB4(102	ORE NOTICEABLE DURING HIGH HUMID OR DAM HARGE AIR COOLER. REPLACING SECONDARY IG SINVESTIGATING, CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIG	P CONDITIONS, THIS CONCERN MAY BE CAUGED BY- SNITION COMPONENTS WILL NOT REGOLVE THIS FOR FURTHER UPDATES.	

Krohn & Moss, Ltd.

(Arisons, California, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Kanses, Kantucky, Minnesola, Missouri, Ohlo, Texas, Wiscourie)

Main Office 10 N. Dearborn St., 3rd Floor Chicago, IL 60602 www.krohnandmoss.com

Wiston's Direct Number (312) 578-9428 Ext. 216 Writer's Direct Rectimile (866) 309-9548 Writer's Direct En Mail more @ commenced swoon for com www.krohnandmore.com Writer licensed to practice only in: Illinois Wisconsin

July 25, 2012

Ford Motor Company Customer Relationship Center 16800 Executive Plaza Drive PO Box 6248 Dearborn, MI 48121

RE:	v. Ford Motor Company
Vehicle:	2012 Ford Truck F-150
VIN:	1FTFW1ETOCF

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-named individual regarding claims against your company pursuant to the State Lemon Law and/or the Federal Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act with regard to the above-listed vehicle. This letter is written on behalf of Attorney Michael S. Bailey, licensed to practice in West Virginia. Please direct all future contacts and correspondence to our office.

<u>Having been formally notified of our representation, you are instructed not to contact</u> our client under any circumstances. Direct all inquiries to this office. If you fail to act in conformity with this directive, injunctive relief will be sought against you.

Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 2310(d), you are hereby notified that any settlement made with our client requires payment of our attorneys' fees. If you settle directly with our client and do not make arrangements for payment of our attorneys' fees, we will file suit against you. In addition, you are hereby notified of our attorneys' lien.

There are numerous defects and non-conformities present in my client's automobile for which relief is sought, and numerous attempts to repair the vehicle have been unsuccessful. These defects and non-conformities include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Detective engine as evidenced by illumination of the check engine light, loss of power and misfire condition;
- 2. Defective body and trim as evidenced by inoperative or malfunctioning door locks; and

3. Any additional complaints made by our client, whether or not they are contained in your company's records or on any dealer repair orders.

The defects and non-conformities listed above constitute a substantial impairment of the use, value and/or safety of the vehicle. Because of these defects and non-conformities, my client has justifiably lost confidence in the vehicle. As one court has stated:

For a majority of people the purchase of a new car is a major investment, rationalized by the peace of mind that flows from its dependability and safety. Once their faith is shaken, the vehicle loses not only its real value in their eyes, but becomes an instrument whose integrity is substantially impaired and whose operation is fraught with apprehension. Zabriskie Chevrolet, Inc. v. Smith, 240 A.2d 195.

Concerning the amount of grief a person must endure, one court expressed the consumer's lament in the following manner:

There comes a time when enough is enough – when an automobile purchaser, after having to take his car into the shop for repairs an inordinate number of times and experiencing all of the attendant inconvenience, is entitled to say, "That's all," and revoke, notwithstanding the repeated good faith efforts to fix the car. <u>Rester v. Morrow</u>, 491 So. 2d 204.

My client's repair history clearly shows there was a breach of both written and implied warranties:

based upon the generally accepted rule that an unsuccessful effort to remedy defects found to exist renders the warrantor liable; the buyer is not bound to allow him the opportunity or permit him to tinker with the article indefinitely in the hope that it may ultimately be made to comply with the warranty. <u>Kure v. Chevrolet Motor Division</u>, 581 P.2d 603.

Therefore, you are hereby notified that my client is revoking acceptance of this vehicle. My client has directed me to demand the cancellation of the contracts and the return of all funds paid towards this vehicle, including any trade-in value given, all collateral charges, finance charges and incidental and consequential damages.

Please be advised that pursuant to Uniform Commercial Code § 2-711(3) my client has a security interest in the vehicle for return of the amounts described above, plus expenses in handling and inspecting the vehicle. Until you pay this amount, my client will hold the car and use it to the extent necessary to preserve it, to protect the security interest, and to minimize your damages. Moreover, my client needs return of the monies listed above before a substitute vehicle can be acquired. In addition, any attempt by you or your agents to repossess the car will be wrongful and may subject you to liability for conversion and for wrongful repossession under Uniform Commercial Code \$\$ 9-503 and 9-507, as well as any other applicable remedies.

If the seller or, if applicable, the assignee, or any creditor subject to the FTC Holder Rule has filed a financing statement covering the goods, I demand, pursuant to Uniform Commercial Code § 9-404, that you file a termination statement within ten (10) days to terminate your security interest, and forward a copy to me. Since my client has revoked acceptance, there is no outstanding secured obligation. If you do not file a termination statement within ten (10) days and cooperate in removing the lien, you may be

Page 3

liable under Uniform Commercial Code § 9-404(1) in the amount of \$100.00, plus any loss caused to my client by your failure to do so.

To avoid any litigation, my client merely requests the return of fifty (50) percent of the purchase price of the vehicle as compensation for its diminished value due to its defects and payment of our attorneys' fees pursuant to the fee-shifting provisions of the Federal Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act. Our attorneys' fees are minimal at this stage and we would prefer to resolve this matter without the need for any more time spent on our part or on the part of your attorneys. A great deal of time, money and effort could be saved by all parties involved with a quick resolution of this claim.

Accordingly, if you wish to resolve this matter amicably, please feel free to contact my office. If the matter has not been resolved within fourteen (14) days from the date of this letter, a lawsuit will be filed.

Sincerely,

Gregory H. Moss

GHM/et CC:



Ford Motor Company – West Virginia

Ford Motor Company has agreed to arbitrate certain warranty claims through BBB AUTO LINE. Ford's participation in BBB AUTO LINE covers Ford, Lincoln, and Mercury vehicles.

This *Program Summary* describes the claims that may be resolved through BBB AUTO LINE. Please also see *Claims That Are Not Eligible* below for a description of the types of claims that will not be handled by BBB AUTO LINE.

Please note that although most customers choose to represent themselves in the BBB AUTO LINE process, customers may also be represented by an attorney at their own expense.

AGE/MILEAGE REQUIREMENTS

Claims seeking repurchase or replacement of a **Ford** or **Mercury** vehicle must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE within three years or 36,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date.

Claims seeking repurchase or replacement of a **Lincoln** vehicle must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE within four years or 50,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date.

Claims seeking any other remedy listed below must be filed with BBB AUTO LINE before the expiration of the applicable Ford U.S. New Vehicle Limited Warranty coverage period.

ELIGIBLE CLAIMS

Claims must be based on a defect in the vehicle's factory-supplied material or workmanship covered by the applicable Ford U.S. New Vehicle Limited Warranty.

ELIGIBLE VEHICLES

Claims may be filed for Ford, Lincoln, and Mercury cars and light trucks that are:

Ford – West Virginia 5/2006 1

- Owned or leased in the name of an individual **or** owned or leased by a business that owns or leases no more than three vehicles;
- Currently registered in West Virginia; and
- Purchased or leased in the United States and normally operated in the United States.

The following vehicles are not eligible for BBB AUTO LINE:

- F-450, F-550, and F-650 pick-up trucks.
- Ford E-series Cut Away vehicles, F-series cab and chassis, and motor homes.

BBB AUTO LINE REMEDIES

The arbitrator may award the following remedies:

- Repairs.
- A Ford Extended Service Plan for the customer's current vehicle.
- Reimbursement for money the customer paid to repair the vehicle if those repairs should have been covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty.
- Repurchase of the vehicle.
- Replacement of the vehicle **only** if it was purchased or leased new.

REPAIRS/REIMBURSEMENT FOR REPAIRS

The arbitrator may award repairs to defects covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty. If repairs are awarded, the arbitrator may not order a change in the vehicle's options or its design.

The arbitrator may award reimbursement for money paid for the repair of defects covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty only if Ford or its dealer declined to repair the defects under warranty or to reimburse under the warranty's emergency repair provisions.

REPURCHASE/REPLACEMENT

The arbitrator may award a repurchase or replacement only if the arbitrator finds that the claim meets the following conditions:

- The defect (s) in material or workmanship covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty was first reported to Ford or an authorized dealer within 18 months or 18,000 miles – whichever occurs first – after the vehicle's warranty start date; and
- Either (1) the same defect was subject to repair four or more times and continues to exist, or (2) the vehicle was out of service for 30 or more cumulative calendar days for repairs to any defect(s); and

• The defect(s) substantially impairs the use, value, or safety of the vehicle to the reasonable consumer.

If the arbitrator finds that the claim meets these conditions, the arbitrator must award a repurchase or replacement that will consist of the following remedies:

• **Repurchase** – If the vehicle was **purchased**, Ford will refund the actual amount that the customer paid for the vehicle (not including any modifications or additions after the vehicle's purchase or lease), not including finance charges, less a reasonable allowance for use. If the vehicle was **leased**, Ford will refund to the customer payments made to the lending institution or lessor plus net trade-in and cash down payment (not including rebates, if any), less a reasonable allowance for use. For both **purchased** and **leased** vehicles, Ford will also provide the pay-off amount to the lienholder or lessor in accordance with the financing or lease agreement.

If the vehicle being repurchased is covered by a Ford Extended Service Plan that the customer purchased, that plan will be cancelled and its pro-rated cost refunded. If the vehicle is covered by a non-Ford service contract, the customer is responsible for obtaining any refund that may be available from the issuer of that non-Ford plan.

Ford will also refund sales tax, original license fees, original registration fees, and reasonable towing and rental costs directly incurred because of the claimed defect.

• **Replacement of a vehicle purchased or leased new** – The customer will select a new vehicle from dealer inventory that is from the same model year as, and substantially identical to, the vehicle being replaced (not including any modifications or additions after the vehicle's purchase or lease).

If the customer selects a vehicle that has different equipment options, the customer will incur the cost of upgraded equipment.

If a replacement vehicle of the same vehicle model or from the same model year as the current vehicle is not available, the customer may select a different model or model year vehicle but will be required to pay the difference between the Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (M.S.R.P.) of the vehicle being replaced and the M.S.R.P. of the new replacement vehicle.

If the vehicle being replaced is covered by a Ford Extended Service Plan that the customer purchased, Ford will provide the customer with the most nearly equivalent Ford Extended Service Plan available for the replacement vehicle at no cost to the customer. If the vehicle is covered by a non-Ford service contract, the customer is responsible for obtaining any refund that may be available from the issuer of that non-Ford plan.

Important: Replacement is not an available remedy if the current vehicle was purchased used.

Deductions/Exclusions from a Repurchase or Replacement Award

• If the arbitrator awards a **replacement**, the award will require payment for the customer's use of the vehicle in accordance with the following formula:

mileage at first repair of the defect for which a replacement is awarded × purchase 100,000 price

• If the arbitrator awards a **repurchase**, the award will be reduced for the customer's use of the vehicle in accordance with the following formula:

all accrued mileage – 100 miles x purchase 100,000 price

- The award may be reduced or may require payment for any missing equipment or damage to the vehicle exceeding normal wear and tear.
- The award will not include any trade-in over-allowance or debt from a previous transaction.
- The award will not include any manufacturer rebate the customer received or manufacturer-sponsored credit card earnings used as a down payment or capitalized cost reduction.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES

At the time of the repurchase or replacement transaction, the customer's vehicle must be currently registered to the customer who applied to BBB AUTO LINE. The customer will be responsible for turning over the vehicle with all of the original equipment, and without abnormal wear or damage evident on the vehicle (e.g., cracked windshield). The customer will also be responsible for providing clear title to the vehicle and signing all documents necessary to effect transfer of the title, including a power of attorney for title transfer.

> Ford – West Virginia 5/2006 4

CLAIMS THAT ARE NOT ELIGIBLE

The following claims are **not** eligible for arbitration in BBB AUTO LINE:

- Claims involving a vehicle no longer owned or leased by the customer.
- Claims not covered by the Ford New Vehicle Limited Warranty, including but not limited to:
 - (1) maintenance and wear items not covered by the Warranty;
 - (2) damage caused by alterations or modifications of the vehicle after it leaves the control of Ford Motor Co.;
 - (3) damage caused by tampering with the vehicle, its emissions systems, or other parts that affect these systems; and
 - (4) damage caused by the installation or use of a non-Ford Motor Co. part or of any part designed for "off-road" use installed after the vehicle leaves the control of Ford Motor Co.
- Claims involving vehicles with a non-U.S. warranty, or salvaged, "total loss" or similarly branded titled vehicles.
- Claims alleging that an airbag failed to deploy or deployed when it should not have.
- Claims covered by insurance or by warranties of other manufacturers.
- Claims involving a vehicle defect if the customer alleges either as part of the BBB AUTO LINE claim or at any other time that the vehicle defect has (1) caused bodily injury, or (2) caused an accident or fire that resulted in damage to any vehicle or damage to property.
- Allegations of fraud.
- Claims seeking punitive damages or compensation for loss of wages, personal injury or mental anguish.
- Claims that are the subject of a law suit or state administrative action against Ford.
- Claims identical to any claim that was resolved by a previous mediation or arbitration, court action, settlement, or agreement between the customer and Ford.

Rpt. Analysis Home Report M	gmt Primary	Report Mgmt Query GCQIS Report Analy	Report Mgmt sis	Indicato	or Summary	Help Exit
		Report Summary Report 1 of 1 Query Name: REPORT RET				
Folder Numbe	r:	File Report To This Folder	File Report To A	Folder Exists	in Folder(s)	
Ad	ld Comments Previo	us Next Save Mail Re	eport		Downlo	oad Options
Report Detail Sect	tion: View Details		<u>Attachment</u>	<u>s</u> : 0		
Report# : CCRG/EPRC:	CENCM018 NHL	Reviewed Status:		Received: Date:	05/14/2012	
Vehicle:	2012,F150 4X4 ,F CRW,STYSD ,1FT			Build Date:	A 33	
Odometer :	1,001 M	Engine:	3.5L-GTDI	Calibration:	CF613C0A	
Transmission:	6R80E	Axle:	3.73 LOCK	A/C:	YES	
Dealer:	USA 07539 Elkins	s Fordland		Phone#:	(304) 636- 2222	
City:	Elkins	State:	West Virgini	Country :	USA	
Originator: Symptom: Status:	GEORGE YOXTHE 5 57 2 39 DRV PI	EIMER ERF,HESITATES/STUM,ACCI		INT		
VFG:	V52 DRIVEABILIT	TY				
Additional Symptom:	BANK 2 MISFIRE	HUMID RAINING		- 1/2 (12)/2 (12)		
Fix: Y	Causal Compon	ent:	COOLER A	SSY RPL		
Condition Code:					75 	
Hotliner: MMESS	SIN4 P	hone: 313 322-5105		Cd: G4 Pittsb	urgh	
Engineering:		Phone:	т	AR: CLD		

Dir Contact: GEORGE YOXTHEIMER

Title Cde: T

KOEO:

KOEC: P0300 P0304 P0305 P0306

KOER:

Comments:

- REPAIR 05/14/2012 03:52PM MATTHEW MESSINA MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:CUSTOMER SAYING ONE OCCASION DURING HARD EXCELLERATION THE ENGINE BEGAN CUTTING OUT OR SHUTTING DOWN WITH ENGINE LIGHT FLASHING DIAGNOSTICS: MISFIRE DTCS FOUND ALL ON BANK 2 P0300,P0304,305,ANDE P0306, FREEZE FRAME DIDNT SHOW ANY ABNORMAL FUEL TRIMS,O2S12 22 1.377K DEG F, KOER PASS. NOTED TSB12-2-10- PCM ALREADY AT LATEST CAL. IDS 78.04. WEATHER VERRY HUMID AND RAINING FOR ABOUT 2 WEEKS. AND SSM 22225 ALSO NOTED HOWEVER DTC P0430 WAS NOT PRESENT PARTS REPLACED:NONE TECH QUESTION:CONSIDERING ALL CYLINDERS ON BANK 2 WAS AFFECTED, SHOULD BANK 2 CAT BE SUSPECTED EVEN THOUGH P0430 WAS NOT PRESENT. SYMTOM WAS ONLY 1 TIME OCCURENCE,
- RECOMM 05/14/2012 03:52PM MATTHEW MESSINA MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE GEORGE, AT THIS TIME, NO REPAIR ATTEMPTS SHOULD BE MADE TO ADDRESS THIS VEHICLES CONDITION. IF NO P0430 DTC IS PRESENT, THE CATALYST SHOULD NOT BE REPLACED. PLEASE CONTINUE TO MONITOR PTS AND OASIS FOR UPDATES ON THIS VEHICLES CONDITION. ENGINEERING IS CURRENTLY INVESTIGATING THIS CONCERN. REFER TO HREF=HTTP://WWW.VREP.FORDTECHSERVICE.DEALERCONNECTION.COM/VDIRS/SSM/SS M.ASP?SSM=22225 TARGET='_BLANK'>SSM 22225 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THIS INVESTIGATION, EVEN THOUGH THE DTC P0430 IS NOT PRESENT.

REPAIR 05/14/2012 05:13PM MWEBER72

THE CUSTOMER WAS CONCERNED THE VEHICLE WOULD STALL OR QUIT RUNNING, I RECOMMOMENED ONE WIDE OPEN THROTTLE EVENT PER DAY TO PURGE ACCUMILLATING WATER IN CHARGE AIR COOLER MAY REDUCE NUMBER OF REEOCCURENCES FOR NOW. NOT SURE WHAT ELSE TO AVISE

RECOMM 05/14/2012 05:13PM MWEBER72

GEORGE, THANK YOU FOR THE UPDATED INFORMATION. PLEASE CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIS FOR UPDATES CONCERNING THIS CONDITION. IF NO OTHER TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE TAKE A MOMENT AT YOUR CONVENIENCE TO FILL OUT THE SURVEY WITH THIS INFORMATION. SURVEY INFORMATION (ESPECIALLY WHEN RELATED TO ONGOING CONCERNS) IS TRACKED BY ENGINEERING FOR DESIGN CONSIDERATION.

ADD-ON 05/14/2012 05:13PM MWEBER72 CONSULTANT: JORDAN DODDS

Server: FCWS686

- ADD-ON 09/12/2012 08:28AM MARK HAYDUK(FSE) MSS FCSD REG PITTSBURGH OPEN TAR TO SUPPORT FINAL REPAIR ATTEMPT.
- AUDIT 09/12/2012 08:28AM MARK HAYDUK(FSE) MSS FCSD REG PITTSBURGH TECH ASSIST REFERRAL HAS BEEN OPENED
- ADD-ON 11/07/2012 07:48PM MARK HAYDUK(FSE) MSS FCSD REG PITTSBURGH CLOSE TAR. DEALER RECEIVED AND INSTALLED NEW DESIGNED CAC.
- AUDIT 11/07/2012 07:48PM MARK HAYDUK(FSE) MSS FCSD REG PITTSBURGH TECH ASSIST REFERRAL HAS BEEN CLOSED

Download Options

Folder Nur	nber:	File R	eport To This Folder	File Report To A Folder	Exists in Folder(s)	I	
	Add Comments	Previous N	lext Save Ma	il Report			
					1.000 (1.000))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	2011 C 1010	
Requester: DALBANIC						8-Nov-	-2012
Report Summary			Ford Proprieta	ry, Private		Retention:	None



ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS

ALEX SIMANOVSKY, ESQ. Extension: 1012 Direct Dial: 678-781-1012 E-Mail:: alex@lemonlawinfo.com 2300 Henderson Mill Road, suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30345 770-414-1002 1-866-865-3666 Facsimile: 770-414-9891 1-877-216-0365

August 15, 2012

Ford Motor Company World Headquarters Office of General Counsel One American Road Dearborn, MI 48126

RECEVED

AUG 2 2 2012

RE:	. Ford Motor Company	
	NOTICE OF CONSUMER WARRANTY LAW VIOLATION	
	Our Client:	
	Vehicle:	2011 Ford F-1 <u>50</u>
	VIN:	1FTFX1ET7E
	Date of purchase:	08/11
	Our File No.:	LL12-10178

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-named individual regarding claims pursuant to the federal Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act and the Uniform Commercial Code ("U.C.C.") with regard to the above-listed vehicle. Please direct all future contacts and correspondence to the office listed above.

There were numerous non-conformities with my client's automobile for which relief is sought, and numerous attempts to repair the vehicle have been unsuccessful. There were also numerous violations of both federal and state law in connection with the delivery and/or repair of the aforementioned vehicle. The primary non-conformities and violations include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Engine;
- 2. Transmision;
- 3. Power loss;
- 4. Electrical;
- 5. Turbo;
- 6. Check engine light;
- 7. Hard shift.

The non-conformities listed above constitute a substantial impairment of the use, value and safety of the subject vehicle. Because of the inordinate amount of repairs my client has justifiably lost confidence in the vehicle.

My client's repair history clearly shows there was a breach of the written warranty and/or implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, *see* U.C.C. §§ 2-314 and 2-315, based upon the generally accepted rule that an unsuccessful effort to remedy defects found to exist renders the warrantor liable; the buyer is not bound to allow him the opportunity or permit him to tinker with the article indefinitely in the hope that it may ultimately be made to comply with the warranty.

Therefore, you are hereby notified that my client is revoking acceptance of the vehicle, pursuant to the provisions of U.C.C. § 2-608. Our client has directed us to demand the return of all funds paid towards this vehicle, the cancellation of the contracts, and compensation for all damages and attorneys' fees.

Please be advised that under U.C.C. § 2-711(3) my client has a security interest in the car for return of the total purchase price, plus expenses in handling and inspecting the car. Until you pay this amount, my client will hold the car and use it to the extent necessary to preserve it, to protect its security interest, and to minimize your damages. Moreover, my client demands return of the purchase price before substitute goods can be acquired. In addition, any attempt by you or your agents to repossess the car will be wrongful and will subject you to liability for conversion and for wrongful repossession under U.C.C. §§ 9-503 and 9-507 as well as other applicable Consumer Fraud remedies.

If the seller [or, if applicable the assignee, or any creditor subject to the FTC Holder <u>Rule</u>] has filed a financing statement covering the goods, we demand, pursuant to U.C.C. § 9-404, that you file a termination statement within ten days to terminate your security interest and forward a copy to this office. Since my client has revoked acceptance, there is no outstanding secured obligation. If you do not file a termination statement within ten days and cooperate in removing the lien, you will be liable under U.C.C. § 9-404(1) in the amount of \$100.00 plus any loss caused my client by your failure.

HAVING BEEN FORMALLY NOTIFIED OF OUR REPRESENTATION, YOU ARE INSTRUCTED NOT TO CONTACT OUR CLIENT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THIS OFFICE. IF YOU FAIL TO ACT IN CONFORMITY WITH THIS DIRECTIVE, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WILL BE SOUGHT AGAINST YOU. IN ADDITION, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF OUR ATTORNEYS' LIEN.

To avoid any further litigation, my client merely requests a refund for the defective product and will waive any incidental and consequential damages at this point. Our attorneys' fees are minimal at this stage and we would prefer to resolve this matter without the need for any more needless effort and expense spent on our part and on the part of your attorneys. Time, money and effort would be saved by both sides with a quick resolution of this claim.

This letter shall serve as notice to Ford Motor Company of its final opportunity to cure the above-referenced defects.

Sincerely,

ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Alex Simanovsky Attorney at Law





THE GRUBB LAW GROUP

Attorneys At Law 1114 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, West Virginia 25301

TELEPHONE (304)345-3356 FACSIMILE (304)345-3355

KWhiteaker@grubblawgroup.com

OGC LIT 2013JAN18 PM 3:42

DAVID L. GRUBB CAMERON S. MCKINNEY KRISTINA THOMAS WHITEAKER April Romaca White, Paralegal Kimberly L. Harper, Paralegal Amanda McMillien, Legal Assistant

> Ford Motor Company One American Road WHQ Room 612 Dearborn, MU 48126

M & M Allietta, Inc. 1625 Commerce Street Wellsburg, WV 26070

Ford Motor Credit Company LLC One American Road WHQ Room 612 Dearborn, MU 48126

January 14, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Re: 2012 Ford F150 VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that this law firm represents regarding the abovereferenced vehicle he purchased from M & M Allietta on March 15, 2012, and a likely violation of his rights under West Virginia consumer law – including, but not limited to, the "lemon law."

I am writing to notify you that my client: (1) revokes acceptance of the vehicle; (2) requests that you replace or repurchase the vehicle pursuant to *W. Va. Code* §46A-6A-3; and (3) seeks recovery of monetary damages (including his reasonable attorney's fees and litigation costs). In order to protect his security interest in the vehicle, will hold the vehicle with due care until such time as he has recovered from you all monies paid and his additional damages.

My client alleges, *inter alia*, that serious defects have not been repaired after several attempts. Specifically, the vehicle has been returned to Ford authorized dealers for repeated engine problems including sudden losses of power while driving and engine misfires and hesitation. However, these dangerous problems persist, making the vehicle unsafe to drive.

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
Re: January 14, 2013 Page 2

Accordingly, believes he was treated in an unfair and deceptive manner in violation of article six of the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act ("WVCCPA").

I am preparing a civil complaint to be filed in the local circuit court seeking a refund of all amounts paid and additional damages recoverable under West Virginia law. Pursuant to the provisions of the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act and the common law of our state, will also seek recovery of all attorney's fees and costs reasonably expended in this matter. However, prior to taking any direct legal action, I am writing to ask that you furnish me with complete information, in writing, concerning your side of the story, as well as any defenses you may have to my client's allegations. In addition, please provide me with any and all supporting documents that tend to confirm your position including, but not limited to, the complete repair history for

I would appreciate hearing from each of you as soon as possible. However, if I have not heard from you or your attorney within twenty (20) days of your receipt of this letter, I will assume that you are not interested in discussing a pre-complaint resolution of this matter. I will then take appropriate steps to prosecute any and all of my client's legal claims.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Histing 2 Whiteath

Kristina Thomas Whiteaker

KTW/arw c: Keith A. Jones, Esquire

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGENIA

Plaintiff,

v.

Civil Action No. 13 (430 Civil Scarpon Civil Action No. 13 (430 Civil Co

FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a foreign corporation, and M & M ALLIETTA, INC., a West Virginia corporation,

Defendants.

COMPLAINT

AND NOW comes Plaintiff herein, by counsel, and respectfully represents unto the Court as follows:

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

1. This is an action for money damages, declaratory and injunctive relief filed pursuant to the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act, the Uniform Commercial Code, the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act and applicable state common law theories of liability, and arising out of the sale of a motor vehicle by Defendants, Ford Motor Company, hereinafter "Manufacturer," and M & M Allietta, Inc., hereinafter "Dealer."

2. Plaintiff alleges that Defendants sold him a new motor vehicle that did not conform to the Manufacturer's express warranties. Moreover, Plaintiff alleges that Defendants did not make the repairs necessary to conform the vehicle to said express warranties after a reasonable number of attempts and otherwise committed willful and/or negligent acts to Plaintiff's detriment. 3. As a direct result of Defendants' unlawful, unfair, unconscionable, deceptive, reckless, willful and negligent actions, Plaintiff suffered monetary loss, consequential and incidental damages, compensatory damages, emotional and mental distress, aggravation, anxiety, loss of use, annoyance and inconvenience.

PARTIES

4. Plaintiff **Construction** is a natural person residing in Hancock County, West Virginia, and is a "consumer" pursuant to the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act and a "buyer" pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.

5. Defendant Manufacturer is a foreign corporation authorized to do business and doing business in Kanawha County, West Virginia. Defendant Manufacturer is the "warrantor" of the motor vehicle that is the subject of this civil action.

6. Defendant Dealer is a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of West Virginia. Defendant Dealer is a "seller" and "merchant" pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code, and a "person" and "authorized dealer" pursuant to the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act.

7. Upon information and belief, each Defendant was the principal, agent or employee of each other Defendant, and in acting as such principal or within the course and scope of such employment or agency, took some part in the acts and omissions hereinafter set forth, by reason of which each Defendant is liable to Plaintiff for the relief prayed for herein.

FACTUAL BACKGROUND

8. On or about March 15, 2012, Plaintiff entered into a motor vehicle purchase contract with Dealer for the purchase of a 2012 Ford F150, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTFW1ET5CF.

9. Plaintiff purchased the subject vehicle primarily for personal use.

10. Plaintiff's purchase of the subject vehicle was accompanied by a "manufacturer's express warranty" and "warranty," as defined pursuant to the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act.

 The aforementioned warranty formed part of the basis of the bargain of Plaintiff's contract for purchase of the subject vehicle.

The aforementioned warranty is set forth in documents provided to Plaintiff
 by Defendant Dealer.

13. The aforementioned warranty covered any repairs or replacements needed during the warranty period due to defects in factory materials or workmanship. Any required adjustments would also be made during the basic coverage period. All warranty repairs and adjustments, including parts and labor, were to be made at no charge. Additional warranties were set forth in the warranty booklet and the subject vehicle's owner's manual.

14. After purchasing the subject vehicle, Plaintiff discovered and experienced repeated nonconformities that substantially impaired the use, value and/or safety of the vehicle.

15. As a result, Plaintiff returned the subject vehicle to Defendant Dealer for repair. In fact, the subject vehicle has been to authorized dealers for repair attempts at least 8 times.

16. Despite Plaintiff's efforts to allow Defendants an opportunity to repair the subject vehicle, Defendants Dealer and Manufacturer failed to repair the vehicle so as to bring it into conformity with the warranties set forth herein.

17. Plaintiff notified Defendants Dealer and Manufacturer of the defective conditions of the subject vehicle.

18. Defendant Manufacturer failed and refused to provide a comparable replacement vehicle and to reimburse Plaintiff pursuant to Plaintiff's rights under West Virginia law.

19. Defendants' actions were willful, wanton and/or carried out with reckless disregard for the rights of Plaintiff.

20. As a result of Defendants' actions, Plaintiff suffered monetary loss, incidental, consequential, actual and compensatory damages, emotional and mental distress, loss of use, aggravation, anxiety, annoyance and inconvenience.

CLAIMS FOR RELIEF

First Claim

[Violation of Lemon Law]

21. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

22. The subject vehicle is a "motor vehicle" pursuant to W. Va. Code §46A-6A-2(4).

 Defendant Manufacturer is a "manufacturer" pursuant to W. Va. Code §46A-6A-2(2).

24. The express warranties described herein are each a "manufacturer's express warranty" and "warranty" pursuant to W. Va. Code §46A-6A-2(3).

25. The subject vehicle's defects substantially impaired the use or market value of the vehicle.

26. Defendants were adequately notified of these defects and given a reasonable number of opportunities to remedy same.

27. The acts of Defendants and each of them in refusing or failing to repair Plaintiff's vehicle, so as to bring it into conformity with the express and implied warranties, deprived Plaintiff of his rights pursuant to the express and implied warranties offered by Defendants, and of his rights pursuant to the provisions of *W. Va. Code* §46A-6A-1, *et seq.*

28. Defendants failed to repair Plaintiff's defective vehicle within a reasonable time period and did not conform said vehicle to all warranties offered by Defendants.

29. Moreover, Defendants refused Plaintiff's request for a comparable replacement vehicle.

30. Plaintiff has performed each and every duty required of him under the terms of the warranty agreement, and under the provisions of *W. Va. Code* §46A-6A-1, *et seq.*, except as may have been excused or prevented by the conduct of Defendants, as herein alleged.

31. Defendants' conduct constitutes a violation of the provisions of W. Va. Code §46A-6A-1, et seq.

Second Claim

[Breach of Express Warranties]

32. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

33. Defendants Dealer and Manufacturer expressly warranted that: (a) the subject vehicle was free from defects, defective parts and workmanship; (b) the subject

vehicle was so engineered and designed as to function without requiring unreasonable maintenance and repairs; (c) in the event the subject vehicle was not free from defects, defective parts, or workmanship, Defendants would repair or replace same without cost; and/or (d) any such defects or non-conformities would be cured within a reasonable time period.

34. Defendants further expressly warranted that all repairs were performed in a good and workmanlike manner, and that the vehicle was fully repaired.

35. Defendants breached the aforementioned express warranties.

Third Claim

[Breach of Implied Warranty of Merchantability]

36. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

37. At all times relevant to this matter, Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer were "merchants" with respect to motor vehicles, as that term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code.

38. A warranty that the subject vehicle was in merchantable condition was implied by law in the instant transaction, pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code and the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act. See W. Va. Code §46-2-314 and W. Va. Code §46A-6-107.

39. The subject vehicle was not in merchantable condition when sold to Plaintiff, or at any time thereafter, and was not fit for the ordinary purpose for which a car is used.

40. Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer breached the warranty of merchantability implied by law in the instant transaction.

Fourth Claim

[Breach of Implied Warranty of Fitness]

41. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

42. A warranty that the subject vehicle was fit for the particular purpose for which it was intended was implied by law in the instant transaction pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code and the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act. See W. Va. Code §46-2-315 and W. Va. Code §46A-6-107.

43. The subject vehicle was not fit for the particular purpose for which it was intended.

44. Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer breached the implied warranty that the motor vehicle was fit for the particular purpose implied by law in the instant transaction.

Fifth Claim

[Cancellation of Contract by Rejection]

45. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

46. As a result of the subject vehicle's defects and non-conformities, Plaintiff rightfully and effectively rejected acceptance, and/or hereby rejects acceptance, of the subject vehicle pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.

47. At all times relevant hereto, Defendants failed to comply with Plaintiff's revocation of the subject vehicle, and Defendants refused to return all moneys paid by Plaintiff.

Sixth Claim

[Cancellation of Contract by Revocation of Acceptance]

48. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

49. In the alternative to his Fifth Claim, *supra*, Plaintiff rightfully and effectively revoked acceptance, and/or hereby revokes acceptance, of the subject vehicle pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.

50. Plaintiff accepted the subject vehicle without discovery of all of the nonconformities and defects resulting from Defendants' unlawful conduct and/or breaches of warranty.

51. Plaintiff's acceptance of the vehicle was reasonably induced by both the difficulty of discovery prior to acceptance and by Defendants' assurances.

52. Plaintiff accepted the vehicle on the reasonable assumption that all of the nonconformities and defects resulting from Defendants' unlawful conduct and/or breaches of warranty would be cured within a reasonable time period.

53. The nonconformities and defects resulting from Defendants' unlawful conduct and/or breaches of warranty were not, or could not be, seasonably cured.

54. At all times relevant hereto, Defendants have failed to comply with Plaintiff's revocation of acceptance of the vehicle, and have refused to return all moneys paid by Plaintiff.

Seventh Claim

[Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act]

55. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

56. The subject vehicle is a "consumer product" as that phrase is defined in §2301(1) of the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act, 15 U.S.C. §2301, *et seq.*, since it is normally used for personal purposes and it was, in fact, purchased primarily for personal use.

57. Defendants are "warrantors" as that term is defined in §2301(5) of Magnuson-Moss, and the subject vehicle was manufactured after July 4, 1975.

 Plaintiff is a "consumer" as that term is defined in §2301(3) of Magnuson-Moss.

59. Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer are "suppliers" and "warrantors" as those terms are defined in the §2310(4) and (5) of Magnuson-Moss.

60. The subject vehicle's express warranties constitute a "written warranty" as that phrase is defined in §2301(6) of Magnuson-Moss.

61. The actions of Defendants and each of them in failing to tender the subject vehicle to Plaintiff free of defects, and refusing to repair or replace the defective subject vehicle tendered to Plaintiff, constitute a breach of the express and implied warranties covering the new motor vehicle and hence also constitute a violation of the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act.

62. Plaintiff gave Defendants a reasonable opportunity to cure their failure to comply with said warranties and Defendants did not cure. Plaintiff otherwise performed all things agreed to and required of him under the purchase agreement and warranty, except as may have been excused or prevented by the conduct of Defendants as herein alleged.

Eighth Claim

[Unfair and Deceptive Acts or Practices]

63. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

64. Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer committed *per se* and general unfair or deceptive acts or practices in the sale and repair of said new motor vehicle – including, /but not limited to, the following:

- (a) representing that the vehicle has certain characteristics when it does not have such characteristics in violation of W. Va. Code §46A-6-102(7)(E);
- (b) representing that the vehicle was of a particular quality when it was not of said quality in violation of W. Va. Code §§46A-6-104 and 46A-6-102(7)(G);
- (c) engaging in conduct which creates a likelihood of confusion or misunderstanding in violation of W. Va. Code §§46A-6-104 and 46A-6-102(7)(L);
- (d) the act, use or employment of a deception, fraud, misrepresentation, or the concealment, suppression, or omission of any material fact in violation of W.
 Va. Code §§46A-6-104 and 46A-6-102(7)(M);
- (e) selling a vehicle as being free of specific defects when, in fact, it was not free of specific defects;
- (f) failing to provide material financial disclosures in a form that Plaintiff could keep prior to sale;
- (g) breaching the subject vehicle's express and/or implied warranties;
- (h) failing to provide promised benefits including, but not limited to, warranty repairs;
- (i) attempting to disclaim or limit the implied warranty of merchantability and fitness for use;
- (j) representing that repairs could be performed properly, within a reasonable period of time, when Defendants knew, or in the exercise of reasonable care, should have known that this was not the case;

- (k) failing to offer a comparable replacement vehicle as required by law, or failing to refund of the purchase price of the subject vehicle;
- failing to promptly refund all moneys paid upon the rightful revocation (or rejection) of the subject vehicle and cancellation of the subject transaction; and
- (m) failing to adequately and properly inform Plaintiff about his rights and remedies with respect to the subject transaction and/or misrepresenting such rights and remedies.

Ninth Claim

[Common Law Fraud and Misrepresentation]

65. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

66. At all time relevant hereto, Defendants had a duty to perform all repairs or cause repairs to be performed in a careful, good and workmanlike manner within a reasonable period of time.

67. Defendants had a further duty to disclose any defects or nonconformities that could not be cured within a reasonable period of time.

68. Defendants breached the aforesaid duty of disclosure by representing, either affirmatively or by omission, that the defects or nonconformities could be seasonably cured, when they knew, or in the exercise of reasonable care, should have known the same to be untrue.

69. Defendants further breached the aforesaid duty to disclose by representing, either affirmatively or by omission, that the subject vehicle had been properly repaired, when, in fact, the vehicle had not been adequately or properly repaired.

70. Defendants made the aforesaid representations, knowing the same to be false or with reckless disregard as to whether they were true or false or, alternatively, innocently but with the intent that Plaintiff rely on same.

71. The information conveyed to Plaintiff concerning the quality of the vehicle, as outlined specifically hereinbefore, was false.

72. Plaintiff reasonably and justifiably relied upon Defendants' representations to his detriment.

73. Defendants benefited from such reliance.

74. As a result of Defendants' fraud and misrepresentations, Plaintiff suffered damages – including, but not limited to, monetary loss, consequential and incidental damages, compensatory damages, emotional and mental distress, loss of use, aggravation, anxiety, annoyance and inconvenience.

75. Defendants' conduct constitutes actual fraud, constructive fraud, innocent misrepresentation, and/or negligent misrepresentation.

Tenth Claim

[Common Law Negligence - Negligent Repair]

76. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

77. Plaintiff delivered the subject vehicle to Defendants for repair of the defective condition(s) covered under the express and implied warranties.

78. On each occasion that Plaintiff returned the subject vehicle for repair, Plaintiff is informed and believes, and thereupon alleges, that Defendants attempted to repair the new motor vehicle pursuant to its obligations under the express and implied warranties and under W. Va. Code §46A-6A-1, et seq. 79. Defendants owed a duty of care to Plaintiff to perform repairs on the subject vehicle in a good and workmanlike manner within a reasonable time period.

80. Defendants breached this duty.

 Defendants repair efforts were performed negligently, carelessly, and recklessly.

82. Nonetheless, when Plaintiff picked up his vehicle after Defendants repair attempts, Defendants represented to Plaintiff that the repairs were complete, or that no repairs were necessary.

83. A reasonable merchant in the same or similar circumstances would have performed the repairs in a proper, good and workmanlike fashion.

Eleventh Claim

[Breach of Duty of Good Faith]

84. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

85. Defendants Manufacturer and Dealer breached the duty of good faith implied in the transaction, pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code, *W.Va. Code* §46-1-203, by, *inter alia*:

(a) breaching the express and implied warranties hereinbefore described;

- (b) refusing to provide Plaintiff a comparable replacement vehicle pursuant to state law;
- (c) misrepresenting the condition of the subject vehicle; and
- (d) failing to remedy the problems brought about by Defendants' unlawful conduct in a timely fashion.

Twelfth Claim

[Unconscionability]

86. The preceding paragraphs are hereby realleged and incorporated herein.

87. Given the condition of the subject vehicle at the time of sale, the purchase price charged, and paid, for the vehicle was unconscionable as a matter of law.

88. Given the conduct of Defendants, the subject transaction was unconscionable, or was induced by unconscionable conduct.

PRAYER

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully prays for the following relief:

1. That the contract involved herein be declared canceled by rejection, rescission, or revocation of acceptance;

2. That the Court enter a declaratory judgment, pursuant to W. Va. Code §55-13-1, et seq., declaring the acts of Defendants to be in violation of the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act, the Uniform Commercial Code, and/or the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act;

 That the Court enter a permanent injunction against Defendants ordering them to cease and desist from engaging in the unlawful acts described hereinabove;

 That the Court enter a permanent injunction against Defendants ordering them to establish an ongoing training program for its employees on the subject of consumer rights in West Virginia;

 That Plaintiff be awarded damages against Defendants, in an amount to be determined at trial, that fairly and reasonably compensates him for moneys lost as a result of Defendants' unlawful acts;

6. That Plaintiff be awarded additional damages against Defendants, in an amount to be determined at trial, that fairly and reasonably compensates him for emotional and mental distress, loss of use, aggravation, anxiety, annoyance and inconvenience suffered as a result of Defendants' unlawful acts;

7. That Plaintiff be awarded consequential and incidental damages against Defendants, in an amount to be determined at trial;

8. That Plaintiff be awarded actual damages or two hundred dollars, whichever is greater, pursuant to *W. Va. Code* §46A-6-106 of the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act;

9. That Plaintiff, in addition to any actual damages, be awarded statutory penalties pursuant to *W. Va. Code* §46A-5-101, as adjusted for inflation pursuant to *W. Va. Code* §46A-5-106, for each violation of the West Virginia Consumer Credit and Protection Act;

10. That Plaintiff be awarded punitive damages against Defendants, in an amount to be determined at trial, for the willful, wanton and/or reckless disregard for his legal rights;

11. That Plaintiff be awarded his costs – including a reasonable attorney fee – pursuant to W.Va. Code §46A-5-104, W.Va. Code §46A-6A-4, the Magnuson-Moss Act, the common law, and the general authority of this Court;

 That Plaintiff be awarded any and all additional damages against Defendants, in an amount to be determined at trial;

 That Plaintiff be awarded prejudgment and postjudgment interest on all of the aforementioned damages, as allowed by law; and

14. That Plaintiff be awarded such further and general relief as this Court may

deem appropriate.

PLAINTIFF DEMANDS A JURY TRIAL OF ALL ISSUES SO TRIABLE.

JOHN MCINTOSH Plaintiff By Counsel

Kristina Thomas Whiteaker (State Bar No. 9434) D. Christopher Hedges (State Bar No. 7894) David L. Grubb (State Bar No. 1498) THE GRUBB LAW GROUP 1114 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25301 304-345-3356 (telephone) 304-345-3355 (facsimile)

				Print
VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF Name: Symptom Desc: MISSES AG Reason Desc: CI - ATTORN Issue Type: 05 PRIORITY		E	Model: F-SERIES WSD: 2012-03-15 Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:	Case:
Action: OPEN PRIORITY CO	ONTACT			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FC	RD		esc: CONSUMER AFI	FAIRS - CONSUMER
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: INBOUND CUSTOMER MAIL			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 09/26/2012	Action Time: 16.09.03.593	Action	Data: Yes	
Comments CUSTOMER ST HAS BEEN TO NUMEROUS FSE WHO REPLACED THE AGAIN.CUSTOMER SEEKS FORD CREDIT AND \$5,000	DEALERSHIPS AND NOW CAT BUT WITHIN ONE HR : FULL REIMBURSEMENT (THE CHECK END OF DRIVING THE	LIGHT IS ON. CUST	OMER MET WITH AN DCCURRED
Data Element	Name	Data	Value	
	BER TER (MM-DD-YYYY) ED (MM-DD-YYYY)		0-2012 4-2012	
Action: UPDATE CONTACT	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	ORD	Origin Desc: C INTERVENTIO	ONSUMER AFFAIRS -	CONSUMER
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		•	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 09/27/2012	Action Time: 14.22.03.723	Action Data: N	D	
Comments OBC'S TO ALLIE INVOICES PERTAINING TO MULTI-POINT INSPECTION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LTR WHICH WOULD ALLOW US	THE SUBJECT VEH; BEDF ; AWAITING ONLY ALIETTA TO AGENCY ADVISING TH	ORD RO'S RCV'I & & I-77 RO'S AT HAT FMC WILL PI); WILSON DLRSHP (THIS TIME; CALA SEN ROVIDE A CLOSING F	ONLY SERVICED A IDING OUT
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPE	N			0000000000
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FC	DRD	INTERVENTIO	ONSUMER AFFAIRS - N	CUNSUMER
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 09/27/2012	Action Time: 14.30.15.436	Action Data: Y	es	
Comments AWAITING RO'S	S FROM ALLIETTA & I-77			

Data Element Name DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		Data Value 10-02-2012 17:00	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD .	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/02/2012	Action Time: 16.31.21.938	Action Data: No	
Comments CALL DLRSHPS;	CALA NEEDING RO'S		
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN	and and an amount of the Constraint of the Amount of the		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/02/2012	Action Time: 16.31.43.542	Action Data: Yes	
Comments CALL DRLSHP; N	EED STATUS ON RO'S		
Data Element N	ame	Data Value	
DATE OF FOLLO TIME OF FOLLO		10-03-2012 17:00	
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	ALCAL DITION	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/03/2012	Action Time: 16.32.17.318	Action Data: No	
Comments OBC TO DLRSHP 10/4.	SPOKE WITH SM JOE;	CALA REQUESTING RO'S; SM ADVISED I WILL HAVE THEM BY	
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		

Action Data: Yes

Comments AWAITING RO'S

Action Date: 10/03/2012

Action Time:

16.32.29.902

Data Element Name

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM): Data Value

10-05-2012 17:00

Action: UPDATE CONTACT STATUS				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/05/2012	Action Time: 11.14.41.595	Action Data: No		
Comments RCV'D RO'S FRO	M ALIETTA FORD; THANI	K YOU		
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/05/2012	Action Time: 11.14.59.327	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Data Element N		Data Value		
DATE OF FOLLO	OW UP:	10-09-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/09/2012	Action Time: 16.19.47.275	Action Data: No		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/09/2012	Action Time: 16.20.03.568	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				

Data Element Name DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		Data Value 10-12-2012 17:00	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/12/2012	Action Time: 16.31.15.337	Action Data: No	
Comments REVIEW FILE			
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION	
JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/12/2012	Action Time: 16.31.26.532	Action Data: Yes	
Comments REVIEW FILE			
Data Element N		Data Value	
DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		10-16-2012 17:00	
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/16/2012	Action Time: 16.16.48.004	Action Data: No	
Comments CONTINUE REVIE	EWING RO'S		
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/16/2012	Action Time: 16.16.57.752	Action Data: Yes	
Action Date. 10/10/2012			
Comments FINISH RO REVIE	W		

DATE OF FOLL				
DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		10-17-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/17/2012	Action Time: 16.18.34.129	Action Data: No		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION .		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/17/2012	Action Time: 16.18.59.819	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Data Element N	ame	Data Value		
DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		10-18-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2	INTERVENTION		
		Action Data: No		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP	Action Data: No		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012 Comments REVIEW RO'S FF	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP	Action Data: No Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012 Comments REVIEW RO'S FF Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOF Odometer: 20000 MI	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP	Action Data: No		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012 Comments REVIEW RO'S FF Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOF	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP	Action Data: No Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012 Comments REVIEW RO'S FF Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOF Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP RD Comm Type: OTHER	Action Data: No Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Action Date: 10/18/2012 Comments REVIEW RO'S FF Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOF Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time: 16.33.03.339 RO DLRSHP RD Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Time:	Action Data: No Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		

DATE OF FOLLOW UP:	
TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):	

10-19-2012 17:00

ction: UPDATE CONTACT S	TATUS		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, IULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/19/2012	Action Time: 16.18.51.490	Action Data: No	
Comments REVIEW RO'S			
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Ddometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/19/2012	Action Time: 16.19.03.332	Action Data: Yes	
Comments REVIEW RO'S			
Data Element N	ame	Data Value	
DATE OF FOLLO		10-22-2012 17:00	
Action: CLOSE PRIORITY CO	ONTACT		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/22/2012	Action Time: 14.05.37.472	Action Data: No	
Comments CALA SENDING (REPAIRED AS OF 8/23/12 & F	OUT RESPONSE LTR TO RETURNED TO MR MCIN	AGENCY ADVISING THAT THE SUBJECT VEH HAS BEEN TOSH; NO FURTHER ACTION PROPOSED;**CASE CLOSED.	
Action: FOLLOW UP - CLOS	E		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	MENEMION	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
JULIE Action Date: 10/22/2012	Action Time: 14.05.38.021	Action Data: No	
		AGENCY ADVISING THAT THE SUBJECT VEH HAS BEEN ITOSH; NO FURTHER ACTION PROPOSED;**CASE CLOSED.	

All	Action	Details	for	Issue	

VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF Name: Symptom Desc: MISSES A		NE Primary Phone:
Reason Desc: CI - ATTORN Issue Type: 05 PRIORITY	Issue Statu	s: CLOSED
Action: OPEN PRIORITY C	ONTACT	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	DRD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: INBOUND CUSTOMER MAIL	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2	
Action Date: 09/26/2012	Action Time: 16.09.03.593	Action Data: Yes
FSE WHO REPLACED THE	CAT BUT WITHIN ONE HR FULL REIMBURSEMENT CASH.	THE CHECK ENG LIGHT IS ON. CUSTOMER MET WITH AN OF DRIVING THE VEH, THE MISFIRE OCCURRED OF ALL EXPENSE OF PURCHASE, OR ZERO BALANCE WITH Data Value
	BER TER (MM-DD-YYYY) ED (MM-DD-YYYY)	AGWV 44 09-20-2012 09-24-2012 14:00
Action: UPDATE CONTACT	STATUS	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	ORD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERCENTION .
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2	
Action Date: 09/27/2012	Action Time: 14.22.03.723	Action Data: No
INVOICES PERTAINING TO MULTI-POINT INSPECTION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LTR	THE SUBJECT VEH; BEDF AWAITING ONLY ALIETTA TO AGENCY ADVISING TH	LSON DLRSPS REQUESTING RO'S AND ANY LOANER/RENTAL FORD RO'S RCV'D; WILSON DLRSHP ONLY SERVICED A A & I-77 RO'S AT THIS TIME; CALA SENDING OUT HAT FMC WILL PROVIDE A CLOSING REPORT WITHIN 20 DAYS IEW/RESPOND TO THE CONCERN.
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPE	N	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FC	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2	

Comments AWAITING RO'S FROM ALLIETTA & I-77

Data Element Name DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		Data Value		
		10-02-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS	an an an an ann ann ann an an an ann an		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/02/2012	Action Time: 16.31.21.938	Action Data: No		
Comments CALL DLRSHPS;	CALA NEEDING RO'S			
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN	ter alle e alle e terrere e			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/02/2012	Action Time: 16.31.43.542	Action Data: Yes		
Comments CALL DRLSHP; N	EED STATUS ON RO'S			
Data Element N		Data Value		
DATE OF FOLLO	OW UP:	10-03-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Comm Type: OTHER			
JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/03/2012	Action Time: 16.32.17.318	Action Data: No		
Comments OBC TO DLRSHP 10/4.	: SPOKE WITH SM JOE; (CALA REQUESTING RO'S; SM ADVISED I WILL HAVE THEM BY		
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/03/2012	Action Time: 16.32.29.902	Action Data: Yes		

Comments AWAITING RO'S

Data Element Name		ame	Data Value	
	DATE OF FOLLO TIME OF FOLLO	지수 아이들은 이 것이 같은 것이 아니는 것이 가지 않는 것 같아.	10-05-2012 17:00	
Action: UPD/	ATE CONTACT S	STATUS		
Dealer: 07072	2 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20		Comm Type: OTHER	RIENZENION	
Analyst Nam JULIE	e: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date:	10/05/2012	Action Time: 11.14.41.595	Action Data: No	
Comments R	CV'D RO'S FRO	M ALIETTA FORD; THAN	K YOU	
Action: FOLL	OW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072	2 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20		Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Nam JULIE	e: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date:	10/05/2012	Action Time: 11.14.59.327	Action Data: Yes	
Comments R	EVIEW RO'S			
	Data Element N	ame	Data Value	
	DATE OF FOLLO TIME OF FOLLO		10-09-2012 17:00	
Action: UPD/	ATE CONTACT S	STATUS		
Dealer: 07072	2 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20		Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Nam JULIE	e: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date:	10/09/2012	Action Time: 16.19.47.275	Action Data: No	
Comments R	EVIEW RO'S			
Action: FOLL	OW UP - OPEN			
Doplor: 0707	2 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER	
Jealer. 0/0/2	0000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20		1 <u>5</u> 5 5 1		
Odometer: 20 Analyst Nam	e: HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		

Data Element Name DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		Data Value 10-12-2012 17:00	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/12/2012	Action Time: 16.31.15.337	Action Data: No	
Comments REVIEW FILE			
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/12/2012	Action Time: 16.31.26.532	Action Data: Yes	
Comments REVIEW FILE			
Data Element		Data Value	
DATE OF FOLL TIME OF FOLL		10-16-2012 17:00	
Action: UPDATE CONTACT	STATUS		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FO	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Comm Type: OTHER Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/16/2012	Action Time: 16.16.48.004	Action Data: No	
Comments CONTINUE REVI	EWING RO'S		
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2		
Action Date: 10/16/2012	Action Time: 16.16.57.752	Action Data: Yes	
Comments FINISH RO REVI	EW		
Data Element N		Data Value	

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		OW UP:	10-17-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDAT	E CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072	Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Comm Type: OTHER Analyst Name: HOCHARD, Applyet: HOCHAR2			Action Data: No		
	JULIE Analyst. 5HOCHAR2 Action Date: 10/17/2012 Action Time: 16.18.34.129				
Comments RE	Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Action: FOLLO	W UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072	ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Odometer: 200	00 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name:	HOCHARD,	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
JULIE Analyst: JHOCHAR2 Action Date: 10/17/2012 Action Time: 16.18.59.819		Action Time:	Action Data: Yes		
Comments RE	VIEW RO'S				
Data Element Name		ame	Data Value		
DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):			10-18-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDAT	E CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 /	ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Comm Type: OTHER		Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE Analyst: JHOCHAR2		Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10)/18/2012	Action Time: 16.33.03.339	Action Data: No		
Comments RE\	/IEW RO'S FR	O DLRSHP			
Action: FOLLO	W UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD		D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Comm Type: OT		Comm Type: OTHER			
		Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10	/18/2012	Action Time: 16.33.14.675	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REV	IEW RO'S				
Da	ta Element Na	ime	Data Value		

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):		10-19-2012 17:00		
Action: UPDATE CONTACT S	STATUS			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI Analyst Name: HOCHARD,	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/19/2012	Action Time: 16.18.51.490	Action Data: No		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Action: FOLLOW UP - OPEN				
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION .		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/19/2012	Action Time: 16.19.03.332	Action Data: Yes		
Comments REVIEW RO'S				
Data Element Na		Data Value		
DATE OF FOLLO	OW UP:	10-22-2012 17:00		
Action: CLOSE PRIORITY CO	NTACT			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	D	Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER	INTERVENTION		
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/22/2012	Action Time: 14.05.37.472	Action Data: No		
Comments CALA SENDING O REPAIRED AS OF 8/23/12 & R	OUT RESPONSE LTR TO A	AGENCY ADVISING THAT THE SUBJECT VEH HAS BEEN FOSH; NO FURTHER ACTION PROPOSED;**CASE CLOSED.		
Action: FOLLOW UP - CLOSE				
		Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - CONSUMER INTERVENTION		
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: OTHER			
Analyst Name: HOCHARD, JULIE	Analyst: JHOCHAR2			
Action Date: 10/22/2012	Action Time: 14.05.38.021	Action Data: No		
Comments CALA SENDING O REPAIRED AS OF 8/23/12 & R	UT RESPONSE LTR TO A ETURNED TO MR MCINT	AGENCY ADVISING THAT THE SUBJECT VEH HAS BEEN OSH; NO FURTHER ACTION PROPOSED;**CASE CLOSED.		

All Action Details for Issue			
		Prir	
VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF	Year: 2012	Model: F-SERIES Case:	
Name:	Owner Status: Original	WSD: 2012-03-15	
Symptom Desc:	3	Primary Phone:	
Reason Desc: CORRESPONDEN	CE - CORRESPONDENCE	Secondary Phone:	
Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY	Issue Status: CLOSED		
Action: ADD ATTACHMENT TO IS	SSUE		
Dealer:	Ori	gin Desc: MANUAL - CORRESPONDENCE CSR	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: SURVEY	 Consistent and the constant of the constant of the second statement of the second statement of the statement of the statement of the statement of	
Analyst Name: WILLIS, CHRISTO			
Action Date: 10/16/2012	Action Time: 14.18.29.424 Act	tion Data: No	
Comments CUSTOMER SAID: WA	ARR SVC SURVEY; **PREDATES AC	TIVITY IN PROGRESS VIA C/I**-VERY	
		HAS AN UNRESOLVED VEH MISFIRE/ SVC	
ENGINE LIGHT ON ISSUE DEALE	R SAID: ALLIETTA FORDCRC ADVIS	ED: ADD ATTACHMENT TO ISSUE ONLY. AS	

10-12-2012 HISTORICS SHOW C/I ACTIVITY IS IN PROGRESS.

Ford Confidential

All Action Details for Issue	All	Action	Details	for	Issue
------------------------------	-----	--------	---------	-----	-------

VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF	Year: 2012	Modely E SERVER	
Name:	Owner Status: Original	Model: F-SERIES Case: WSD: 2012-03-15	
Symptom Desc:	Owner Status. Original	Primary Phone:	
	RATED INFORMATION ISSUE	Secondary Phone:	
Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION	Issue Status: CLOSED	cocontaily i none.	
	NG REQUIRED - COMPLETE (EXPLAI	N IN COMMENTS)	
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	TA 1 10-11 10-11 10-11	Origin Desc: DEALER	
Odometer: 20000 MI	Comm Type: P		
Analyst Name: VANSICKLE, J			
Action Date: 09/04/2012	Action Time: 1	6.06.07.053 Action Data: No	
Comments CUSTOMER STATES STILL HAVING SAME PROBLEMS.			
Action: ESCALATED HANDLIN	NG REQUIRED - COMPLETE (EXPLAI		
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORI Odometer: 20000 MI		Origin Desc: DEALER	
Analyst Name: VANSICKLE, J	Comm Type: P		
Action Date: 09/04/2012	OSEPH Analyst: J-VAN Action Time: 10		
Action Date: 00/04/2012	Action Time. 10	Action Data: No	
Comments CUSTOMER STAT	ES STILL HAVING SAME PROBLEMS	λ.	
Action: CLOSING PENDING 0			
Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORI		Origin Desc: SYSTEMS TEAM	
Odometer:	Comm Type: OTHER		
Analyst Name: Action Date: 09/04/2012	Analyst: SYSTEM		
Action Date: 09/04/2012	Action Time: 23.02.01.784	Action Data: No	
Comments CLOSED BY SYST	EM		

Ford Confidential

All Action	Details for Issue	
Symptom Desc: HES/STUMBLE ACCELERATION HOT E Reason Desc: CLP - CRC SUPPORTS DEALERSHIP'S DI	tatus: Original NGINE	Print Model: F-SERIES WSD: 2012-03-15 Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:
Action: FIELD - OPEN CONCERN ISSUE Dealer: 07318 BEDFORD FORD LINCOLN-MERCURY Ddometer: 10000 MI Comm Type: PHOI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 07/20/2012 Action Time: 16.34 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IBC FROM DP MATT (AL VEH IS @ BEDFORD FORD IN PA - STS CUST IS IN REN CEL CAME ON AND HIS VEH IS CURRENTLY DOWN @ 1	NE I.10.360 Action D LIETTA FORD) - D ITAL AND BEDFO	OP STS CUST VEH ACTED UP YET AGAIN - RD NEEDS CSM TO CONTACT RE VEH -
Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07318 BEDFORD FORD LINCOLN-MERCURY Ddometer: 10000 MI Comm Type: PHOI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 07/20/2012 Action Time: 16.40 Comments CSM TARA X77733; OBC TO SM PAUL - SM S CYLINDER - CONTACTED THL AND THEY ARE ADV TO CONCERN - PROBLEM IS WE HAVEN'T BEEN ABLE TO BUT DON'T HAVE ANY INFO @ THIS TIME - CUST WAS CHECK ENGINE LIGHT CAME ON AND VEH HESITATED LOANER PER FMC - CSM ADV FMC HAS NOT YET AUTH NFORMING TO CONTACT CINDY B/C OF VEH DOWN - / SM TO CONTACT CSM W/ UPDATES	NE 0.34.662 Action D STS VEH CAME IN CHECK FOR PIDS DUPLICATE IT - G GOING TO PASS 0 - CSM INQUIRED 1 LOANER - REC'I	N AND HAS CODE FOR MISFIRE IN #6 S WHEN WE ARE ABLE TO DUPLICATE GOING TO CONTINUE TO ROAD TEST IT SOMEONE ON THE ROAD AND THEN THE D ABOUT LOANER VEH - SM STS CUST IS IN D CALL FROM DP @ CUST HOME DLR
Data Element Name	Data Val	ue
DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):	07-25-20 18:00	12
Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07318 BEDFORD FORD LINCOLN-MERCURY Odometer: 10000 MI Comm Type: PHOI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 07/26/2012 Action Time: 17.04 Comments CSM TARA X77733- SM STACEY @ ALLIETT, REQUESTED SM FAX IT OVER - CSM REC'D FAX AND F FORD - OBC TO SM PAUL - SM STS HE REC'D THE FAX	NE 1.18.934 Action DA A STS SHE REC'E AXED THE RENT.	RENTAL FOR CSM AL BILL TO SM PAUL WEISS @ BEDFORD
STS HE WILL CONTACT CSM FIRST THING TO HANDLE		
Data Element Name	Data Val	IIA

 Action: CONCERN ADDRESSED
 Dealer: 07318 BEDFORD FORD LINCOLN-MERCURY
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Odometer: 10000 MI
 Comm Type: PHONE
 Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA
 Analyst: TDEW1

 Action Date: 07/27/2012
 Action Time: 14.39.12.565
 Action Data: Yes

Comments CSM TARA X77733; IBC FROM SM PAUL - SM HAS R.O. FROM RENTAL AND FROM REJECTED CLAIM -R.O. 62957 LN A \$137.60 M024S P11 FOR RENTAL REIMB - R.O. 62743 LN A \$131.78 M023J T023J P11 FOR REJECTED CLAIM===PRIOR TO SM CONTACT TODAY, SM INFORMED CSM THAT THE CLAIM FOR THE COIL THAT WAS REPLACED WAS REJECTED SINCE DLR DIDN'T GET PRIOR APPROVAL - SPOKE W/ ACOM JESUS WHO INFORMED THAT IT WAS OK TO PROVIDE COVERAGE AS THE ONE TIME EXCEPTION SINCE CLAIM WAS SO LOW AND TO OFFER T CODE WHEN SM CONTACTED CSM BACK FOR APPROVAL CODE - CASE CLOSED

Data Element Name	Data Value	

CUSTOMER'S LTV SCORE	91	
PARTS ESCALATION USED? (Y/N)	N	
TECH ASSIST (FSE INVOLVED) USED? (Y/N)	N	
TECH HOTLINE CONSULTED? (Y/N)	N	
ESP USED? (Y/N)	N	
SCP USED? (Y/N)	N	
X-PLAN USED? (Ý/N)	N	
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST PROVIDED? (Y/N)	Y	
-ESTIMATED REPAIR COST(@WARR RATES) (\$)	131.78	
-CUSTOMER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST (\$)	0	
-DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P18 (\$)	0	
-DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-OTHER(\$)	0	
-FORDS'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P11 (\$)	131.78	
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST DENIED? (Y/N)	N	
NONE OF THE ABOVE (Y/N)	N	

Ford Confidential

		ssue
		Print
VIN: 1FTFW1ET5CF Name: Symptom Desc: LOSS OF POWE Reason Desc: PROD/COMP DUF Issue Type: 04 REGION Initial Customer Contact: 05/18/2	VPERF - VEHICLE CHARACTERIST Issue Status: CLO	Primary Phone: IC Secondary Phone:
Action: DEALER CAN'T RESOLV Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: EBY KEVIN	Comm Type: PHONE Analyst: KEBY	Drigin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Action Date: 05/17/2012	Action Time: 12.34.05.811	Action Data: Yes
HEAD MECHANIC AND MATT AL HAVE A FIX AT THE END OF TH FIXEDDEALER SAID: MIDWAY F 292-6511ALLIETTA FORD1625 C IN ORDER FOR TO ASSIST YOU WORK WITH YOUR DEALERSHI DETERMINE IF THIS IS IN FACT	LIETTA- FOUND A SSM ABOUT TH E MONTH ABOUT 5/28/2012- CUST ORD INCORPORATED201 ORCHAI OMMERCE ST, ROUTE 2WELLSBU I FURTHER, LET ME ESCALATE TH P TO UTILIZE ALL AVAILABLE RES A NORMAL OPERATING CHARAC	D BUYING DLR ALLIETTA- SPOKE WITH RALPH IS ISSUE FROM A FRIEND- DLR SAID FORD WILL HAS VEH NOW- SEEKING ISSUE TO BE RD PARK RD.HURRICANE, WV 25526TEL:(800) RG, WV 26070TEL:(304) 737-0211CRC ADVISED: IS TO OUR CUSTOMER CARE TEAM. THEY WILL OURCES TO RESOLVE YOUR CONCERN AND TERISTIC. OUR FORD CUSTOMER CARE BEST CONTACT CAN BE CALLED
Data Element Nam	e Da	ata Value
Data Element Nam		ata Value
	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T. Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HAI HIS WEEKEND TO SEE IF IT WILL SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BU <u>T CUST IS DE</u> TERNINED HE WILL NOT
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE TAKE POSSESSION OF HIS VEH TOUCH BASE ON YOUR CONCI Data Element Nam	OF REPAIR: 0 OF REPAIR: 0 OF Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HAX OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HAX SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE ERN - F/U 5/22 e D	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BUT CUST IS DETERNINED HE WILL NOT BC TO LVM ADV CALLING TO ata Value
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T. Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE TAKE POSSESSION OF HIS VEH TOUCH BASE ON YOUR CONCI	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HA: SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE ERN - F/U 5/22 e D UP: 0	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BUT CUST IS DETERNINED HE WILL NOT BC TO
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE TAKE POSSESSION OF HIS VEH TOUCH BASE ON YOUR CONCI Data Element Nam DATE OF FOLLOW	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HA: SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE ERN - F/U 5/22 e D UP: 0	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BUT CUST IS DETERNINED HE WILL NOT SC TO
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE TAKE POSSESSION OF HIS VEH TOUCH BASE ON YOUR CONCI Data Element Nam DATE OF FOLLOW TIME OF FOLLOW	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HA: SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE ERN - F/U 5/22 e D UP: 0	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BUT CUST IS DETERNINED HE WILL NOT SC TO
ESTIMATED COST Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),T Action Date: 05/18/2012 Comments CSM TARA X77733; IS GOING TO DRIVE THE VEH T FOLLOWED THE TSB AND THE TAKE POSSESSION OF HIS VEH TOUCH BASE ON YOUR CONCI Data Element Nam DATE OF FOLLOW TIME OF FOLLOW Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP	OF REPAIR: 0 Or Comm Type: PHONE ARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 16.46.34.865 Ac OBC TO DP MATT - DP STS HE HA: SSM PERTAINING TO THE CONCE H BACK UNTIL IT IS REPAIRED - OE ERN - F/U 5/22 e D UP: 0	igin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM tion Data: Yes S THE CUST VEH AND CUST IS LIVID - DP STS HE ACT UP FOR HIM - SA STACEY STS THEY HAVE RN BUT CUST IS DETERNINED HE WILL NOT SC TO

Action Date: 05/22/2012

Action Time: 17.05.06.084

Action Data: Yes

Origin Deser CUSTOMED CADE COLUTIONS

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OB EMAIL TO MR. MCINTOSH - MR. MCINTOSH, I AM THE REGIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER FOR YOUR AREA AND HAVE RECEIVED THE CASE YOU OPENED REGARDING YOUR 2012 F-150. I UNDERSTAND YOU ARE HAVING HESITATION WHEN THE VEHICLE COMES TO A STOP AFTER DRIVING AT HIGHWAY SPEEDS.MATT ALLIETTA HAS CONTACTED ME AND WE ARE CURRENTLY WORKING TOGETHER TO ATTEMPT TO RESOLVE YOUR CONCERN. I AM AWARE THAT YOU HAVE BEEN ADVISED ABOUT THE FIX THAT IS FORTHCOMING. I AM ATTEMPTING TO REACH YOU TO DISCUSS THIS FURTHER. PLEASE ADVISE ON THE BEST TIME TO CONTACT YOU.

Data Element Name	Data Value	
** *** ***** ***********************		
DATE OF FOLLOW UP:	05-24-2012	
TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):	18:00	

Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD		TEAM
Odometer: 8164 MI	Comm Type: INBOUND CUSTOMER EMAIL	
Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA	Analyst: TDEW1	
Action Date: 05/23/2012	Action Time: 13.41.11.748	Action Data: No

Comments CSM TARA REC'D THE FOLLOWING EMAIL: TARA, I WAS VERY DISAPPOINTED IN THE INABILITY TO CALL YOU BACK TO DISCUSS MY TRUCK, YOU LEFT NO NUMBER OR EXTENSION FOR ME TO RETURN YOUR CALL. APPARENTLY, YOU HAVE NOT BEEN TOLD THE WHOLE STORY OR EVEN CLOSE TO IT., THE HESITATION YOU ARE BEING TOLD ABOUT IS COMPLETE LOSS OF POWER FOR A SHORT TIME. THE FIRST TIME IT HAPPENED WAS DRIVING ON INTERSTATE 79 IN WV, IT WAS RAINING AND I WAS PASSING TRACTOR TRAILERS, WHILE TRAVELING AT 70 MPH I ACCELERATED TO PASS A LITLLE QUICKER DUE TO THE RAIN AND MIST COMING OFF THE RIGS, IMMEDIATELY UPON ACCELERATION, IT FELT LIKE MY TRUCK WAS RUNNING OVER 6 INCH HIGH RUMBLE STRIPS, SHAKING ME AND THE TRUCK SEVERELY, I EASED OFF THE PEDAL (SPEED DROPPED TO 60 OR SO, AND IT SEEMED TO CLEAR, BUT SINCE I WAS IN THE PASSING LANE (IN HEAVY TRAFFIC) I HAD TO ACCELERATE BACK TO 70 MPH, IT CONTINUED THIS MASSIVE SHAKING AND LOSS OF POWER ALL THE WAY UP THE HILL, PS I WAS NOT TOWING A THING! I IMMEDIATELY CALLED MATT AND HE SAID TO BRING IT IN (I WAS 3 HOURS AWAY), HE SAID TO GO TO A FORD DEALER., SO I CALLED MIDWAY FORD IN HURRICANE, WV.DROPPED TRUCK OFF AT 11:00 AM AND A SERVICE MAN TEST DROVE IT ABOUT 40 MILES UNTIL HE WAS ABLE TO GET A CODE TO SHOW THE MISFIRE ON CYLINDER SIX. HE SAID HE HAD NO CLUE WHAT COULD BE WRONG, BUT SOMETHING IS DEFINITELY WRONG AND I SHOULD BE CAREFUL OF A SERVICE ENGINE LIGHT COMING ON FOR I COULD SEVERLY DAMAGE MOTOR. SO I PICKED UP A TRAILER TO HAUL TO JANE LEW , WV FOR WORK, IN WHICH IT HAPPENED AGAIN , THIS TIME AT ABOUT 60 MPH WITH TRAILER, NO RAIN, AND I ACTUALLY HAD TO GET OFF THE INTERSTATE BECAUSE THE FULL LOSS OF POWER HAD TAKEN MY SPEED TO 30 MPH, WHEN I REGAINED POWER, A CO- WORKER WAS FOLLOWING ME SAID A MAJOR PUFF OF BLACK SMOKE CAME OUT EXHAUST AND THE SMELL WAS HORRIBLE. I WAS TALKING TO MATT ON MY PHONE WHEN THIS INCIDENT HAPPENED, DRIVING ON INTERSTATE 79 (HEADING NORTH).

Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

 Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Odometer: 8164 MI
 Comm Type: INBOUND CUSTOMER EMAIL

 Analyst Name: DEW
 Analyst: TDEW1

 (TDEW1), TARA
 Action Date: 05/23/2012

Comments CSM TARA REC'D THE FOLLOWING EMAIL PART 2: MATT SAID HE WANTED THE TRUCK ASAP, SO I HAD TO LEAVE WORK AND DRIVE TO WELLSBURG SO SERVIC AT ALLIETTA COULD SEE AND FIX, (THEY SAID IT SOUNDED LIKE MOISTURE BUT DIDN'T KNOW. BEFORE I GOT TO ALLIETTA I CALLED A FRIEND WHO IS IN THE FORD F150 FORUM AND HE LOOKED UP WHAT WAS GOING ON AND GAVE ME CODES AND TSB FROM OASIS, I GAVE THIS INFORMATION TO ALLIETTA FORD, THEY HAD NO CLUE EITHER! WELL NO FIX THAT TRIP JUST WORDS OF ENCOURAGEMENT THAT FORD IS AWARE AND WORKING ON PROBLEM. I AM SUPPOSE TO LIVE WITH THE FACT THAT I AM NOW A CRASH DUMMY FOR FORD, NO RHYME OR REASON FOR LOSS OF POWER. BUT PUT MYSELF IN HARMS WAY ON BUSY INTERSTATE DRIVING AND HOPE THE GOOD LORD IS WATCHING OVER ME. NOW LETS GO TO MY NEXT DAY. I DROVE ALL THE WAY TO THE BOTTOM OF OUR STATE WY TO WORK IN MCDOWELL COUNTY (PS, NO HAULING A TRAILER), AS I WAS COMING OFF A MOUNTAIN NEAR WAR, WV A COAL TRUCK WAS FAST APPROACHING ME, I WAS DRIVING ABOUT 40 MPH, WINDING MOUNTAIN STATE PAVED ROAD, I IMMEDIATELY ACCELERATED TO GET THE HECK OUT OF HIS PATH, SO HE DID NOT CRASH INTO ME, WHAT DO YOU KNOW, THE ENGINE TOOK A LOSS OF POWER AGAIN, AND ALL I SAW WAS THE COAL TRUCK LAYING RUBBER AND COMING UP BESIDE ME IN A NO PASSING ZONE JUST TO AVOID THIS WORTHLESS ENGINE, I ACTUALLY THOUGHT I MAY DIE IN THIS ONE! BUT THAT'S OK WITH FORD, BECAUSE THEY ARE WORKING ON A SOLUTION (ARE YOU KIDDING ME), I CALLED ALLIETTA AFTER I RECEIVED A COMPLIMENTARY CALL TO SEE HOW WONDERFUL MY NEW 2012 40 SOME THOUSAND DOLLAR TRUCK HAS BEEN RUNNING! MATT WAS NOT IN (AT AN AUCTION) CALL HIM IN AM, WENT TO THE HOTEL THAT NIGHT, DIDN'T SLEEP AT ALL, CALLED ALLIETTA AT 9:00AM MATT IN MEETING LEFT MESSAGE HE WILL CALL BACK, I CALLED AT 10:00AM "MATT IS A VERY BUSY PERSON AND HE HAS YOUR MESSAGE TO CALL !!! 12:30PM I MAKE TO ALLIETTA FORD (NOT IN A GOOD MOOD) I OFFER MATT MY KEYS TO MY TRUCK TO TAKE HIS FAMILY ON VACATION WITH, NO CHARGE, AND WELL HE DECLINED. I AM NOW TRUCKLESS, IN A RENT A CAR FROM ENTERPRISE (EDGE), BY THE WAY I CANT PERFORM ALL MY DUTIES FOR WORK IN A CAR, BUT HERE I AM. I CALLED ALLIETTA FORD AND SPOKE WITH A MECHANIC WHO TOOK MY TRUCK YESTERDAY AND PUTZED AROUND TOWN AND IT IS RUNNING GREAT. THIS IS NOT A JOKE TO ME, I SPENT A LOT OF MONEY ON THIS TRUCK AND EXPECT IT TO OPERATE IN A SAFE MANNER, I DO NOT TRUST THE V6 TWIN TURBO WHICH I LET ALLIETTA STEER ME INTO BECAUSE OF ALL THE PROS ON IT, I WISH THEY WOULD HAVE TOLD ME IT WAS THE GREATEST THING SINCE SPILLED MILK! I NOW HERE FROM MATT THAT FORD SAYS IT IS MY GAS AND I NEED TO RUN HI-TEST IN MY TRUCK SINCE I LIVE IN WV (WE MUST BE SPECIAL MORONS), PLEASE CALL ME ASAP, I DON'T CARE WHAT TIME, I DO PREFER RIGHT-AWAY, AM PLANNING ON A VACATION IN EARLY JUNE. I HAUL A TRAVEL TRAILER AND FAMILY, IF I AM STUCK WITH THIS TRUCK, I NEED TO KNOW SO I CAN INCREASE LIFE INSURANCE, GET "WILLS" IN PLACE ON THE REST OF THEM AND SECURE LEGAL COUNCIL. A THANK YOU IS NOT DESERVED AT THIS TIME

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA Action Date: 05/24/2012 Comm Type: PHONE Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 09.18.30

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Action Time: 09.18.30.156 Action Data: Yes

Comments CSM TARA X77733; IBC FROM 5/23 - COMMENTS WERE NOT SAVED IN CUDL - CUST STS HE IS FRUSTRATED W/ WHAT IS OCCURRING W/ HIS VEH - STS HE DRIVES AROUND THE STATE W/ HIS VEH FOR HIS JOB AND SOMETIMES HAULS LOADS - STS THE DLRSHIP KEEPS ADV HIM THAT HE SHOULD WAIT FOR A FIX - HE IS TO GO ON A TRIP IN MID-JUNE AND FEELS HIS VEH IS UNSAFE TO DRIVE HIS FAMILY AROUND IN -CSM ADV APOLOGIZE FOR THE CONCERN YOU ARE EXPERIENCING - TSB SHOULD BE RELEASED IN THE NEXT FEW WEEKS TO RECTIFY HIS CONCERN - CUST STS FMC IS ASKING HIM TO RISK HIS LIFE WHILE WE DETERMINE A FIX FOR A DANGEROUS CONCERN - CSM ADV FMC ACKNOWLEDGES THE CONCERN BUT DOES NOT FEEL IT IS A SIGNIFICANT SAFETY RISK TO CAUSE HARM OR DEATH - CUST STS HE DOES AND THAT IS WHAT MATTERS - STS HE FEELS THAT EVERYONE IS TELLING HIM TO WAIT AND WAIT AND ALL THE WHILE HE IS PAYING FOR A VEH THAT IS UNSAFE TO DRIVE - CSM ADV CAN LOOK INTO POSSIBILITY OF REIMB A MONTHS VEH PAYMENT FOR THE INCONVENIENCE - CUST STS FMC WANTS HIM TO DRIVE UNSAFE VEH W/ HIS FAMILY ACROSS COUNTRY AND HOPE NOTHING HAPPENS - CSM ADV CUST CAN ALWAYS RENT VEH IF HE FEELS THAT VEH IS UNSAFE - IF VEH IS STILL @ DLR AT TIME OF VACATION, CSM WILL LOOK INTO POSSIBLE REIMB - CUST STS THERE ARE NO RENTALS HE CAN GET FROM DLR THAT HE CAN TOW W/ - CSM ADV WILL HAVE TO RENT ON HIS OWN TIME AND WE CAN REVIEW RECEIPTS FOR REIMB - CUST STS HE IS UNSURE OF WHAT HE WANTS TO DO - THAT HE CAN'T BELIEVE THAT FMC DOESN'T ACKNOWLEDGE HIS CONCERNS AND GIVE HIM A NEW TRUCK - CSM ADV UNDERSTAND CONCERNS BUT WILL HAVE TO WAIT FOR TSB RELEASE - ADV HAVE OFFERED COMPENSATION OPTIONS FOR THE INCONVENIENCE BUT CAN DO NO MORE - CUST STS HE WILL THINK ABOUT IT AND TO CONTACT HIM WHEN I HAVE BETTER INFO - CSM ADV WILL CONTINUE TO MONITOR VEH PROGRESS @ DLR AND WILL F/U W/ HIM AFTER HE HAS MADE A DECISION - F/U W/ DLR 5/25

Data Element Name

Data Value

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM): 05-25-2012 18:00

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Comm Type: PHONE Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 05/25/2012 Action Time: 15.53.24.583 Action Data: Yes

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OBC TO SA STACEY - SA STS VEH HAS NOT EXHIBITED ANY ABMORMAL CONCERNS - CUST HAS INFORMED DLR THAT HE WANTS OUT OF THE VEH - FINANCE DEPT IS LOOKING INTO CUST REQUEST BUT DLR ISN'T SURE THEY WILL BE ABLE TO HONOR THE REQUEST - DP OUT ON VACATION - SA TO CONTACT CSM BACK W/ MORE INFO

Data Element Name	Data Value

DATE OF FOLLOW UP:	05-30-2012
TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):	18:00

Comm Type: PHONE

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 05/25/2012

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OBC TO SA STACEY - SA STS VEH HAS NOT EXHIBITED ANY ABMORMAL CONCERNS - CUST HAS INFORMED DLR THAT HE WANTS OUT OF THE VEH - FINANCE DEPT IS LOOKING INTO CUST REQUEST BUT DLR ISN'T SURE THEY WILL BE ABLE TO HONOR THE REQUEST - DP OUT ON VACATION - SA TO CONTACT CSM BACK W/ MORE INFO

Action Time: 16.03.12.306 Action Data: Yes

Data Element Name

-------DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):

Data Value _____ 05-30-2012 18:00

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Comm Type: PHONE Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 05/30/2012

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Action Time: 15.03.10.802 Action Data: Yes

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OBC TO SA STACEY - SA STS THERE ARE NO NEW UPDATES SINCE CUST CAME TO PICK UP HIS VEH - SA STS CUST INFORMED HER THAT HE WOULD PUT CAMERAS INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF HIS VEHICLE TO CAPTURE THE CONCERN AS IT IS HAPPENING AND THEN WILL FWD IT TO CSM - CSM ADV HAVE PROVIDED CUST W/ OPTIONS FOR POSSIBLE COMPENSATION FOR INCONVENIENCE - CSM TO F/U W/ CUST 6/1

Data	El	ement	Name
------	----	-------	------

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM): Data Value

06-01-2012 18:00

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Comm Type: PHONE Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA Analyst: TDEW1 Action Date: 06/01/2012 Action Time: 16.13.58.743 Action Data: Yes

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM TARA X77733; IBC FROM SA STACEY - SA STS CUST CALLED IN USING ABUSIVE LANGUAGE AND STD THAT HIS VEH IS EXHIBITING THE CONCERN - CUST IS DEMANDING CSM CONTACT HIM RIGHT AWAY - CSM ADV WILL F/U W/ CUST AS NEW INFO BECOMES AVAILABLE - DP TO RETURN 6/11 - F/U W/ CUST 6/6

DATE OF FOLLOW UP:
TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):

Data Element Name

Data Value

06-09-2012 18:00

Data Value

06-12-2012

18:00

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA Action Date: 06/08/2012 Origin Desc: CUS Comm Type: PHONE Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 17.18.36.630 Action Data: Yes

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OBC TO SM STACEY - CSM ADV TSB 12-6-4 WAS RELEASED TODAY - WILL ALLEVIATE CONCERN - SM TO CONTACT CUST - F/U W/ DLR AND CUST 6/12

Data Element Name

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA Action Date: 06/12/2012 Origin Desc: CUS Comm Type: PHONE Analyst: TDEW1 Action Time: 17.16.40.287 Action Data: Yes

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM TARA X77733; OB EMAIL TO CONCERN - CONCERN AND A CONCERN. THIS IS THE REPAIR THAT WE HAD BEEN WAITING ON. I UNDERSTAND YOU WERE DUE TO GO ON VACATION SOMETIME THIS WEEK. I WILL FOLLOW UP WITH STACEY ON THURSDAY TO CHECK ON THE STATUS OF REPAIRS. WHAT DAY IS BEST TO CALL YOU?

Data Element Name

DATE OF FOLLOW UP: TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM): Data Value

06-14-2012 18:00

 Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Odometer: 8164 MI
 Comm Type: OTHER

 Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA
 Analyst: TDEW1

 Action Date: 06/14/2012
 Action Time: 14.51.18.254

 Comments IB EMAIL FROM
 TARA, I WANT TO RESPOND TO YOUR SUPERVISOR, I NO LONGER

 WISH TO WAIT FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE TO CALL YOUR SUPERVISOR MAY CALL ME DURING THE DAY

 BETWEEN 8:00AM AND 5:00PM AT

 Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP

Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD

Odometer: 8164 MI

Comm Type: OUTBOUND CUSTOMER EMAIL Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA	Analyst: TDEW1	
Action Date: 06/14/2012	Action Time: 14.52.21.158	Action Data: Yes

Comments UNDERSTAND THE FRUSTRATION THAT YOU HAVE BEEN EXPERIENCING REGARDING YOUR CASE. THE LAST TIME YOU AND I SPOKE, I PRESENTED YOU WITH TWO OPTIONS FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION UNTIL THE REPAIR WAS RELEASED. AT THAT TIME YOU ADVISED ME THAT YOU WOULD THINK ABOUT IT AND LET ME KNOW.AS THE REGIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER, IT IS MY JOB TO ASSIST THE DEALERSHIP IN REPAIRING YOUR VEHICLE. UP TO THIS POINT, FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS BEEN COMMUNICATING TO YOU REGARDING THE RELEASE OF THE TECHNICAL SERVICE BULLETIN THAT WOULD ALLEVIATE YOUR CONCERN. I HAVE BEEN DILIGENTLY WORKING YOUR CASE TO FIND A SATISFACTORY RESOLUTION. I APOLOGIZE THAT YOU FEEL THE NEED TO SPEAK WITH SOMEONE OTHER THAN MYSELF REGARDING YOUR CASE. AGAIN, AS THE REGIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER, IT IS MY JOB TO ADDRESS ANY AND ALL CONCERNS YOU MAY HAVE. I WILL CONTINUE TO MONITOR THE STATUS OF VEHICLE REPAIRS UNTIL THE CONCERN IS ALLEVIATED. IF YOU WISH TO NO LONGER COMMUNICATE WITH ME, I WILL STRICTLY COMMUNICATE ONLY WITH ALLIETTA FORD UNTIL ALL CONCERNS ARE ADDRESSED.

Data Value
06-15-2012
18:00

 Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

 Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Odometer: 8164 MI
 Comm Type: OTHER

 Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1),TARA
 Analyst: TDEW1

 Action Date: 06/14/2012
 Action Time: 16.06.49.924

Comments CSM TARA X77733; IBVM FROM SM STACEY - SM STS CUST IS @ WILSON FORD AND THEY ARE STATING THAT THEY ARE UNABLE TO PULL THE TSB THAT RESOLVES HIS CONCERN - PLS CALL - OBC TO SM CHRIS @ WILSON FORD - SM STS TECH ASKED ABOUT TSB UPDATE FOR GREEN F-150 AND I ADV THAT GAS PERFORMANCE TECH IS OUT TODAY AND WE WOULDN'T BE ABLE TO ADDRESS IT TODAY - I AM FAMILIAR W/ THE TSB - CSM ADV CUST CALLED HIS HOME DLR STATING SUCH - SM STS HE WILL FIND CUST AND EXPLAIN TO HIM THEN WILL FIND OUT IF HE WANTS TO SCHED APPT FOR FURTHER REPAIR - OBC TO SM STACEY - CSM ADV CALLED WILSON FORD AND SM IS GOING TO SPEAK W/ CUST - EXPLAINED THAT GAS PERFORMANCE TECH IS OUT AND DLR NOT ABLE TO PERFORM TSB TODAY BUT CAN SCHEDULE HIM IN - SM THANKED CSM - SM REQUESTING CASE BE CLOSED

Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FOR	RD	Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS
Odometer: 8164 MI	Comm Type: INBOUND CUSTOMER EMAIL	TEAM
Analyst Name: DEW (TDEW1), TARA	Analyst: TDEW1	
Action Date: 06/15/2012	Action Time: 15.27.27.000	Action Data: No

Comments THE LAST TIME WE SPOKE I TOLD YOU I WOULD THINK ABOUT THE OFFERS YOU MADE, THEN YOU TOLD ME YOU WOULD CHECK BACK IN 3 DAYS, WELL, ITS BEEN WAY LONGER THAN 3 DAYS, YOU ALSO TOLD ALLIETTA THAT YOU OR YOUR SUPERVISOR WAS GOING TO CALL ME, BEFORE MY TRIP,,,AND YOU DID NOT. SO WHAT TYPE OF REGIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE AM I GETTING, APPARENTLY JUST "IGNORE THE CUSTOMER" AND HOPE HE WILL GO AWAY. NO ONE, OTHER THAN ALLIETTA FORD DEALERSHIP HAS COMMUNICATED WITH ME, SO I WOULDN'T TRY TO SQUEEZE FORD MOTOR COMPANY AS THE SOURCE OF COMMUNICATION! ITS WRONG! I'LL RESPOND FOR NOW WITH YOU SINCE IT IS AGAINST YOUR BETTER JUDGMENT TO LET ME (THE CUSTOMER) SPEAK WITH YOUR SUPERVISOR.JACK MCINTOSHA FORD CUSTOMER

Action: CONCERN ADDRESSED

Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Comm Type: PHONE Analyst Name: CYR, APRIL Analyst: ACYR Action Date: 06/15/2012 Action Time: 16.58.38.120 Action Data: Yes

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Comments CSM APRIL 77702 FOR CSM TARA - OBC TO DLR - TT SA JOEY WHO COULD NOT VERIFY IF PART WAS ORDERED, IF ANYTHING WAS ON BACKORDER, IF CUSTOMER HAD BEEN CONTACTED RECENTLY, IF CUST HAD REPAIR ELSEWHERE, IF CUST WOULD CHOOSE ESP OR VEHPAY THAT CSM TARA OFFERED - CSM APRIL ADVISED THE FOLLOWING: DLR TO CALL CSM APRIL MON AM AND PROVIDE PART ARRIVAL ETA (OR FCSD/COR IF ANY PART IS ON BO), ANY INFO FROM SM PERTAINING TO CUST DECISION FOR GOODWILL OFFER (IE ESP OR VEH PAY ETC) - ADVISED CASE IS CLOSING AT THIS TIME AND WILL RE-OPEN WHEN VEHICLE CONCERN IS BEING ADDRESSED AT A FORD DEALERSHIP.

Data Element Name	Data Value	
CUSTOMER'S LTV SCORE	91	
PARTS ESCALATION USED? (Y/N)	Ŷ	
TECH ASSIST (FSE INVOLVED) USED? (Y/N)	Ň	
TECH HOTLINE CONSULTED? (Y/N)	N	
ESP USED? (Y/N)	N	
SCP USED? (Y/N)	N	
X-PLAN USED? (Y/N)	N	
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST PROVIDED? (Y/N)	N	
-ESTIMATED REPAIR COST(@WARR RATES) (\$)		
-CUSTOMER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST (\$)		
-DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P18 (\$)		
-DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-OTHER(\$)		
-FORDS'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P11 (\$)		
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST DENIED? (Y/N)	N	
NONE OF THE ABOVE (Y/N)	N	
 the second se		AND A PROPERTY OF

Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP Dealer: 07072 ALLIETTA FORD Odometer: 8164 MI Comm Type: PHONE Analyst Name: KEIZUR, MARTHA Analyst: MKEIZUR Action Date: 06/15/2012

Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

Action Time: 16.59.53.150 Action Data: Yes

Comments NEED TO RESOLVE QUESTIONS ON RECEIPTS WITH CUSTOMER.

Data Value

06-18-2012
18:00

Ford Confidential

Server: AWS QA Claims loaded through: 14-MAR-2013

STANDARD CLAIMS LIST

AWS Online Report

Run Date: 15-MAR-13 Note: All Costs are in US Dollars Server Name: AWS QA Claims loaded through

VIN	AWS VL	WERS VL	MKT DER	BODY CAB	VER SERIES	DRIVE TYPE	PLANT CD	TRANS CD	ENG COD	PROD DATE	WARR DATE	SELLING DEALER	SELL CNT	TI	s wc	C PRE	F BASE	SUF	VRT NA	VRT ROW	VFC	CCC	CD
1FTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	2	6Y()5 *	MAINT	٠	F09	SXX	V99	A99	82
AWS Claim Key:	897595	Doc #:	05041	001	Trx Cod	e:	0968S	Labor I	Irs:	1.1	Labor (Cost:	27.73	М	ateria	Cost:	23.06	Tota	Cost:	50.79			
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALLI	ETTA FO	RD		Ph:	304-737	0211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Rep	r Date:20-A	PR-201	2	DIST	Mile):	4615	
Cust Comments:	THE WO	ORKS M	OTORC	RAFT PF	REMIUM S	YNTHET	IC BLENI	D D FILTI	ER CHA	NGE ROT	TATE TIF	RES INSPECT	BRA K	ES E	ATTI	ERY BE	LTS HOSE	S TOP	OFF FL	UIDS.			
Tech Comments:	CHANG 5K SERV		AND F	ILTER, C	HECKED	BELTS, H						CHECKED A	ND ADJ	UST	ED TI	IRE PRI	ESSURES T	O SPE	CS 500) MILE	PREM		
IFTEWIET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20-	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	3	6Y()5 *	ESPRCR	*	F09	sxx	V99	- A99	82
AWS Claim Key:	1412449	Doc #:	05110	801	Trx Cod	e:	RCR	Labor H	Irs:	0	Labor (Cost:	0	М	ateria	Cost:	30	Tota	l Cost:	30			
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALLI	ETTA FO	RD		Ph:	304-737	0211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Rep	Date:08-J	UN-201	2	DIST	Mile):	7598	
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP REN ESP REN	Section and Section	and the state		012																		
IFTFWIET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	3	6Y()5 *	ESPRCR	*	F09	sxx	V99	- A99	82
AWS Claim Key:	1412454	Doc #:	05110	807	Trx Cod	e:	RCR	Labor H	Irs:	0	Labor (Cost:	0	М	ateria	Cost:	30	Tota	Cost:	30			
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALLI	ETTA FO	RD		Ph:	304-737	0211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repi	Date:08-J	UN-201	2	DIST	Mile):	7598	
Cust Comments:	ESP REN	TAL CO	UPON																				
Tech Comments:	RENTAL	. COUPC	ON 2414	40005																			
1FTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	3	6Y()5 *	ESPRCR	*	F09	sxx	V99	- A99	82

AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412456</u> Doc #: 05110809 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name: ALLIETTA FORD	Ph:	304-7370211	St: WV	Ctry Cd: USA	Reg Cd: NA Repr Date:08-JUN-2012 DIST(Mile):7598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP RENTAL COUPON RENTAL COUPON 241440007					
IFTFW1ET5CFF	F6 T/F6 F T/BC T/AM T/E	AF	T/C3 T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 144445 2012	USA 3 6Y05 * ESPRCR * F09 SXX V99 A99 82
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412453</u> Doc #: 05110806 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name: ALLIETTA FORD	Ph:	304-7370211	St: WV	Ctry Cd: USA	Reg Cd: NA Repr Date:08-JUN-2012 DIST(Mile):7598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP RENTAL COUPON RENTAL COUPON 241440004					
IFTFWIET5CF	F6 T/F6 F T/BC T/AM T/E	AF	T/C3 T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 144445 2012	USA 3 6Y05 * ESPRCR * F09 SXX V99 A99 82
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412452</u> Doc #: 05110804 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name: ALLIETTA FORD	Ph:	304-7370211	St: WV	Ctry Cd: USA	Reg Cd: NA Repr Date:08-JUN-2012 DIST(Mile):7598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP RENTAL COUPON COUPON 241440003					
1FTFW1ET5CF	F6 T/F6 F T/BC T/AM T/E	AF	T/C3 T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 144445 2012	USA 3 6Y05 * ESPRCR * F09 SXX V99 A99 82
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412451</u> Doc #: 05110803 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name: ALLIETTA FORD	Ph:	304-7370211	St: WV	Ctry Cd: USA	Reg Cd: NA Repr Date:08-JUN-2012 DIST(Mile):7598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP RENTAL COUPON ESP RENTAL COUPON # 241440002					
1FTFW1ET5CF	F6 T/F6 F T/BC T/AM T/E	AF	T/C3 T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 144445 2012	USA 3 6Y05 * ESPRCR * F09 SXX V99 A99 82
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412450</u> Doc #: 05110802 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name: ALLIETTA FORD	Ph:	304-7370211	St: WV	Ctry Cd: USA	Reg Cd: NA Repr Date:08-JUN-2012 DIST(Mile):7598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	WHILE DRIVING THE TRUCK JUST BOGS DOW RENTAL COUPON 241440008	N WORKI	NG ON UPDATE			
1FTFW1ET5CF	F6 T/F6 F T/BC T/AM T/E	AF	T/C3 T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 144445 2012	USA 3 6Y05 * ESPRCR * F09 SXX V99 A99 82
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1412455</u> Doc #: 05110808 Trx Code:	RCR	Labor Hrs:	0	Labor Cost:	0 Material Cost: 30 Total Cost: 30

Dir Cd-Sub Cd: Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	07072-* Name ESP RENTAL C RENTAL COUP	OUPON		RD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	Cd:	NA	Repr	Date:08-	IUN-20	112	DIST(Mile):7	598
IFTEWIET5CF	F6 T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	3	6Y0	5 *	ESPRCI	ξ *	F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	1440965 Doc #:	0511080	05	Trx Cod	le:	RCR	Labor	Hrs:	0	Labor (Cost:	0	M	aterial	Cost:	30	Tot	al Cost:	30		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name:	: ALLIE	ITA FO	RD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	:d:	NA	Repr	Date:08	UN-20	012	DIST(Mile):7	598
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	ESP RENTAL C 241440004 ESP		COUPO	N																	
IFTEW IET5CF	F6 T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	4	6Y0.	5 *	MAINT	*	F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	1386311 Doc #:	0176710	01	Trx Cod	e:	0968S	Labor	Hrs:	.9	Labor (Cost:	22.58	M	aterial	Cost:	27.13	Tot	al Cost:	49.71		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07482-* Name:	WILSO	N FORI	D, INC		Ph:	304-363	30500	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:14	UN-20	012	DIST(Mile):1	0356
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	PERFORM 10K CHANGED OIL							CTION C	K AT TH	IS TIME	RETURNE	o to ow	NER	:							
IFTFW1ET5CF	F6 T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	5	1F01	*	6K775	•	F04	S11	V52	D36
AWS Claim Key:	1650650 Doc #:	0515660	03	Trx Cod	e:	S07	Labor	Hrs:	.5	Labor (Cost:	37.19	M	aterial	Cost:	10.04	Tot	al Cost:	47.23		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name:	ALLIET	ITA FO	RD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:13-	UL-20	12	DIST(Mile):1	5056
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	HESITATION JE PERFORMED T											MER HA	S OF	PEN C	UDL PI	ERFORM	TSB 12	20604 PE	R FORE)	
IFTFW1ET5CI	F6 T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	5	6Y0:		MAINT		F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	<u>1650649</u> Doc #:	0515660)1	Trx Cod	e:	0968S	Labor	Hrs:	1.1	Labor (Cost:	28.64	M	aterial	Cost:	23.06	Tot	al Cost:	51.7		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-* Name:	ALLIET	TA FO	RD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd;	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:13	UL-20	12	DIST(Mile):1	5056
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	THE WORKS M 15000 MILE PRE			EMIUM S	YNTHET	IC BLEN	D D FILT	ER CHAI	NGE ROT	ATE TIF	RES INSPEC	T BRA K	ES E	BATTE	RY BE	LTS HOSI	ES TOP	P OFF FI	UIDS.		
(FTFW1E15CF)	F6 T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	5	280	BL32	. 12029	С	F04	S11	V29	E29 ·
AWS Claim Key:	1732820 Doc #:	0627434	4	Trx Cod	e:	P11	Labor l	Hrs:	.9	Labor (Cost:	72.9	M	aterial	Cost:	58.88	Tot	al Cost:	131.78		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07318-* Name:	BEDFO	RD FOR	RD LINCO	LN, INC.	Ph:	814-623	38154	St: PA	Ctry	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:20-	UL-20	12	DIST(Mile):1	6022

Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	CHECK	ENGIN	E LIGH	T ON TE		YSTEM C						CL DISPLAY				OAD T	EST WITI	H SER	VICE M/	ANAGE	2	
IFTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	5	6Y2(, *	VEHPA	Y *	F09	sxx	V99 /	499 82
AWS Claim Key:	1710887	Doc #:	0516	9501	Trx Co	de:	P11	Labor	Hrs:	0	Labor	Cost:	0	Ma	terial	Cost:	0	To	tal Cost:	708.32		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA F	ORD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:24	UL-20	012	DIST	Mile):16	088
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:							8 708.32 A NT PER FO		M083J P1													
IFTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	5	2B02	2 *	12029	*	F09	sxx	V99	A99 8:
AWS Claim Key:	1907116	Doc #:	0629	57A	Trx Co	de:	P11	Labor	Hrs:	0	Labor	Cost:	0	Ma	terial	Cost:	0	То	tal Cost:	137.6		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07318-*	Name:	BED	FORD FO	ORD LINC	OLN, INC	. Ph:	814-623	38154	St: PA	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Repr	Date:27	JUL-20	012	DIST(Mile):16	023
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:							FUND TO OICE 3058		1ER \$13 7	.60					Day, science or t					and a side of an over		
IFTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	6	6Y0:	5 *	MAINT	•	F09	sxx	V99	A99 8
AWS Claim Key:	1943501	Doc #:	0520	9701	Trx Co	de:	0968S	Labor	Hrs:	1.1	Labor	Cost:	28.64	Ma	terial	Cost:	32.58	То	tal Cost:	61.22		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd;	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA F	ORD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Rep	r Date:20-	AUG-:	2012	DIST(Mile):19	393
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:				CRAFT P SERVICI		SYNTHE	TIC BLEN	D D FILT	ER CHA	NGE ROT	ATE TI	RES INSPEC	CT BRA K	ES B	ATTE	RY BE	LTS HOS	ES TO	P OFF FI	LUIDS		
IFTFW IET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	6	2G04	t *	DIAG	•	F04	S11	V52	D03 8
AWS Claim Key:	2055434	Doc #:	0521	5502	Trx Co	de:	E84	Labor	Hrs:	.2	Labor	Cost:	14.88	Ma	terial	Cost:	0	То	tal Cost:	14.88		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA F	ORD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Rep	r Date:23-	AUG-:	2012	DIST(Mile):19	455
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:												THE CHAR THIN SPECI			1							
HTTPW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20 FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	6	4C0.	3 BL3	Z 5E212	E	F04	S11	V29	E29 1
AWS Claim Key:	2077545	Doc #:	0521	5508	Trx Co	de:	S07	Labor	Hrs:	0	Labor	Cost:	0	Ma	aterial	Cost:	0	To	tal Cost:	0		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA F	ORD		Ph:	304-73	70211	St: WV	Ctry	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Rep	r Date:23-	AUG-	2012	DIST(Mile):19	455

Cd:

PE13-018 001192LC

Cust Comments: Tech Comments:					S ON ANE CED LEFT						.OAD			114								
IFTEW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	8	5C(02 *	4602	*	F05	S05	V39	N51 4
AWS Claim Key:	2456609	Doc #:	0528	9301	Trx Coo	le:	E84	Labor l	Hrs:	.5	Labor (Cost:	37.19	M	lateria	d Cost	11.9	То	tal Cost:	49.09		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA FO	ORD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Re	pr Date:15	-OCT-2	012	DIST	(Mile):2	5243
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:					A CLANK DRIVESH			SLIP YO	KE								to Official Arrowthin on	a de Tilen y sela			agu castaru	8
IFTEW IET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	8	6Y	05 *	MAIN	r •	F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	2456610	Doc #:	0528	9302	Trx Coo	le:	0968S	Labor	Hrs:	.9	Labor	Cost:	23.43	М	lateria	al Cost	32.58	То	tal Cost:	56.01		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA FO	ORD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	d:	NA	Re	pr Date:15	OCT-2	012	DIST	(Mile):2	5243
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:				CRAFT PI SERVICE		SYNTHE	TIC BLEN	D D FILT	ER CHAI	NGE ROT	TATE TI	RES INSPEC	T BRA K	ES	BATT	ERY B	ELTS HOS	SES TO	P OFF FI	JUIDS		
IFTFW1ET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	10) 6Y	05 *	MAIN	۴ ۲	F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	3231685	Doc #:	0537	2101	Trx Coo	le:	09685	Labor	Hrs:	.9	Labor	Cost:	23.43	M	lateria	d Cost	32.58	To	tal Cost:	56.01		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA FO	ORD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	'd:	NA	Re	pr Date:10	-DEC-2	2012	DIST	(Mile):	1062
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	THE WO premium			CRAFT PI	REMIUM	SYNTHE	TIC BLEN	D D FILT	ER CHA	NGE ROT	TATE TH	RES INSPEC	CT BRA K	ES	BATT	ERY B	ELTS HOS	SES TO	P OFF FI	LUIDS		
IFTFW IET5CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	20- FEB- 2012	15- MAR- 2012	144445	USA	1	I 6Y	05 *	MAIN	г •	F09	sxx	V99	A99
AWS Claim Key:	3480565	Doc #:	0543	4701	Trx Coc	le:	0968S	Labor l	Hrs:	.9	Labor	Cost:	23.43	M	lateria	d Cost	31.48	To	tal Cost:	54.91		
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	07072-*	Name:	ALL	IETTA FO	ORD		Ph:	304-737	70211	St: WV	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg C	Cd:	NA	Re	pr Date:24	-JAN-2	013	DIST	(Mile):	5489
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:	THE WO 30000 M			CRAFT PI	REMIUM	SYNTHE	FIC BLEN	D D FILT	ER CHAI	NGE ROT		RES INSPEC	T BRA K	ES	BATT	ERY B	ELTS HOS	SES TC	P OFF F	LUIDS		

Cd:

Any comments? You can contact

Rpt. Analysis Home Ro	eport Mgmt Primary	Report Mgmt Query GCQIS Report Ana	Report Mgmt Alysis	Indicate	or Summary	Help	Exit
		Report Summa Report 1 of 1 Query Name: REPORT R					
Folder N	lumber:	File Report To This Folder	File Report To		in Folder(s)		
	Add Comments Previo	us Next Save Mail	Report	Download (Options		
Report Deta	il Section : View Details		Attachmer	<u>ts</u> : 0			
Report# :	CGTDQ002 NHL			Received:	07/20/2012		
CCRG/EPRC		Reviewed Status:		Date:			
Vehicle:	2012,F150 4X4 ,F CRW,STYSD ,1FT			Build Date:	02/20/2012		
Odometer :	22,357 M	Engine:	3.5L- GTDI	Calibration:	CF613K0N		
Transmissio	n: 6R80E	Axle:	3.73 LOCK	A/C:	YES		
Dealer:	USA 07072 Alliett	a Ford		Phone#:	(304) 737- 0211		
City:	Wellsburg	State:	West Virgini	Country :	USA		
Originator:	RICHARD BOILIN	GER					
Symptom:	5 50 2 39 DRV PE	RF,RUNS ROUGH,ACCEL	,INTERMITTENT				
Status: VFG:	V52 DRIVEABILIT	γ					
Additional Symptom:	RUNS ROUGH ON	ACCELERATION					
Fix:	Causal Compon	ent :					
Condition Co	ode:						
Hotliner:	DCHATFIE	Phone:	Regn Cd: G4 F	Pittsburgh			
Engineerin	g:	Phone:		TAR:			

Dir Contact: RICHARD BOILINGER

Title Cde: T

KOEO:

KOEC: P0306 P0430

KOER:

Comments:

REPAIR 07/20/2012 12:29PM DCHATFIE

WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:CUSTMER WAS DRIVING IN THE RAIN FOR A COUPLE OF HOURS AND WENT TO PASS A TRUCK AND HIS TRUCK STARTED TO MISS UNDER ACCEL DIAGNOSTICS: IDS TEST PARTS REPLACED:NONE TECH QUESTION:ANY KNOWNS? WE DROVE TRUCK AND COULD NOT DUPLCLATE. TSB 12-6-4 WAS ALREADY PEFORMED.IT WAS RAINING WHEN WE DROVE IT.IT WAS AT ANOTHER DEALER FOR THE SAME THING

RECOMM 07/20/2012 12:29PM DCHATFIE

RICHARD, THE CONCERN WILL NEED TO BE DUPLICATED TO DETERMINE THE ROOT CAUSE. WHILE ATTEMPTING TO DUPLICATE, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO MONITOR THE FOLLOWING PID'S APP(%), BARO(PRESS), CHT(TEMP), CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, EQ_RAT11 (RATIO), EQ_RATIO21 (RATIO), FRP (PRESS), FRP_DSD, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, LOAD, LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP(PRESS), NUM_MISFIRE, OCTADJ_R_LRND, O2S11_CUR, O2S21_CUR, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, TQ_CNTRL, TR, VPWR, VREF, VSS TO SEE IF A FAULT CAN BE VERIFIED. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO UPDATE THIS REPORT WITH THE UPDATED PID INFORMATION IF THE CONCERN CAN BE DUPLICATED.

REPAIR 09/12/2012 09:17AM DCHATFIE

WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN: CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON. RUNS ROUGH AND LACK OF POWER DIAGNOSTICS: IDS DIAG. DTC P0430 FOR CAT EFFECIENCY BELOW THRESHOLD. TSB 12-06-04 ALREADY PERFORMED PARTS REPLACED: NONE TECH QUESTION: WE HAVE BEEN THRU THE RINGER ON THIS ONE. CUSTOMER HAS A HISTORY OF CONTINUOUS MISFIRE CONCERNS ON VEHICLE. TSB 12-06-04 HAS ALREADY BEEN PERFORMED AND LATEST CALIBRATION HAS BEEN DEPLOYED INTO VEHICLE. THE CODE IS FOR THE SAME CAT THAT WAS REPLACED UNDER THE TSB. CUSTOMER HAD THE VEHICLE AT ANOTHER FORD DEALERSHIP OVER THE LABOR DAY WEEKEND AND CLAIMS IT HAD MISFIRE CODES AGAIN....WE CALLED THAT DEALERSHIP AND WE ARE CURRENTLY WAITING FOR THEM TO LET US KNOW WHAT MISFIRE CODES WERE GENERATED WHEN THEY CHECKED IT. MY QUESTION IS....WHATS THE FIX FOR THIS CONCERN? WE HAVE DONE EVERYTHING THAT HOTLINE, PERTINANT TSBS AND THE FSE HAS SUGGESTED BUT CANT RESOLVE THE CONCERN. CAN YOU PROVIDE AN ALTERNATE DIRECTION FOR US TO FOLLOW TO HELP THE CUSTOMER AND REPAIR THE VEHICLE ??

RECOMM 09/12/2012 09:17AM DCHATFIE

JERRY, IT IS POSSIBLE THAT A CHARGE AIR COOLER CONDENSATION MISFIRE MAY BE OCCURRING EVEN AFTER CAC DEFLECTOR INSTALL AND PCM REPROGRAMMING AS PER TSB 12-6-4. NOT ALL F-150 GTDI MISFIRES ARE RELATED TO MOISTURE BUILD-UP IN THE CHARGE AIR COOLER. IT WILL FIRST BE NECESSARY TO DETERMINE IF THE MISFIRE IS RELATED TO ACTUAL CONDENSATION OR RELATED TO ANOTHER COMPONENT/SYSTEM. IF THE CONCERN CAN BE DUPLICATED DURING A ROAD TEST ON A REGULAR BASIS, THEN IT IS MOST LIKELY NOT A CONDENSATION CONCERN. IT IS RECOMMENDED TO MONITOR THE FOLLOWING PID'S APP(%), BARO(PRESS), CHT(TEMP), CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, EQ_RAT11 (RATIO), EQ_RATIO21 (RATIO), FRP (PRESS), FRP_DSD, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, LOAD, LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP(PRESS), NUM_MISFIRE, OCTADJ_R_LRND, 02S11_CUR, 02S21_CUR, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, TIP_PRS-BOOST, TQ_CNTRL, TR, VPWR, VREF, VSS AND SEE IF A COMPONENT CONCERN CAN BE IDENTIFIED. IF THE MISFIRE/S CAN BE ISOLATED TO A SPECIFIC CYLINDER/S SWAP THE IGNITION COMPONENTS (SPARK PLUG AND IGNITION COIL) WITH A KNOWN GOOD CYLINDER. IF THE MISFIRE FOLLOWS THE COMPONENT SWAP, REPLACE THE FAULTY COMPONENT AND RETEST. IF THE MISFIRE DOES NOT FOLLOW THE COMPONENT SWAP, PERFORM A RELATIVE COMPRESSION TEST. IF ANY RELATIVE COMPRESSION ISSUES ARE NOTED, PLEASE PERFORM A MANUAL COMPRESSION TEST TO FURTHER ISOLATE THE CAUSE OF THIS CONCERN. IF NO COMPRESSION ISSUES ARE NOTED, INSPECT THE FUEL QUALITY OF THIS VEHICLE. IF ANY FUEL QUALITY ISSUES ARE NOTED, PLEASE DRAIN THE FUEL TANK, FILL THE VEHICLE WITH

PE13-018 001196LC

KNOWN GOOD FRESH FUEL AND RETEST FOR THE MISFIRE. IF NO FUEL QUALITY ISSUES ARE PRESENT, PERFORM A HIGH PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM TEST WITH THE IDS. IF THE TEST INDICATES A CONCERN WITH AN INJECTOR, REPLACE THE DAMAGED FUEL INJECTOR ON THE MISFIRING CYLINDER, AND RETEST FOR THIS CONCERN. IF THE CONCERN CAN ONLY BE DUPLICATED UNDER EXTENDED DRIVING, EXTREMELY HUMID OR RAINING CONDITIONS AFTER A HARD ACCELERATION EVENT, THEN IT IS MOST LIKELY DUE TO CAC CONDENSATION. RECOMMEND TO INSPECT THE THROTTLE PLATE AND CAC INTAKE TUBE FOR SIGNS OF WATER OR WATER STAINS. IF THIS IS FOUND THE CONCERN IS LIKELY DUE TO CAC CONDENSATION. ENGINEERING IS IN THE PROCESS OF VALIDATING A FIX FOR THIS CONCERN AND REPAIR DIRECTION IS ANTICIPATED SOON. PLEASE REPLACE THE BANK 2 CATALYST AND CONTINUE TO MONITOR OASIS FOR UPDATES.

AUDIT 09/12/2012 09:17AM DCHATFIE

ODOMETER 16022 M CHANGED TO 22357 M BY DCHATFIE

AUDIT 09/12/2012 09:17AM DCHATFIE

Server: ECCWS686

DEALER 07318, , , USA CHANGED TO 07072, , , USA BY DCHATFIE

Folder Number:	File Report To This Folder	File Report To A Folder	Exists in Folder(s)	
Add Comments	Previous Next Save Mail	Report		
			anna chuir i S	
Requester: MVALLA				15-Mar-2013
Report Summary	Ford Proprietary,	Private	Re	tention: None

PE13-018 001197LC

Download Options



PAGE 01/01 /17



RODERT & RAPKIN ANGELA K. TROCCOLI ANGELA K. TROCCOLI FRED DAVIS "***" AMY L. BRIVNECOFF"*** CHRISTINA GILL ROSEMAN'** RICHARD A. SCHOLER" TARA L. PATTBRSON TIMOTHER COMPONOVO ALFRED I, TUMOLO III CHRISTOPHER J. KULLEHER

OGC LIT 2012DEC21 AM10:25

Member, TN Bor Member, WY Bar demher, DC But Acmhor, CA Bar * Member WI Bar » Member TX Bar · Certified by the New Jerney Supreme Court as a Civil Trial Altorney

ROBERT M. SILVERMAN" CRAIG THOR KIMMEL"

Member, PA B Member, NJ Bar Member, DE Bar Member, NY Bar

Member, MA Bar Member, MD Bar

Member, OH Ban Member, MI Bar

Member, CT Bar

mher, NH Bar

WESTERN PA OFFICE, 110 Grant Stroot, Suite 202, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, P (412) 566-1001, F (412) 566-1005 NEW JERSEY OFFICE, Executive Quinters, 1930 E. Marltan Pike, Suito Q29, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, P (856) 429-8334, F (856) 216-7344 DELAWARE OFFICE, 501 Silverside Road, Suite 118, Wilmington, DE 19809, P (302) 791-9373, F (302) 791-9476 CONNECTICUT OFFICE 136 Main Street, Suite 301, Danielson, CT 06239, P (860) 866-4380, F (860) 263-0919 NEW YORK OFFICE, 1001 Av.nue of the Americas, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10018, P (212) 719-7543, F (877) 617-2515 BUFFALO, NY OFFICE. 12/17 Dolaware Avenue, Suite 440, Buffalo, NY 14209, P (716) 332-6112, F (800) \$63-1689 PLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMBLER OFFICE

30 E. Butler Pike

Ambler, PA 19002

P (215) 540-8888

F (215) 540-8817

December 19, 2012

Ford Customer Relations Center Via facsimile transmission only to (313) 845-5555

> y. Ford Rc:

Vehicle: 2012 Ford F150 Date of Purchase: 02/01/2012 Place of Purchase: Matthew Kennedy, Marion VIN: NONE

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the above individual against Ford Motor Company pursuant to the Ohio Lemon Law, Uniform Commercial Code, Consumer Sales Practices Act, and the Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act. Kindly acknowledge our firm's representation and direct any and all correspondence to this office.

DO NOT HAVE ANY FURTHER CONTACT WITH OUR CLIENT WITH THE EXCEPTION OF COMMUNICATION NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE CURRENT REPAIRS.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours

Christina Gill Roseman

CGR/tl

	All Action Details for	rlssue	
VIN: 1FTFX1ET2CF Name: Symptom Desc: Reason Desc: DEALER GENERAT Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Initial Customer Contact: 12/21/20	TED INFORMATION ISS Issue Status: CLO		<u>Print</u>
Action: ESCALATED HANDLING F Dealer: 02892 MATHEWS FORD M Odometer: 14706 MI Analyst Name: JAMES B WOODS Action Date: 12/21/2012 Comments 1FTFW1EF9BF	MARION, INC. Comm Type:	Origin Desc: DE VISIT DODSO	
Action: ESCALATED HANDLING F Dealer: 02892 MATHEWS FORD M Odometer: 14706 MI Analyst Name: JAMES B WOODS Action Date: 12/21/2012 Comments THIS CUSOMER HAS MONTHS BATTERY 4 MONTHS NEXT DAY AND A 2ND BATTERY FORD CUSTOMER	MARION, INC. Comm Type: ON Analyst: J-Wo Action Time: A 2012 F150 WITH MU AGOENGINE REPAIR	Origin Desc: DE VISIT DODSO 14.07.35.710 Action Data: No LTIPLE PROBLEMS IN THE LAST A WEEK AGO AN IGNITION CC	FEW DIL THE
Action: CONCERN ADDRESSED Dealer: 02892 MATHEWS FORD M Odometer: 14706 MI Analyst Name: SHACKELFORD, TIFFANI Action Date: 12/21/2012	MARION, INC. Comm Type: PHONE Analyst: TSHACKE2 Action Time: 14.21.13.779	Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM Action Data: Yes	
Comments CSM TIFFANI X 77783 REPAIRS AND IS LOSING CONFIL PLAN / CSM CLOSING CA			
Data Element Name		Data Value	
CUSTOMER'S LTV SCO PARTS ESCALATION U TECH ASSIST (FSE IN)	JSED? (Y/N)	86 N N	

https://web.cudl.dealerconnection.com/Issues/CuDLIssueActionsAllPrint.asp... 1/2/2013

TECH HOTLINE CONSULTED? (Y/N)	Ν
ESP USED? (Y/N)	N
SCP USED? (Y/N)	N
X-PLAN USED? (Y/N)	N
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST PROVIDED? (Y/N)	N
ESTIMATED REPAIR COST(@WARR RATES) (\$)	
CUSTOMER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST (\$)	
DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P18 (\$)	
DEALER'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-OTHER(\$)	
FORDS'S SHARE OF REPAIR COST-P11 (\$)	
CLP FINANCIAL ASSIST DENIED? (Y/N)	N
NONE OF THE ABOVE (Y/N)	γ

Ford Confidential

https://web.cudl.dealerconnection.com/Issues/CuDLIssueActionsAllPrint.asp... 1/2/2013

ROBERT M SILVERMAN** CRAIG THOR KIMMEL*

Member, PA Bar Member, NJ Bar Member, DE Bar Member, DE Bar Member, MA Bar Member, MJ Bar Member, OH Bar Member, NH Bar Member, TN Bar Member, TN Bar Member, TN Bar Member, DC Bar Member, CA Bar Member CA Bar Member TX Bar Member TX Bar Member TX Bar Member TX Bar



1-800-LEMON LAW www.lemonlaw.com

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 30 E. Butler Pike Ambler, PA 19002 P (215) 540-8888 F (215) 540-8817 JACQUELINE C. HERRITT¹¹ ROBERT A RAPKIN ANGELA K. TROCCOLI¹¹ FRED DAVIS¹¹ AMY L. BENNECOFF¹¹ AMY L. BENNECOFF¹¹ CHRISTINA GILL ROSEMAN⁴⁶ RICHARD A. SCHOLER¹¹ TACHARD A. SCHOLER¹¹ W CHRISTOPHER COMPONOUO¹¹ INTERSON W CHRISTOPHER COMPONOUO¹¹ INTERSON JAN 07 2013

WESTERN PA OFFICE, 210 Grant Street, Suite 202. Pittsburgh, PA 15219, P (412) 566-1001, F (412) 566-1005
 NEW JERSEY OFFICE, Executive Quarters, 1930 E. Marlton Pike, Suite Q29, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, P (856) 429-8334, F (856) 216-7344
 DELAWARE OFFICE, 501 Silverside Road, Suite 118, Wilmington, DE 19809, P (302) 791-9373, F (302) 791-9476
 CONNECTICUT OFFICE, 136 Main Street, Suite 301, Danielson, CT 06239, P (860) 866-4380, F (860) 263-0919
 NEW YORK OFFICE, 1001 Avenue of the Americas, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10018, P (212) 719-7543, F (877) 617-2515
 BUFFALO, NY OFFICE, 1207 Delaware Avenue, Suite 440, Buffalo, NY 14209, P (716) 332-6112, F (800) 863-1689
 PLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMBLER OFFICE

January 3, 2013

Ford Motor Company Customer Relationship Center P.O. Box 6248 Dearborn MI 48126

Re:

v. Ford Motor Company

Vehicle: 2012 Ford F150 Date of Purchase: 02/01/2012 VIN: NONE

OGC LIT 2013JAN15 PM3:36

Dear Sir/Madam:

Our firm represents the above referenced individual against Ford Motor Company for claims pursuant to the Ohio Lemon Law, the Uniform Commercial Code, the Ohio Consumer Sales Practices Act and the Magnuson Moss Warranty Act. My client is entitled to rescind this transaction.

The vehicle has been serviced under warranty at Ford Motor Company authorized dealerships numerous times for defects and nonconformities including indicator light, catalytic converter, sputtering, transmission and a dead battery. These defects and nonconformities substantially impair the use, safety and value of the vehicle. I have attached my client's contracts and repair invoices for your review.

In the interest in resolving this matter without resort to litigation, please accept this correspondence as a demand for settlement for repurchase or replacement under the Ohio Lemon Law plus \$1,750.00 in attorneys fees and costs.

We will refrain from filing suit for twenty (20) days while you evaluate this matter. Please feel free to contact the undersigned at 412-566-1001 or <u>croseman@lemonlaw.com</u> if you have any questions or wish to discuss settlement.



CGR/tl

CUSTOMER #: 5493	512033	MATHEWS FO	RD MARION,	INC
	INVOICE	Tura 🕴		9
MARION, OH HOME: CONT:N/A BUS: CELL:	DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 1 SERVICE ADVISOR:	Telephone: (740) 387-	ve. · Marion, OH 43302 -3673 · Fax: (740) 383-2 : 1 (800) 545-3673 ARD	192
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL		and the second	MILEAGE IN/ OUT	TAG
			5.00 p (20 5	1.0.00
STERLING G 12 FORD F-150 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PRO	DMISED PO NO.	RATE PAYN	the second se	E 100083
09FEB12 DD 17:00	12DEC12	0.00 CASI	H 12DEC12	
R.O. OPENED READY OPT	IONS: STK:5493 DLR:028 :6_SP_AUTOMATIC			
09:01 20NOV12 16:21 12DEC12		TTOP		T
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS A CHANGE OIL AND FILTER-LUBE CHEC	ALL FILLING C TTDEC	LIST	NET TOTA	<u> </u>
<pre>3 CUSTOMER STATES VEHICLE DONT WA STUCK IN FIRST, PLEASE AD CAUSE: MISC REPAIRS VOID VOID 120 CPF ************************************</pre>	- OIL E E *********************************	9.76 5.32 5.32 ************************************	6.78 6.7 3.25 3.2 2.69 13.4 5.32 5.3 BE 0.00 0.0 (N/C (N/C (N/C) (N/C) (N/C)	25 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AUTH CODE: 00711 PERFORMED TSB 12-10-19 TO REPLAC REPROGRAM PCM			2	
THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS	12.225
	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT		
MATHEWS	service and maintenance, rest assured that your concerns will be addressed	PARTS AMOUNT		
QUALITY	promptly and with respect. Mathews is committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford	GAS, OIL, LUBE		
COMMITMENT	Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing	SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES		
Dedicated to your satisfaction	factory training for dealership technicians. This ensures that the service your Ford	TOTAL CHARGES		
with over	vehicle receives is the best possible. That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE		
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS	SALES TAX		
A FAMILY TRADITION	7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. MONDAY - FRIDAY	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT		

CUSTOMER #: 5493

DION

512033 MATHEWS FORD MARION, INC

INVOICE

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 2 1155 Delaware Ave. · Marion, OH 43302 Telephone: (740) 387-3673 · Fax: (740) 383-2192 WATS Line: 1 (800) 545-3673

CON LINCOLN CO

MARION, OH	I			-		PAGE 2		VATS Line: 1 (800)		3-2192
HOME :			CONT:N/A CELL:		SEE	VICE ADVISOR	. יאת בכב	UTD WARD		
BUS:	YEAR	10.0	MAKE/MODEL	in attain wear of the		VIN	LICENSE		E IN/ OUT	TAG
					and the second					
STERLING G	12	FOR	D F-150		1FTF.	X1ET2CF		14612/	14612	T0008
DEL DATE		DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMIS	ED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. D	ATE
9FEB12 DD				17:00 12				CASH	12DEC	12
R.O. OPEN		12.0	READY	OPTIONS	S: ST	K:5493 DLR:0	2892 ENG	:3.5 Liter	GTDI	
		1		TRN:6	SP AU	TOMATIC				
9:01 20NC	V12	16:	21 12DEC	12						
INE OPCOD	E TE	CH T	YPE HOURS	S			LIST	T NEI	TO TO	TAL
INSPECTE	D ANI	D RE	PLACED E	NGINE AIR	FILTE	R	88 - E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B			
				LACED ENG			-9-8-1 (A-9-04) (911) (000) #0114			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		and the second	CPF				相關的問題的	0.00	0	.00
				ENT ASY -	ATR C	LEANER	19.9	114 1 ILL REAL FRAME COLUMN	at the state of the set of the	.95
3.90 mar 1.00 m						**********	and the second			
	6.27 Y C. 27 St	12.28 (345)	558			WC 1975 R.C.C.C. & U.S.C.	035200 K.A.E. (2005)			ALCONTROL
MULTI PO					an anna an a	an an the second se				
AUSE: PER	FORM	ED M	ULTI POI	NT INSPEC	FION W	ITH MEASUREM	ENTS	2.24 말감 그 그 가	21/2027	
			NT INSPE							60010 NG 6440
1.000		Course Same as	SPF	Example 1	11030722.20	969 - YANG (2007)	SI 1983 - 198	10.000 (C. 1997)	(N	(C)
GBATT					kaka mane da ka	e paragona da construir e son	a ser da av ava a	NOT A CONTRACT OF	17 I. I. I. S. S. A.	1.01
			SPF	NO REPORTED OF	and the state	anna suis - Chrustai	an second	1996 (221 1977)	(N	101
						na su sine sines a	watur takan i	Sand Street	1 J. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/0/
GBK B	RAKES			7/32 REM	AINING	و در میرومید وروم و میرود ایران	ير المجهد والمحاور	and the second of the		and the second second
			SPF	198 DIG 1997 Wier	lank alt 191	kan finisika ja ku	an ar tha s		(N	/C)
GTIRE	TIR	ES G	00D 0V	ER 7/32						
	13	20 I	SPF		64 SI SI I	Canadra and the said	Charles and	an texture for	(N	/C)
				*******	*****	*****	*******			•
** TAP LO	ANER	DAY	q	62336639870000		ulatinggan partin	1740/3356/M/1996	2723.2789 (S.S.)	1.27	10.327573
AUSE :	4.24.4 Ed. 2		Managhada (Malanda	100000 (0.00000, 3.01, 000000)	530063555-86	2013-04, 2013, 2004, 1, 2007, N. 2004, RAN 604	and a statistic statistical states of the second	9899, A. S. S. C. S. A. C. S. S. S. S.	Sec. 9 (11, 27, 28)	1203-1108-112,868
		סעתר	TOD OUTO		NTDO	PARTS WERE O	N7	0.000000000000000	n in der gesterne der	Contain a straight straig
					ALRO,	PARIS WERE U	N	and a subsection of the	na kana na kata na kata na kata kata kat	are all the book of the
			ER FOR 2	L DAYS	e ano conservative	an ann an	wenter a that	Sausseren in	i na Foriada	1
			WF	MAMPAGIS (N. 1.)			24. Status 3	105 Jan 185 - 18 - 53 -	(N	/C)
FC: A9	9 82	PAR	T#: TAP (COUNT:						
CLAIM	TYPE		TAP							
AUTH C	ODE :				-					a 14 mai 14 a 1
00711	한 것은 작품	Sec. 1		a service a		a seconda a		giller Solda — an fig		a har saut
UBL 10412		2	2 9 2 28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	97.6] (*) "UM987164747	6.21.24 C. 1997	상에 가지 것이야 한 것이 같	6	Residences and a		
000 10412	JIAI		tarp.		n an	rant, algebraiden inter	ne essence en	nego cernero ge		101
entra series		이 위험 관계	ME	. S. X. S. S. (19)	67.98° - 248 - 1			1985 a China Chu	(N	/C)
FC			and the grant and a second			The literated states of	S. C			
TAP DAYS PARTS DEL		SRTZ	PO#1041:	23 AT 690	DLRS.	AMOUNT DUE	TO BACK (ORDERED		
LAKIS DEP			1	Strange States of States		s ser contractor and	المراجعة المراجع والمراجع وال	1987 July of Sources	51.54 \$5 LANES	ana araasa
an na shekara ta kata d	**	***	******	*****	*****	*******	******	****	dia Ma	
	Salas Provincia Alternational	N 192 (44)	A Come	na indiana ang				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		방법 관련 것
			enno Conversione dans				and a state of the second s	nation - state states	- 10 (1 00000 (2 /2)	

THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT	
MATHEWS	service and maintenance, rest assured	PARTS AMOUNT	
QUALITY	that your concerns will be addressed promptly and with respect. Mathews is	GAS, OIL, LUBE	
	committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford	SUBLET AMOUNT	
COMMITMENT	Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.	MISC. CHARGES	
Dedicated to your satisfaction	This ensures that the service your Ford	TOTAL CHARGES	
with over	vehicle receives is the best possible. That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE	
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS	SALES TAX	
A FAMILY TRADITION	7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. MONDAY - FRIDAY	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	

512033 **MATHEWS FORD MARION, INC** CUSTOMER #: 5493 End ALINCOLN *INVOICE* 1155 Delaware Ave. · Marion, OH 43302 Telephone: (740) 387-3673 · Fax: (740) 383-2192 WATS Line: 1 (800) 545-3673 DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 3 ARION, OH CONT:N/A SERVICE ADVISOR: 223 DAVID WARD CELL: MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG COLOR YEAR VIN 1FTFX1ET2CF/ 12 FORD F-150 14612/14612 T00083 JTERLING G PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL DATE 17:00 12DEC12 0.00 CASH 12DEC12 9FEB12 DD R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: STK:5493 DLR:02892 ENG:3.5 Liter GTDI TRN:6 SP AUTOMATIC)9:01 20NOV12 16:21 12DEC12 JINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL *** NO OTHER CONCERNS AT THIS TIME *** YOU MAY RECEIVE A SURVEY, IF FOR ANY REASON 1.200 822 YOU ARE NOT "COMPLETELY SATISFIED" PLEASE CONTACT JIM WOODSON - FORD 740-387-3673

STEVE HARE - EAST 740-389-5560

HOME :

3US :

BODY SHOP 740-387-3673 2019 8 15 Mar KULLANG. CORE DEPARTMENT 그는 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이다.

THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT	6.78
MATHEWS	service and maintenance, rest assured	PARTS AMOUNT	41.97
QUALITY	that your concerns will be addressed promptly and with respect. Mathews is	GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
	committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford	SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
COMMITMENT	Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.	MISC. CHARGES	0.00
Dedicated to your satisfaction	This ensures that the service your Ford vehicle receives is the best possible.	TOTAL CHARGES	48.75
with over	That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE	0.00
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS	SALES TAX	3.17
A FAMILY TRADITION	7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. MONDAY - FRIDAY	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	51.92
	18 - 2	5 (0 # # # # #	67.00

Timed LINCOLN *INVOICE* 1155 Delaware Ave. · Marion, OH 43302 Telephone: (740) 387-3673 · Fax: (740) 383-2192 1ARION. OH PAGE 1 WATS Line: 1 (800) 545-3673 IOME CONT:N/A SERVICE ADVISOR: 223 DAVID WARD CELL: 3US : LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT COLOR MAKE/MODEL VIN YEAR T00083 FORD F-150 1FTFX1ET2CF 14625/14625 TERLING G 12 PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE DEL DATE .00 CASH 14DEC12 17:00 13DEC12 0 9FEB12 DD R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: STK:5493 DLR:02892 ENG:3.5 Liter GTDI TRN:6 SP AUTOMATIC 17:44 13DEC12 15:27 14DEC12 INE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS NET TOTAL LIST CUSTOMER STATES WHEN VEHICLE IDLES IT WANTS TO DIE. AUSE: MISC REPAIRS 12650D EEC SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS - (QUICK TEST) - L (N/C)120 WF 1 BL3Z*12029*C COIL ASY - IGNITION (N/C)1 CYFS*12*Y3 SPARK PLUG (N/C)12650D45 EEC SYSTEM - DIAGNOSTIC PIN POINT TEST Τ. 120 WF (N/C)12650D64L IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY-COIL ON PLUG . REMOVE AND INSTALL OR REPLACE (12029) - L 120 WF (N/C)FC: E29 42 PART#: BL3Z*12029*C COUNT: CLAIM TYPE: AUTH CODE: 00711 INSPECTED AND PERFORMED POWER BALANCE TEST AND FOUND NUMBER FOUR DROPPING OUT PERFORMED PINPOINT TEST AND FOUNF NUMBER FOUR COIL TO BE AT FAULT. REPLACE NUMBER FOUR COIL AND SPARK PLUG, RETESTED OK. - CUSTOMER STATES WHEN SHE ACCELERATES IT HESITATES AND SHE HEARS WHISTLING, PLEASE ADVISE 'AUSE: MISC REPAIRS VOID SEE LINE A FOR REPAIR 120 CPF 0.00 0.00 ****** ******* ' MULTI POINT INSPECTION AUSE: PERFORMED MULTI POINT INSPECTION WITH MEASUREMENTS 99P MULTI POINT INSPECTION CPF 120 0.00 0.00 **** ******************************** THE THE SERVICE DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT MATHEWS When you return to your dealership for service and maintenance, rest assured that your concerns will be addressed promptly and with respect. Mathews is PARTS AMOUNT QUALITY GAS, OIL, LUBE committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford SUBLET AMOUNT COMMITMENT Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.

This ensures that the service your Ford

SERVICE HOURS 7:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

MONDAY - FRIDAY

vehicle receives is the best possible.

That's Quality you can believe in.

513018

MATHEWS FORD MARION. INC

TAG

Dedicated to your satisfaction with over **60 Years of Continuous Service** A FAMILY TRADITION

CUSTOMER #: 5493

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

USTOMER #: 5493

513018

MATHEWS FORD MARION, INC

					지하고 가지 않는 것	19 XILU
		INVOICE	Ford	LINCO		
ARION. OH OME: CONT:N/A		PAGE 2	Telephone: (74	aware Ave. • Mai 40) 387-3673 • F TS Line: 1 (800) 5	ax: (740) 383	02 3-2192
US: CELL:	SER	VICE ADVISOR:			INVOLT.	TAC
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL	<u> sastelatik (tituz es</u>	VIN	LICENSE	MILEAGE	IN/ OUT	TAG
TERLING G 12 FORD F-150	1FTF2	X1ET2CF		14625/	and the second s	T00083
DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP.	PROMISED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. DA	ATE
9FEB12 DD	L7:00 13DEC12		0.00	CASH	14DEC1	12
R.O. OPENED READY	OPTIONS: STI	K:5493 DLR:02	2892 ENG: 3		GTDI	
- 44 1000010 15.07 1400010	TRN:6_SP_AU	TOMATIC				
7:44 13DEC12 15:27 14DEC12 INE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS			LIST	NET	TOT	TAL
		OTHER CONCEI				
		RECEIVE A SUNOT "COMPLE"			REASON	201 - N. B.
	PLEASE (CONTACT				ande sexeses
		DSON - FORD ' ARE - EAST 74			, we will start	
	BODY SHO	DP 740-387-30	£0-389-330 573		a and a	800 S.
			23-75-328			
				SZ Marini		
		NER STREET	1250 - Sai (* 1	3 * 2 2 3 4	1927	
			635242591	N.S.C.W. 92	1978-S.,	
5.55 K. 1607945968766				NY MARK		989675 <u>(</u> 1
ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang						
			NBS 2.9958	2662.800	- 18-sec	
		K. F. K. S. S.	106 () () ()	175		
	a shakka të 190		57 SP ()			2012
	5775 (FAL1851)	STREE 2020		2780-272 T		i de la composition Composition
	696.Jan 201		9.9° A.S			
- Alexandra Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria	en ser talendar skalada.			$\sum_{k=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$	en la sur	$\sum_{i=1}^{n+1} p_i^{-1} p_i^{-1} e_i^{-1}$
					i derfolger	K. (2014)
			1		0.7772.248	

THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT	0.00
MATHEWS	service and maintenance, rest assured	PARTS AMOUNT	0.00
QUALITY	that your concerns will be addressed promptly and with respect. Mathews is	GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
	committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford	SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
COMMITMENT	Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.	MISC. CHARGES	0.00
Dedicated to your satisfaction	This ensures that the service your Ford	TOTAL CHARGES	0.00
with over	vehicle receives is the best possible. That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE	0.00
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS	SALES TAX	0.00
A FAMILY TRADITION	7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. MONDAY - FRIDAY	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	0.00

CUSTOMER #: 5493	513018	MATHEWS FO	RD MARION, INC
	INVOICE	Etra #1	LNCOLN
MARION, OH HOME: CONT:N/A	DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 1	Telephone: (740) 387-3	re Marion, OH 43302 3673 - Fax: (740) 383-2192 1 (800) 545-3673
BUS: CELL: COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL	SERVICE ADVISOR:	223 DAVID WA	ARD AILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
STERLING G 12 FORD F-150 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PR	1FTFX1ET2CF	RATE PAYM	625/14625 T00083 ENT INV. DATE
09FEB12 DD 17:00	20DEC12	0.00 CASH	18DEC12
R.O. OPENED READY OPT	NONS: STK:5493 DLR:028 1:6_SP_AUTOMATIC		
07:44 13DEC12 17:09 18DEC12 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS		LIST	NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER STATES WHEN VEHICLE II	LES IT WANTS TO DIE.		
CAUSE: MISC REPAIRS 12650D EEC SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS			NA MAZI NA KATA
120 WF		ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	(N/C)
1 BL3Z*12029*C COIL ASY - 1 CYFS*12*Y3 SPARK PLUG	GNITION	a da albada Solo Adatosia	(N/C) (N/C)
12650D45 EEC SYSTEM - DIAGNO	STIC PIN POINT TEST -		
L			
120 WF	MELV COLL ON FING		(N/C)
12650D64L IGNITION COIL ASSE REMOVE AND INSTALL OR F			
120 WF			(N/C)
FC: E29 42 PART#: BL3Z*12029*C		este autor secre	APATA BAATAN
COUNT:			
CLAIM TYPE: AUTH CODE: 00711			5202 SK B-6735 S
INSPECTED AND PERFORMED POWER BA	LANCE TEST AND FOUND 1	UMBER FOUR	
DROPPING OUT PERFORMED PINPOINT AT FAULT. REPLACE NUMBER FOUR CO	TEST AND FOUNF NUMBER	FOUR COIL TO	A PLAN A COMPLEX CONTRACT COMPLEX AN ADDRESS OF THE ALL THE ADDRESS OF
3 CUSTOMER STATES WHEN SHE ACCELE WHISTLING, PLEASE ADVISE	FRATES IT HESITATES ANI	O SHE HEARS	
CAUSE: MISC REPAIRS VOID SEE LINE A FOR REPAIR	na analogi na kanalan ang kanala bad	en Disk and San San	
120 CPF			0.00 0.00
No. 102 P. M. W. W. M. M. M. P. P. Barris & All and the state of a state of a state of the state	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	
2 MULTI POINT INSPECTION CAUSE: PERFORMED MULTI POINT INSP	PECTION WITH MEASUREMEN		
99P MULTI POINT INSPECTION 120 CPF			0.00 0.00
**************************************	******	*****	0.00 0.00
THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
MATHEWS	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT	
	PARTS AMOUNT		
QUALITY	GAS, OIL, LUBE		
COMMITMENT	committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.	MISC. CHARGES	
Dedicated to your satisfaction	This ensures that the service your Ford vehicle receives is the best possible.	TOTAL CHARGES	
with over	That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE SALES TAX	
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS 7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M.	PLEASE PAY	Characteristics
A FAMILY TRADITION			

6.12

CUSTOMER #: 5493		513018	MATHEV	VS FORD M	ARION, IN	C
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	*INVOICE*	(Hero	LINCO		n - en
MARION, OH		DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 2	Telephone: (elaware Ave. · Ma 740) 387-3673 · F ATS Line: 1 (800) 5	ax: (740) 383-2192	
HOME: CONT:N/A BUS: CELL:		SERVICE ADVISO		VID WARD		
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL	<u></u>	VIN	LICENSE	MILEAGE	IN/ OUT TA	G
STERLING G 12 FORD F-150 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR EXP. 1	PROMISE	IFTFX1ET2CF	RATE	14625/ PAYMENT	14625 T000 INV. DATE	<u>)83</u>
						- <u>Conte</u>
<u>)9FEB12 DD</u> R.O. OPENED READY	17:00 20 OPTIONS	the second	0.00 02892 ENG:		18DEC12 GTDI	
		SP_AUTOMATIC				
J7:44 13DEC12 17:09 18DEC1 JINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS			LIST	. NET	TOTAL	
CAUSE: .					<u>12 C. (1821 - 5</u>	to st
TAP TAP DAYS HERTZ 104	191 FOR 1	20DLRS	na ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	eren an an i	(N/C)	1,134
120 WF FC: PART#: COUNT:				n, na shekara shina n	(M/C)	
CLAIM TYPE:	030303030		aansen mee		12.2578.2	
AUTH CODE:		n thank sent to the line to reason the		and the states a	a ward and a set of the	
00711 4ISC TAP PO#104191 HERTZ	1.2008.00.20			Rabballa a fi	in an ann an a	
WF			BARMON VICTOR		(N/C)	a di
FC:						
SUBL 104153 TAP			Diaman Colory	adament, p. So	(NL/C)	14 200
WF FC:			Crycoscarcino	05,223,233, 33	(N/C)	
*********	*******	******		canada in carana l'in		2013
3** TOP OFF FUEL FOR TEST D			*********	* * *		923
	RIVE 🧲	This did		uppen	use di ante Generation	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS		This did				
		This did	not he	uppen	(N/C)	82 127 22
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST		This did Called		uppen	(N/C)	843 152 22 833
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF		This did Called about	not he	uppen	(N/C) (N/C)	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154		This did Called about	not he	uppen Jusked	STEDER ST	848 122 123 130
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154		This did Called about	not he and (ut,	uppen Jusked ****	(N/C)	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (************************************	Called about * NO OTHER CON	not he cried (út, cerns at th survey. II	uppen Jolzed HIS TIME *	(N/C) ** REASON	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154	OMER (************************************	College Obut * NO OTHER CON DU MAY RECEIVE A DU ARE NOT "COMPI	not he cried (út, cerns at th survey. II	uppen Jolzed HIS TIME *	(N/C) ** REASON	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (*********** YC YC YC JI	College Obut * NO OTHER CON DU MAY RECEIVE A DU ARE NOT "COMPI JEASE CONTACT M WOODSON - FORI	not h and it cerns at th survey, if Letely sati	Uppen Colled HIS TIME * FOR ANY ISFIED" 19673	(N/C) ** REASON	
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (********** ** YC YC YC PL JI ST	Called about * NO OTHER CONF U MAY RECEIVE A U ARE NOT "COMPI LEASE CONTACT M WOODSON - FORI CEVE HARE - EAST	Not h cend (Uppen Uppen Is time * For any ISFIED" 19673	(N/C) ** REASON	A.C
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (********** ** YC YC YC PL JI ST	Called about * NO OTHER CONF U MAY RECEIVE A U ARE NOT "COMPI LEASE CONTACT M WOODSON - FORI CEVE HARE - EAST	Not h cend (Uppen Uppen Is time * For any ISFIED" 19673	(N/C) ** REASON	A.C
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (************************************	Colled Obut * NO OTHER CON U MAY RECEIVE A U ARE NOT "COMPI LEASE CONTACT M WOODSON - FOR SEVE HARE - EAST DDY SHOP 740-387	10 th Quid út CERNS AT TH SURVEY, IF LETELY SATJ D 740-387-55 740-389-55 -3673	Uppen Colled Is time * For any ISFIED"	(N/C) ** REASON	Alis Sela
LAUSE: MISC REPAIRS M FILLED TANK FOR CUST 199 ISPF 4ISC GASOLINE PO#104154 ISPF FC: **************	OMER (************************************	Colled Obut * NO OTHER CON U MAY RECEIVE A U ARE NOT "COMPI LEASE CONTACT M WOODSON - FOR TEVE HARE - EAST DY SHOP 740-387	10 th Quid it. CERNS AT TH SURVEY, IF LETELY SATJ 0 740-387-3 740-389-55 -3673	Uppen Uppen ISTIME * FOR ANY ISFIED" 1673 160	(N/C) ** REASON	Als SAA Pitt

THE	THE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
	When you return to your dealership for	LABOR AMOUNT	0.00
MATHEWS	service and maintenance, rest assured	PARTS AMOUNT	0.00
QUALITY	that your concerns will be addressed promptly and with respect. Mathews is	GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
	committed to your satisfaction, as is Ford	SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
COMMITMENT	Motor Company, which sponsors ongoing factory training for dealership technicians.	MISC. CHARGES	0.00
Dedicated to your satisfaction	This ensures that the service your Ford	TOTAL CHARGES	0.00
with over	vehicle receives is the best possible. That's Quality you can believe in.	LESS INSURANCE	0.00
60 Years of Continuous Service	SERVICE HOURS	SALES TAX	0.00
A FAMILY TRADITION	7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. MONDAY - FRIDAY	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	0.00



DAVID J. GORBERG & ASSOCIATES, P.C. By: EDWARD B. FEINER Attorney for Plaintiff 208 KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTH CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034 856-797-0703 FILED OCT 2 5 2012 SUPERIOR COURT OCEAN

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY : LAW DIVISION : OCEAN COUNTY : DOCKET NO. OCN - L - 3/34-12 : : CIVIL ACTION

: COMPLAINT AND JURY TRIAL

: DEMAND

Ford Motor Company

VS.

1. On or about March 30, 2012, the plaintiff purchased the subject automobile, Vehicle Identification No. 1FTFW1ET2CF from Buhler Ford and registered same in the State of New Jersey.

2. The aforementioned subject vehicle was manufactured by this defendant who provided warranties for said vehicle.

3. The use, value and/or safety has been substantially impaired as a result of a defect, condition, or nonconformity of the vehicle.

4. The plaintiff provided the defendant with numerous opportunities to repair the vehicle and the defendant failed to do so and, in the alternative, if they have done so as deemed by the defendant, they have failed to do so in a reasonable time. See Attached records which are incorporated by reference as though more fully set forth herein.

5. As a result of the aforementioned, the applicable warranties have been breached, both state and federal including the Magnuson-Moss Federal Warranty Act.

6. The subject vehicle is also a "lemon" under the New Jersey Lemon Law. 56 N.J.S.12-29 et seq.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands judgment against the defendant together with interest, costs, and attorney fees.

JURY DEMAND

Plaintiff demands a trial by jury of six (6) jurors as to all issues raised in these pleadings.

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO RULE 4:5-1

The undersigned, of full age, hereby certifies:

1. I am an attorney in the State of New Jersey and am an associate in the firm of David J. Gorberg & Associate, P.C., and the attorney principally charged with handling this matter.

2. To the best of my knowledge and information, the within action is not the subject of any other action pending in court, or any arbitration proceedings contemplated.

3. To the best of my knowledge and information, there are no other parties who should be joined in this action.

4. This Certification is provided pursuant to the requirements of Rule 4:5-1

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Edward B. Feiner, Esq.

DESIGNATION OF TRIAL COUNSEL

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 4:25-4, the Court is advised that EDWARD B. FEINER, ESQ, is hereby designated trial counsel.



R650 Version MPK2.60.32

Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36 Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515

Repair Order 168905

Service Advisor: Karen Young Started: 06/05/12 12:29 PM Completed: 06/07/12 11:22 AM Priority: 1 WAITING Appointment: 150800

	Customer 48454		Vehicle	8		Se	rvice His	tory	
Toms River, N Home:	J	2012 Ford f15 Color VIN Mileage Tag Number In-Service Engine Coverage Build Date Comments	i0 4x4 stylesic sterling gray r 1FTFW1ET2(In: 3324 Out 4961 Pl	met CF	169439 169439 168989 168989 168989 167401	07/16/12 07/16/12 06/08/12 06/08/12 03/31/12	5259 3458 3458	Customer st ENTERPRIS Customer st loaner 5606 NEW CAR F	SE ates pul
Task Opcode	e Description	<u></u>	1.1.1	irt or chnician	Qty	Pay Type	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Price
1 CS	Customer states check engir	ne light			R	O Task Co	mpleted (6/07/12 11:2	2:39 AM
Complaint Cause Correction	Customer states check engine lig TSB 12-06-04 PERFORMED TSB 12-06-04			TOR				27 27	
CS	Technician: Tom Carretta			-11 -1 1-11		WPF	28.62	102.68	0.00
	CONVERTER ASY		BL	-3Z-5E212-E	1	WPF	209.28	385.08	385.08
	NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW		W	520514-S440	4	WPF	2.73	5.02	20.08
1206041	B Technician: TSB 12-06-04				1	WPF	28.62	102.68	102.68

Failure 12: 5E212

Page 1	Warranty Copy 168905	Printed 0	7/24/12 7.56 AM
		Total:	\$507.84
		Sales Tax:	\$0.0
		Subtotal:	\$507.8
		Deductible:	\$0.0
12		Misc:	- \$0.0
		Parts:	\$405.1
		Labor:	\$102.6



Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36[°] Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515

Repair Order 168989

Service Advisor: Mark Goncalves Started: 06/08/12 9:14 AM Completed: 06/08/12 3:00 PM Priority: 1 WAITING Appointment: 150884

R509 Version MPK2.75.003

Customer 48454	Vehicle	1	Ser	vice Hist	tory	
an institution in	2012 Ford f150 4x4 styleside s/crew	169439	07/16/12	5259	Customer sta	ates Wi
	Color sterling gray met	169439	07/16/12	5259	ENTERPRIS	E
Toms River, NJ	VIN 1FTFW1ET2CF	168905	06/07/12	3324	Customer sta	tes ch
Home:	Mileage In: 3458 Out: 3458	167401	03/31/12	15	NEW CAR P	REP
	Tag Number 4942 Plate No.]				
	In-Service					
	Engine					
	Coverage					
	Build Date					
	Comments					
	Part or			Pay	Unit	
	Partor					
1 CS	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and		Qty ght came on	Type		Pri
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re	Technician			Type		
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car		ght came on	Type		0.00
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car			Type IF IF	Price	0.00
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car		ght came on	Type IF IF Task Di	Price	0.00 0.00 \$0.0
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott Ioaner, PO 54940	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car eprogrammed tsb recalibrated PCM		ght came on	Type IF IF Task Di	Price	0.00 0.00 \$0.0
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott Ioaner, PO 54940	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car		ght came on	Type IF IF Task Di	Price	0.00 0.00 \$0.0
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott toaner. PO 54940 2 CS Complaint Ioaner 5606	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car eprogrammed tsb recalibrated PCM		ght came on	IF IF Task Di Tas	Price	0.00 0.00 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott Ioaner, PO 54940	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car eprogrammed tsb recalibrated PCM		ght came on	Type IF IF Task Di	Price	Pric 0.00 50.0 \$0.0
1 CS Complaint Customer states pu Cause small evap leak Correction small evap leak, re Technician: Kevin Scott toaner, PO 54940 2 CS Complaint Ioaner 5606	Technician Customer states put a new cat. converter in and ut a new cat. converter in and check engine light car eprogrammed tsb recalibrated PCM		ght came on	IF IF Task Di Tas	Price scount: k Total:	0.00 0.00 \$0.0 \$0.0

	Labor:	\$0.00
	Parts:	\$0.00
5 ·	Misc:	\$0.00
	Discounts:	\$0.00
	Subtotal:	\$0.00
	Sales Tax:	\$0.00
	Total:	\$0.00

Page 1

Posted Repair Order 168989

Printed 07/24/12 7:55 AM



Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36 Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515

Repair Order 169439

Service Advisor: Karen Young Started: 06/27/12 8:42 AM Completed: 07/16/12 9:00 AM Priority: 1 WAITING Appointment: 151334

R650 Version	MPK2.60.32
--------------	------------

	Customer 48454		Vehicle		Ser	vice His	tory	
		2012 Ford f15	50 4x4 styleside s/crew	168989	06/08/12	3458	Customer st	ales pul
		Color	sterling gray met	168989	06/08/12	3458	loaner 5606	
Toms River, NJ		VIN	1FTFW1ET2CF	168905	06/07/12	3324	Customer states ch	
Home:		Mileage Tag Number In-Service Engine Coverage Build Date Comments	In: 5259 Out: 5316 5771 Plate No.		03/31/12	15	NEW CAR F	PREP
Task Opcode	Description		Part or Technician	Qty	Pay Type	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Price
1 CS	Customer states WHILE	AT HIGHWAY STEAD	Y SPEEDW	F	O Task Co	mpleted	07/16/12 9:0	0:37 AM
Complaint	Customer states WHILE AT	HIGHWAY STEADY S	PEEDWHEN GOES TO PAS	S UP TO 80ISI	4)(a))	
	THE TRUCK WILL LOSE P	OWER THEN STARTS	TO MISFIRE. NOW THE CHEC	K ENGINE LIG	HT ON			
Cause	TSB 12-6-4							
Correction	PERFORMED TSB 12-06-0	4 INSTALLED DEFECT	FOR					
CS	Technician: Robert Erick	son	¥		WPF	23.62	102.68	0.00
	PIN - TRIM		W711281-S300	4	WPF	0.25	0.46	1.84
	DEFLECTOR - AIR	1. C	CL3Z-19E672-A	1	WPF	7.17	13.19	13.19

	DEFECTION	OLUL-IDLUIZ-A			1.11	13.13	10.10
12050	4A Technician: TSB 12-6-4		0.5	WPF	23.62	102.68	51.34
2 CS	Failure 42: 6K775 ENTERPRISE	10	F	O Task Co	ompleted 0	7/16/12 9:0	0:37 AM
Complaint	ENTERPRISE						
CS	Technician: Sublet Tech			IF		110.00	0.00
	ENTERPRISE, PO 55761	57500	3	IF	42.00	42.00	126.00

Misc: Deductible: Subtotal: Sales Tax: Total:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$66.3 \$0.00 \$66.3
Deductible: Subtotal:	\$0.00 \$66.33 \$0.00
Deductible:	\$0.00 \$66.3
Deductible:	\$0.00
Misc:	
Parts:	\$15.03
Labor:	\$51.34

Repair Ord	<i>« (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2</i>		Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36 Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515	Starte Comp Priori	ce Advisor: Karen Young cd: 07/17/12 4:02 PM bleted: 07/26/12 12:55 PM bly: 1 WAITING intment: 151810	÷
Toms River, NJ Work: * Home: Cell:	2 C V M T I I C C B	012 Ford f150 4x4 st olor sterling g IN 1FTFW1	gray met			22.2
Task Opcode	Description		Part or Technician	Qty	Рау Туре	Pric
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E LIGHT ONTO BI	Technician	Qty	Рау Туре	Pric
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Customer states CHECK ENGINI int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I on EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED US CATAYL	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN	FIELD ENGIN	IEER SET KAM	Pric
1 CS Compla Cause	Customer states CHECK ENGINI int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I on EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED US CATAYL	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED	FIELD ENGIN	IEER SET KAM	Pric
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINI int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I on EEC TEST P0304PERFO REPLACED US CATAYL THE R/S BANK TO THE US	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557	FIELD ENGIN	IEER SET KAM I FROM	\$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD F on EEC TEST P0304PERFO REPLACED US CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE US Technician: Grant Essner	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557- 81	FIELD ENGIN DURE REI SWAP COILS 4612	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD F ON EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED L/S CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557- 81 -W520514-S440	FIELD ENGIN DURE RES SWAP COILS 4612 2	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I on EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED US CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557- 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F	FIELD ENGIN DURE RES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I on EEC TEST P0304PERFO REPLACED US CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY BOLT	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557- 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F -W714717-S439	FIELD ENGIN DURE RES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1 2 2	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF WPF WPF WPF	des ser la
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I ON EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED L/S CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY BOLT ADAPTOR	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S BANK. ALL PER HO	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557- 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F -W714717-S439 BL3Z-9N496-A	FIELD ENGIN DURE RES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1 2 1 2 1	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I ON EEC TEST P0304 PERFO REPLACED L/S CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY BOLT ADAPTOR STUD	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S BANK. ALL PER HO	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F -W714717-S439 BL3Z-9N496-A -W714905-S900	FIELD ENGIN DURERES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	IEER SET KAM S FROM WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti CS	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK EN PER FOR SERVICE FIELD I ON EEC TEST P0304PERFO REPLACED L/S CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY BOLT ADAPTOR STUD SENSOR - EXHAUST GAS - OXY Technician: EEC TEST	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , L/S BANK. ALL PER HO	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F -W714717-S439 BL3Z-9N496-A -W714905-S900 BE5Z-9G444-A	FIELD ENGIN DURERES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	IEER SET KAM FROM WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
1 CS Compla Cause Correcti CS	Customer states CHECK ENGINE int Customer states CHECK ENGINE PER FOR SERVICE FIELD 0 ON EEC TEST P0304PERFO REPLACED L/S CATAYLI THE R/S BANK TO THE L/S Technician: Grant Essner NUT - ADJUSTING SCREW CONVERTER ASY BOLT ADAPTOR STUD SENSOR - EXHAUST GAS - OXY Technician: EEC TEST Failure 42: DEFECTIVE	GINE LIGHT ONT ENGINEER RMED MISFIRE PRO IC CONVERTOR , LIS BANK. ALL PER HO	Technician E IN O BE INSPECTED BY FORD FILE CORRECTION PROCED S OXYGEN SENSOR & THEN DTLINE ID CONTACT # 10557 81 -W520514-S440 BL3Z-5E212-F -W714717-S439 BL3Z-9N496-A -W714905-S900 BE5Z-9G444-A 81	FIELD ENGIN DURERES SWAP COILS 4612 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	IEER SET KAM FROM WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF WPF	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0

	Authorized Signature		
525.00 per day slorage fee for vehicles left longer han three days after completion date.	2		
tor authorizes any rither person to assume for it my sebility in connection with the sale of this terr/iterns		Total:	\$0.00
vertenty of merchantability or litness for a serticular purpose, and the selier neither assumes		Sales Tax:	\$0.00
he seller hereby expressly disclaims all warrantics tible: express or implied, including any implied		Subtotal:	\$0.00
showing the terms of any dealer was antly or service contract is turnished by the dealer to the purchaser,		Miscellaneous:	\$0.00
verranties with respect to the sale of this rem/rems. Unless a soperate written document	repairs properly completed and checked by.	Parts:	\$0.00
The Factory Warranty constitutes at of the	Repairs property completed and checked by:	Labor:	\$0.00

Page 1

Customer Copy RO 169915

Printed 07/26/12 12:55 PM

Customer 48454 Toms River, NJ Work: * Home: Cell:		Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36 Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515 Vehicle: 1FTFW1ET20F 2012 Ford 1150 4x4 styleside	5 () ()	Invoice 16991 Service Advisor: Karen Young Started: 07/17/12 4:02 PM Completed: 07/26/12 12:55 PM Priority: 1 WAITING Appointment: 151810			
Task Opcode Descri	ption	Part or Technician	Qty	Рау Туре	Pri		
MT12029 Techni	cian: SWAP COILS FROM R/S B	ANK TO L/S B 81		WPF Task Discount:	\$0.0 0.1		
				Task Total:	0.		
	-						
				Τi			
The Flactory Warranty consultures all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this iseruficems. Unless a separate written docum showing the terms of any dealer warranty o contract is furnished by the dealer to the pu	service i	Repairs property completed and checked by.	M	Labor: Parts: iscellaneous:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		
Una select in Automotion Stopensky Godiante in its up exhere a prema up implied, including any line exhere a prema up implied, including any line particular purpose, and line seller nations as or authorized hay other persons to assume any liability in connection with the sale of th itsmitterns.	ned			Subtotal: Sales Tax: Total:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		
\$25.00 per day sorage loe tor venicles left Then three days after completion date.	longei	Authorized Signature					
		1.1	Internet a sure	and the second se			

.



Buhler Ford 105 Rt 36 Eatontown, NJ 07724 732.544.5515

Service Advisor: Karen Young Started: 08/02/12 12:20 PM Completed: 08/02/12 12:28 PM Priority: 1 WAITING Appointment: 152178

CORNER INCOME

Repair Order 170283

R507 Version MPK2.71.010

Toms River, NJ	Color sterling gray met VIN 1FTFW1ET2CF Mileage In: 6020		
Home: Cell:	Tag Number 00 Plate No. In-Service Engine Coverage Build Date Comments	×	e:
	Part or	 at an	

1 CS Customer states CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON STEADY ---Complaint Customer states CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON STEADY --- SEEMS TO RUNNING NORMAL

Correction DTC P0430 ----AS PER ERICA SCAN & RETURN TRUCK TO CUSTOMER

00110	DID F0400 AS FEN ERICA . SU	AN A RETORN TROOP TO COSTONER		
CS	Technician: Robert Erickson	121	IF	\$0.00
			Task Discount:	0.00
			[2] 동안 전 14명 문서 2월 3월	and the second second second

ask Discount:	0.00
Task Total:	0.00

25.00 per day storage fee for veticles lett longer han three days after complétion date	Authorized Signature		
or authorizes any other person to assume for it my lability in connection with the sale of this envitients.		Total:	\$0.00
varianty of interchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seliar neither assumes		Sales Tax:	\$0.00
he selier barety saprassly disclaims all warrantes ther express or implied, including any implied		Subtotal:	\$0.00
howing the torms of any dealer wan anty or service contract is lumished by the dealer to the purchaser.		Miscellaneous:	\$0.00
varranties with respect to the safe of this emiliens, Unless = separate withis document	Repairs properly completed and checked by.	Parts:	\$0.00
he Factory Warminhy constitutes all of the	Repairs properly completed and checked by:	Labor:	\$0.00

Page 1

Customer Copy RO 170283

Printed 08/02/12 12:28 PM

STANDARD CLAIMS LIST

AWS Online Report

Run Date: 26-NOV-12 Note: All Costs are in US Dollars Server Name: AWS Prod Claims loaded through

VIN	AWS VL	WERS VL	MKT DER	BODY CAB	VER SERIES	DRIVE TYPE	PLANT CD	TRANS CD	ENG COD	PROD DATE	WARR DATE	SELLING DEALER	SELL CNT	TIS	WCC	PREF	BASE	SUFF	VRT NA	VRT ROW	VFG	CCC	CD
1FTFW1ET2CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	28- FEB- 2012	30- MAR- 2012	113473	USA	3	4C03	BL3Z	5E212	Е	F04	S11	V29	E29	42
AWS Claim Key:	1275689	Doc #:	16890	51	Trx Cod	e:	S07	Labor H	Irs:	1	Labor C	ost:	102.68	Mat	terial	Cost:	405.17	Total	Cost:	507.85			
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	09064-*	Name:	BUHI	ER FORI), INC.		Ph:	732-5427	7801	St: NJ	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg Cd	:	NA	Repr	Date:05-	JUN-2	012	DIST(M	file):33	24	
Cust Comments: Tech Comments:			20.02.02		IGINE LIC		CONVER	TOR															
1FTFW1ET2CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	28- FEB- 2012	30- MAR- 2012	113473	USA	3	7H06	6 CL3Z	19E672	A	F04	S11	V52	D36	42
AWS Claim Key:	1640298	Doc #:	16943	91	Trx Cod	e:	1	Labor H	irs:	0	Labor C	ost:	0	Mat	terial	Cost:	15.03	Total	Cost:	15.03			
Dlr Cd-Sub Cd:	09064-*	Name:	BUHI	ER FORI	D, INC.		Ph:	732-5427	7801	St: NJ	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg Cd	:	NA	Repr	Date:27-	JUN-2	012	DIST(N	1ile):52	59	
Cust Comments:				HILE AT		Y STEAI	DY SPEED	WHEN C	OES TO	PASS U	P TO 8015	SHTHE TRUC	CK WILL	LOS	E PO	VER TH	HEN STA	RTS T	O MISE	FIRE. NO	w		
Tech Comments:	PERFOR	RMED TS	SB 12 0	5 04 INST	ALLED D	EFECTOR	2																
IFTFW1ET2CF	F6	T/F6	F	T/BC	T/AM	T/E	AF	T/C3	T/KW	28- FEB- 2012	30- MAR- 2012	113473	USA	4	4C03	BL32	5E212	F	F04	S 11	V29	E29	D4
AWS Claim Key:	1907923	Doc #:	16991	51	Trx Cod	e:	S07	Labor H	irs:	6.7	Labor C	ost:	687.96	Ma	terial	Cost:	850.23	Tota	Cost:	1538.19	6		
Dir Cd-Sub Cd:	09064-*	Name:	BUHI	ER FORI	D, INC.		Ph:	732-5423	7801	St: NJ	Ctry Cd:	USA	Reg Cd	:	NA	Repr	Date:17	JUL-2	012	DIST(M	1ile):5 4	36	
Cust Comments:	CUSTO	MER ST	ATES C	HECK EN	GINE LIC	HT ON T	O BE INS	PECTED	BY FOR	D FIELD	ENGINE	ER											
Tech Comments:												PLACED L/S 574612 RO F				ERTOF	R , L/S O	KYGE1	N SENS	OR & TH	IEN		

PE13-018 001220LC
Any comments? You can contact



PE13-018 001221LC

Rpt. Analysis Home Report M	Igmt Primary R	GCQIS Report	Report Mgmt Analysis	Indicato	or Summary Help Exit
	Qu	Report Sun Report 1 ery Name: REPO	of 1		
Folde	er Number:	File Repor	To This Folder File	e Report To A Folde	r
A	dd Comments Previous	Next Save	Mail Report		Download Options
Report Detail Sec	tion: View Details		Attachmer	<u>nts</u> : 0	
Report# : CCRG/EPRC:	CF2BC004 NHL	Reviewed Sta	tus:	Received: Date:	06/28/2012
Vehicle:	2012,F150 4X4 ,F15 CRW,STYSD ,1FTFW			Build Date:	02/28/2012
Odometer :	5,316 M	Engine:	3.5L- GTDI	Calibration:	CF613K0A
Transmission:	6R80E	Axle:	3.73 LOCK	A/C:	YES
Dealer:	USA 09064 Buhler F	Ford, Inc.		Phone#:	(732) 542- 7801
City:	Eatontown	State:	New Jersey	Country :	USA
Originator: Symptom: Status:	ROBERT ERICKSON 5 54 2 34 DRV PERF	,LACK/LOSS PWR	,ACCEL,HOT		
VFG:	V52 DRIVEABILITY				
Additional Symptom:	MISS ON ACCELERA	TION P0430			
Fix:	Causal Componen	t :			
Condition Code:					
Hotliner: SFREN	IC20 Pho	ne: 313 248-800	7 Regr	Cd: N1 New Y	/ork
Engineering:		Pho	ne:	TAR:	

PE13-018 001222LC

Dir Contact: ROBERT ERICKSON

Phone: 000 000-0000

Title Cde: T

KOEO: P0430

KOEC:

KOER:

Comments:

- REPAIR 06/28/2012 08:46AM SEAN FRENCH MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE WEB FORM DATA - CONCERN:CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON.MISSFIRING ON ACCEL. DIAGNOSTICS: EEC TEST PCM PARTS REPLACED:SOMEONE REPLACE CAT. PROGRAMMED PCM. I SEE THE THAT AIR DEFLECTOR PLATE IS NOT THERE. TECH QUESTION:DOES THE AIR DEFLECTOR PLATE NEED TO BE THERE AND CAN IT STILL CAUSE THE PROBLEM WITH THE CODE AND THE WAY IT RANS
- RECOMM 06/28/2012 08:46AM SEAN FRENCH MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE ROBERT, IF THE DEFLECTOR PLATE IS NOT PRESENT, MISFIRES CAN CONTINUE TO OCCUR HOWEVER, THE PREVIOUS CALIBRATION HAD A MISFIRE STRATEGY THAT WILL CUT FUEL WHEN MISFIRES OCCUR. THIS STRATEGY IS USED TO HELP PREVENT PREMATURE CATALYST FAILURE BUT CANNOT COMPLETELY PREVENT A REPEAT FAILURE. PLEASE REFER TO TSB: 12-6-4 REGARDING THE UPDATED CHARGE AIR COOLER (CAC) DEFLECTOR PLATE AND A REVISED PCM CALIBRATION UPDATE.
- REPAIR07/16/2012 11:22AM PHIL JACOBS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINEDESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE CONCERN: WHILE AT HIGHWAY SPEEDS WHEN GOING TOPASS CK ENGINE LIGHT COMES ON AND STARTS TO MISSFIRE DIAGNOSTICSALREADY COMPLETED: PERFORMED TSB 12-06-04 PARTSREPLACED: CATALYTIC CONVERTER AIR DEFLECTER TECH'S QUESTION: ANYKNOWNS DTC: P0430 MODULE: PCM
- RECOMM07/16/2012 11:22AM PHIL JACOBS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINERECOMMEND TO PERFORM A POWER BALANCE TEST AND CHECK THE MODE 6 DATAFOR MISFIRES. ALSO PERFORM A RELATIVE COMPRESSION TEST. IF IT ISDETERMINED THAT A SPECIFIC CYLINDER(S) IS MISFIRING AND NONE OF THECYLINDERS INDICATE A LOW COMPRESSION CONCERN IS PRESENT, SWAP THE

PE13-018 001223LC

IGNITION COIL AND THE SPARK PLUG WITH A KNOWN GOOD CYLINDER AND RETEST. IF THE MISFIRE DOES NOT FOLLOW THE SWAP, REPLACE THE FUEL INJECTOR AND RETEST.

- AUDIT 07/16/2012 11:22AM PHIL JACOBS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE ODOMETER 4307 M CHANGED TO 5316 M BY PJACOB45
- REPAIR 07/18/2012 11:55AM ROBERT ABERCROMBIE MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE FSE: DAN YUROWSKI CALLED IN TO DISCUSS THE CONCERN IN FURTHER DETAIL. HE STATED THE FUEL TRIMS ON BANK ONE IS -8.59 AND -7.03 ON BANK TWO. THE BANK ONE UEGO SENSOR IS READING -134UA AND -66UA ON BANK TWO. THE DOWN STREAM 02 S ARE .8 TO .9 VOLTS. POWER BALANCE WAS DOWN -25 ON #1 CYLINDER. THE BANK TWO CATALYST WAS REPLACED IN A PAST REPAIR. THE CAC SHIELD IS INSTALLED AND THE PCM WAS UPDATED.
- RECOMM 07/18/2012 11:55AM ROBERT ABERCROMBIE MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE DAN, RECOMMEND TO CHECK THE EXHAUST BACK PRESSURE AS IT SHOULD NOT BE MORE THAN 8 PSI WHILE DRIVING AT WOT. REPLACE THE CATALYST IF A CONCERN IS FOUND. RESET KAM AND PERFORM A MISFIRE PROFILE CORRECTION PROCEDURE. AT THIS POINT REEVALUATE THE MISFIRE IF NOTED. MONITOR THE FUEL TRIMS AGAIN AND ALSO THE UEGO SENSOR, DOWNSTREAM 02S. CHECK THE OIL CONDITION AND LOOK FOR AN OVERFILLED CRANK CASE. IF THIS IS FOUND DISCONNECT THE HP FUEL PUMP AND START THE ENGINE. MONITOR THE LOW PRESSURE FUEL PRESSURE WITH A GAUGE. IT SHOULD BE THE SAME AS FRP. SHUT THE ENGINE DOWN AND LOOK FOR FUEL PRESSURE LEAK DOWN. IF A LEAK DOWN IS NOTED LOOK IN THE CYLINDERS WITH A BORE SCOPE LOOKING FOR A LEAKING INJ, REPLACE IF FOUND. IF NO CONCERN IS FOUND REPLACE THE LOW PRESSURE FUEL PUMP. IF THERE IS STILL A LEAK DOWN LOOSEN THE HP FUEL PUMP BOLTS TO THE CAM COVER AND LOOK FOR A LEAKING HP PUMP. BE SURE NOT TO BEND THE LINES. IF THERE WAS NO FUEL IN THE OIL AND A MISFIRE IS NOTED SWAP THE PLUGS AND THE COILS FIRST. PERFORM A MANUAL COMPRESSION TEST. IF NO CONCERNS ARE FOUND REPLACE THE AFFECTED INJ.

REPAIR 07/20/2012 02:00PM CLYONS20

ON WENDSDAY JULY 18, 2012 DAN YUROWSKI FSE INSPECTED VEHICLE AND HELPED DIAG REPLACED BANK 2 CATALYTIC CONVERTER AND PERFORMED MISFIRE

PE13-018 001224LC

PROFILE CORRECTION AND ROAD TESTED 55 MILES CK ENGINE LIGHT CAME ON SAME CODE P0430

RECOMM 07/20/2012 02:00PM CLYONS20

KENNETH, RECOMMEND YOU UNPLUG THE BANK 2 H2OS SENSOR AND VERIFY THAT THE PID GOES TO 0 VOLTS. IF THE PID IS STILL SHOWING VOLTAGE, RECOMMEND TO MONITOR BANK 1 SENSOR. THERE HAVE HAVE BEEN ISOLATED REPORTS OF THE OXYGEN SENSOR CIRCUITS BEING SWAPPED BANK TO BANK, RESULTING IN WRONG BANK DIAGNOSES. THE MOST COMMON CAUSE OF CATALYST FAILURE IS MISFIRES, RICH RUNNING CONDITIONS, OR CONTAMINATION. IF NO OXYGEN SENSOR CIRCUIT CONCERNS ARE FOUND, RECOMMEND TO CONTINUE WITH CATALYST REPLACEMENT. INSPECT THE FAILED CATALYST FOR ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE THAT MAY OF BEEN CAUSED BY A SECONDARY COMBUSTION EVENT. CHECK FOR ANY SIGNS OF RAW FUEL, OIL, COOLANT, ETC. IF ANY CONTAMINATION IS FOUND, RECOMMEND YOU CONTINUE TO ISOLATE THE ROOT CAUSE, TO AVOID REPEAT CATALYST FAILURE. IF NO CONTAMINATION IS FOUND, RECOMMEND YOU MONITOR FUEL TRIMS FOR ANY EXCESSIVE RICH/LEAN CONDITIONS (ANYTHING +/- 10% WOULD BE CONSIDERED EXCESSIVE). ALSO MONITOR MODE 6 AND PERFORM A POWER BALANCE TEST TO DETERMINE IF ANY MISFIRES ARE PRESENT THAT MAY BE THE ROOT CAUSE FOR THE CONCERN.

ADD-ON 07/20/2012 02:00PM CLYONS20

CONSULTED- DAVID CHATFIELD

REPAIR 07/24/2012 01:12PM KLEPARSK

REPLACE CATALYST BANK 2 REPLACE BANK 2 OXYGEN SENSOR FOUND NO CONTAMINATION IN EXHAUST AFTER 65 MILES OF DRIVING AT SPEEDS OVER 65 MPH CUSTOMER IS SENDING DEMAND LETTER FOR BUY BACK NEED ASSISTENCE FROM FSE

RECOMM 07/24/2012 01:12PM KLEPARSK

KENNETH, RECOMMEND TO MONITOR THE FOLLOWING PIDS DURING THE TIME OF THE CONCERN, (APP(%), BARO(PRESS), CHT(TEMP), CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, EQ_RAT11 (RATIO), EQ_RATIO21 (RATIO), FRP (PRESS), FRP_DSD, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, LOAD, LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP(PRESS), NUM_MISFIRE,

PE13-018 001225LC

OCTADJ_R_LRND, O2S11_CUR, O2S21_CUR, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, TQ_CNTRL, TR, VPWR, VREF, VSS) TO SEE IF A FAULT CAN BE VERIFIED. IF A MISFIRE CAN BE ISOLATED TO ONE CYLINDER, RECOMMEND TO PERFORM A COMPONENT SWAP OF THE COIL AND PLUG TO THE OPPOSITE BANK. IF THE CONCERN FOLLOWS THE COMPONENT SWAP, REPLACE THE SUSPECT COIL AND PLUG. IF THE CONCERN DOES NOT FOLLOW THE COMPONENT SWAP, PLEASE PERFORM A MANUAL DRY COMPRESSION TEST AND A RUNNING COMPRESSION TEST. FOR A RUNNING COMPRESSION TEST, VERIFY THE CHARGING SYSTEM IF OPERATING PROPERLY. INSTALL A BATTERY CHARGER IS NECESSARY TO ENSURE CONSISTENT CRANKING. PERFORM THE MANUAL COMPRESSION TEST WITH ALL THE SPARK PLUGS REMOVED FOR A BASELINE. INSTALL ALL THE SPARK PLUGS EXCEPT THE CYLINDER BEING TESTED FOR THE RUNNING COMPRESSION. DISABLE THE INJECTOR TO THIS CYLINDER TO PREVENT RAW FUEL IN THE EXHAUST SYSTEM. THE SCHRADER VALVE EITHER NEEDS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE COMPRESSION TESTER OR THE RELEASE NEEDS TO BE DEPRESSED ON THE GAUGE. WHAT FOR THE HIGH HIT ON THE NEEDLE AND RECORD THIS VALUE. COMPARE THE MANUAL COMPRESSION READINGS TO THE OTHER CYLINDERS AND THE MANUAL COMPRESSION READINGS. RUNNING COMPRESSION SHOULD BE APPROXIMATELY 50% OF MANUAL COMPRESSION. IF THE COMPRESSION READINGS PROVE OUT, RECOMMEND TO REPLACE THE INJECTOR FOR THE SUSPECT CYLINDER AND RE-EVALUATE THE CONCERN.

- REPAIR 08/03/2012 05:02PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE CHECK ENGINE LIGHT CAME ON AFTER CUSTOMER HAD VEHICLE FOR A FEW DAYS CODE P0430 REQUEST FSE HELP
- RECOMM 08/03/2012 05:02PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE WE HAVE ESCALATED THIS CONCERN FOR ADDITIONAL REVIEW. A REPRESENTATIVE SHOULD CONTACT YOU BY PHONE OR THROUGH THIS HOTLINE ASSISTANCE REQUEST WITHIN ONE (1) BUSINESS DAY WITH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR RECOMMENDATIONS TO ASSIST IN THE RESOLUTION OF THIS VEHICLE CONCERN.
- ESCLHD 08/03/2012 05:02PM KEVIN SANDERS MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE THIS CONTACT IS BEING ESCALATED DUE TO THE NUMBER OF CONTACTS, NUMBER OF REPAIR ATTEMPTS, AND TIME VEHICLE HAS BEEN DOWN. TECHNICIAN CLAIMS

PE13-018 001226LC

CUSTOMER IS SEEKING BUY BACK. 105574612

- REPAIR 08/03/2012 05:22PM ADAM HEBERT MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE CHECK ENGINE LIGHT CAME ON AFTER CUSTOMER HAD VEHICLE FOR A FEW DAYS CODE P0430 REQUEST FSE HELP
- RECOMM 08/03/2012 05:22PM ADAM HEBERT MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE KENNETH, WE HAVE ESCALATED THIS CONCERN FOR ADDITIONAL REVIEW. A REPRESENTATIVE SHOULD CONTACT YOU BY PHONE OR THROUGH THIS HOTLINE ASSISTANCE REQUEST WITHIN ONE (1) BUSINESS DAY WITH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR RECOMMENDATIONS TO ASSIST IN THE RESOLUTION OF THIS VEHICLE CONCERN.
- REPAIR 08/06/2012 04:16PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE AN OBC WAS MADE TO THE DEALER TO DISCUSS THIS CONCERN WITH KEN. HE STATES THAT DAN YUROWSKI HAS ALREADY LOOKED AT THIS VEHICLE ONCE FOR THIS CONCERN. HIS LOCAL AREA HAS BEEN HAVING SIGNIFICANT AMOUNTS OF HEAVY RAIN AND THE CUSTOMER CONCERN OCCURS AFTER DRIVING LONGER DISTANCES ON THE HIGHWAY AND THEN ATTEMPTING TO PASS ANOTHER VEHICLE.
- RECOMM 08/06/2012 04:16PM WILLIE HOUSTON MSS FCSD TECH SVC HOTLINE KEN, NOT ALL F-150 GTDI MISFIRES ARE RELATED TO MOISTURE BUILD-UP IN THE CHARGE AIR COOLER. THERE ARE STILL ISOLATED CASES WHERE UNDER THE RIGHT CONDITIONS, CONDENSATION WILL BUILD AND CAUSE MISFIRES. IT WILL NEED TO BE DETERMINED IF THE MISFIRE IS AN ACTUAL CONDENSATION RELATED OR COMPONENT RELATED CONCERN. IF THE CONCERN CAN BE DUPLICATED DURING A ROAD TEST ON A REGULAR BASIS, THEN IT IS MOST LIKELY NOT A CONDENSATION CONCERN. IT IS RECOMMENDED TO MONITOR THE FOLLOWING PID'S APP(%), BARO(PRESS), CHT(TEMP), CYL_(1-6)_ACCL, EQ_RAT11 (RATIO), EQ_RATIO21 (RATIO), FRP (PRESS), FRP_DSD, GEAR, KNK_CNTR_CYL (1-6), KNK_RATE_LRND, LOAD, LONGFT1, LONGFT2, MAP(PRESS), NUM_MISFIRE, OCTADJ_R_LRND, O2S11_CUR, O2S21_CUR, RPM, RUNTM, SHRTFT1, SHRTFT2, TQ_CNTRL, TR, VPWR, VREF, VSS. IF A RECORDING CAN BE OBTAINED OF THIS CONCERN OCCURRING, UPLOAD TO THE HOTLINE SERVER USING THE FOLLOWING METHOD: NAME THE RECORDINGS AND SAVE THE SESSION LOCATE THE PREVIOUS SESSIONS MENU AND HIGHLIGHT THE SAVED SESSION LOCATE AND

PE13-018 001227LC

SELECT THE THREE COMPUTERS ICON ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE SCREEN. THIS WILL UPLOAD THE SESSION TO THE HOTLINE SERVER. VERIFY THAT THE P&A CODE IN YOUR IDS IS CORRECT, LOCATED IN THE SYSTEM UTILITIES MENU (POCKET KNIFE) UNDER 'SET DEALER INFORMATION. AFTER UPLOADING THIS RECORDING, UPDATE THIS ONLINE FORM TO LET US KNOW. IF THE MISFIRE/S CAN BE ISOLATED TO A SPECIFIC CYLINDER SWAP THE IGNITION COMPONENTS (SPARK PLUG AND IGNITION COIL) WITH A KNOWN GOOD CYLINDER. IF THE MISFIRE FOLLOWS THE COMPONENT SWAP, REPLACE THE FAULTY COMPONENT AND RETEST. IF THE MISFIRE DOES NOT FOLLOW THE COMPONENT SWAP, PERFORM A RELATIVE COMPRESSION TEST. IF ANY RELATIVE COMPRESSION ISSUES ARE NOTED, PLEASE PERFORM A MANUAL COMPRESSION TEST TO FURTHER ISOLATE THE CASE OF THIS CONCERN. IF NO COMPRESSION ISSUES ARE NOTED, INSPECT THE FUEL QUALITY OF THIS VEHICLE. IF ANY FUEL QUALITY ISSUES ARE NOTED, PLEASE DRAIN THE FUEL TANK, AND FILL THE VEHICLE WITH KNOWN GOOD FRESH FUEL. PLEASE RETEST FOR THIS CONCERN. IF NO FUEL QUALITY ISSUES ARE PRESENT, PERFORM A HIGH PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM TEST WITH THE IDS. IF THE TEST INDICATES A CONCERN WITH AN INJECTOR, REPLACE THE DAMAGED FUEL INJECTOR ON THE MISFIRING CYLINDER, AND RETEST FOR THIS CONCERN. IF THE CONCERN CAN ONLY BE DUPLICATED UNDER EXTENDED DRIVING, EXTREMELY HUMID OR RAINING CONDITIONS AND THEN A HARD ACCELERATION EVENT, THEN IT IS MOST LIKELY DUE TO CAC CONDENSATION. DUE TO THE EFFICIENCY OF THE CHARGE AIR COOLER, THERE MAY BE SOME CONDITIONS WHERE SOME CONDENSATION BUILDS IN THE CAC, EVEN WITH THE CAC SHIELD IN PLACE. VERY WET OR EXTREMELY HUMID CONDITIONS MAY ENHANCE THIS CONCERN. THE SHIELD WAS DESIGNED TO HELP WITH LESS CONDENSATION BUILD UP, BUT DUE TO HUMID AIR BEING COMPRESSED BY THE TURBOCHARGERS AND THEN COOLED BY THE CAC, THIS WILL NOT TOTALLY ELIMINATE THE CONDENSATION FROM FORMING UNDER THESE CONDITIONS. WHEN THE HUMID/COMPRESSED AIR IS COOLED BY THE CAC, IT CAUSES THE WATER GRAINS TO SEPARATE FROM THE AIR AND COLLECT ON THE CAC FINS. AT THIS TIME, IF WATER HAS BEEN VERIFIED IN THE CAC, AIS AND AROUND THE THROTTLE BODY, CLEAN THE WATER AS BEST AS POSSIBLE AND INFORM THE CUSTOMER OF THE DESIGN OF THE SYSTEM AND THE POSSIBLY

PE13-018 001228LC

Report Summary Server: ECCWS686	_	Ford Proprietary, Privat	e	Retention: None
Requester: DALBANIO	namakountan kaunanton territerore persentan baron dari territari territari territari territari territari territ	n na manana mana man Manana manana mana mana mana	en men for den andere en	26-Nov-2012
	Add Comments Previous	s Next Save Mail Report		
	Folder Number:	File Report To This Folder	File Report To A Folder	
	DIRECTION ONCE IT BECOME	ES AVAILABLE.		
	REPAIR DIRECTION IS ANTIC	IPATED SOON. OASIS WILL REFL	ECT REPAIR	
		PROCESS OF VALIDATED FIX INF		
RECOMM	and the second	ID CHATFIELD MSS - FCSD - 1 ERE IS NO NEW INFORMATION TO		
RECOMM		N:ANY UPDATES ON CONCERN		
		CATALYTIC CONVERTERS INSTAL	L DEFLECTOR AND	
	CODE P0430 DIAGNOSTICS:	REPLACE CATS AS PER TSB 12-6	-4 PARTS	
	and the second	CUSTOMER HAS CHECK ENGINE		Download Options
REPAIR		ID CHATFIELD MSS - FCSD - 1		
		A REPAIR FIX FOR THIS CONCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		P UNDER THESE CONDITIONS. EI		

PE13-018 001229LC



EUGENE KRUKAS, PLLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW

12 1:12 411 12

Jie.

2742 GRAND AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, BELLMORE, NY 11710

TEL: (516) 203-4001 FAX: (516) 740-3104 ekrukas@lemonfreedom.com

June 8, 2012

Ford Motor Company 16800 Executive Plaza Dr. PO Box 6248 Dearborn, MI 48121

Attn: Legal Department

Our Client(s): Vehicle:

Our Case Number:

HENER ED

FORD MOTOR COMPANY RECEIVED CLAIMS UNIT

JUN 1 4 2012

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

Dear Sir or Madam:

VIN:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-named individual(s) with respect to a claim against Ford Motor Company under the New York Lemon Law, Magnusson-Moss Warranty Act, and the New York General Business Law concerning the above-referenced vehicle. Accordingly, please direct all future contacts and correspondence to this office.

2011 Ford F150

1FTFW1EF2BK

As an attorney-client relationship exists, you are instructed not to discuss the settlement of this case with our client(s), nor make any offers to our client(s). All such communications must be directed to this office. Should our client(s) request warranty repair work during the pendency of this claim or lawsuit, you are to provide said work. Your refusal to do so will constitute a further breach of the warranty. Your communications with our client(s) are to be limited solely to providing warranty work requested by our client(s). In addition, you are hereby notified of our attorney's lien

The vehicle my client(s) purchased contains a number of defects that, after numerous attempts to repair, have not been corrected. These defects include, but are not limited to:

Persistent hesitation/vibration concern;

Any and all additional complaints actually made, whether or not contained on your service records, company's invoices, or otherwise.

The aforementioned defects (repair invoices demonstrating same enclosed herein) constitute a substantial impairment of the use, value and safety of the subject vehicle. Due to the inordinate amount of repairs and/or days out of service within the applicable warranty period, my client(s) lost all confidence in the vehicle and believes the vehicle to be unsafe as well as unfit to operate. Accordingly, please be advised that my client(s) hereby revoke acceptance of the subject vehicle. My client(s) has/have directed this office to demand the return of all funds paid toward this vehicle, the cancellation of the contract, and compensation for damages.

If you wish to resolve this matter amicably, please feel free to contact this office within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this communication. If the matter has not been resolved within that time, my client(s) will avail him/herself of all available remedies under law and equity.

Very truly yours,

Eugene Krukas, Esq. Enc.

HEMPSTEA	d ford lin	COLN MEF	10198Y195	5 5
Gord 301 N. Fra	nklin St. Hempstead,	L.I., N.Y. 11550-0490		LINCOLN
NEW CARS USED C (518) 483-7200 (516) 483		SERVICE (516) 483-7750		Mercury 🏨
Established in 1929.	The kind of dea	ler every car s	hould come	with.
	nce we are open 24/7	at www.Hempste	adflm.com	
CUSTOMER NO. 161783	ADVISOR	9052 6094	CELL HWOICE DATE 07/13/11	LICS811955
101785	STEVEN KLEINER LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. 120.00	MILEAGE	COLOR	STOCK NO. 6385
HICKSVILLE, NY	YEAR / MAKE / MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/F-15 VEHICLE I.D. NO.		DELIVERY DATE W 04/04/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	DELIVERY MILES 38 PRODUCTION DATE
	1 F T F W 1 E F 2	B K P. O. NO.	R.O. DATE 07/13/11	
BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS			MO: 6642
JOD# I CHANGES			N.Y.S. REPAIR SH ANY WARRANTIES ON THE ARE THOSE MADE BY TO	PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY
LABOR J# 1 17LIZOALOF OWN ADVANTAGE LOF PERFORM FREE OWNERS ADVANTAGE OIL TOP OFF ALL FLUIDS PERFORM MULTI PERFORM OWNERS ADVANTAGE OIL CHAY COMPLETED PARTSQTYFP-NUMBERDESCF	POINT INSPECTION NGE			SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- S OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER S ANY OTHER PERSON TO JITY IN CONNECTION WITH
1 FL-500-S FILTR 7 OIL SEMIA	ER ASY - 0 (SYN BLEND TOT)	INTERNAL INTERNAL AL - PARTS 0.00	OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC	HEVER OCCURS FIRST. W UNLESS
J08# 1 TOTALS	L JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB		REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER	REQUESTED
JOB# 2 CHARGES LABOR J# 2 11LIZCKTRANS CHECK TRANS CUSTOMER STATES CHECK TRANSMISSIC DELAYS INTO REVERSE OPERATING NORMAL AND NO DTC'S IN HOOK UP IDS AND TEST FOR ANY DTC EL. ACCESS OASIS FOR ANY SSM'S, 1 JOB# 2 TOTALS	SYSTEM 'S. INSPECT AND CK FLUID LE' NONE.	1	HEREN DESCRIBED ON ELSEWHERE FOR THE AND/OR INSPECTION. AN LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOW OR TRUCK TO SECURE T THERETO. NOT RESPON LEGAL FEES TO RECOVER BE CHARGED 24 HOUR	ECESSARY MATERIAL, AND DIOR YOUR EMPLOYEES TE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR PURPOSE OF TESTING I EXPRESS MECHANIC'S AEDGED ON ABOVE CAR HE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS BIBLE FOR COURT AND DAMAGES.STORAGE WILL
JOB# 3 CHARGES	2 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB	# 2 TOTAL 0.00	COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED (REPAIRS. I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIF	
LABOR J# 3 24LIZ-99P MULTI-POINT INSPECT PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSP AS PER CI CHECK ALL AREAS & REPORT COMPLETED	TECH(S):0164	INTERNAL		T OF THE REPAINS AND
JOB# 3 TOTALS		••	Than	k you
JOB# 4 CHARGES	3 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB	# 3 TOTAL 0.00	for this opportur	nity to serve you.
LABOR J# 4+24LIZEBATT BATTERY GOOD Added Operation (STEVENK @ 07/13/2011 08:25) BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME	TECH(S):0164			
JOB# 4 TOTALS	4 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB			
PAGE 1 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED	ON NEXT PAGE] 08:27am		

en encre n

. EMPSTER	io ford i	INCOLN	MER	CIUSEY195	5 5
301 N. Fr	anklin St. Hempsi	ead, L.I., N.Y. 115	50-0490		LINCOLN
NEW CARS USED (513) 483-7200 (516) 48		SERVIC (516) 483-7	772)	PARTS 516) 483-6873	Mercury 1955
Established in 1929.					with.
01011LLCS811955	nce we are open	24/7 at www.H	empstea	dflm.com	
CUSTOMER NO.	ADVISOR	TAG NO			THVOICE NO.
161783	STEVEN KLEINE	R 9052 NSE NO. MILEAGE	•	07/13/11 COLOR	LICS811955 STOCK NO.
	120.00	/		LIZZ/PALE A	6385 DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK	F-150 SERIES/S	JPERCREW	04/04/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	F.T.E.NO.	P.O. NO.	-	R.O. DATE 07/13/11	
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS				MO: 6642
JOB# 5 CHARGES				N.Y.S. REPAIR SH ANY WARRANTIES ON THE	PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY
LABOR	GOOD	54 .	INTERNAL	ARE THOSE MADE BY TI SELLER HEREBY EXPRES RANTIES, EITHER EXPRES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULA ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZE ASSUME FOR IT ANY LABI	SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- S OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER SS ANY OTHER PERSON TO
JOB# 5 TOTALS	5 JOURNAL PREFIX LIC	5 100# 5 TOTAL	0.00	THE SALE OF SAID PRODUC	TTS.
JOB# 6 CHARGES	5 JUURNAL PREFIX LIC	S JUB# 5 IUTAL	0.00	OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC ALL PARTS ARE NO	HEVER OCCURS FIRST.
Added Operation (STEVENK @ 07/13/2011 08:25)	TECH(S):01		INTERNAL	OTHERWISE INDIC REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER	
JOB# 6 TOTALS					HE REPAIR WORK TO BE
	6 JOURNAL PREFIX LIC		0.00	HEREBY GRANT YOU AN PERMISSION TO OPERA HEREIN DESCRIBED ON	DIOR YOUR EMPLOYEES TE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR PURPOSE OF TESTING
*****	******	*****		LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOW	N EXPRESS MECHANIC'S VLEDGED ON ABOVE CAR THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS
* NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: * 07/13/2011 / 6642 MI 27LI5CAR 5.00	00 MILE SERVICE	* * *		THERETO, NOT RESPON LEGAL FEES TO RECOVER BE CHARGED 24 HOUR	ISIBLE FOR COURT AND DAMAGES, STORAGE WILL IS AFTER REPAIRS ARE
[] CASH [] CHECK CK# [] [] CHARG	E	TOTAL LABOR TOTAL PARTS	0.00	REPAIRS.	CREDIT CARDS ON ALL
[] AMEX [] MASTER CARD [] VISA [] DINERS	CLUB	TOTAL SUBLET TOTAL G.O.G	0.00	I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIL LABOR LISTED.	PT OF THE REPAIRS AND
CASHIER INTIALS []	******	TOTAL MISC CHG. TOTAL MISC DISC TOTAL TAX	0.00 0.00 0.00	x	
*THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICE YOU *WE AT HEMPSTEAD FORD LINCOLN MERCURY VALUE	YOUR OPINION *	TOTAL INVOICE \$	0.00		
*AND INPUT. SOON YOU MAY RECEIVE A VERY IMPO *FROM YOUR VEHCILE'S MANUFACTURER. IF FOR AN *CAN NOT ASNWER THAT YOU ARE COMPLETELY SATE:	Y REASON YOU *			AD. 5684	nk you
*SERVICE EXPERIENCE YOU'VE HAD, PLEASE CALL * AT (516)483-7750 EXT.101 AND ASK FOR OLI	US RIGHT AWAY * VER CZAVAR *			for this opportu	nity to serve you.
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE					
COSTORER STORATORE					
PAGE 2 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY		[END OF INVOICE]	08:27am		

REMPSTEA	D FORD LIN	COLN MER	CURY452	.0 🗖
301 N. Fra	nklin St. Hempstead, I			LINCOLN
NEW CARS USED C (518) 483-7200 (516) 483		SERVICE (516) 483-7750 (4	el contracte en la contracte de	Mercury 🥡
Established in 1929.	The kind of deal	ler every car si	hould come	with.
Established in 1929.	nce we are open 24/7	at www.Hempster	adfim.com	
01011LICS814520				-
CUSTOMER NO. 161783	ADVISOR	9052 4670	INVOICE DATE 09/19/11	LICS814520
101785	LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. 120.00	MILEAGE	COLOR LIZZ/PALE A	5100K NO. 6385
	YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/F-15	M. O	DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	VEHICLE LD. NO. 1 F T F W 1 E F 2		SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	F.T.E.NO.	P. O. NO.	R. O. DATE 08/30/11	
REFIDENCE BUONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS		00/00/11	MO: 12467
JOB# 1 CHARGES			N.Y.S. REPAIR SH	OP NO. 130 0012
LABOR- J# 1 24LIZ-99P MULTI-POINT INSPECT PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSP AS PER CH CHECK ALL AREAS & REPORT COMPLETED JOB# 1 TOTALS-	IECKLIST	INTERNAL	ANY WARRANTIES ON THE ARE THOSE MADE BY TH SELLER HEREBY EXPRES RANTES, EITHER EXPRES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULA ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABI ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABI THE SALE OF SAID PRODUC	HE MANUFACTURER. THE SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- SOR IMPLED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANDABILITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER S ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH
.109# *	1 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#	1 TOTAL 0.00	LABOR AND PARTS ARE WA	RRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS
JOB# 2 CHARGES			OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC ALL PARTS ARE NE	
LABOR- J# 2 10LIZCKTRANS CHECK TRANMISSION CUSTOMER STATES WHEN ACCELERATING SLIPPING SEE ATTACHED NOTE	TECH(S):0967 G SLOWLY FROM STOP FEELS	WARRANTY	OTHERWISE INDIC REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER	
PCM/TCM PERFORMED DIAG ROADTEST WITH CUS RAN OASIS CLEARED KAM REPROGRAMED CUSTOMER OK	D PCM/TCM ROAD TEST WITH		I HEREBY AUTHORIZE TI DONE ALONG WITH THE NI HEREBY GRANT YOU AN PERMISSION TO OPERAT HEREIN DESCRIBED ON	ECESSARY MATERIAL, AND ID/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES TE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR
	2 JOUDNAL DOFFTY LITCE 1004	· ·	AND/OR INSPECTION. A	
JOB# 3 CHARGES	2 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#	2 TOTAL 0.00	OR TRUCK TO SECURE T THERETO. NOT RESPON	HE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS SIBLE FOR COURT AND
LABOR	TECH(S):0967 DES NOT LIGHT	WARRANTY	BE CHARGED 24 HOUF COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED 0 REPAIRS.	DAMAGES, STORAGE WILL IS AFTER REPAIRS ARE CREDIT CARDS ON ALL
PERFORMED DIAG CHECKED FOR CODES RELAY OK CHECKED POMER AND GROUN E CONTROL HEAD RECHECK OK	D TO CONTROL HEAD OK REPLAC		I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIF LABOR LISTED.	
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBERDESC 1 BL3Z-19980-X CONT	ROL	NIT PRICE- WARRANTY L - PARTS 0.00	A	
g J06# 3 T0TALS			21 21 21 21	k you
JOB# 4 CHARGES			for this opportui	nity to serve you.
LABOR- Added Operation (STEVENK @ 09/14/2011 16:34) MERCURY CUSTOMER REQUESTS RENTAL RENTAL VEHICLE RETURNED DATE/DOC #/TYPE OF VEHICLE & VIN	TECH(S):999 VEHICLE \$30 A DAY ONLY			
SUBLETPO#VEND INV#-INV.DATE-DESC 218324 304951 09/19/11 LOAN	ERDOC# 304951	WARRANTY L - SUBLET 0.00		
PAGE 1 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED C	ON NEXT PAGE] 02:27pm		

antes go serentes

nempste	ad ford L	INCOLN ME	
301 N.	Franklin St. Hempste	ead, L.I., N.Y. 11550-04	90 EINCOEN
	ED CARS 483-5820	SERVICE (516) 483-7750	PARTS (516) 483-6873
Established in 1929			
01011LICS814520	ence we are open	24/7 at www.Hemps	steadflm.com
ISTOMER NO.	ADVISOR	TAG NO.	INVOICE DATE CELL
161783	STEVEN KLEINER	8 9052 4670 SE NO. MILEAGE	09/19/11 LICS814520
	120.00	12.4	166 LIZZ/PALE A 6385
ICKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK/	F-150 SERIES/SUPERC	REW 04/04/11 38 SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE
	1 F T F W 1 E	F 2 B K	R. O. DATE
BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS		08/30/11
BUSINESS PHONE			MO: 1246
OB# 4 TOTALS			N.Y.S. REPAIR SHOP NO. 130 0012 ANY WARRANTIES ON THE PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY
Joe# 5 Charges Abor	3# 4 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 4 TOTAL 0	.00 ARE THOSE MADE BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLER HERREN EXPRESSLY DISCLAMS ALL WAR- RANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABLITY OR
# 5+06LIZLIGHT LIGHTING/LAMPS dded Operation (STEVENK @ 09/19/2011 09: ADD ON CUSTOMER STATES N 0 IN	VTERIOR LIGHTS		NTY. FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF SAID PRODUCTS.
PERFORMED DIAG VERIFIED CONCE FOR CODES FOUND CODE B106F PE DEFECTIVE SJB REPLACED PERFOR	ERN CHECKED FUSES OK CHECK ERFORMED PINPOINT TESTS FO	ED UND	LABOR AND PARTS ARE WARRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS OR 12,000 MILES, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.
ARTSQTYFP-NUMBER			ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
	MODULE - DOOR PATS KEY	WARRA WARRA TOTAL - PARTS 0	NTY REPLACED PARTS REQUESTED BY CUSTOMER YES NO
108# 5 TOTALS JOE	B# 5 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS		I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIAL, AND HEREBY GRANT YOU AND/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES .00 PERMISSION TO OPERATE THE CAR OR TRUCK
ABOR			HEREIN DESCRIBED ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS OF ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING AND/OR INSPECTION. AN EXPRESS MECHANIC'S LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABOVE CAS
# 6+24LIZGBATT BATTERY GOOD dded Operation (STEVENK © 09/19/2011 14, BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS I BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS I BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS I	:27) TIME TIME	7 INTER	NAL. OR TRUCK TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF REPARS THERETO, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR COURT AND LEGAL FEES TO RECOVER DAMAGES. STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 24 HOURS AFTER REPARS ARI COMPLETED.
108# 6 TOTALS			CASH OR ACCEPTED CREDIT CARDS ON ALL REPAIRS.
JOB# 7 CHARGESJO	B# 6 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 6 TOTAL 0	.00
ABOR	TECU/C).000	7 INTER	x
Added Operation (STEVENK @ 09/19/2011 14 ON QCM INSP BRAKE LININGS FO BRAKE PADS ARE 7/32" OR GREAT	UND GOOD	/ INTER	Thank you
JOB# 7 TOTALS	•••••		for this opportunity to serve you.
JOB# 8 CHARGESJO	B# 7 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 7 TOTAL 0	.00
LABOR J∯ 8+24LIZGTIRE TIRES GOOD Added Operation (STEVENK @ 09/19/2011 14 TIRES ARE GOOD, TREAD IS GRE	TECH(S):096 :27) ATER THAN 7/32"	7 INTER	NAL
JOB# 8 TOTALS			
OC.	B# 8 JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 8 TOTAL 0	.00
PAGE 2 OF 3 CUSTOMER C	OPY [CONTI	NUED ON NEXT PAGE] 02:27pr	n

HEMPSTEA	D FORD L	NCOLN	MER	CIGRY452	20 🖵
Son N. Fr	anklin St. Hempste	ad, L.I., N.Y. 115	50-0490		LINCOLN
NEW CARS USED ((516) 433-7200 (516) 48	1	SERVICE (516) 483-7	-	PARTS (6) 483-6873	- 8145 Mercury # 45
Established in 1929.	The kind of a	lealer every	car sh	ould come	with.
	nce we are open a	24/7 at www.He	empstead	dflm.com	
TOMER NO. 161783	ADVISOR	9052	700 Table 2010	CELL	INVOICE INC.
101705	STEVEN KLEINER LABOR RATE LICENSI 120.00		12.466 1	09/19/11 NOR IZZ/PALE A	LICS814520 STOCK NO. 6385
ICKSVILLE, NY	YEAR / MAKE / MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/F VEHICLE I.D. NO.	-150 SERIES/SU	PERCREW	ELIVERY DATE 04/04/11 ELLING DEALER NO.	DELIVERY MILES 38 PRODUCTION DATE
in denoted and an and an and	1 F T F W 1 E	F 2 B K	R.	0. DATE 08/30/11	
IDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS				MO: 12467
MMENTS			H	N.Y.S. REPAIR SH	
NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: 08/30/2011 / 12467 MI 27L110CAR 10.0] CASH [] CHECK CK# [] [] CHARGE] AMEX [] MASTER CARD [] VISA [] DINERS ASHIER INTIALS [] THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICE YOU WE AT HEMPSTEAD FORD LINCOLN MERCURY VALUE Y AND INPUT. SOON YOU MAY RECEIVE A VERY IMPOF FROM YOUR VEHCILE'S MANUFACTURER. IF FOR ANY CAN NOT ASNMER THAT YOU ARE COMPLETELY SATIS SERVICE EXPERIENCE YOU'VE HAD, PLEASE CALL U AT (516)483-7750 EXT.101 AND ASK FOR OLIV CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	000 MILE SERVICE	* *	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC ALL PARTS ARE NE OTHERWISE INDIC REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER I HEREBY AUTHORIZE TI DONE ALONG WITH THE NE HEREBY GRANT YOU AN HEREBY GRANT YOU AN HEREIN DESCRIBED ON ELSEWHERE FOR THE AND/OR INSPECTION. AJ LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOW OR TRUCK TO SECURE TI THERETO. NOT RESPON LIGAL FEEST O RECOVER BE CHARGED 24 HOUR COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED O REPAIRS.	R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER IS ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH JTS. RRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS HEVER OCCURS FIRST. W UNLESS ATED
2		25 2			ik you hity to serve you.
PAGE 3 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	, i	END OF INVOICE]	02:27pm		

HEMPSTEA	d ford L	INCOLN	MER	CHRY596	7
301 N. Fra	nklin St. Hempste	ad, L.I., N.Y. 115	50-0490		LINCOLN
NEW CARS USED C. (516) 483-7200 (516) 483		SERVIC (516) 483-7		PARTS 516) 483-6873	- Mercury @ 59
Established in 1929.	The kind of a	lealer every	car sh	hould come	with.
	ce we are open	24/7 at www.He	empstea	dflm.com	
01011LICS815967					
CUSTOMER NO.	ADVISOR	TAG NO		INVOICE DATE	IN.
161783	LABOR RATE	9052 MILEAGE		11/04/11 COLOR	LICS815967 STOCK NO.
	120.00 YEAR/MAKE/MODEL		13,894	DELIVERY DATE	6385 DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK/F	-150 SERIES/SU	PERCREW	04/04/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
	1 F T F W 1 E	FZBK		R. O. DATE	
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS			09/26/11	
	1			N.Y.S. REPAIR SH	MO: 13896
JOB# 1 CHARGES				ANY WARRANTIES ON THE	PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY
LABOR- J# 1 24LIZ-99P MULTI-POINT INSPECT PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSP AS PER CHE CHECK ALL AREAS & REPORT COMPLETED JOB# 1 TOTALS-			INTERNAL	ARE THOSE MADE BY T SELLER HERBEY EXPRES RANTIES, ETHER EXPRES ANY IMPLED WARRANTY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULA ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZA ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABI THE SALE OF SAID PRODUC	SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- S OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABLITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER S ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH
J08# 1	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 1 TOTAL	0.00		RRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS
JOB# 2 CHARGES				ALL PARTS ARE N	
LABOR- J# 2 10LIZ FRT WHEEL TRANSMISSI CUSTOMER STATES TRANSMISSION HESI MUST DOADTECT LITTOL	TECH(S):0967 TATES ON ACCEL SEE HIS	TORY	WARRANTY .	OTHERWISE INDIC REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER	
HUST ROADTEST WITH TECH. PERFORMED DIAG VERIFY CONCERN TRUC CALLED HOTLINE TRYED SHIMING PINIO SOME CALLED HOTLINE BACK THEY SAID REMOVED FUEL TANK AND EXHAUST TO A REPLACED SPRINGS RETEST OK E	D REPLACE REAR SPRINGS	D		DONE ALONG WITH THE N HEREBY GRANT YOU AN PERMISSION TO OPERA HEREIN DESCRIBED ON ELSEWHERE FOR THE AND/OR INSPECTION. A	HE REPAIR WORK TO BE COESSARY MATERIAL, AND ID/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES TE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR PURPOSE OF TESTING N EXPRESS MECHANIC'S
2 9L3Z-5598-B SPACE 2 9L3Z-5560-J SPRIN	REAR AXL T HEX F R G - REAR	TOTAL - PARTS	WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00	OR TRUCK TO SECURE T THERETO. NOT RESPON LEGAL FEES TO RECOVER BE CHARGED 24 HOUR COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED REPAIRS.	VLEDGED ON ABOVE CAR HE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS ISBLE FOR COURT AND DAMAGES.STORAGE WILL IS AFTER REPAIRS ARE CREDIT CARDS ON ALL PT OF THE REPAIRS AND
JOB# 2 TOTALS				x	
JOB# 3 CHARGES	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS	JOB# 2 TOTAL	0.00		
LABOR				Thai	nk you
J# 3 15LIMRENTAL MERCURY RENTAL MERCURY CUSTOMER REQUESTS RENTAL RENTAL VEHICLE RETURNED DATE/DOC #/TYPE OF VEHICLE & VIN/	VEHICLE \$30 A DAY ONLY		WARRANTY	for this opportu	nity to serve you.
SUBLETPO#VEND INV#-INV.DATE-DESCR 218937 305426 11/03/11 LOANE 218977 306893 11/04/11 LOANE	IPTION RDOC305426 R 306893	TOTAL - SUBLET	WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
J08# 3 TOTALS	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS		0.00		
JOB# 3 PAGE 1 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTIN	IUED ON NEXT PAGE]	10:28am		

1997 B

HEMPSTEA	D FORD LIN	COLN MER	Closs¥5967
301 N. Fran	nklin St. Hempstead, I	I., N.Y. 11550-0490	ELENCOLN
NEW CARS USED CA (516) 483-7200 (516) 483-		SERVICE (516) 483-7750 (PARTS Mercury @ 55
Established in 1929.	The kind of deal ce we are open 24/7		hould come with.
	ce we are open 2-77	at www.nempste	second -
CUSTOMER NO. 1C1792	ADVISOR	TAG NO.	INVOICE DATE CELI
161783	STEVEN KLEINER LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. 120.00	9052 3941 MILEAGE 13,894	11/04/11 LTCS815967 COLOR STOCK NO. LTZZ/PALE A 6385 DELIVERY MILES DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/F-15(VEHICLE LD. NO.		
	1 F T F W 1 E F 2	B K P.O.NO.	R.O. DATE 09/26/11
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS		
JOB# 4 CHARGES	<u></u>		MO: 13896 N.Y.S. REPAIR SHOP NO. 130 0012
LABOR- J# 4+24LIZGBATT BATTERY GOOD Added Operation (STEVENK @ 11/04/2011 10:27) BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME BATTERY TESTED GOOD AT THIS TIME	TECH(S):0967	INTERNAL	ANY WARRANTES ON THE PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY ARE THOSE MADE BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- RANTIES, ETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NETHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH
JOB# 4 TOTALS			THE SALE OF SAID PRODUCTS. LABOR AND PARTS ARE WARRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS
JOB# 5 CHARGES	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#	4 TOTAL 0.00	OR 12,000 MILES, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
LABOR J# 5+24LIZGBK BRAKES GOOD Added Operation (STEVENK @ 11/04/2011 10:27) ON QCM INSP BRAKE LININGS FOUND GC BRAKE PADS ARE 7/32" OR GREATER		INTERNAL	REPLACED PARTS REQUESTED BY CUSTOMER YES NO
JOB# 5 TOTALS			DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIAL, AND HEREBY GRANT YOU ANNOR YOUR EMPLOYEES PERMISSION TO OPERATE THE CAR OR TRUCK HEREIN DESCRIBED ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR
JOB# 6 CHARGESJOB# 5	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#	5 TOTAL 0.00	ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING AND/OR INSPECTION. AN EXPRESS MECHANIC'S LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABOVE CAR
TIRES ARE GOOD, TREAD IS GREATER			OR TRUCK TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS
JOB# 6 TOTALS	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#		LABOR LISTED.
COMMENTS DROPOFF/LOANER OR RENTAL SURVEY			x
607			Thank you
AND BOOLED TO BE THE STATE OF			for this opportunity to serve you.
PAGE 2 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED O	N NEXT PAGE] 10:28am	

HEMPSTEA	and it has been proved and			CH97 596	0
. Find NEW CARS USED C (516) 483-7200 (516) 483		SERVIC (516) 483-1	E	PARTS 516) 483-6873	Mercury # 15967
Established in 1929. 01011LICS815967	The kind of a ce we are open	d <i>ealer every</i> 24/7 at www.H	<i>car sli</i> empstea	<i>hould come</i> adfim.com	with. [¬]
CUSTOMER NO.	ADVISOR	TAG NO		INVOICE DATE	
161783	STEVEN KLEINER	9052 SE NO. MILEAGE	3941	11/04/11 COLOR	LTCS815967
	120.00			LIZZ/PALE A	6385 DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK	E-150 SERIES/SU	JPERCREW	04/04/11 SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
HICKSVILLE, INT	1 F T F W 1 E	C102.4 202.9 204.8 201.04		R. O. DATE	
		P. O. THO.		09/26/11	
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS				MO: 13896
TOTALS				N.Y.S. REPAIR SH ANY WARRANTIES ON THE	IOP NO. 130 0012
) MILE SERVICE	* *	0.00 0.00 0.00	ARE THOSE MADE BY T SELLER HEREBY EXPRES RANTES, EITHER EXPRES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULA ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZE ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABI THE SALE OF SAID PRODUC	HE MANUFACTURER. THE SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- S OR IMPLED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NETTHER 25 ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH 275.
	T	OTAL G.O.G	0.00		RRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS HEVER OCCURS FIRST.
CASHIER INTIALS []	1	OTAL MISC CHG. OTAL MISC DISC	0.00	ALL PARTS ARE NO	
*THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICE YOUR *ME AT HEMPSTEAD FORD LINCOLN MERCURY VALUE YOU *AND INPUT. SOON YOU MAY RECEIVE A VERY IMPORT/ *FROM YOUR VEHCILE'S MANUFACTURER. IF FOR ANY I *CAN NOT ASNWER THAT YOU ARE COMPLETELY SATISF: *SERVICE EXPERIENCE YOU'VE HAD, PLEASE CALL US * AT (516)483-7750 EXT.101 AND ASK FOR OLIVER	VEHICLE !!! * IR OPINION * TO NT SURVEY * VEASON YOU * LED WITH YOUR* RIGHT AWAY * C ZAVAR *	OTAL INVOICE \$	0.00 0.00	DONE ALONG WITH THE NI HEREBY GRANT YOU AN PERMISSION TO OPERA HEREIN DESCRIBED ON ELSEWHERE FOR THE AND/OR INSPECTION. AN	
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE				OR TRUCK TO SECURE T THERETO. NOT RESPON LEGAL FEES TO RECOVER BE CHARGED 24 HOUR COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED I REPAIRS.	HE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS ISIBLE FOR COURT AND IDAMAGES.STORAGE WILL IS AFTER REPAIRS ARE CREDIT CARDS ON ALL PT OF THE REPAIRS AND
				x	
				The	nk you
11/10				1000 (1000)	
PAGE 3 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY				tor this opportu	nity to serve you.
PAGE 3 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	ſ	END OF INVOICE]	10:28am		

HEMPSTEA	d ford lin	COLN MEP		8 5
(Ford) 301 N. Fra	nklin St. Hempstead,	L.I., N.Y. 11550-0490		ELINCOIN S
NEW CARS USED 0 (516) 483-7200 (516) 483		SERVICE (516) 483-7750	PARTS (516) 483-6873	Mercury //
Established in 1929.				with.
01011LICS823328	nce we are open 24/7	at www.Hempste	adfim.com	
CUSTOMER NO.	ADVISOR	TAG NO.		
161783	STEVEN KLEINER	9052 1154	03/05/12 COLOR	LICS823328 STOCK NO.
	120.00 YEAR/MAKE/MODEL		DELIVERY DATE	6385 DELIVERY MILES
HICKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK/F-15		SELLING DEALER NO.	38 PRODUCTION DATE
(2) Minimized Carlos (1999) and Lines (1999)	1 F T F W 1 E F 2	B K P. O. NO.	R.O.DATE	
HEBDERGE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS		02/21/12	
JOB# 1 CHARGES			N.Y.S. REPAIR SH	MO: 22050 HOP NO. 130 0012
LABOR- J# 1 15LIMRENTAL MERCURY RENTAL MERCURY CUSTOMER REQUESTS RENTAL RENTAL VEHICLE RETURNED DATE/DOC #/TYPE OF VEHICLE & VIN/	TECH(S):999 VEHICLE \$30 A DAY ONLY	WARRANTY	ARE THOSE MADE BY T SELLER HEREBY EXPRES RANTES, ETHER EXPRES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY FITNESS FOR A PARTICUL/ ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZ	PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY HE MANUFACTURER. THE SLY DISCLAMS ALL WAR- SOR IMPLED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABILITY OR R PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ES ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH
SUBLETPO#VEND INV#-INV.DATE-DESCR 220053 310779 03/05/12 LOANE 220204 311240 03/05/12 LOANE JOB# 1 TOTALS	R 310779 R 311240 TOTA	WARRANTY WARRANTY L - SUBLET 0.00	THE SALE OF SAID PRODU LABOR AND PARTS ARE W	CTS. ARRANTED FOR 12 MONTHS CHEVER OCCURS FIRST. EW UNLESS
	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#		REPLACED PARTS	
JOB# 2 CHARGES			BY CUSTOMER	
LABOR J# 2 08LIZ CUSTOMER STATES FEELS VIBRATION A FEELS SAME AS WHEN DRIVE ANGEL WA SPW	s takeing off s addressed y told us to replace	MARRANTY	DONE ALONG WITH THE N HEREBY GRANT YOU AN PERMISSION TO OPERA HEREIN DESCRIBED ON ELSEWHERE FOR THE AND/OR INSPECTION. A LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNO OR TRUCK TO SECURE THERETO. NOT RESPON LIEGAL FEES TO RECOVER	HE REPAIR WORK TO BE ECESSARY MATERIAL, AND NO/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES ITE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR PURPOSE OF TESTING N EDPRESS MECHANIC'S MLEDGED ON ABOVE CAR THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS USBLE FOR COURT AND TAMAGES, STORAGE WILL
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBERDESCR 2 CL3Z-5560-B SPRIN	G - REAR TOTA	L - PARTS 0.00	COMPLETED. CASH OR ACCEPTED REPAIRS. I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEI	RS AFTER REPAIRS ARE CREDIT CARDS ON ALL PT OF THE REPAIRS AND
JOB# 2 TOTALS			LABOR LISTED.	5
J08# 3 CHARGES	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB#	2 TOTAL 0.00	x	
LABOR- J# 3 24LIZ-99P MULTI-POINT INSPECT PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSP AS PER CH CHECK ALL AREAS & REPORT COMPLETED	ECKLIST	12 - C.C. 1	1.1.1	nk you nity to serve you.
J08# 3 TOTALS				2
JOB# 4 CHARGESJOB# 3				
LABOR- J# 4+05LIZ NOISE, VIBRAT, HARSHNE Added Operation (STEVENK © 03/05/2012 07:09) CUSTOMER STATES THUMP IN PICKUP B PERFORMED DIAG ROADTEST NO NOISE CUSTOMER	ed on turns	WARRANTY		
PAGE 1 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED C	N NEXT PAGE] 02:26pm		

HEMPSTEA	d ford lin	ICOLN ME	ROURE	28 [
Ford 301 N. Fran	nklin St. Hempstead,	L.I., N.Y. 11550-04	190	ELINCOLN
NEW CARS USED C/ (516) 483-7200 (516) 483-		SERVICE (516) 483-7750	PARTS (516) 483-6873	Mercury #
Established in 1929.	\sim	ler every car	should come	with.
01011LICS823328			CELI	
161783	ADVISOR STEVEN KIETNER LABOR RATE LUCENSE NO.	9052 1154	03/05/12	LTCS823328
	120.00		49 LTZZ/PALE A	6385
CKSVILLE, NY	11/FORD TRUCK/F-1	0 SERTES/SUPERCI	and the second	PRODUCTION DATE
	1 FTFW1EF2	B K	R. O. DATE	
DENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS	E Constanting	02/21/12	1
# 4 TOTALS	L		N.Y.S. REPAIR S	MO: 2205 HOP NO. 130 0012
	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB TECH(S):0967	¥ 4 TOTAL 0. INTERN	00 ARE THOSE MADE BY SELLER HERREBY EXPRE RANTIES, ETHER EXPRE ANY IMPLED WARRANT FITNESS FOR A PARTICUL ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIAI THE SALE OF SAID PROM LABOR AND PARTS ARE V	IE PRODUCT SOLD HEREB THE MANUFACTURER. TH SSLY DISCLAMS ALL WAS SS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDIN OF MERCHANTABLITY O AR PURPOSE, AND NEITHE ZES ANY OTHER PERSON T SILITY IN CONNECTION WIT JCTS. MARRANTED FOR 12 MONTH- CHEVER OCCURS FIRST.
# 5 TOTALS			ALL PARTS ARE I	NEW UNLESS
JOB# 5	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB	¥ 5 TOTAL 0.	.00 REPLACED PART BY CUSTOMER	
30R 6+24LIZGBK BRAKES GDOD ded Operation (STEVENK @ 03/05/2012 14:25) ON QCM INSP BRAKE LININGS FOUND GO BRAKE PADS ARE 7/32" OR GREATER	TECH(S):0967 0D	INTER	AL DONE ALONG WITH THE HEREBY GRANT YOU / PERMISSION TO OPER HEREIN DESCRIBED OF ELSEWHERE FOR THE	THE REPAIR WORK TO B NECESSARY MATERIAL, AN ND/OR YOUR EMPLOYEE ATE THE CAR OR TRUC N STREETS, HIGHWAYS O PURPOSE OF TESTIN
# 6 TOTALS	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB	 #6 TOTAL 0.	.00 LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNO OR TRUCK TO SECURE THERETO. NOT RESPO LIEGAL FEES TO RECOVE	AN EXPRESS MECHANIC WLEDGED ON ABOVE CA THE AMOUNT OF REPAIR INSIBLE FOR COURT AN R DAMAGES STORAGE WIL RS AFTER REPAIRS AR
OR 7424LIZETIRE TIRES 6000 led Operation (STEVENK @ 03/05/2012 14:25) TIRES ARE GOOD, TREAD IS GREATER T		INTER	COMPLETED. GASH OR ACCEPTED REPAIRS.	CREDIT CARDS ON AL
# 7 TOTALS		• Y CIVILLED V (/0/	~	
	JOURNAL PREFIX LICS JOB	F / IOIAL U	.00	
APP.			The	nk you
i			for this opport	inity to serve you.
4				
• 1		5		
AGE 2 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED	ON NEXT PAGE] 02:26pm		

	HEMPSTEA	D FORD L	INCOLN	MERC	2682632	8 🖵
Image: Instant and the first of the serve you. Image: Instant and the serve you. Image: Instant	NEW CARS USED C		SERVICI	E		
161783 STEVEN KLETKER 9052 1154 03/05/12 LTCSE23328 120.00 22.049 LTZZ/PALE A 6385 HICKSVILLE, NY 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW 04/04/11 38 HICKSVILLE, NY 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW 04/04/11 38 Mickel Ion 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW 02/21/12 NO.5 22050 Mickel Ion 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW NO.5 22050 NO.5 22050 Mickel Ion 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW NO.5 22050 NO.5 22050 Mickel Ion 11/FORD TRUCK/F=150 SERTES/SUPERCREW NO.5 2000 NO.5 2000 I JARESTREE IONTILINE ION SERTES/SUPERCREW 10000000000	Established in 1929.					with.
TOTALS N.S. REPARS SHOP NO. 130 0012 ** NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: * * NEXT RECOMMENDED SERVICE: * * O272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * * 0272172012 / 22050 H1 27L120CAR 20,000 MILE SERVICE * CASH ER INTIALS []] CHARGE SIGNARULY OF OR CONSTRUCT 0.000 CASH ER INTIALS []] TOTAL LABOR	161783 HICKSVILLE, NY	STEVEN KLEINER LABOR RATE 120.00 YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 11/FORD TRUCK/E VEHICLE LD. NO. 1 F.T.E. NO.	9052 1 ENG. MILEAGE -150 SERIES/SUJ F 2 B K	1154 22,049 L1 PERCREW	03/05/12 COR CZZ/PALE A MERY DATE 04/04/11 LING GEALER NO. 2. DATE	STOCK NO. 6385 DELIVERY MILES 38
PAGE 3 OF 3 CUSTOMER COPY [END OF INVOICE] 02:26pm	TOTALS	D MILE SERVICE	* ************************************	0.00 0.00	IV WARRANTIES ON THE RE THOSE MADE BY T ELLER HEREBY EVARES MATTES, ETHER EXPRES VI IMPLIED WARRANTY THESS FOR A PARTICULA SSUME FOR IT ANY LIAS USED FOR IT ANY LIAS SUME FOR IT ANY LIAS USED AND PARTS ARE W/ OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC ALL PARTS ARE M/ OR 12,000 MILES, WHIC REPLACED PARTS BY CUSTOMER HEREBY AUTHORIZE TO ONE ALLONG WITH THE MI ERBY GRANT YOU AN ERBISSION TO OPERA ERBY GRANT YOU AN ERBISSION TO OPERA ERBIS CRUBED ON LSEWHERE FOR THE NO/OR INSPECTION. AN ER IS HEREBY ACONVER A TRUCK TO SECURE THE HERETO, NOT RESPON EGAL FEES TO RECOVER E CHARGED 24 HOUF OMPLETED. ASH OR ACCEPTED O ASH OR ACCEPTED O ASH OR ACCEPTED O ABOR LISTED. That	NOP NO. 130 0012 PRODUCT SOLD HEREBY HE MANUFACTURER. THE SLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR- SO RIMPLED, INCLUDING OF MERCHANTABILITY OR A PURPOSE, AND NETTHER BS ANY OTHER PERSON TO LITY IN CONNECTION WITH TTS. WITH CONNECTION WITH TTS. WINLESS THE THE CAR OR TRUCK STREETS, HIGHWAYS OR PURPOSE OF TESTING N EXPRESS MECHANIC'S WIED GED ON ABOVE CAR THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS ARE CREDIT CARDS ON ALL PT OF THE REPAIRS AND TOF THE REPAIRS AND THE YOU

DOGE HOLDER HAVE

	HEMP	STEAD	FO	RD LIN	ICOLN	ME	RCURY	n 			
	9-1)	301 N. Frankl	in St. I	lempstead,	L.I., N.Y. 115	51-049	0	€ LI	NEOIN	<	
	NEW CARS (516) 483-7200	USED CARS (516) 483-582			SERVIC (516) 483-7	The second second	PARTS (516) 483-6873		cury 🧌		
	Established in	1929. 7	he kin	ed of dea	ler every c	car st	hould com	e with			
the second se	IENDED SERVICES			For yo	our convenie	nce w	e are open 2	4/7 at w	ww.He		
OPERA			MO/MI MI	TOTAL	OPERATION 27LT213P	I.C.	OPERATION D		ON	MO/MI MI	141.95
27LIZ444	P FUEL INJECTION	SERV	MI	149.95	27LIZ13P 27LI20CAR 27LI5CAR	20	0,000 MILE S	ERVICE		MI MI	171.95
							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1		
EBVICE	HISTORY			.l	L	l.			L		l
The second se	TE REPAIR ORDE	R MILEAGE	E AD	VISOR TECH	INICIAN TYPE	0	PERATION	0	PERATION	DESCRI	PTION
02/23	1/12 823328	220	49 9	052 99	19 W 167 W	15LI 08LI	MRENTAL	MERCUR	Y RENTA	۱L	
				09	67 I 67 W	24LI 05LI	Z-99P	MULTI-	POINT I VIBRAT,	NSPECT	
				09	67 I 67 I	24LI	ZGBATT ZGBK	BATTER			
ALESPER	RSON NO. 46831 DOM	AINICK DERCC	DLE	SER	VIC	F			STATE	REG#	R 1300012
HAT NO.	1FTFW1EF2BK		AKEMODEL) SERIES/SU		PRODUCTION DATE	STOCK NO. 638		NSE NO	828329
	IT IT WIEI ZDIK			CUSTOMER NO.	SERVICE CONTRA		DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY N	ILES SELL	ING DEALER	NO. R.O. DATE
DATE OUT			.	161783 COLOR		CONT	04/04/11 TRACT NO.	EXPIRATION	38	RATION MILE	05/22/12 s 746 MO 4483
VILEAGE OUT	HICKSVILLE, NY			LIZZ/PAL	AIR COND. P.S.	TRANS	MILEAGE	ADVISOR N	D. ADVI:	SOR	4483
WILLENGE OUT				LIZZ	L		24,433	ADVISOR N 905	2 51		KLEINER
NAITING	-	USINESS PHONE		THOSE MADE BY	ON THE PRODUCT SOU THE MANUFACTURE	R. THE SE	LLER AND DADTE E				RRANTY, LABOR
	TIME RECEIVED DATE/TIME PROMISE 09:14am 05/24/12	08:00am	PRIORITY 2	EITHER EXPRESS	SLY DISCLAIMS ALL OR IMPLIED, INCLUDIN ERCHANTABILITY OR I	IG ANY IMP	PLIED FIRST. WARR		RS TO BE	PERFORME	D AT SELLER'S
PPOINTMENT		LABOR	20.00	PARTICULAR PUR	OSE, AND NEITHER OTHER PERSON TO	ASSUMES	NOR	ALL PART	S ARE NE		
LON TUS							24 11 1		O MILL IN	EM ONTES	55)
No No	CELL:		20.00		CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID		WISE IND		55
□ № ОВ	CELL:	·····	20.00	ANY LIABILITY IN (I HAVE REMOVED AL		EFFECTS IN	CLUDING TA	PES, KEY CHAINS,
	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES		20.00	ANY LIABILITY IN (I HAVE REMOVED AL	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN	ICLUDING TA	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS.
				ANY LIABILITY IN (I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL	OTHER L PERSONAL P WILL NOT B BASED ON O	EFFECTS IN ERESPONSI UR INITIAL	ICLUDING TA	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS.
ов Х	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES			ANY LIABILITY IN (AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR)	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITIAL ABOR.	ICLUDING TA	Pes, key chains, Eir Loss. I and does not
ов Х	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES			ANY LIABILITY IN (AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W	OTHER L PERSONAL P WILL NOT B BASED ON O PARTS AND L S ORK D	EFFECTS IN THE RESPONSI UR INITIAL ABOR.	ICLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME
X	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES		DTAL	ANY LUBILITY IN (PRODUCTS.			AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$	OTHER L PERSONAL P WILL NOT B BASED ON O PARTS AND L S ORK D	EFFECTS IN EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITIAL ABOR. ATE ALLED	ICLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI	Pes, key chains, Eir Loss. I and does not
26 X COM LOAI 1 W	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	STIMATE: TO	DTAL	ANY LUBILITY IN (PRODUCTS.			AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF P WILL NOT B BASED ON O PARTS AND L S ORK D C 8	EFFECTS IN THE RESPONSI UR INITIAL ABOR. ATTE ALLED Y	ICLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME
26 X COM LOAI 1 W	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	STIMATE: TO	DTAL	ANY LUBILITY IN (PRODUCTS.			SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN IE RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y	ICLUDING TAI	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE
X COM LOAI 1 W VIBR	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	NOISE, VIE	DTAL BRAT,H	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.			AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN IE RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y	CLUDING TAI BLE FOR THI INSPECTION	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE
X COM LOAI 1 W VIBR	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	NOISE, VIE	DTAL BRAT, H	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN IE RESPONSI UIR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y P (SCRA	ACLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE :: 11208-2
X COM LOAI 1 W VIBR	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	NOISE, VIE	DTAL BRAT, H	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITIAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y E SCRA RCURY DA	ACLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE :: 11208-2 N CITY SAAB
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	NOISE, VIE	BRAT,H	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		AID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$	OTHEF	EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y CO Y RCURY DA SHOP NO. NIR WORK TO	ACLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE R 130 0012 O BE DONE	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. I AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE :: 11208-2 N CITY SAAB
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	ATE ALLED Y CONTACT CO	ACLUDING TAI BLE FOR THI INSPECTION INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE R 130 0012 O BE DONE GRANT YOL HE CAR OF	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR THUCK HEREIN
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ LABOR \$	OTHEF	RUISE IND EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y SCOR SHOP NO. VIR WORK TO SCRA SHOP NO. VIR WORK TO HEREBY CO DEPENTE TH WAYS OR "ECTION AN M ABOVE CO	ACLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE R 130 0012 O BE DONE BRANT YOU HE CAR OF ELSEWHER N EXPRESS I CAR OF TH	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN UCK TO SECURE
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI N I HEREBY AUTHORI N ECSESARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY ACKNC THE AMOUNT OF I AND LEGAL FEEST	OTHEF	RULED ALLED Y COPERATE TH COPE	A CODE A CODE A CODE A CODE A CODE B/A GARDE A GARDE B/A GARDE CAR OF TR CAR OF	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE D AND/OR YOUR TRUCK HEREIN E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN UCK TO SECURE BLE FOR COURT
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ WARRANTY PARTS WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIPTES TING. IS HEREBY ACKNC THE AMOUNT OF TESTING.	OTHEF	RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOL RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOP NO. ARTE ALLED Y RCURY DA SCHOP NO. VIR WORK TO HEREBY COPERATE TI PECTION. AND N ABOVE C COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE	A CODE CLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE R 130 0012 0 BE DONE GRANT YOU DE SPARESS I CAR OF THE R ERSPONSES STORAGE W CD ROS ON AL	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR 3 TRUCK HEREIN B FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN UCK TO SECURE ELE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSHI THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ SAVE PARTS FYES WARRANTY PARTS WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATE EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIPTES TING, IS HEREBY AUTHORI NEESSARY MATE EMPLOYEES DEN DESCRIPTESTING, IS HEREBY AUTHORI NEESSARY MATE EMPLOYEES DEN DESCRIPTESTING, IS HEREBY ACKNC THE AMOUNT OF THANOUNT OF THAND LEGAL FEES T 24 HOURS AFTER F CASH ORAMINIMU	OTHEF	RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOL RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOP NO. ARTE ALLED Y RCURY DA SCHOP NO. VIR WORK TO HEREBY COPERATE TI PECTION. AND N ABOVE C COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE	A CODE CLUDING TAI IBLE FOR THI INSPECTION & A CODE PPED B/A GARDE R 130 0012 0 BE DONE GRANT YOU DE SPARESS I CAR OF THE R ERSPONSES STORAGE W CD ROS ON AL	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR 3 TRUCK HEREIN B FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN UCK TO SECURE ELE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$	OTHEF	RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOL RCURY DA SCHOP NO. AND A SCHOP NO. ARTE ALLED Y RCURY DA SCHOP NO. VIR WORK TO HEREBY COPERATE TI PECTION. AND N ABOVE C COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE	& A CODE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE PPED B/A GARDE CAR OR TR CAR OR TR COMPACTOR COMPAC	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN BLE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS LABOR
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ VES WARRANTY PARTS WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY ACHOL THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF AND LEGAL FEES T 24 HOURS AFTER F CASH OR MINIMU SIGNATURE X OIL QTS.	OTHEF	RURY DA REFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y RCURY DA COPERATE TI HWAYS OR RECTION. AN DN ABOVE OF COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE CARAGES I COMPLETE CARAGES I	& A CODE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE PPED B/A GARDE CAR OR TR CAR OR TR COMPACTOR COMPAC	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR 3 TRUCK HEREIN B FOR THEREIN E FOR THEREIN BLE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$	OTHEF	RURY DA REFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y RCURY DA SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. SHOP NO. COPERATE TI HWAYS OR PECTION. AND NABOVE (C CRETIC CHARG	& A CODE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE PPED B/A GARDE CAR OR TR CAR OR TR COMPACTOR COMPAC	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN BLE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS LABOR
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ VES WARRANTY PARTS WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY ACHOL THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF AND LEGAL FEES T 24 HOURS AFTER F CASH OR MINIMU SIGNATURE X OIL QTS.	OTHEF	RURSE IND EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y RCURY DA SCRA SHOP NO. UR WORK TO HEREBY OR ECTION. AN END NA BOVE OF EATO CHARGES I COMPLETE COMPLE	& A CODE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE PPED B/A GARDE CAR OR TR CAR OR TR COMPACTOR COMPAC	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN BLE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS LABOR
2 W MER	ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ES IMENTS : NER *05LIZ RATION IN DRIVELINE *15LIMRENTAL CURY CUSTOMER REQU	MERCURY MULTI-PO	DTAL BRAT,H X RENT AL VEHI	ANY LABILITY IN O PRODUCTS.	CONNECTION WITH THE		SAID I HAVE REMOVED AL ETC. THE DEALERSH THIS ESTIMATE IS I COVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE IS ICOVER ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL ESTIMATE (PARTS AND LABOR) ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ ADDITIONAL W PARTS \$ TOTAL \$ TOTAL \$ VES WARRANTY PARTS WARRANTY PARTS HEMPSTEAD L N I HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY AUTHORI NECESSARY MATT EMPLOYEES PERM DESCRIBED ON ST POSE OF TESTING, IS HEREBY ACHOL THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF AND LEGAL FEES T 24 HOURS AFTER F CASH OR MINIMU SIGNATURE X OIL QTS.	OTHEF	RURSE IND EFFECTS IN E RESPONSI UR INITAL ABOR. ATE ALLED Y KD Y RCURY DA SCRA SHOP NO. UR WORK TO HEREBY OR ECTION. AN END NA BOVE OF EATO CHARGES I COMPLETE COMPLE	& A CODE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE B/A GARDE PPED B/A GARDE CAR OR TR CAR OR TR COMPACTOR COMPAC	PES, KEY CHAINS, EIR LOSS. AND DOES NOT TIME PHONE : 11208-2 N CITY SAAB ALONG WITH THE J AND/OR YOUR E FOR THE PUR- MECHANIC'S LIEN BLE FOR COURT IILL BE CHARGED L REPAIRS LABOR

PE13-018 001245LC

ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS

ALEX SIMANOVSKY, ESQ. Extension: 1012 Direct Dial: 678-781-1012 E-Mail: alex@lemonlawinfo.com 2300 HENDERSON MILL ROAD, SUITE 300 ATLANTA, GA 30345 770-414-1002 1-866-865-3666 FACSIMILE: 770-414-9891 1-877-216-0365

July 9, 2012

RECEIVED

ни : 2017

Ford Motor Company World Headquarters Office of General Counsel One American Road Dearborn, MI 48126

 RE:
 v. Ford Motor Company

 NOTICE OF CONSUMER WARRANTY LAW VIOLATION

 Our Client:

 Vehicle:
 2011 Ford F-150

 VIN:
 1FTFW1ET3BF

 Date of purchase:
 07/09/11

 Our File No.:
 GA12-10130

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-named individual regarding claims pursuant to the federal Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act and the Uniform Commercial Code ("U.C.C.") with regard to the above-listed vehicle. Please direct all future contacts and correspondence to the office listed above.

There were numerous non-conformities with my client's automobile for which relief is sought, and numerous attempts to repair the vehicle have been unsuccessful. There were also numerous violations of both federal and state law in connection with the delivery and/or repair of the aforementioned vehicle. The primary non-conformities and violations include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Engine;
- 2. Electrical;
- 3. Check engine light;
- 4. Excessive repair attempts.

The non-conformities listed above constitute a substantial impairment of the use, value and safety of the subject vehicle. Because of the inordinate amount of repairs my client has justifiably lost confidence in the vehicle.

My client's repair history clearly shows there was a breach of the written warranty and/or implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, *see* U.C.C. §§ 2-314 and 2-315, based upon the generally accepted rule that an unsuccessful effort to remedy defects found to exist renders the warrantor liable; the buyer is not bound to allow him the opportunity or permit him to tinker with the article indefinitely in the hope that it may ultimately be made to comply with the warranty.

Therefore, you are hereby notified that my client is revoking acceptance of the vehicle, pursuant to the provisions of U.C.C. § 2-608. Our client has directed us to demand the return of all funds paid towards this vehicle, the cancellation of the contracts, and compensation for all damages and attorneys' fees.

Please be advised that under U.C.C. § 2-711(3) my client has a security interest in the car for return of the total purchase price, plus expenses in handling and inspecting the car. Until you pay this amount, my client will hold the car and use it to the extent necessary to preserve it, to protect its security interest, and to minimize your damages. Moreover, my client demands return of the purchase price before substitute goods can be acquired. In addition, any attempt by you or your agents to repossess the car will be wrongful and will subject you to liability for conversion and for wrongful repossession under U.C.C. §§ 9-503 and 9-507 as well as other applicable Consumer Fraud remedies.

If the seller [or, if applicable the assignee, or any creditor subject to the FTC Holder <u>Rule</u>] has filed a financing statement covering the goods, we demand, pursuant to U.C.C. § 9-404, that you file a termination statement within ten days to terminate your security interest and forward a copy to this office. Since my client has revoked acceptance, there is no outstanding secured obligation. If you do not file a termination statement within ten days and cooperate in removing the lien, you will be liable under U.C.C. § 9-404(1) in the amount of \$100.00 plus any loss caused my client by your failure.

HAVING BEEN FORMALLY NOTIFIED OF OUR REPRESENTATION, YOU ARE INSTRUCTED NOT TO CONTACT OUR CLIENT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THIS OFFICE. IF YOU FAIL TO ACT IN CONFORMITY WITH THIS DIRECTIVE, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WILL BE SOUGHT AGAINST YOU. IN ADDITION, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF OUR ATTORNEYS' LIEN.

To avoid any further litigation, my client merely requests a refund for the defective product and will waive any incidental and consequential damages at this point. Our attorneys' fees are minimal at this stage and we would prefer to resolve this matter without the need for any more needless effort and expense spent on our part and on the part of your attorneys. Time, money and effort would be saved by both sides with a quick resolution of this claim.

You are hereby notified that if Ford Motor Company wishes to exercise its opportunity to cure pursuant to the Magnusson-Moss Warranty Act and/or the Uniform Commercial Code, such arrangements must be made through the undersigned and this law firm within a reasonable time from your receipt of this letter. If such arrangements are not made, it will be assumed that Ford Motor Company has waived their right to cure. Sincerely,

5

ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Alex Simanovsky, Esq. Attorney at Law



VIN	15	TEMMETOD		1						
		TFW1ET3B		-						
S	cle Line T/F		arket Derived Cod	Place start way						
Body			r. Series	TIAM						
PLT	Type T/E CD AF		0.00	-		. × 0				
A CARLING CONTRACTOR		Second and a second second	SCD	T/C3	ENG CD T/KW					
			arranty Start Date Iling Country	USA						
- Com			ining country	USA		5				
AWS	Claim Key Tim	e In Servic	ce Labor Hours	Dealership	DIST (Miles)	Repair Date	Prefix	Base	Suffix	Doc
				BILLY						
Datails	1009092. 2		1.6	FORD	8035		01/50	10	0.840	
·	1000002. 1			LINCOLN,	0033	06-SEP-11	CYFS	12	Y3	052170
			~	INC.		- <u>(</u>				
*****	,	10 E - 1000	• • • • • • • •			1		en e		22
	Customer Cor	nments	AMBER CK EI	IGINE LITE V	VAS ON FLASHIN	G SOUNDED L IN SHIFTS RPI	JKE RUNI	NING OVER 5K AND STI	CKS THE	STRIPS
	349			1	ISS/SKIP UNDER	8 R				
			STRESS TES	, NONE FAIL	ED. POWER BAL	ANCE H1.3.4 N	AISSED U	NDERIOAD	D REPLA	CED
	Tech Commen	its ^{#%}	#1,3,4 SPARK	PLUGS, RET	EST DROVE, #5.6	5 MISSED UND	DERLOAD	REPLACE	D #5 A PI	LIGS F
	(# 	(6	ROAD TEST,	2 SKIPPED	JNDER LOAD, RE	PLACED #2 PI	LUG AND	TEST DRO	VE OK. C	LEAR
	· Anna a mina		CODES AND I	CIESTFINA	LIESION				-1	
		3		GWINNETT	•					
Details	1074383 3		1.9	PLACE	8698	12-SEP-11	BL3Z	5E212	E	266782
	17.1	N		FORD		12 02/ 11	0002	56212	5	200/04
	a - 1 - 14 - 1	···		LINCOLN		i ng nga ing		 model 	-	
	Customer Com	ments'	CUST STATES	SERVICE LI	GHT CAME ON					1
	Tech Commen		EEC TEST DC	MONITOR	EXHAUST BACK P	RESSURE TE	ST 12LBS	AT 1500 R	PMREPI	ACED
	Tech Commen		BANK 2 CONV	ERTER RET	ST OK					IVED
e .				BILLY		10 E 2 7 7 7 10 22	8 11 18 1 5		-0 -00 - 2	**
			3 .	HOWELL	· · · · ·	1910 24	ð	•]]	55	
Details	1200867 3		1.4	FORD LINCOLN,	10466	26-SEP-11	•	NPF *	*	052891
83				INC.			s.			
Mar 100 6477 - 6				· · · · · · ;	2 2 2 2 2 1					
4	Customer Com	ments	IRUCK HAS A	MISS/SKIP O	N HARD ACCL S	FICKS AT 5K R	PM HAS	SOME ENG	INE TICK	
				-4	0 100 00 000000					
								INITIONS E		
			DIANGNOSIS I	ROAD TEST,	CND ANY ABNOR	MAL DRIVABI	LITY CON	DITIONS. E	EC TEST	PASS,
	Tech Comment	s	NO MISS/SKIP	UNLER LIGH	CND ANY ABNOR	CEL. NO LACK	OF POW	FR ON DOV	WN SHIFT	ING OF
	Tech Comment		PASSING UND	UNLER LIGH	CND ANY ABNOR T OR HEAVY ACC OAD. NO ABNOR!	CEL. NO LACK	OF POW	FR ON DOV	WN SHIFT	ING OF
	Tech Comment		NO MISS/SKIP	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY L	IT OR HEAVY ACC	CEL. NO LACK	OF POW	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP	WN SHIFT	ING OF
	Tech Comment		PASSING UND	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI L BILLY	IT OR HEAVY ACC	CEL. NO LACK	OF POW IREAR, C	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP	WN SHIFT	ING OF
			PASSING UND	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LU L BILLY HOWELL	IT OR HEAVY ACC DAD. NO ABNOR!	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F	OF POW IREAR, C	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I	ING OF PUMP
	Tech Comment		PASSING UND	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY L L BILLY HOWELL FORD	IT OR HEAVY ACC DAD. NO ABNOR!	CEL. NO LACK	OF POW IREAR, C	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I	ING OR PUMP
			PASSING UND	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LU L BILLY HOWELL	IT OR HEAVY ACC DAD. NO ABNOR!	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F	OF POW IREAR, C	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I	ING OR PUMP
Details	2630848 8		NO MISS/SKIP PASSING UND NOISE NORMA	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI I BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC.	IT OR HEAVY ACC OAD. NO ABNOR! 26459	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603	AA (ING OR PUMP
Details			NO MISS/SKIP PASSING UND NOISE NORMA	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI I BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC.	IT OR HEAVY ACC DAD. NO ABNOR!	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603	AA (ING OR PUMP
Details	2630848 8	ments	A Customer State	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI L BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC.	IT OR HEAVY ACC OAD. NO ABNOR! 26459	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 ndshield is loos	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603	AA (ING OR PUMP
Details	2630848 8 Customer Com	ments s	A Customer State broken; replace	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was	26459 her sprayer for wir	20-FEB-12 adshield is loose available	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603	AA (ING OR PUMP
Details :	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment	ments s	A Customer State	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was d broken was MARSHAL	26459 wher sprayer for wir	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 ndshield is loos available	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP 17603 off angle adv	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I AA (ise	1NG OR PUMP
Details :	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment	ments s	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was	26459 wher sprayer for wir	20-FEB-12 adshield is loose available	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I AA (ise	ING OP
Details :	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment	ments s	A NO MISS/SKIP PASSING UND NOISE NORMA	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was d broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC.	26459 ther sprayer for wir 29183	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 ndshield is loos available 12-MAR-12	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I AA (ING OR PUMP 0582046 5485964
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment	ments s	A A Customer State broken; replace .4 C S VEHICLE IS	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was d broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC.	26459 ther sprayer for wir per sprayer no sits 29183	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 ndshield is loos available 12-MAR-12	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I AA (ING OR PUMP 0582046 5485964
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9	ments s	A NO MISS/SKIP PASSING UND NOISE NORMA	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was d broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC.	26459 ther sprayer for wir per sprayer no sits 29183	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 ndshield is loos available 12-MAR-12	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUP 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	VN SHIFT RE FUEL I AA (1NG OR PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9 Customer Com	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was broken was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING T S'DURING TI P1000 P1000	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no sits 29183 DOWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY. D P1000 WP TEST	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was broken was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING T S'DURING TI P1000 P1000	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no slts 29183 OWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY.	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9 Customer Com	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N 12 02 10 CONC	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was broken was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING T S'DURING TI P1000 P1000	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no sits 29183 DOWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY. D P1000 WP TEST	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9 Customer Com	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N 12 02 10 CONC	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING D S'DURING TI P1000 P1000 ERN UNDER	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no sits 29183 DOWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY. D P1000 WP TEST	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9 Customer Com	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N 12 02 10 CONC	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING D S'DURING TI P1000 P1000 ERN UNDER	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no sits 29183 DOWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY. D P1000 WP TEST	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/
Details : Details	2630848 8 Customer Com Tech Comment 2884553 9 Customer Com	ments s ments	A Customer State broken; replace 4 C S VEHICLE IS SEVERAL TIME RECALEM 04 N 12 02 10 CONC	UNLER LIGH ER HEAVY LI BILLY HOWELL FORD LINCOLN, INC. s left side was broken was MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC. BOGGING D S'DURING TI P1000 P1000 ERN UNDER	26459 26459 ther sprayer for wir her sprayer no sits 29183 DOWN 50 MPH UN HE DAY. D P1000 WP TEST	CEL, NO LACK MAL NOISES F 20-FEB-12 Indshield is loos available 12-MAR-12 IDER HARD P/	OF POW IREAR, C 3W7Z e sprays c	ER ON DOV K PRESSUF 17603 off angle adv RECALEM	AA (ise	ING OF PUMP 058204(548596/

(2)	•		12						
	с Па		*	1			10	1	
CUSTO	MER #: 169	754		54	8596			<u>.</u>	
17. T. T. T. T. T.	1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -					MARSI	HAL MI	ZE FO	RD
	•.			*ACCC	UNTING*	·			
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.04.1				48 Highway anooga, TN		8
	NG. GA	1.18		PA	GE 1	Chatt	875-2023		
HOME :		CONT:N/A	• *		VOICE **				
BUS:	OR YEAR	CELL: MAKE/MODEL			ADVISOR:	1752 TONY LICENSE	A DAVIS MILEAGE	01110/0121-0000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
		<u>.</u>		i.	f*			10,001	TAG
GREY :	ATE PROD D	FORD F150 PI	CKUP	1FTFW1ET	BF PO NO.		29183/	29183	T0480
			1100000		reno.	RATE	AYMENT	INV. D/	ATE
01JAN	11 DD 0. OPENED	READY	WAIT 12M	AR12		0.00	ASH	12MAR1	.2
<u></u>	O. OPEINED	REAUY	OPTIONS:	DLR:00	387 ENG:3.	5_Liter_G	TDI		
15:22	12MAR12	6:04 12MAR1	2						
LINE	OPCODE TECH	I TYPE A/HRS	S/HRS C	OST S	ALE COMP	LIST	NET	TOT	TAL
A U/S	ACCELERA	LE IS BOGGI TION. CEL O	NG DOWN O N SEVERAL '	SOMPH UN	DES HARD P	ASSING			
CAUSE	RECALEM (4 N P1000-P	1000-P1000	WP TEST	EEC PASS	CODES REP	ROGRAM		
Kana an Ann	PCM PER	TSB 12-02-1	0 CONCERN	UNDER IN	VESTICATIC	N BY FORL)		
	1200210A CI	DTC REPROG	KAM PCM	H. 0070	~~~				
			0.40		759		37 59	37	RQ
FC	C: D02 04			ļ					9 4.4 00000000
	RT#: RECAL OUNT:	ι.Ε.Μ		0					
	AIM TYPE:			0	0 TPARTS				
	TH CODE:	000100.0000000 encodes and a constant		1					
29183	79 RECALEM 0	4 N P1000-P	1000-P1000		759 TLABOR	CODEC			
REPRO	GRAM PCM P	ER TSB 12-0	2-10 CONCEI	NP IESI	INVESTICA	TION BY F	OBD		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			THAI	NK YOU!	You may re			om FOR	D
			MOTY	dr Compa	NY.				
				1					
********			Labo	or type of	charges ar	e based o	n publis	hed	;
1000			estj	imates, i	not actual	clock ti	me		
DA	TE START	FINISH D	JRATION TY	PE TECI	LINE(S)	CHG			
03-12-	12 15:38	16:02	0.40	W 12		5-4+ 5 -			
ACCOUN	T SALE	COST	COMPAN	1000					
ACCOUN	3759	880	CONTROL	ACCOI	JNT SALE	COST	с **	ONTROL	
						~			
									Contentioner
2010/01/0000000000000000000000000000000									
	COST, SALE	COMD TOT							
REPLACED		DISCLAIM	ER OF WARRANTIES		759 0	DESCRIPTIC	N I	TOTAL	<u>e</u>
PARTS REQUESTED	Any warranties on the all warranties, either ex	product sold hereby are those oprese or implied, including neither assumes nor authoriz	any implied warranty of	merchantability or	by expressly disclaims fitness for a particular	LABOR AMOUNT	0.0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0	
BY CUSTOMER	the sale of said products	 Any limitation contained here 	erein does not apoly when	a prohibited by law	12 W. Human (14)	PARTS AMOUNT		0.0	and the second se
YES NO	"I hereby authorize the re responsible for loss or day	TERMS: STRICTLY CAS pair work harminafter set forth mage to vehicle or articles laft i unavailability of parts or data smission to operate the vehicl An express mechanic? silen is contract is placed with an att	to be done slong with the in vehicle in case of fire. the	5 MADE ; necessary material an oft or any other cause	d agree that you are not	GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUN		0.0	the second s
	 for any delays caused by and/or your employees pr testing and/or inspection. 	unavailability of parts or dela armission to operate the vahicle An express mechanic's lies is	ys in parts shoments by the herein described on street	ts, highways or elses	where for the purpose of	MISC. CHARGES	<u></u>	0.0	
ALL PARTS ARE NEW		contract is placed with an att	arney for collection I agree	to pay a reasonable	stomeys fee and court	TOTAL CHARGE	s	0.0	the second s
UNLESS	CUSTOMER'S X	·····				LESS INSURANC	E	0.0	00
INDICATED	TELEPHONE N	IUMBERS:	SERVICE I	HOURS		SALES TAX		0.0	00
	SALES	875-2023	7:30 AM - 8		N FRI.	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT		0.(00
	SERVICE	875-2058 870-4053	8:00 AM - 5	OU PM SAT	URDAY		P & A	CODE: 0038	
	RENTAL	875-0906	20	CCOUNTTN	IC.		1971/19		19923



Please click here to access this request

Additional Comments

Additions and/or changes made to the request are highlighted Tracking Number	20085865
Status	Closed
Currently assigned to	MKOCHER3
Request Type	Legal; Document where requested
Request Source	Legal
If Other request source, please explain	ned deres an or de mane often in Transforment in earlier of submitting in data data and an and a
Primary contact	LaShawn Rudolph
Primary contact's phone number	313.845.2881
Primary contact's email address	lrudolp1@ford.com
Technician Name	
Technician certified in relevant speciality	
Dealership Name	MARSHAL MIZE FORD, INC.
P&A Code	00387
Facing Region (SDR separate from Contact Regions)	S1 - ATLANTA
Geographic Region (SDR combined with Contact Region)	SI - ATLANTA
FCSD Sales Zone	A04
FCSD Technical Zone	T09
VIN	1FTFW1ET3BF
Vehicle year/model	2011 F-150
Vehicle mileage	29,183

Repair Order (R.O) #	
Customer Name	a a serie su sur a sur a serie series en anne av a SENSES DEMONSTRATIVES of Anti-instruction deservation deservation
Vehicle Down?	No
GCQIS Report #	
TAR Open? CuDL Case #	
Priority	Medium
Request description	OGC request FSE assistance needed for vehicle inspection. Customer complaints are engine, electrical, and engine light. Must be completed by 7/27/12. Contact LaShawn Rudolph at 313.845.2881 <u>lrudolp1@ford.com</u> Updated ByMCOLFESC07/19/2012 04:19:01 PM
GCQIS Comments	
	Customer Lawyer not representing them any
FSE Comments	longer. OGC requested that the FRA be closed Updated ByMKOCHER307/30/2012
	04:24:30 PM
Initial Contact Date	7/20/2012
Person Contacted	LaShawn Rudolph
Dealership visit planned?	N/A
Visit date, if planned	
Did Visit Occur?	N/A
Concern Summary for Technical Assistance Contact Report	
Inspection Comments for Technical Assistance Contact Repo	
Primary Root cause for Technical Assistance Contact Report	
Other Root Causes Please explain if "Other" is root cause	
Recommendation for Technical Assistance Contact Report	
Missing tools/equipment(if identified)	
Missing tools/equipment ordered during visit?	
Total hours spent on request	0.5
Created by	MCOLFESC
Created date	07/19/2012 04:19:03 PM EST
Last Revised by	MKOCHER3
Last revised date	07/30/2012 04:24:31 PM EST
This a mail notification has been concerted by MKOCUER2	
This e-mail notification has been generated by: MKOCHER3 Thank you	

	All Action Det	tails for Issue
	TUMBLE ACCELERATION ALL ENGI - FIN ASSIST - MULTIPLE REPAIRS N Issue Statu	INE TEMP WSD: 2011-07-09 Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:
Action Date: 07/09/201 Comments CSM HRAC BEEN CORRECTED BY PREVIOUSLY REVIEW ADVISED MR. MORRIS CONCERNS == HESIT/ INVOLVEMENT DUE TO == TSB 12-6-4 DID NOT	FORD COMPANY Comm Type: PHONE HEATHER Analyst: HRACIK Action Time: 12.39.08.4 KXT 77771 == OBC TO DLR S/M BL TSB AND THEY ARE REQUESTING ED FOR BUYBACK DUE TO MULTIPI ON THAT I WILL CONTINUE TO WOI ATION/STUMBLE , RUNS ROUGH AL D NUMBER OF REPAIR ATTEMPTS / CORRECT PROBLEM == NHL IS IN O PROVIDE HIM WITH WHAT HE NE	Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM 462 Action Data: No AIN == WE DISCUSSED THAT THE CONCERN HAS NOT 3 ASSISTANCE WITH THIS CASE == CSM HAS LE REPAIR ATTEMPTS, WHICH WAS DENIED == CSM RK WITH HIM AND THE DEALER TO RESOLVE L THE TIME == CSM AND DEALER REQUESTING FSE AND TIME FRAME THIS TRUCK HAS HAD THIS PROBLEM IVOLVED BUT CUSTOMER HAD TO PICK UP TRUCK AS EEDED TO DO HIS WORK == CUSTOMER WILL RETURN
Dealer: 00290 GREENE Odometer: 41337 MI	Comm Type: OUTBOUND C/ DEALER	Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM ALL TO
Analyst Name: RACIK, HEATHER Action Date: 07/09/201	Analysi: HRACIN	Action Data: Yes
Comments CSM HRAC		INVOLVEMENT DUE TO NUMBER OF REPAIR ATTEMPTS
Data Elen	nent Name	Data Value
APPROVE APPROVE DAYS OU NUMBER INFORMA PRIOR NE BODY CO VEHICLE DEALER I PHONE A DEALER O CONTACT	T VEHICLE LOCATION: CONTACT:	SBASHIR5 BASHIR, SAYYED 10 5 AWS YES STOCK 00290 GREENE FORD COMPANY 770.532.5620 BLAIN LATTY SERVICE MANAGER CUSTOMER HARSH ENGINE MISS GEORGIA
STATE: Action: CREATE FOLL	OW UP	GEORGIA

https://web.cudl.dealerconnection.com/Issues/CuDLIssueActionsAllPrint.asp?Action=Acti...~7/17/2012

Comments CSM HRACIK XT 77771 == SETTING FOLLOW UP 7-12-2012 W DLR AND CUST

Data Value
07-12-2012
18:00

Action: TAR--SME APPROVAL/DENIAL

 Dealer:
 00290 GREENE FORD COMPANY
 Origin Desc:
 REGIONAL ESCALATION

 Odometer:
 41337 MI
 Comm Type:
 OUTBOUND CALL TO
 SPECIALIST

 Odometer:
 41337 MI
 Comm Type:
 OUTBOUND CALL TO
 SPECIALIST

 Analyst Name:
 BASHIR, SAYYED
 Analyst:
 SBASHIR5

 Action Date:
 07/09/2012
 Action Time:
 15.22.49.360
 Action Data:

Comments TECH SME ASAD - OBC TO SPEAK WITH SM BLAIN, SM STATES THAT HE WAS OUT ON FRIDAY AND WAS ATTEMPTING TO CONTACT CUSTOMER THURSDAY TO PUT HIM IN A RENTAL SO DEALER COULD CONTINUE DIAG, ADVISED THAT I WOULD FORWARD INFORMATION TO CSM AND TRY TO GET CUSTOMER BACK IN TO THE DEALERSHIP AND PROVIDE A LOANER, SM STATES THAT THE CONCERN WAS NOT AFFECTED BY THE RECALIBRATION AND CAC DEFLECTOR AND CAN BE DUPLICATED IN ANY CONDITION, DOES NOT REQUIRE EXTENDED DRIVE IN HIGH HUMIDITY ENVIRONMENT. SM AGREES TO FSE INSPECTION AND IS WILLING TO HELP CUSTOMER GET CONCERN ADDRESSED.

Data Element Name	Data Value	
DOES TL/CRS AGREE TO TAR? (Y/N):	NO	

 Action: DOCUMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 Origin Desc: REGIONAL ESCALATION

 Dealer: 00290 GREENE FORD COMPANY
 Origin Desc: REGIONAL ESCALATION

 Odometer: 41337 MI
 Comm Type: INBOUND EMAIL-OTHER

 Analyst Name: BASHIR, SAYYED
 Analyst: SBASHIR5

 Action Date: 07/11/2012
 Action Time: 08.38.58.735

Comments TECH SME ASAD - REQUEST HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO DDRIPPS

Action: TARSME APPRO	/AL/DENIAL	
Dealer: 00290 GREENE FO	RD COMPANY	Origin Desc: REGIONAL ESCALATION SPECIALIST
Odometer: 41337 MI	Comm Type: INBOUND EMAIL- OTHER	
Analyst Name: BASHIR, SAYYED	Analyst: SBASHIR5	
Action Date: 07/11/2012	Action Time: 08.39.56.200	Action Data: Yes

Comments TECH SME ASAD - REQUEST HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO DDRIPPS

Data Element Name

Data Value

DOES TL/CRS AGREE TO TAR? (Y/N):

YES

 Action: CREATE FOLLOW UP
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Dealer: 00290 GREENE FORD COMPANY
 Origin Desc: CUSTOMER CARE SOLUTIONS TEAM

 Odometer: 41337 MI
 Comm Type: OTHER

 Analyst Name: RACIK, HEATHER
 Analyst: HRACIK

 Action Date: 07/12/2012
 Action Time: 09.58.17.512

Comments CSM HRACIK XT 77771 == AS PER EMAIL FROM TECH SME WORKING WITH DLR AND FSE CUSTOMER IS SET TO BRING TRUCK INTO DEALER MONDAY 7-16-2012 == CSM WILL SET FOLLOWUP FOR WEDNESDAY 7-18-2012 BY 5 PM W DLR

Data Element Name	Data Value
DATE OF FOLLOW UP:	07-18-2012
TIME OF FOLLOW UP (HH:MM):	18:00

Ford Confidential